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2026 PV SC 14 & Under Championships - copied - 3/12/2026 to 3/15/2026

Results

 
Women 10 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Finals
RMSC-PV/MLK  91 White, Star 27.87 2028.70
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 102 McGinley, Maddy 27.93 1728.11
Quince Orchard Swim Academy-PV 103 Rupakheti, Sofia 28.01 1628.33
RMSC-PV/MLK 104 Battle, Mahari 28.66 1529.20
Occoquan Swimming-PV 105 Castro Martinez, Ariana 28.80 1428.79
Machine Aquatics-PV 106 Hartman, Abigail 29.30 1329.24
Hydra Aquatics-PV 107 Talbert, Kate 29.35 1229.31
Herndon Aquatic Club-PV 108 Collin, Avery 29.46 1129.22

 
Women 10 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 101 McGinley, Maddy 28.11  29.21 q
Quince Orchard Swim Academy-PV 102 Rupakheti, Sofia 28.33  29.39 q
RMSC-PV/MLK  93 White, Star 28.70  28.00 q
Occoquan Swimming-PV 104 Castro Martinez, Ariana 28.79  28.80 q
RMSC-PV/MLK 105 Battle, Mahari 29.20  30.13 q
Herndon Aquatic Club-PV 106 Collin, Avery 29.22  29.70 q
Machine Aquatics-PV 107 Hartman, Abigail 29.24  29.12 q
Hydra Aquatics-PV 108 Talbert, Kate 29.31  29.85 q

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 109 Beck, Grace 29.43  29.56
Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1010 Celentano, Addie 29.47  29.73

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1011 Wilkerson, Clarke 29.66  30.87
Dragon Swim Team-PV  912 Feng, Celina 29.86  30.00
RMSC-PV/MLK 1013 Small, Lyla 29.90  31.64
RMSC-PV/MLK 1014 Reynolds, Sybil 29.93  30.71
Herndon Aquatic Club-PV 1015 Allen, Kailyn 30.01  31.41
DC Wave Swim Team-PV 1016 Mahler, Lila 30.24  29.94
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1017 Bovee, Natalie 30.37  32.02
All Star Aquatics-PV 1018 Arora, Iris 30.50  30.78
Centreville Swim Club-PV 1019 Castilleja, Emily 30.51  30.70
Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1020 Radford, Gabby 30.59  31.60
RMSC-PV/MLK 1021 Zhao, Meredith 30.69  29.92
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1022 Clifford, Lily 30.71  31.36
Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1023 Luna, Abby 30.86  31.11
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1024 Bluvas, Nadia 30.88  30.84
Mako Swimming-PV 1025 Malkowski, Maggie 30.95  31.46
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1026 Keh, Kellyanne 31.06  31.35
Centreville Swim Club-PV 1027 Miller, Norah 31.09  32.11
RMSC-PV/MLK 10*28 Freedman, Oakley 31.13  31.20
The Fish-PV 10*28 Zerbe, Mason 31.13  31.57
Machine Aquatics-PV 1030 Asselin, Teagan 31.15  32.48
Machine Aquatics-PV  931 Heinrich, Tatiana 31.18  31.83
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1032 Choi, Kara 31.19  31.04
Machine Aquatics-PV 1033 McGuire, Kerrigan 31.22  31.59
Tollefson Swimming-PV  934 Conradi, Chloe 31.23  30.74
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1035 Otten, Faith 31.28  30.86
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim-PV 1036 Rizzardi, Viola 31.31  31.53
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1037 Gordon, Julia 31.45  31.80
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 10 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1038 Neely Martin, Savigna 31.46  31.48
Mako Swimming-PV 1039 Carlini, Skylar 31.51  31.28
Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1040 Cooper, Carlota 31.57  32.13
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1041 Adair, Nicolette 31.61  31.48
RMSC-PV/KSAC 1042 Kim, Yubin 31.62  31.91
RMSC-PV/MLK  943 Cofield, Olivia 31.74  31.28
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1044 Ellis, Carson 31.80  32.48
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/HA 1045 Molino, Elizabeth 31.82  32.37
Machine Aquatics-PV 10*46 Oum, Olivia 31.84  32.36
Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 10*46 Spencer, Evelyn 31.84  32.28
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1048 O'Brien, Mackenzie 32.00  30.87
Mako Swimming-PV 1049 Potter, Reese 32.05  31.67
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones-PV  950 Darcey, Grayson 32.17  32.01
The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1051 Misra, Kavya 32.18  30.44
Machine Aquatics-PV 1052 Horner, Mckenzie 32.62  31.91
Herndon Aquatic Club-PV  953 Todd, Claire 32.67  32.44
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1054 Jean-Philippe, Catalina 32.74  32.13
DC Wave Swim Team-PV 1055 Lowery, Grace 32.80  31.77
RMSC-PV/GISC 1056 Dubchak, Mia 32.81  32.33
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1057 Kluttz, Evie 32.82  31.56
All Star Aquatics-PV 1058 Russell, Fiona 32.92  31.72
Machine Aquatics-PV  959 Blocker, Brooklyn 33.07  32.37
All Star Aquatics-PV 1060 Schneidau, Rayne 33.09  32.28
RMSC-PV/MLK 1061 Georges, Lucy 33.15  31.61
Mako Swimming-PV  962 Cheng, Evelina 33.31  32.33
Mako Swimming-PV 1063 Hein, Lucy 33.51  32.17
RMSC-PV/KSAC 1064 Moore, Leah 33.55L  37.26
All Star Aquatics-PV 1065 Bojuwon, Zainab 33.56  32.49
The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1066 Stoll, Lyla 33.95  31.13
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1067 Tucker, Caroline 34.40  32.29
RMSC-PV/KSAC 10--- Smith, Sydney NS  30.72
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 10--- Hutchison, Kinsey NS  29.65
The Fish-PV 10--- Lam, Elise NS  32.40
Hydra Aquatics-PV 10--- Van Riper, Caroline NS  31.72

 
Women 10 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Occoquan Swimming-PV 101 Castro Martinez, Ariana 1:01.77 201:04.26

31.9929.78

Machine Aquatics-PV 10*2 Hartman, Abigail 1:02.72 16 . 501:02.39
32.0130.71

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 10*2 Beck, Grace 1:02.72 16 . 501:02.17
32.5630.16

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU  94 Yue, Callie 1:02.88 151:03.13
32.3430.54

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 105 McGinley, Maddy 1:03.07 141:03.43
32.5130.56

Quince Orchard Swim Academy-PV 106 Rupakheti, Sofia 1:03.73 131:05.32
33.1530.58

Dragon Swim Team-PV  97 Feng, Celina 1:03.97 121:04.74
33.7130.26
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A - Final ...   (Women 10 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Machine Aquatics-PV 108 Nguyen, Hadley 1:04.31 111:05.18
33.4730.84

 
Women 10 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 101 Beck, Grace 1:02.17  1:05.11 q

32.7329.44

Machine Aquatics-PV 102 Hartman, Abigail 1:02.39  1:04.13 q
32.5229.87

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU  93 Yue, Callie 1:03.13  1:03.62 q
32.2830.85

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 104 McGinley, Maddy 1:03.43  1:05.26 q
32.7030.73

Occoquan Swimming-PV 105 Castro Martinez, Ariana 1:04.26  1:02.28 q
34.3029.96

Dragon Swim Team-PV  96 Feng, Celina 1:04.74  1:05.90 q
34.5030.24

Machine Aquatics-PV 107 Nguyen, Hadley 1:05.18  1:05.96 q
34.5030.68

Quince Orchard Swim Academy-PV 108 Rupakheti, Sofia 1:05.32  1:05.99 q
34.5730.75

Machine Aquatics-PV 109 Blayney, Kyla 1:05.40  1:07.48
34.4430.96

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1010 Talbert, Kate 1:05.44  1:07.20
33.9231.52

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1011 Celentano, Addie 1:05.65  1:07.25
34.0231.63

RMSC-PV/RVILLE  912 Newell, Kiera 1:06.23  1:06.28
35.0431.19

RMSC-PV/MLK 1013 Battle, Mahari 1:06.41  1:08.48
35.2131.20

RMSC-PV/MLK 1014 Reilly, Kate 1:06.90  1:05.56
34.9131.99

Herndon Aquatic Club-PV 1015 Collin, Avery 1:06.99  1:07.87
35.3331.66

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1016 Sumrow, Eliza 1:07.81  1:11.70
35.2432.57

RMSC-PV/MLK 1017 Reynolds, Sybil 1:07.95  1:11.69
35.0332.92

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1018 Smith, Sydney 1:08.14  1:09.19
35.7432.40

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1019 Gordon, Julia 1:08.33  1:10.29
36.2432.09

Herndon Aquatic Club-PV 1020 Allen, Kailyn 1:08.36  1:08.17
35.9532.41

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1021 Bovee, Natalie 1:08.46  1:09.52
36.3832.08

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1022 Kim, Emma 1:08.87  1:10.70
36.0932.78

RMSC-PV/MLK 1023 Small, Lyla 1:09.22  1:09.67
36.5532.67
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 10 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Mako Swimming-PV 1024 Malkowski, Maggie 1:09.23  1:11.07
36.6232.61

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1025 Kim, Yubin 1:09.76  1:10.66
36.9432.82

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim-PV 1026 Rizzardi, Viola 1:09.98  1:10.55
37.5832.40

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1027 White, Lochlyn 1:10.08  1:11.23
37.3032.78

The Fish-PV 1028 Zerbe, Mason 1:10.33  1:12.06
36.8233.51

Machine Aquatics-PV 1029 Horner, Mckenzie 1:10.67  1:11.44
36.4634.21

DC Wave Swim Team-PV 1030 Lowery, Grace 1:10.70  1:10.04
37.4733.23

Tollefson Swimming-PV  9*31 Conradi, Chloe 1:10.72  1:09.61
37.6033.12

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 10*31 Zhong, Summer 1:10.72  1:10.83
37.2533.47

Machine Aquatics-PV 1033 McGuire, Kerrigan 1:10.78  1:10.71
37.5833.20

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1034 Cooper, Carlota 1:10.99  1:11.83
36.7934.20

Centreville Swim Club-PV 1035 Castilleja, Emily 1:11.05  1:08.36
37.8933.16

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1036 Streatfeild, Theodora 1:11.07  1:09.93
37.0234.05

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1037 Luna, Abby 1:11.09  1:12.09
37.5933.50

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1038 Neely Martin, Savigna 1:11.14  1:11.37
38.2032.94

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones-PV  939 Darcey, Grayson 1:11.19  1:11.77
36.5334.66

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1040 Choi, Kara 1:11.34  1:11.33
37.1434.20

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1041 Misra, Kavya 1:11.35  1:10.12
38.6732.68

Machine Aquatics-PV 1042 Oum, Olivia 1:11.55  1:11.62
38.7232.83

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1043 Bluvas, Nadia 1:11.90  1:11.45
37.6434.26

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1044 Young, Anna 1:11.95  1:11.71
38.1533.80

Machine Aquatics-PV 1045 Asselin, Teagan 1:12.01  1:11.94
38.9433.07

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1046 Ellis, Carson 1:12.13  1:11.32
37.1235.01

All Star Aquatics-PV 1047 Atallah, Noor 1:13.82  1:11.89
38.6435.18

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1048 Guest, Everly 1:15.78  1:11.86
39.5536.23

RMSC-PV/GISC 1049 O'Connell, Elle 1:17.27  1:11.45
42.1935.08

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1050 Stoll, Lyla 1:17.92  1:11.75
42.5235.40
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 10 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

RMSC-PV/GISC  9--- VanCise, Elizabeth DQ  1:12.20
No touch on turn

39.0134.80

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 10--- Hutchison, Kinsey NS  1:09.47
Hydra Aquatics-PV 10--- Ismail, Saara NS  1:11.99

 
Women 10 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU  91 Yue, Callie 2:13.89 202:18.05

33.8434.8434.1231.09

RMSC-PV/RVILLE  92 Newell, Kiera 2:16.13 172:19.16
34.9935.2034.4331.51

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 103 McGinley, Maddy 2:18.40 162:22.65
34.7536.6035.3831.67

Dragon Swim Team-PV  94 Feng, Celina 2:19.96 152:23.98
36.0037.0635.7831.12

Machine Aquatics-PV 105 Blayney, Kyla 2:20.08 142:19.52
38.0034.5435.2832.26

RMSC-PV/MLK 106 Reilly, Kate 2:20.62 132:23.10
34.9837.2936.1432.21

Machine Aquatics-PV 107 Lippman, Elena 2:25.10 122:25.00
37.8938.2336.2932.69

Machine Aquatics-PV 10--- Hartman, Abigail DQ  2:20.74
False start

36.0336.6535.6731.80

 
Women 10 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU  91 Yue, Callie 2:18.05  2:18.70 q

35.7836.1834.7031.39

RMSC-PV/RVILLE  92 Newell, Kiera 2:19.16  2:22.49 q
35.8836.6135.3231.35

Machine Aquatics-PV 103 Blayney, Kyla 2:19.52  2:25.11 q
35.8736.2935.5831.78

Machine Aquatics-PV 104 Hartman, Abigail 2:20.74  2:24.58 q
35.7437.6935.6831.63

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 105 McGinley, Maddy 2:22.65  2:25.96 q
35.0036.8437.5633.25

RMSC-PV/MLK 106 Reilly, Kate 2:23.10  2:20.64 q
35.5138.4236.5432.63

Dragon Swim Team-PV  97 Feng, Celina 2:23.98  2:25.95 q
37.5337.7336.7531.97

Machine Aquatics-PV 108 Lippman, Elena 2:25.00  2:24.26 q
37.2438.1036.2533.41

Herndon Aquatic Club-PV 109 Allen, Kailyn 2:25.56  2:28.98
37.5439.3936.6831.95

RMSC-PV/MLK 1010 Freedman, Oakley 2:25.89  2:27.65
36.7738.7337.3233.07

Mako Swimming-PV 1011 Whritenour, Calli 2:26.83  2:29.92
39.0639.1636.5932.02
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 10 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Herndon Aquatic Club-PV 1012 Collin, Avery 2:28.18  2:30.83
39.2539.7236.7332.48

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1013 Kim, Emma 2:29.03  2:36.83
37.8038.8537.1935.19

Machine Aquatics-PV 1014 Horner, Mckenzie 2:29.68  2:31.09
37.4439.1938.4334.62

RMSC-PV/MLK 1015 Battle, Mahari 2:29.76  2:34.46
38.4240.5938.2432.51

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1016 Talbert, Kate 2:29.92  2:32.31
38.8239.3237.9233.86

Machine Aquatics-PV 1017 Braskich, Maya 2:30.51  2:34.78
39.8639.8537.9432.86

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim-PV 1018 Rizzardi, Viola 2:30.74  2:35.07
37.3240.5739.1933.66

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1019 Bovee, Natalie 2:30.95  2:33.68
40.6940.9737.2832.01

RMSC-PV/KSAC  920 Mitchell, Izzi 2:31.99  2:36.10
38.7240.1238.6234.53

RMSC-PV/MLK  921 Cofield, Olivia 2:32.94  2:28.55
42.4839.1937.9733.30

RMSC-PV/MLK 1022 Small, Lyla 2:33.05  2:33.88
39.6340.5038.4434.48

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1023 Streatfeild, Theodora 2:34.25  2:33.77
39.9141.4838.2534.61

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1024 Kim, Yubin 2:34.73  2:36.06
41.2441.3238.4633.71

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1025 Moore, Leah 2:34.82  2:34.36
39.7240.6939.0335.38

Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 1026 Dinh, Nhien 2:34.92L  2:58.16
37.0240.8740.5836.45

RMSC-PV/KSAC  927 Coughlin, Claire 2:35.35  2:33.93
40.3739.2240.8434.92

Centreville Swim Club-PV 1028 Castilleja, Emily 2:36.80  2:33.10
40.3342.2140.4033.86

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1029 Misra, Kavya 2:50.30  2:36.87
43.2545.7144.6536.69

 
Women 10 & Under 500 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU  91 Yue, Callie 5:49.67 206:00.33
36.44 36.5436.2235.5435.7834.9634.0330.71

35.43 34.02

RMSC-PV/MLK 102 Reilly, Kate 6:12.53 176:14.19
39.64 37.7038.7837.7037.8238.4436.9831.76

37.21 36.50

Machine Aquatics-PV 103 Lippman, Elena 6:14.17 166:39.35
38.64 38.0038.4037.4437.9337.6637.1433.52

38.72 36.72

Machine Aquatics-PV 104 Blayney, Kyla 6:19.43 156:37.45
39.07 38.2639.0238.5438.7038.8338.6633.93

38.77 35.65

Dragon Swim Team-PV  95 Feng, Celina 6:21.74 146:44.44
39.61 38.1739.4339.4140.0339.2738.5633.04

38.01 36.21
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(Women 10 & Under 500 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

RMSC-PV/MLK 106 Freedman, Oakley 6:25.57 136:22.81
39.86 40.4739.3139.3939.2138.8338.1633.65

39.18 37.51

RMSC-PV/KSAC 107 Mense, Gracie 6:31.54 126:34.04
39.74 41.1740.1540.1039.9339.0739.0134.30

39.37 38.70

Machine Aquatics-PV 108 Horner, Mckenzie 6:34.57 116:41.32
40.68 40.7840.7840.8040.8340.5739.1634.19

40.02 36.76

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim-PV 109 Rizzardi, Viola 6:37.68 96:33.02
41.42 41.2841.3641.0840.5140.0539.3134.88

41.07 36.72

RMSC-PV/MLK  910 Cofield, Olivia 6:42.75 76:41.11
41.60 40.9741.8442.0840.0441.1740.3835.05

41.04 38.58

RMSC-PV/KSAC  911 Mitchell, Izzi 6:49.69 66:49.39
41.92 42.8542.0340.8940.8042.0840.8235.19

42.41 40.70

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1012 Moore, Leah 6:49.94 56:52.23
41.48 42.3841.7243.0842.7441.4840.4935.16

41.64 39.77

All Star Aquatics-PV 1013 Atallah, Noor 6:58.41 46:54.07
43.06 42.9643.0542.5043.5142.4241.5037.20

41.80 40.41

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1014 Mobley, Izzy 6:58.94 36:58.13
43.37 43.0442.8242.9343.1842.5042.1737.25

41.71 39.97

RMSC-PV/KSAC  915 Coughlin, Claire 7:06.33 26:55.59
43.83 43.1545.1544.8143.9043.0541.9835.72

43.35 41.39

Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 1016 Dinh, Nhien 7:21.97L 16:26.17
47.41 45.1148.8946.6740.9736.84

46.22 40.45

 
Women 10 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke Swim-off

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

  - Swim-off
Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 101 Celentano, Addie 33.57  34.44
Mako Swimming-PV  92 Cheng, Stella 34.08  34.44

 
Women 10 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 101 Young, Margie 31.72 2031.74
Machine Aquatics-PV 102 Hartman, Abigail 32.48 1732.95
Quince Orchard Swim Academy-PV 103 Rupakheti, Sofia 32.62 1632.98
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 104 Beck, Grace 33.33 1533.19
All Star Aquatics-PV 105 Arora, Iris 33.41 1433.92
Occoquan Swimming-PV 106 Castro Martinez, Ariana 33.52 1333.11
Machine Aquatics-PV 107 Blayney, Kyla 34.08 1234.11
RMSC-PV/RVILLE  98 Newell, Kiera 34.35 1133.89
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Women 10 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 101 Young, Margie 31.74  31.73 q
Machine Aquatics-PV 102 Hartman, Abigail 32.95  32.69 q
Quince Orchard Swim Academy-PV 103 Rupakheti, Sofia 32.98  32.95 q
Occoquan Swimming-PV 104 Castro Martinez, Ariana 33.11  33.47 q
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 105 Beck, Grace 33.19  33.18 q
RMSC-PV/RVILLE  96 Newell, Kiera 33.89  33.96 q
All Star Aquatics-PV 107 Arora, Iris 33.92  34.29 q
Machine Aquatics-PV 108 Blayney, Kyla 34.11  34.54 q

Machine Aquatics-PV 109 Nguyen, Hadley 34.33  34.02
Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1010 Celentano, Addie 34.44  34.09

Mako Swimming-PV  911 Cheng, Stella J34.44  35.71
RMSC-PV/KSAC 1012 Kim, Yubin 34.56  37.89
RMSC-PV/KSAC 1013 Mense, Gracie 34.57  35.23
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1014 Gordon, Julia 34.59  35.65
Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1015 Neely Martin, Savigna 34.68  33.96
All Star Aquatics-PV 1016 Hakimzada, Dunya 34.69  34.27
Machine Aquatics-PV 1017 Braskich, Maya 34.77  35.84
Herndon Aquatic Club-PV 1018 Allen, Kailyn 34.79  35.42
Hydra Aquatics-PV 1019 Talbert, Kate 34.80  35.85
RMSC-PV/GISC 1020 Seeto, Ellie 35.17  35.88
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1021 Bluvas, Nadia 35.44  35.50
Mako Swimming-PV 1022 Malkowski, Maggie 35.46  36.78
Machine Aquatics-PV  923 Heinrich, Tatiana 35.49  36.79
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1024 Young, Anna 35.98  34.19
The St. James-PV 10*25 Banh, Kenzie 36.09  36.24
Machine Aquatics-PV 10*25 Asselin, Teagan 36.09  37.53
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1027 Wilkerson, Clarke 36.18  35.34
Potomac Marlins-PV 10*28 Wood, Poppy 36.27  37.95
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 10*28 Kim, Emma 36.27  37.92
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1030 Guest, Everly 36.30  36.43
Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1031 Sumrow, Eliza 36.35  36.29
Centreville Swim Club-PV 1032 Miller, Norah 36.41  37.74
Hydra Aquatics-PV 1033 Williams, Hannah 36.44  35.97
NCAP-PV/Burke  934 Yen, Rachel 36.47  37.47
RMSC-PV/MLK 1035 Georges, Lucy 36.55  37.34
Machine Aquatics-PV 1036 McGuire, Kerrigan 36.62  37.21
RMSC-PV/GISC 1037 O'Connell, Elle 36.75  37.25
Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1038 Radford, Gabby 36.86  37.32
Mako Swimming-PV 1039 Carlini, Skylar 36.96  35.44
DC Wave Swim Team-PV 1040 Lowery, Grace 36.97  36.27
The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 10*41 Misra, Kavya 37.14  35.36
Washingtonians Swim Club-PV  9*41 Zhang, Elaine 37.14  37.99
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 10*41 White, Lochlyn 37.14  37.43
Mako Swimming-PV  944 Cheng, Evelina 37.16  37.09
Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1045 Luna, Abby 37.22  35.57
Machine Aquatics-PV  946 Nesterova, Natasha 37.24  37.04
Centreville Swim Club-PV 1047 Castilleja, Emily 37.33  37.43
Hydra Aquatics-PV 1048 Cohen, Gabrielle 37.37  37.40
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1049 Gramer, Emily 37.42  37.81
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2026 PV SC 14 & Under Championships - copied - 3/12/2026 to 3/15/2026

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Women 10 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West  950 Matt, Ariana 37.43  37.33
Machine Aquatics-PV 1051 Oum, Olivia 37.52  37.31
RMSC-PV/KSAC  952 McCullough, Molly 37.54  37.50
All Star Aquatics-PV  953 Nessler, Maya 37.55  37.34
Tollefson Swimming-PV  954 Conradi, Chloe 37.74  37.88
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA  955 Wang, Catherine 37.78  37.30
The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1056 Stoll, Lyla 37.89  36.77
Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1057 Spencer, Evelyn 37.99  37.86
Mako Swimming-PV 1058 Hein, Lucy 38.21  37.58
Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 1059 Dinh, Nhien 38.26L  43.94
Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1060 Pearce, Annabelle 38.27  37.93
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1061 O'Brien, Mackenzie 38.28  37.69
Mako Swimming-PV 1062 Potter, Reese 38.30  37.21
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones-PV  963 Darcey, Grayson 38.36  37.81
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1064 Zhong, Summer 38.38  37.28
Machine Aquatics-PV 1065 Shaw, Eleanor 38.48  37.74
All Star Aquatics-PV 1066 Rathmell, PJ 38.84  37.15
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1067 Tucker, Caroline 39.05  37.71
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU  968 Cullen, Waverly 39.10  37.67
RMSC-PV/MLK 1069 Reynolds, Sybil 39.33  36.83
RMSC-PV/GISC 1070 Srikittipraphas, Avalyn 39.39  37.86
All Star Aquatics-PV 1071 Atallah, Noor 39.42  36.81
Hydra Aquatics-PV 10--- Van Riper, Caroline NS  37.69

 
Women 10 & Under 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Finals
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 101 Young, Margie 1:08.51 201:08.36

35.7732.74

Machine Aquatics-PV 102 Hartman, Abigail 1:09.37 171:10.06
35.7333.64

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU  93 Yue, Callie 1:09.55 161:09.04
35.5134.04

Quince Orchard Swim Academy-PV 104 Rupakheti, Sofia 1:12.15 151:11.45
36.8935.26

Machine Aquatics-PV 105 Nguyen, Hadley 1:12.28 141:11.81
37.6534.63

All Star Aquatics-PV 106 Hakimzada, Dunya 1:13.66 131:13.95
37.8535.81

Herndon Aquatic Club-PV 107 Collin, Avery 1:14.16 121:12.28
38.8535.31

RMSC-PV/RVILLE  98 Newell, Kiera 1:14.47 111:14.02
39.0635.41

 
Women 10 & Under 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 101 Young, Margie 1:08.36  1:09.34 q

36.2132.15

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU  92 Yue, Callie 1:09.04  1:10.09 q
34.5334.51

Machine Aquatics-PV 103 Hartman, Abigail 1:10.06  1:08.72 q
36.3833.68
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2026 PV SC 14 & Under Championships - copied - 3/12/2026 to 3/15/2026

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Women 10 & Under 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Quince Orchard Swim Academy-PV 104 Rupakheti, Sofia 1:11.45  1:12.89 q
37.1634.29

Machine Aquatics-PV 105 Nguyen, Hadley 1:11.81  1:13.64 q
36.9734.84

Herndon Aquatic Club-PV 106 Collin, Avery 1:12.28  1:20.99 q
37.8334.45

All Star Aquatics-PV 107 Hakimzada, Dunya 1:13.95  1:12.93 q
38.0935.86

RMSC-PV/RVILLE  98 Newell, Kiera 1:14.02  1:16.26 q
38.5135.51

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 109 Wilkerson, Clarke 1:14.12  1:16.68
38.3635.76

Mako Swimming-PV 1010 Whritenour, Calli 1:14.16  1:14.62
38.3235.84

Machine Aquatics-PV 1011 Blayney, Kyla 1:14.53  1:15.36
38.7735.76

Herndon Aquatic Club-PV 1012 Allen, Kailyn 1:15.06  1:17.68
38.9336.13

Mako Swimming-PV  913 Cheng, Stella 1:15.23  1:15.44
37.1438.09

Dragon Swim Team-PV  914 Feng, Celina 1:15.32  1:15.11
39.5835.74

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1015 Young, Anna 1:15.48  1:15.49
38.8036.68

RMSC-PV/GISC 1016 Seeto, Ellie 1:15.93  1:18.66
40.0135.92

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1017 Gordon, Julia 1:16.08  1:19.12
39.0837.00

Mako Swimming-PV 1018 Malkowski, Maggie 1:16.37  1:17.03
39.5536.82

Machine Aquatics-PV 1019 Braskich, Maya 1:16.63  1:19.78
39.3137.32

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1020 Talbert, Kate 1:16.92  1:18.07
39.7037.22

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1021 Kim, Yubin 1:16.94  1:21.21
40.0136.93

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1022 Neely Martin, Savigna 1:17.33  1:19.21
41.4535.88

Machine Aquatics-PV  923 Kwong, Cadi 1:17.69  1:19.58
40.8736.82

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1024 Bluvas, Nadia 1:17.99  1:17.92
40.6837.31

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 10*25 Guest, Everly 1:18.15  1:19.99
39.9138.24

RMSC-PV/GISC 10*25 O'Connell, Elle 1:18.15  1:19.51
40.7337.42

Machine Aquatics-PV 1027 McGuire, Kerrigan 1:18.19  1:20.84
40.7537.44

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1028 Luna, Abby 1:18.69  1:17.71
40.9037.79

Machine Aquatics-PV  929 Nesterova, Natasha 1:18.72  1:21.48
40.0038.72
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2026 PV SC 14 & Under Championships - copied - 3/12/2026 to 3/15/2026

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Women 10 & Under 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Mako Swimming-PV 1030 Carlini, Skylar 1:18.73  1:19.25
41.9836.75

The St. James-PV 1031 Banh, Kenzie 1:18.74  1:20.28
40.3038.44

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1032 Wu, Penny 1:19.26  1:20.13
DC Wave Swim Team-PV 1033 Lowery, Grace 1:19.27  1:21.65

40.3338.94

Mako Swimming-PV 10*34 Potter, Reese 1:19.46  1:21.15
40.3139.15

Hydra Aquatics-PV 10*34 Williams, Hannah 1:19.46  1:18.20
41.7037.76

Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 1036 Dinh, Nhien 1:19.64L  1:33.52
40.5339.11

RMSC-PV/MLK 1037 Georges, Lucy 1:19.78  1:16.65
41.1138.67

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1038 Choi, Kara 1:19.84  1:19.30
41.2238.62

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1039 Clifford, Lily 1:19.96  1:19.15
41.4838.48

Mako Swimming-PV  940 Cheng, Evelina 1:20.15  1:22.14
40.2339.92

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West  941 Matt, Ariana 1:20.38  1:19.01
41.1939.19

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1042 Kluttz, Evie 1:20.69  1:19.71
40.7639.93

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1043 Cohen, Gabrielle 1:20.73  1:21.39
41.0939.64

RMSC-PV/GISC 1044 Srikittipraphas, Avalyn 1:20.84  1:22.24
41.2339.61

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1045 Pearce, Annabelle 1:21.56  1:21.89
41.6539.91

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/HA 1046 Dahl, Vivian 1:21.79  1:20.15
41.5640.23

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1047 Misra, Kavya 1:21.93  1:18.64
43.1438.79

All Star Aquatics-PV 1048 Vaughan, Kayleigh 1:22.06  1:21.80
42.1939.87

Machine Aquatics-PV 1049 Oum, Olivia 1:22.15  1:22.18
43.2838.87

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1050 Stoll, Lyla 1:23.32  1:22.23
43.3040.02

RMSC-PV/RVILLE  851 Chen, Livia 1:23.50  1:21.18
43.1140.39

All Star Aquatics-PV 1052 Atallah, Noor 1:23.67  1:21.65
42.8740.80

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West  953 Simpson, Harper 1:23.68  1:21.47
42.3941.29

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU  954 Cullen, Waverly 1:23.90  1:20.83
43.2640.64

All Star Aquatics-PV 10--- Rathmell, PJ DQ  1:22.10
Multiple strokes

43.5438.24
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2026 PV SC 14 & Under Championships - copied - 3/12/2026 to 3/15/2026

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Women 10 & Under 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

All Star Aquatics-PV 10--- Arora, Iris DQ  1:16.56
Delay initiating turn

39.8535.68

RMSC-PV/KSAC  9--- McCullough, Molly DQ  1:20.57
Delay initiating turn

41.3440.15

RMSC-PV/KSAC 10--- Smith, Sydney NS  1:18.55
 
Women 10 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 101 Young, Margie 36.14 2035.84
RMSC-PV/MLK  92 White, Star 37.39 1737.17
RMSC-PV/MLK 103 Georges, Lucy 37.51 1638.36
Machine Aquatics-PV 104 Lippman, Elena 37.66 1538.39
RMSC-PV/MLK  95 Cofield, Olivia 38.03 1438.64
Tollefson Swimming-PV 106 O'Brien, Mackenzie 38.16 1338.18
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 107 Otten, Faith 38.82 1238.45
Mako Swimming-PV 10--- Whritenour, Calli DQ  38.13

False start

 
Women 10 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 101 Young, Margie 35.84  35.47 q
RMSC-PV/MLK  92 White, Star 37.17  37.27 q
Mako Swimming-PV 103 Whritenour, Calli 38.13  40.02 q
Tollefson Swimming-PV 104 O'Brien, Mackenzie 38.18  37.22 q
RMSC-PV/MLK 105 Georges, Lucy 38.36  37.76 q
Machine Aquatics-PV 106 Lippman, Elena 38.39  39.87 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 107 Otten, Faith 38.45  39.01 q
DC Wave Swim Team-PV 108 Mahler, Lila 38.47  37.90 q

RMSC-PV/MLK  99 Cofield, Olivia 38.64  38.11
RMSC-PV/MLK 1010 Freedman, Oakley 38.92  38.14

RMSC-PV/MLK 1011 Zhao, Meredith 39.12  40.91
Mako Swimming-PV 1012 Potter, Reese 39.24  39.51
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1013 Alsina, Livia 39.35  42.15
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1014 O'Brien, Kylie 39.48  38.52
Herndon Aquatic Club-PV 1015 Collin, Avery 39.61  41.49
Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1016 Pearce, Annabelle 39.67  40.85
Hydra Aquatics-PV 1017 Williams, Hannah 39.75  40.70
The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1018 Hong, Eliana 39.80  41.98
Hydra Aquatics-PV 1019 Wishneff, Avery 39.83  39.07
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/HA 1020 Haeni, Georgia 39.84  42.02
Machine Aquatics-PV  921 Kwong, Cadi 39.95  41.38
RMSC-PV/KSAC 1022 Moore, Leah 40.03  43.43
Machine Aquatics-PV 1023 Asselin, Teagan 40.08  42.44
Hydra Aquatics-PV 1024 Ismail, Saara 40.23  39.70
All Star Aquatics-PV 1025 Kottak, Mila 40.24  40.55
RMSC-PV/GISC 1026 Srikittipraphas, Avalyn 40.28  40.79
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1027 Jeffries, Tierney 40.37  40.64
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones-PV  928 Darcey, Grayson 40.38  42.81
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2026 PV SC 14 & Under Championships - copied - 3/12/2026 to 3/15/2026

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Women 10 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Mako Swimming-PV  929 Cheng, Stella 40.45  39.93
Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1030 Cooper, Carlota 40.54  40.71
The St. James-PV  931 Karras, Hailey 40.82  43.36
Machine Aquatics-PV  932 Nesterova, Natasha 40.84  42.94
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West  933 Schroeder, Vivian 40.87  40.40
Dragon Swim Team-PV  934 Patel, Ellora 40.93  40.39
RMSC-PV/GISC 1035 Tang, Maggie 40.96  41.45
Potomac Marlins-PV 1036 Tepovich, Julie 41.13  41.97
All Star Aquatics-PV 1037 Arora, Iris 41.18  42.25
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1038 Keh, Kellyanne 41.35  40.88
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1039 Bernal, Catalina 41.37  42.55
RMSC-PV/MLK  940 Orifici, Lilly 41.50  42.31
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/HA 1041 Molino, Elizabeth 41.61  41.66
All Star Aquatics-PV 1042 Russell, Fiona 41.73  42.76
Centreville Swim Club-PV 1043 Miller, Norah 41.76  42.63
Potomac Marlins-PV 1044 Li, Amber 41.77  43.16
Mako Swimming-PV  945 Cheng, Evelina 41.86  42.72
Washingtonians Swim Club-PV 1046 Liu, Hannah 41.89  43.20
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1047 Ryan, Quinn 41.95  42.34
All Star Aquatics-PV 1048 Hara, Fumino 42.02  42.40
RMSC-PV/RVILLE  949 Liu, Journey 42.05  41.31
Herndon Aquatic Club-PV 1050 Rusch, Bella 42.12  43.04
All Star Aquatics-PV 1051 Garff, Charley 42.14  41.67
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1052 Clifford, Lily 42.20  42.77
RMSC-PV/RVILLE  853 Chen, Livia 42.22  42.43
RMSC-PV/GISC  954 Brooke, Victoria 42.29  43.51
Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1055 Neely Martin, Savigna 42.33  43.50
Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 10*56 Cummins, Kate 42.43  42.15
The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 10*56 Bussey, Paige 42.43  41.14
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1058 Neshiewat, Daphne 42.48  42.33
Machine Aquatics-PV 10*59 Detrisac, Ainsley 42.49  43.17
Washingtonians Swim Club-PV 10*59 MacDonald, Mikayla 42.49  42.70
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1061 Jean-Philippe, Catalina 42.50  42.96
Moons Aquatics Club-PV  962 Moh, Ellin 42.59  43.11
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1063 White, Lochlyn 42.60  41.67
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1064 Xu, Bella 42.94  42.19
All Star Aquatics-PV  965 Economopoulos, Daphne 42.95  42.59
All Star Aquatics-PV 1066 Saunders, Molly 43.08  43.18
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1067 McShane, Grace 43.28  42.86
Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1068 Kahle, Eve 43.58  43.23
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1069 Huang, Eleanora 44.14  43.58
Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1070 Radford, Gabby 47.01  42.58
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 10--- Camet, Bella DQ  40.24

Head not up

Hydra Aquatics-PV 10--- Van Riper, Caroline NS  42.99
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 10--- Blank, Brinkley NS  40.76
The Fish-PV 10--- Lam, Elise NS  40.84
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Results

 
Women 10 & Under 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 101 Young, Margie 1:19.17 201:19.04

42.0537.12

RMSC-PV/MLK 102 Freedman, Oakley 1:21.47 171:22.08
43.1438.33

RMSC-PV/MLK  93 White, Star 1:21.60 161:24.67
42.3939.21

Machine Aquatics-PV 104 Lippman, Elena 1:21.76 151:23.05
42.5839.18

Tollefson Swimming-PV 105 O'Brien, Mackenzie 1:21.86 141:24.22
42.1339.73

RMSC-PV/MLK 106 Georges, Lucy 1:22.58 131:25.20
43.4039.18

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 107 O'Brien, Kylie 1:23.05 121:23.42
43.5939.46

RMSC-PV/MLK  98 Cofield, Olivia 1:23.61 111:23.91
43.5840.03

 
Women 10 & Under 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 101 Young, Margie 1:19.04  1:17.16 q

41.6037.44

RMSC-PV/MLK 102 Freedman, Oakley 1:22.08  1:23.81 q
43.0039.08

Machine Aquatics-PV 103 Lippman, Elena 1:23.05  1:24.57 q
43.0540.00

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 104 O'Brien, Kylie 1:23.42  1:25.31 q
43.0240.40

RMSC-PV/MLK  95 Cofield, Olivia 1:23.91  1:24.16 q
43.3440.57

Tollefson Swimming-PV 106 O'Brien, Mackenzie 1:24.22  1:24.45 q
43.5140.71

RMSC-PV/MLK  97 White, Star 1:24.67  1:20.62 q
44.6140.06

RMSC-PV/MLK 108 Georges, Lucy 1:25.20  1:21.41 q
44.5640.64

Hydra Aquatics-PV 109 Williams, Hannah 1:26.67  1:30.11
45.8440.83

DC Wave Swim Team-PV 1010 Mahler, Lila 1:26.82  1:27.27
44.6542.17

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1011 Hong, Eliana 1:27.01  1:27.34
46.1140.90

RMSC-PV/MLK 1012 Zhao, Meredith 1:27.15  1:29.50
45.5941.56

RMSC-PV/GISC 1013 Tang, Maggie 1:27.52  1:29.01
46.1341.39

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1014 Wilkerson, Clarke 1:27.79  1:28.43
46.2841.51

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1015 Zhong, Summer 1:27.90  1:28.83
45.7242.18
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Women 10 & Under 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1016 Moore, Leah 1:28.10  1:31.29
46.5141.59

All Star Aquatics-PV 1017 Kottak, Mila 1:28.35  1:28.89
45.8542.50

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1018 Pearce, Annabelle 1:28.49  1:31.82
45.6242.87

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV  919 Mohr, Sophie-Lou 1:28.60  1:33.85
45.6942.91

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1020 Ismail, Saara 1:28.69  1:27.63
47.4641.23

Machine Aquatics-PV  921 Kwong, Cadi 1:28.70  1:28.65
47.0641.64

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1022 Alsina, Livia 1:28.94  1:32.65
46.9342.01

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1023 Camet, Bella 1:29.13  1:30.32
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones-PV  924 Darcey, Grayson 1:29.20  1:31.27

46.3942.81

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1025 Jeffries, Tierney 1:29.27  1:29.91
45.9143.36

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1026 Choi, Kara 1:29.92  1:32.03
45.8644.06

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/HA 1027 Haeni, Georgia 1:29.97  1:32.59
46.6443.33

Dragon Swim Team-PV  928 Patel, Ellora 1:30.13  1:31.45
47.4742.66

Mako Swimming-PV 1029 Potter, Reese 1:30.20  1:28.60
45.8844.32

Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 1030 Dinh, Nhien 1:30.31  1:32.05
46.0244.29

Potomac Marlins-PV 1031 Tepovich, Julie 1:30.57  1:31.43
47.6142.96

All Star Aquatics-PV 1032 Hara, Fumino 1:30.86  1:32.82
47.8842.98

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West  933 Schroeder, Vivian 1:31.00  1:32.90
46.0244.98

RMSC-PV/GISC 1034 Srikittipraphas, Avalyn 1:31.01  1:29.49
46.9744.04

RMSC-PV/KSAC  935 Mitchell, Izzi 1:31.03  1:33.50
47.2743.76

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1036 Keh, Kellyanne 1:31.36  1:28.44
48.2943.07

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1037 Cooper, Carlota 1:31.56  1:31.78
47.8343.73

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/HA 1038 Molino, Elizabeth 1:31.87  1:33.86
47.5444.33

RMSC-PV/MLK  939 Orifici, Lilly 1:32.22  1:33.68
48.4743.75

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1040 Otten, Faith 1:32.62  1:33.00
49.8642.76

The Fish-PV 1041 Lam, Elise 1:32.69  1:31.34
49.3943.30

Machine Aquatics-PV 1042 Detrisac, Ainsley 1:32.99  1:31.92
48.5644.43
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 10 & Under 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

The Fish-PV  943 Yu, Marigold 1:33.16  1:33.44
48.2444.92

All Star Aquatics-PV 1044 Garff, Charley 1:33.34  1:32.53
48.1145.23

Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 1045 Cummins, Kate 1:33.43  1:33.02
48.4444.99

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1046 Xu, Bella 1:33.45  1:32.03
47.4645.99

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1047 McShane, Grace 1:33.60  1:32.14
49.1644.44

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1048 Sumrow, Eliza 1:34.04  1:31.48
49.4044.64

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV  949 Bonetti, Leonor 1:34.39  1:32.76
48.9045.49

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1050 Jean-Philippe, Catalina 1:36.13  1:33.44
50.3745.76

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 10--- Clifford, Lily NS  1:32.02
 
Women 10 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 101 Young, Margie 30.29 2029.93
RMSC-PV/MLK  92 White, Star 30.78 1730.65
All Star Aquatics-PV 103 Hakimzada, Dunya 30.96 1630.92
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 104 Beck, Grace 31.35 1531.18
Quince Orchard Swim Academy-PV 105 Rupakheti, Sofia 31.41 1431.85
RMSC-PV/KSAC 106 Mense, Gracie 31.64 1331.27
Occoquan Swimming-PV 107 Castro Martinez, Ariana 31.79 1231.74
Machine Aquatics-PV 108 Nguyen, Hadley 32.01 1131.97

 
Women 10 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 101 Young, Margie 29.93  29.66 q
RMSC-PV/MLK  92 White, Star 30.65  30.90 q
All Star Aquatics-PV 103 Hakimzada, Dunya 30.92  31.82 q
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 104 Beck, Grace 31.18  31.62 q
RMSC-PV/KSAC 105 Mense, Gracie 31.27  32.22 q
Occoquan Swimming-PV 106 Castro Martinez, Ariana 31.74  31.56 q
Quince Orchard Swim Academy-PV 107 Rupakheti, Sofia 31.85  31.58 q
Machine Aquatics-PV 108 Nguyen, Hadley 31.97  32.01 q

RMSC-PV/MLK 109 Battle, Mahari 32.02  32.49
Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1010 Celentano, Addie 32.18  32.33

Mako Swimming-PV 1011 Whritenour, Calli 32.35  33.51
RMSC-PV/KSAC  9*12 Mitchell, Izzi 32.37  33.90
RMSC-PV/GISC 10*12 Seeto, Ellie 32.37  31.61
Machine Aquatics-PV  914 Nesterova, Natasha 32.41  33.89
RMSC-PV/KSAC 1015 Smith, Sydney 32.42  31.86
Hydra Aquatics-PV 1016 Williams, Hannah 32.43  31.45
Machine Aquatics-PV 1017 Braskich, Maya 32.47  34.01
Machine Aquatics-PV 1018 Blayney, Kyla 32.62  33.16
Hydra Aquatics-PV 1019 Talbert, Kate 32.99  33.59
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2026 PV SC 14 & Under Championships - copied - 3/12/2026 to 3/15/2026

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Women 10 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 10*20 Wilkerson, Clarke 33.29  33.29
Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 10*20 Sumrow, Eliza 33.29  33.08
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1022 McGinley, Maddy 33.44  35.46
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1023 Clifford, Lily 33.64  36.43
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West  924 Schroeder, Vivian 34.37  35.77
Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1025 Donahey, Mary 34.44  35.36
RMSC-PV/KSAC  926 Castro, Elise 34.46  36.87
All Star Aquatics-PV 1027 Arora, Iris 34.52  35.23
RMSC-PV/MLK 1028 Zhao, Meredith 34.63  34.61
RMSC-PV/MLK  9*29 Stidham, Betta 34.82  36.34
Machine Aquatics-PV  9*29 Heinrich, Tatiana 34.82  35.47
RMSC-PV/GISC 1031 Srikittipraphas, Avalyn 34.87  34.80
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 10*32 Bluvas, Nadia 34.91  34.99
All Star Aquatics-PV 10*32 Chu, Chloe 34.91  36.31
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 10*34 Streatfeild, Theodora 34.96  33.69
All Star Aquatics-PV 10*34 Kottak, Mila 34.96  34.63
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/HA 1036 Haeni, Georgia 35.10  35.00
RMSC-PV/MLK 1037 Small, Lyla 35.21  34.81
Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1038 Spencer, Evelyn 35.29  35.71
Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1039 Radford, Gabby 35.40  34.56
Machine Aquatics-PV 1040 McGuire, Kerrigan 35.44  34.84
RMSC-PV/GISC 1041 Tang, Maggie 35.45  36.23
RMSC-PV/KSAC 1042 Liu, Hailey 35.54  35.47
Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1043 Cooper, Carlota 35.60  36.76
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 10*44 Weidner, Maya 35.70  36.68
Occoquan Swimming-PV 10*44 Mobley, Izzy 35.70  35.34
Mako Swimming-PV 1046 Hein, Lucy 35.82  36.57
Machine Aquatics-PV 1047 Lippman, Elena 35.89  36.74
RMSC-PV/RVILLE  948 Liu, Journey 35.94  36.87
All Star Aquatics-PV 1049 Russell, Fiona 36.22  36.11
RMSC-PV/KSAC 1050 Shah, Juliet 36.25  35.97
Machine Aquatics-PV  951 Kwong, Cadi 36.26  36.13
RMSC-PV/MLK 1052 Reynolds, Sybil 36.27  35.36
DC Wave Swim Team-PV 1053 Mahler, Lila 36.39  36.31
All Star Aquatics-PV 1054 Hara, Fumino 36.41  36.73
Mako Swimming-PV 1055 Potter, Reese 36.43  36.70
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1056 Keh, Kellyanne 36.50  36.32
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU  9*57 Keetch, Grace 36.54  35.75
Centreville Swim Club-PV 10*57 Castilleja, Emily 36.54  35.72
All Star Aquatics-PV 1059 Haddad, Joely 36.69  36.75
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA  960 Wang, Catherine 36.92  36.94
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West  961 Matt, Ariana 37.00  36.96
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1062 Choi, Kara 37.03  36.85
Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1063 Luna, Abby 37.14  34.55
Machine Aquatics-PV 1064 Batten, Avery 37.24  36.78
Hydra Aquatics-PV 1065 Soukup, Natalie 37.35  36.74
The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1066 Stoll, Lyla 37.43  36.18
Occoquan Swimming-PV 10*67 Carrier, Haylie 37.44  35.97
Hydra Aquatics-PV 10*67 Cohen, Gabrielle 37.44  36.81
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1069 Tucker, Caroline 37.48  35.11
RMSC-PV/GISC 1070 O'Connell, Elle 37.79  36.81
RMSC-PV/KSAC  971 Banashak, Willa 37.85  36.82
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2026 PV SC 14 & Under Championships - copied - 3/12/2026 to 3/15/2026

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Women 10 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1072 Xu, Bella 38.06  36.64
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1073 Young, Anna 38.13  35.98
RMSC-PV/MLK 1074 Georges, Lucy 38.36  36.77
Herndon Aquatic Club-PV  975 Todd, Claire 39.56  36.27
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 10--- Hutchison, Kinsey NS  36.52
Hydra Aquatics-PV 10--- Van Riper, Caroline NS  35.69

 
Women 10 & Under 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Finals
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 101 Young, Margie 1:05.23 201:05.69

33.9931.24

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 102 Celentano, Addie 1:10.58 171:12.40
37.5233.06

Machine Aquatics-PV 103 Braskich, Maya 1:11.47 161:11.73
38.3033.17

RMSC-PV/RVILLE  94 Newell, Kiera 1:12.17 151:12.28
39.0633.11

RMSC-PV/MLK 105 Reilly, Kate 1:13.50 141:12.55
39.2834.22

RMSC-PV/KSAC 106 Mense, Gracie 1:13.93 131:12.41
40.0433.89

RMSC-PV/KSAC  97 Mitchell, Izzi 1:15.68 121:13.12
40.0635.62

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 10--- Beck, Grace DQ  1:11.67
False start

38.8733.60

 
Women 10 & Under 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 101 Young, Margie 1:05.69  1:05.63 q

35.2030.49

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 102 Beck, Grace 1:11.67  1:14.33 q
38.1733.50

Machine Aquatics-PV 103 Braskich, Maya 1:11.73  1:14.61 q
38.4133.32

RMSC-PV/RVILLE  94 Newell, Kiera 1:12.28  1:14.23 q
38.1334.15

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 105 Celentano, Addie 1:12.40  1:12.69 q
37.6934.71

RMSC-PV/KSAC 106 Mense, Gracie 1:12.41  1:11.68 q
39.5332.88

RMSC-PV/MLK 107 Reilly, Kate 1:12.55  1:14.50 q
38.9433.61

RMSC-PV/KSAC  98 Mitchell, Izzi 1:13.12  1:18.24 q
38.5834.54

All Star Aquatics-PV 109 Hakimzada, Dunya 1:13.84  1:13.16
39.6434.20

RMSC-PV/GISC 1010 Seeto, Ellie 1:14.58  1:14.64
39.6634.92

RMSC-PV/MLK  911 White, Star 1:15.07  1:12.08
39.3635.71
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Women 10 & Under 100 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Machine Aquatics-PV 1012 Nguyen, Hadley 1:15.08  1:13.71
40.8134.27

Machine Aquatics-PV  913 Nesterova, Natasha 1:16.15  1:17.83
40.5535.60

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1014 Williams, Hannah 1:16.84  1:13.83
42.0534.79

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1015 Castro Martinez, Ariana 1:18.37  1:16.94
43.7434.63

Mako Swimming-PV 1016 Whritenour, Calli 1:18.41  1:17.59
41.5736.84

RMSC-PV/MLK 1017 Battle, Mahari 1:19.35  1:18.07
43.1436.21

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/HA 1018 Haeni, Georgia 1:19.43  1:25.95
42.7236.71

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West  919 Schroeder, Vivian 1:19.67  1:16.91
41.2738.40

RMSC-PV/KSAC 10*20 Liu, Hailey 1:20.54  1:24.63
44.1336.41

All Star Aquatics-PV 10*20 Kottak, Mila 1:20.54  1:21.45
43.9436.60

RMSC-PV/GISC 1022 Tang, Maggie 1:20.79  1:24.10
44.5136.28

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV  923 Duffy, Abby 1:21.29  1:29.33
44.0937.20

RMSC-PV/MLK 1024 Small, Lyla 1:21.31  1:23.70
44.9636.35

Machine Aquatics-PV  925 Heinrich, Tatiana 1:22.14  1:22.80
44.2437.90

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1026 White, Lochlyn 1:22.23  1:26.45
46.0036.23

All Star Aquatics-PV 1027 Haddad, Joely 1:22.56  1:24.88
44.7537.81

All Star Aquatics-PV 1028 Hara, Fumino 1:22.62  1:23.42
44.0738.55

The Fish-PV  929 Falsone, Alessandra 1:22.67  1:23.99
43.3739.30

RMSC-PV/MLK 1030 Zhao, Meredith 1:22.81  1:22.67
45.5537.26

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1031 Shah, Juliet 1:23.03  1:24.43
45.8437.19

RMSC-PV/RVILLE  932 Liu, Journey 1:23.19  1:26.70
43.7439.45

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1033 Mobley, Izzy 1:23.58  1:25.87
43.6739.91

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1034 Le, Lan 1:23.90  1:28.14
45.1438.76

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1035 Soukup, Natalie 1:23.95  1:26.45
45.2938.66

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1036 Weidner, Maya 1:24.16  1:24.77
46.2537.91

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1037 Zhong, Summer 1:24.24  1:24.38
45.1239.12

Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 1038 Dinh, Nhien 1:24.25  1:28.82
43.3240.93
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Women 10 & Under 100 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

All Star Aquatics-PV  939 Nessler, Maya 1:24.58  1:26.62
44.4040.18

Machine Aquatics-PV  940 Kwong, Cadi 1:24.64  1:29.36
47.5537.09

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1041 Kluttz, Evie 1:25.26  1:29.29
46.8938.37

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1042 Pearce, Annabelle 1:25.64  1:26.14
45.6539.99

All Star Aquatics-PV 1043 Chu, Chloe 1:26.31  1:30.40
47.7238.59

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1044 Xu, Bella 1:26.33  1:29.64
45.8840.45

Mako Swimming-PV  945 Cheng, Stella 1:26.36  1:23.90
46.2140.15

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1046 Spencer, Evelyn 1:26.78  1:26.02
47.9738.81

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1047 Sparker, Calla 1:26.91  1:28.87
46.8840.03

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1048 Streatfeild, Theodora 1:27.53  1:18.05
49.1638.37

All Star Aquatics-PV  949 Demma, Sophie 1:27.91  1:28.90
46.9540.96

RMSC-PV/KSAC  950 McCullough, Molly 1:28.06  1:27.72
45.3242.74

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1051 Nguyen, Katherine 1:28.41  1:29.70
48.3040.11

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1052 Vodraska, Rayna 1:28.42  1:30.28
45.7942.63

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1053 Hance, Charlotte 1:28.56  1:27.39
46.0842.48

Machine Aquatics-PV  854 Sacks, Layla 1:28.58  1:28.68
48.7739.81

RMSC-PV/GISC 1055 O'Connell, Elle 1:28.74  1:30.87
50.2538.49

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1056 Young, Anna 1:28.94  1:26.07
49.4339.51

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA  957 Wang, Catherine 1:29.05  1:30.53
49.8139.24

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/HA 1058 Dahl, Vivian 1:29.14  1:27.07
46.7842.36

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1059 Radford, Gabby 1:29.37  1:24.49
47.9741.40

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West  960 Matt, Ariana 1:29.67  1:28.39
48.1341.54

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1061 Stoll, Lyla 1:29.84  1:19.22
50.9438.90

RMSC-PV/KSAC  962 Coughlin, Claire 1:29.87  1:30.91
49.5240.35

All Star Aquatics-PV 1063 Vaughan, Kayleigh 1:30.09  1:30.96
49.4040.69

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1064 DeBacker, Emma 1:30.16  1:30.09
47.7742.39

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1065 Hetmanski, Meghan 1:30.33  1:27.07
48.2842.05
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Women 10 & Under 100 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1066 Cohen, Gabrielle 1:31.17  1:27.55
50.9240.25

RMSC-PV/GISC  967 Brooke, Victoria 1:31.19  1:29.14
50.4040.79

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1068 Deininger, Ruth 1:32.02  1:28.32
48.7643.26

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1069 Tucker, Caroline 1:32.84  1:24.35
50.4542.39

Tollefson Swimming-PV  970 Conradi, Chloe 1:33.49  1:27.36
50.6242.87

RMSC-PV/RVILLE  871 Chen, Livia 1:33.76  1:29.48
52.4541.31

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU  9--- Keetch, Grace DQ  1:26.40
False start

41.2638.79

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 10--- Hutchison, Kinsey NS  1:27.46
Hydra Aquatics-PV 10--- Van Riper, Caroline NS  1:25.67
RMSC-PV/RVILLE  9--- Boone, Elizabeth NS  1:29.22
The Fish-PV 10--- Lam, Elise NS  1:27.09
Mako Swimming-PV  9--- Cheng, Evelina NS  1:30.63
RMSC-PV/KSAC 10--- Smith, Sydney NS  1:14.33

 
Women 10 & Under 100 Yard IM

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU  91 Yue, Callie 1:10.68 201:11.25

38.0332.65

Occoquan Swimming-PV 102 Castro Martinez, Ariana 1:11.55 171:12.36
39.3132.24

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 103 Beck, Grace 1:12.27 161:12.07
38.3333.94

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 104 Celentano, Addie 1:12.93 151:14.70
38.8834.05

Mako Swimming-PV 105 Whritenour, Calli 1:13.01 141:13.95
38.3334.68

RMSC-PV/KSAC 106 Mense, Gracie 1:13.88 131:14.20
39.8834.00

All Star Aquatics-PV 107 Hakimzada, Dunya 1:14.57 121:13.17
39.5035.07

Machine Aquatics-PV 108 Lippman, Elena 1:14.58 111:14.52
38.8435.74

 
Women 10 & Under 100 Yard IM

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU  91 Yue, Callie 1:11.25  1:10.79 q

38.8332.42

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 102 Beck, Grace 1:12.07  1:13.54 q
38.3733.70

Occoquan Swimming-PV 103 Castro Martinez, Ariana 1:12.36  1:13.63 q
39.3433.02

All Star Aquatics-PV 104 Hakimzada, Dunya 1:13.17  1:14.61 q
38.3234.85
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Women 10 & Under 100 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Mako Swimming-PV 105 Whritenour, Calli 1:13.95  1:15.61 q
38.2735.68

RMSC-PV/KSAC 106 Mense, Gracie 1:14.20  1:19.16 q
39.5934.61

Machine Aquatics-PV 107 Lippman, Elena 1:14.52  1:16.26 q
38.9535.57

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 108 Celentano, Addie 1:14.70  1:14.88 q
40.8533.85

Machine Aquatics-PV 109 Nguyen, Hadley 1:15.11  1:15.76
40.7334.38

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1010 McGinley, Maddy 1:15.34  1:15.92
39.7535.59

Quince Orchard Swim Academy-PV 1011 Rupakheti, Sofia 1:15.47  1:15.28
41.8333.64

RMSC-PV/MLK 1012 Reilly, Kate 1:15.62  1:16.38
41.2734.35

Dragon Swim Team-PV  913 Feng, Celina 1:16.11  1:16.67
40.9435.17

RMSC-PV/GISC 1014 Seeto, Ellie 1:16.48  1:17.55
41.8634.62

Herndon Aquatic Club-PV 1015 Collin, Avery 1:16.56  1:17.76
42.8533.71

RMSC-PV/MLK 1016 Zhao, Meredith 1:17.00  1:17.59
41.7535.25

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones-PV  917 Darcey, Grayson 1:18.10  1:19.01
41.1736.93

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1018 Sumrow, Eliza 1:18.15  1:18.98
40.2437.91

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1019 O'Brien, Mackenzie 1:18.17  1:18.81
41.8436.33

RMSC-PV/MLK 1020 Battle, Mahari 1:18.30  1:18.17
44.2334.07

Machine Aquatics-PV  921 Nesterova, Natasha 1:18.36  1:21.68
41.4636.90

Mako Swimming-PV  922 Cheng, Stella 1:18.38  1:19.98
42.2536.13

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1023 Zhong, Summer 1:18.53  1:17.89
40.7637.77

RMSC-PV/MLK 1024 Reynolds, Sybil 1:18.64  1:19.21
41.9536.69

RMSC-PV/GISC 1025 Tang, Maggie 1:19.04  1:20.74
42.5636.48

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1026 Choi, Kara 1:19.15  1:20.40
41.6537.50

Mako Swimming-PV 1027 Malkowski, Maggie 1:19.26  1:21.27
43.3635.90

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/HA 1028 Haeni, Georgia 1:19.35  1:21.72
42.3537.00

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1029 Keh, Kellyanne 1:19.49  1:19.31
41.6037.89

Mako Swimming-PV  930 Cheng, Evelina 1:19.55  1:20.64
41.9237.63
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Women 10 & Under 100 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

RMSC-PV/MLK 1031 Small, Lyla 1:19.70  1:20.77
42.5237.18

All Star Aquatics-PV 1032 Arora, Iris 1:19.86  1:21.05
44.8135.05

All Star Aquatics-PV 1033 Kottak, Mila 1:20.07  1:20.85
42.3737.70

Machine Aquatics-PV  9*34 Kwong, Cadi 1:20.11  1:20.36
43.1236.99

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 10*34 White, Lochlyn 1:20.11  1:21.77
44.1635.95

Machine Aquatics-PV 1036 McGuire, Kerrigan 1:20.25  1:22.09
43.0237.23

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim-PV 1037 Rizzardi, Viola 1:20.52  1:19.78
43.9736.55

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West  938 Schroeder, Vivian 1:20.78  1:21.29
41.4039.38

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 10*39 Neely Martin, Savigna 1:20.83  1:20.60
46.4634.37

Mako Swimming-PV 10*39 Carlini, Skylar 1:20.83  1:20.66
45.5535.28

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1041 Streatfeild, Theodora 1:20.90  1:21.81
45.4535.45

Suburban Aquatics-PV  942 Zou, Jessica 1:21.22  1:21.20
43.6937.53

Potomac Marlins-PV 1043 Li, Amber 1:21.73  1:20.53
43.5438.19

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1044 Bluvas, Nadia 1:21.83  1:17.86
45.8236.01

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1045 Ismail, Saara 1:22.48  1:21.19
43.7038.78

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1046 Radford, Gabby 1:22.57  1:21.30
44.9037.67

Centreville Swim Club-PV 1047 Castilleja, Emily 1:22.94  1:21.84
45.5337.41

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1048 Young, Anna 1:22.99  1:21.27
44.1438.85

RMSC-PV/GISC 1049 Srikittipraphas, Avalyn 1:23.02  1:21.25
44.5938.43

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1050 Luna, Abby 1:23.06  1:21.16
46.2136.85

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1051 Xu, Bella 1:23.49  1:21.28
44.4439.05

Machine Aquatics-PV 1052 Horner, Mckenzie 1:23.62  1:21.05
43.4540.17

All Star Aquatics-PV 1053 Atallah, Noor 1:24.65  1:19.74
46.1538.50

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1054 Misra, Kavya 1:24.93  1:20.84
46.2138.72

RMSC-PV/MLK  9--- White, Star DQ  1:13.68
Other - Misc

41.5235.10

Hydra Aquatics-PV 10--- Van Riper, Caroline NS  1:21.56
RMSC-PV/RVILLE  9--- Liu, Journey NS  1:20.85
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Women 10 & Under 200 Yard IM

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU  91 Yue, Callie 2:31.37 202:33.98

34.8446.0236.8733.64

All Star Aquatics-PV 102 Hakimzada, Dunya 2:36.10 172:38.01
34.4646.1341.7733.74

RMSC-PV/RVILLE  93 Newell, Kiera 2:36.92 162:41.39
34.8449.5138.9033.67

RMSC-PV/MLK 104 Reilly, Kate 2:37.71 152:41.43
34.6349.4139.7033.97

Machine Aquatics-PV 105 Hartman, Abigail 2:41.03 142:43.86
35.9249.1639.4336.52

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 106 Wilkerson, Clarke 2:41.99 132:43.94
36.5748.0741.2536.10

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 107 McGinley, Maddy 2:44.12 122:46.19
36.2549.9741.9635.94

RMSC-PV/KSAC 10--- Mense, Gracie DQ  2:43.07
Non-simultaneous arms - fly

37.3646.9243.6234.18

 
Women 10 & Under 200 Yard IM

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU  91 Yue, Callie 2:33.98  2:38.78 q

36.1745.4838.0534.28

All Star Aquatics-PV 102 Hakimzada, Dunya 2:38.01  2:41.32 q
36.1746.6341.6933.52

RMSC-PV/RVILLE  93 Newell, Kiera 2:41.39  2:43.69 q
35.8150.8640.6034.12

RMSC-PV/MLK 104 Reilly, Kate 2:41.43  2:39.38 q
35.5049.4441.9834.51

RMSC-PV/KSAC 105 Mense, Gracie 2:43.07  2:47.69 q
37.2748.3743.1034.33

Machine Aquatics-PV 106 Hartman, Abigail 2:43.86  2:46.64 q
36.2650.5739.5137.52

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 107 Wilkerson, Clarke 2:43.94  2:47.96 q
38.5747.6241.3936.36

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 108 McGinley, Maddy 2:46.19  2:44.52 q
36.2150.4043.5236.06

RMSC-PV/MLK 109 Freedman, Oakley 2:46.72  2:48.12
38.7947.7542.5237.66

RMSC-PV/MLK  910 Cofield, Olivia 2:47.24  2:47.90
37.3045.9546.9437.05

RMSC-PV/KSAC  911 Mitchell, Izzi 2:48.69  2:51.53
37.5251.1644.6735.34

RMSC-PV/GISC 1012 Seeto, Ellie 2:49.17  2:49.32
37.6650.2943.9437.28

RMSC-PV/MLK 1013 Reynolds, Sybil J2:49.17  2:53.23
37.1250.6843.3238.05

Mako Swimming-PV  914 Cheng, Stella 2:49.70  2:51.16
38.8949.6842.3538.78

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1015 Zhong, Summer 2:50.23  2:50.53
38.5248.4944.0539.17
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 10 & Under 200 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1016 Pearce, Annabelle 2:51.31  2:56.25
40.3248.7542.0640.18

RMSC-PV/GISC 1017 Tang, Maggie 2:52.87  2:53.28
39.961:25.39

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1018 Sumrow, Eliza 2:53.63  2:53.95
40.5152.0146.2334.88

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1019 Keh, Kellyanne 2:53.65  2:53.57
39.1349.8446.2138.47

RMSC-PV/KSAC  920 McCullough, Molly 2:53.88  2:56.74
37.1053.7843.6039.40

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1021 O'Brien, Kylie 2:54.48  2:55.18
40.5548.4845.3240.13

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim-PV 1022 Rizzardi, Viola 2:54.57  2:52.68
36.7656.4642.6438.71

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1023 Clifford, Lily 2:54.89  2:52.53
39.5854.5742.7338.01

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1024 Shah, Juliet 2:55.43  2:55.40
40.0751.3945.6838.29

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West  925 Schroeder, Vivian 2:56.56  2:53.95
37.931:26.93

RMSC-PV/RVILLE  926 Liu, Journey 2:56.68  2:56.89
39.7652.0446.2738.61

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1027 Smith, Sydney 2:56.69  2:57.79
39.9956.4343.9636.31

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1028 Ismail, Saara 2:57.47  2:57.98
43.6248.2546.7438.86

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1029 White, Lochlyn 2:58.44  2:54.60
40.6954.5045.2737.98

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1030 Liu, Hailey 2:59.54  2:57.96
39.6354.5548.0837.28

Machine Aquatics-PV 1031 Horner, Mckenzie 2:59.87L  3:29.15
37.7255.7544.0942.31

All Star Aquatics-PV 1032 Atallah, Noor 3:00.31  2:57.20
41.4952.3644.6941.77

All Star Aquatics-PV 1033 Hara, Fumino 3:00.32L  3:25.96
41.1053.3946.2039.63

Herndon Aquatic Club-PV 1034 Allen, Kailyn 3:00.60  2:57.12
39.0157.2443.7040.65

Occoquan Swimming-PV 10--- Mobley, Izzy DQ  2:57.91
Delay initiating turn - back

40.0450.4645.6537.43

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 10--- Hutchison, Kinsey NS  2:53.94
 
Women 10 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 1:55.89 401:59.09
1) Yue, Callie 9 2) Wilkerson, Clarke 10 3) Otten, Faith 10 4) McGinley, Maddy 10

27.1530.7829.1628.80

    A2 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV 1:56.28 341:54.18
1) Battle, Mahari 10 2) Zhao, Meredith 10 3) Young, Margie 10 4) White, Star 9

28.6527.6830.9029.05

    A3 Machine Aquatics-PV 2:01.04 322:00.84
1) Hartman, Abigail 10 2) Nguyen, Hadley 10 3) Braskich, Maya 10 4) Blayney, Kyla 10

30.0030.8129.9930.24
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(Women 10 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A4 Mako Swimming-PV 2:01.26 302:04.18
1) Cheng, Stella 9 2) Carlini, Skylar 10 3) Malkowski, Maggie 10 4) Whritenour, Calli 10

28.8530.3830.1031.93

    C5 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV 2:02.30 282:04.55
1) Newell, Kiera 9 2) Freedman, Oakley 10 3) Cofield, Olivia 9 4) Clifford, Lily 10

30.3431.2030.6130.15

    B6 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV x2:02.95  1:59.98
1) Mense, Gracie 10 2) Reilly, Kate 10 3) Reynolds, Sybil 10 4) Bluvas, Nadia 10

31.1331.1130.5530.16

    A7 All Star Aquatics-PV 2:03.23 262:04.92
1) Schneidau, Rayne 10 2) Hakimzada, Dunya 10 3) Arora, Iris 10 4) Russell, Fiona 10

31.7629.6428.9732.86

    B8 Machine Aquatics-PV 2:04.15 242:06.55
1) Nesterova, Natasha 9 2) McGuire, Kerrigan 10 3) Heinrich, Tatiana 9 4) Horner, Mckenzie 10

31.3230.8931.2830.66

    A9 York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 2:04.45 222:09.60
1) Beck, Grace 10 2) Choi, Kara 10 3) Adair, Nicolette 10 4) O'Brien, Kylie 10

31.7232.3931.2129.13

    B10 Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 2:06.39 182:05.94
1) Young, Anna 10 2) Gordon, Julia 10 3) Kluttz, Evie 10 4) Keh, Kellyanne 10

31.5432.3730.0232.46

    A11 Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 2:06.68 142:07.37
1) Neely Martin, Savigna 10 2) Cooper, Carlota 10 3) Pearce, Annabelle 10 4) Celentano, Addie 10

30.4133.3731.5431.36

    A12 Tollefson Swimming-PV 2:07.92 122:07.64
1) O'Brien, Mackenzie 10 2) Tucker, Caroline 10 3) Bustios, Isabella 10 4) Conradi, Chloe 9

24.2938.4133.5131.71

    A13 Hydra Aquatics-PV 2:08.38 102:13.41
1) Williams, Hannah 10 2) Talbert, Kate 10 3) Ismail, Saara 10 4) Soukup, Natalie 10

32.1133.2430.2932.74

    A*14 Dragon Swim Team-PV 2:09.36 72:13.46
1) Ye, Isabella 9 2) Gai, Ada 10 3) Patel, Ellora 9 4) Feng, Celina 9

29.7634.2930.5434.77

    B*14 All Star Aquatics-PV 2:09.36 72:10.14
1) Bojuwon, Zainab 10 2) Kottak, Mila 10 3) Chu, Chloe 10 4) Atallah, Noor 10

32.1532.0332.1233.06

    A16 The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 2:09.88 42:08.99
1) Stoll, Lyla 10 2) Burmicky, Naomi 9 3) Bussey, Paige 10 4) Misra, Kavya 10

30.8634.7130.6633.65

    C17 All Star Aquatics-PV x2:13.76  2:13.39
1) Saunders, Molly 10 2) Nessler, Maya 9 3) Haddad, Joely 10 4) Hara, Fumino 10

32.9534.0633.5233.23

    B18 York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 2:15.08 22:13.26
1) Hetmanski, Meghan 10 2) Hance, Charlotte 10 3) McShane, Grace 10 4) Duffy, Abby 9

26.1335.7339.8733.35

    B19 Hydra Aquatics-PV 2:20.06  2:13.80
1) Cohen, Gabrielle 10 2) Thompson, Anya 9 3) Cahill, Alice 9 4) Metcalf, Ellie 5

37.0136.3633.4233.27

    A--- The Fish-PV DQ  2:10.57
Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Yu, Marigold 9 2) Klima, Caroline 9 3) Falsone, Alessandra 9 4) Zerbe, Mason 10

30.0735.5327.7639.38

    A--- Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV NS  2:05.91
1) Sumrow, Eliza 10 2) Radford, Gabby 10 3) Spencer, Evelyn 10 4) Luna, Abby 10
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Women 10 & Under 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV 2:08.93 402:05.91
1) Newell, Kiera 9 2) Young, Margie 10 3) Mense, Gracie 10 4) White, Star 9

28.7631.1135.4333.63

    A2 Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 2:09.22 342:15.81
1) Yue, Callie 9 2) Otten, Faith 10 3) Wilkerson, Clarke 10 4) McGinley, Maddy 10

25.3233.1638.3932.35

    A3 Machine Aquatics-PV 2:13.30 322:15.27
1) Hartman, Abigail 10 2) Lippman, Elena 10 3) Nesterova, Natasha 9 4) Nguyen, Hadley 10

29.7232.3432.1139.13

    B4 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV 2:15.06 302:11.76
1) Reilly, Kate 10 2) Georges, Lucy 10 3) Battle, Mahari 10 4) Zhao, Meredith 10

30.6230.6938.8434.91

    A5 All Star Aquatics-PV 2:16.28 282:18.38
1) Arora, Iris 10 2) Kottak, Mila 10 3) Hakimzada, Dunya 10 4) Russell, Fiona 10

31.5431.1840.2933.27

    C*6 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV x2:17.12  2:17.66
1) Bluvas, Nadia 10 2) Cofield, Olivia 9 3) Seeto, Ellie 10 4) Reynolds, Sybil 10

30.3531.2037.7837.79

    B*6 Machine Aquatics-PV 2:17.12 262:21.40
1) Blayney, Kyla 10 2) Kwong, Cadi 9 3) Braskich, Maya 10 4) McGuire, Kerrigan 10

30.1832.6540.0734.22

    A8 Mako Swimming-PV 2:18.04 242:19.83
1) Carlini, Skylar 10 2) Potter, Reese 10 3) Whritenour, Calli 10 4) Cheng, Stella 9

30.9432.8439.1835.08

    B9 Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 2:18.18 222:17.93
1) Young, Anna 10 2) Haeni, Georgia 10 3) Schroeder, Vivian 9 4) Keh, Kellyanne 10

1:04.1538.8835.15

    A10 Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 2:19.70 182:19.27
1) Neely Martin, Savigna 10 2) Pearce, Annabelle 10 3) Celentano, Addie 10 4) Cooper, Carlota 10

31.6232.4541.2034.43

    A11 Hydra Aquatics-PV 2:19.95 142:20.27
1) Cohen, Gabrielle 10 2) Ismail, Saara 10 3) Williams, Hannah 10 4) Talbert, Kate 10

29.6250.3223.1936.82

    A12 Dragon Swim Team-PV 2:21.20 122:29.84
1) Feng, Celina 9 2) Patel, Ellora 9 3) Gai, Ada 10 4) Tao, Charlene 10

28.3632.9045.2834.66

    A13 The Fish-PV 2:24.96 102:28.87
1) Klima, Caroline 9 2) Lam, Elise 10 3) Falsone, Alessandra 9 4) Zerbe, Mason 10

29.8737.1538.8039.14

    A14 The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 2:25.00 82:24.20
1) Misra, Kavya 10 2) Hong, Eliana 10 3) Rovak, Claire 10 4) Stoll, Lyla 10

32.3737.8838.3836.37

    B15 All Star Aquatics-PV 2:25.57 62:27.49
1) Atallah, Noor 10 2) Garff, Charley 10 3) Hara, Fumino 10 4) Schneidau, Rayne 10

31.9530.1745.1438.31

    A16 Tollefson Swimming-PV 2:27.19 42:21.63
1) Park, Elizabeth 9 2) O'Brien, Mackenzie 10 3) Tucker, Caroline 10 4) Conradi, Chloe 9

30.3837.8439.1439.83

    A17 Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 2:27.57 22:23.51
1) Luna, Abby 10 2) Radford, Gabby 10 3) Sumrow, Eliza 10 4) Spencer, Evelyn 10

32.6133.7645.3435.86

    C18 All Star Aquatics-PV x2:29.43  2:28.98
1) Rathmell, PJ 10 2) Economopoulos, Daphne 9 3) Haddad, Joely 10 4) Nessler, Maya 9

33.5536.8037.9441.14
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(Women 10 & Under 200 Yard Medley Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    B19 York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 2:30.16  2:33.17
1) Adair, Nicolette 10 2) McShane, Grace 10 3) Hetmanski, Meghan 10 4) Duffy, Abby 9

31.9232.2947.7138.24

    B20 The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 2:35.52  2:32.88
1) Burmicky, Naomi 9 2) Bonetti, Leonor 9 3) Kraemer, Elise 10 4) Bussey, Paige 10

26.9848.6236.3143.61

    B21 Hydra Aquatics-PV 2:39.54  2:34.94
1) Thompson, Anya 9 2) Cahill, Alice 9 3) Soukup, Natalie 10 4) Metcalf, Ellie 5

36.4132.2451.1539.74

    A--- Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV DQ  2:35.01
Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: Double pull / kicks - breast

1) Dinh, Nhien 10 2) Cummins, Kate 10 3) Zheng, Arabella 9 4) McCleary, Camarie 10

26.0546.9742.5137.28

    A--- York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV DQ  2:19.10
Stroke Infraction swimmer #1: Multiple strokes - back

1) Kim, Emma 10 2) O'Brien, Kylie 10 3) Beck, Grace 10 4) Choi, Kara 10

30.6730.8538.1835.95

 
Women 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 121 Alsina, Amelia 24.96 2025.13
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 122 Bester, Samantha 25.41 1725.69
Dragon Swim Team-PV 123 Li, Kate 25.70 1625.72
RMSC-PV/MLK 124 Garcia, Eva 25.71 1526.06
Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 125 Larson, Aubrey 25.85 1425.98
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 116 Bearyman, Leah 25.95 1326.13
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 117 Esguerra, Rhian 26.13 1226.17
Machine Aquatics-PV 128 Nguyen, Sloane 26.52 1126.18

B - Final
NCAP-PV/Burke 129 James, Katherine 25.87 926.35
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1210 Turi, Gabby 25.97 726.23
Machine Aquatics-PV 1211 Clemans, Kara 26.36 626.66
RMSC-PV/KSAC 1212 McCullough, Maeve 26.51 526.62
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1213 Powell, Bailey 26.59 426.61
RMSC-PV/MLK 1214 Sanders, Lily 26.61 326.56
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1215 Bond, Caileigh 26.64 226.91
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1216 Voigt, Summer 26.78 126.53

 
Women 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 121 Alsina, Amelia 25.13  25.49 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 122 Bester, Samantha 25.69  25.81 q
Dragon Swim Team-PV 123 Li, Kate 25.72  25.88 q
Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 124 Larson, Aubrey 25.98  26.02 q
RMSC-PV/MLK 125 Garcia, Eva 26.06  26.07 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 116 Bearyman, Leah 26.13  26.38 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 117 Esguerra, Rhian 26.17  26.77 q
Machine Aquatics-PV 128 Nguyen, Sloane 26.18  27.01 q

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 129 Turi, Gabby 26.23  26.36 q
NCAP-PV/Burke 1210 James, Katherine 26.35  26.36 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1211 Voigt, Summer 26.53  26.82 q
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

RMSC-PV/MLK 1212 Sanders, Lily 26.56  26.51 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1213 Powell, Bailey 26.61  26.94 q
RMSC-PV/KSAC 1214 McCullough, Maeve 26.62  26.57 q
Machine Aquatics-PV 1215 Clemans, Kara 26.66  26.88 q
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1216 Bond, Caileigh 26.91  27.08 q

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1217 Johnson, Lauren 26.95  27.27
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1118 Coleman, Esperanza 27.07  27.03

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1219 Rankin, Rosalie 27.08  27.07
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1220 Iannitto, Emerson 27.10  27.53
RMSC-PV/GISC 1221 Desbrow, Hadley 27.14  27.05
Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1222 Staley, Loretta 27.17  26.99
Hydra Aquatics-PV 1123 Wilcox, Reagan 27.18  27.20
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1224 Patel, Anika 27.21  27.38
RMSC-PV/KSAC 12*25 Jayawardhane, Samara 27.22  28.00
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 12*25 Hoang, Emily 27.22  27.27
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1227 Prescher, Elsie 27.29  27.15
Hydra Aquatics-PV 1228 Nielsen, Maddie 27.38  27.61
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1229 Drozd, Lesia 27.39  27.64
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/HA 1230 Ahn, Olivia 27.43  28.37
Machine Aquatics-PV 1231 Wager, Caroline 27.46  27.26
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1232 Kasten, Emerald 27.51  27.36
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1233 Whisenant, Annabelle 27.52  28.26
Mako Swimming-PV 1134 Sorden, Cate 27.53  27.90
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1235 Carpenter, Elle 27.54  27.72
The Fish-PV 11*36 Moretz, Courtney 27.59  27.94
Herndon Aquatic Club-PV 12*36 Boyle, Mollie 27.59  28.11
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 12*36 Walsh, Caitlin 27.59  28.12
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1239 Koeppen, Violet 27.60  27.72
NCAP-PV/Burke 1140 Saavedra, Gabby 27.61  27.82
Mako Swimming-PV 12*41 Flanagan, Claire 27.64  27.24
Potomac Marlins-PV 12*41 Knight, Evelyn 27.64  28.03
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1243 Martinez, Gabriela 27.69  27.45
RMSC-PV/KSAC 12*44 Bowen, Tessa 27.70  28.17
Hydra Aquatics-PV 11*44 Misantone, Marjorie 27.70  28.05
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1146 Halbe, Liesel 27.75  28.27
Mako Swimming-PV 12*47 Sorden, Claire 27.76  27.39
Moons Aquatics Club-PV 12*47 Bajek, Hannah 27.76  27.83
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1249 Bizjak, Adele 27.83  28.00
Machine Aquatics-PV 1250 Choi, Kylie 27.86  27.79
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 11*51 Cerdan Munoz, Victoria 27.88  27.81
The St. James-PV 12*51 Leger, Leah 27.88  28.14
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 12*53 Zhang, Josie 27.94  27.89
NCAP-PV/Burke 12*53 Owusu-McGillicuddy, Harper 27.94  27.55
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1255 Bloom, Madi 27.95  28.23
Mako Swimming-PV 11*56 Fried, Hadley 27.96  28.39
Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 12*56 Almassian, Laleh 27.96  27.76
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1258 Stoll, Emma 27.97  27.75
The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1259 Olsen, Ingrid 28.02  27.80
Centreville Swim Club-PV 1260 Covey, Anna 28.05  28.28
RMSC-PV/GISC 12*61 Fenzel, Zoe 28.08  28.02
RMSC-PV/MLK 12*61 Williams, Savanna 28.08  27.83
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Mako Swimming-PV 12*63 Kim, Ella 28.12  28.39
Herndon Aquatic Club-PV 11*63 Pozo, Josie 28.12  28.36
RMSC-PV/GISC 1265 O'Connell, Fiona 28.13  27.53
Centreville Swim Club-PV 1266 Yi, Melanie 28.15  28.31
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1167 Kim, Addison 28.17  28.02
Moons Aquatics Club-PV 11*68 Kang, Erin 28.19L  32.36
Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 12*68 Pickens, Mary 28.19L  32.18
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1270 Fevrier, Kinaya 28.24  28.11
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1271 Maher, Emma 28.28  28.10
RMSC-PV/MLK 1172 Lebruto, Emme 28.34  28.29
Potomac Marlins-PV 1273 Fistere, Elizabeth 28.36  28.39
NCAP-PV/Burke 1274 O'Brien, Tegan 28.38  28.36
Tollefson Swimming-PV 11*75 Winston, Fina 28.44  28.14
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 11*75 Breitbeil, Grace 28.44  28.29
Moons Aquatics Club-PV 1277 Kim, Sophia 28.45  28.25
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1278 Smith, Maddie 28.47  28.16
RMSC-PV/KSAC 1279 Lee, Paige 28.48  28.07
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1180 Zhong, Ashley 28.49L  32.49
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1281 Storm, Greer 28.50  28.09
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1282 Mills, Lillian 28.51L  32.33
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1283 Taylor, Brooke 28.70  28.31
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1284 Wang, Mila 28.79  28.27
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/HA 1285 Goode, Emma 28.86L  32.63
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1186 Salcetti, Avery 28.87  28.21
RMSC-PV/GISC 1287 Pavarolarvidya, Ann 28.93L  32.51
Mako Swimming-PV 1188 Kosowski, Julia 29.08  28.34
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1189 Abrams, Savannah 29.40  28.21
RMSC-PV/MLK 11--- Lehmann, Adela DQ  27.75

False start

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 12--- Rudy, Lauren NS  28.31
 
Women 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 121 Alsina, Amelia 52.99 2053.67

27.6125.38

Hydra Aquatics-PV 122 Passos-Androvic, Vivi 55.03 1756.42
28.5326.50

Dragon Swim Team-PV 123 Li, Kate 55.87 1656.86
29.3126.56

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 114 Robinson, Regan 55.91 1556.44
28.7127.20

RMSC-PV/GISC 125 Hou, Annie 57.48 1457.73
29.9427.54

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 126 Voigt, Summer 57.50 1357.92
29.8527.65

RMSC-PV/MLK 127 Sanders, Lily 57.78 1257.82
30.6127.17

RMSC-PV/KSAC 128 McCullough, Maeve 58.67 1157.86
30.9727.70
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B - Final ...   (Women 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

B - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 119 Esguerra, Rhian 57.15 957.98

30.1726.98

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1210 Turi, Gabby 58.22 758.64
30.8227.40

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1211 Drozd, Lesia 58.49 658.65
30.5127.98

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1212 Prescher, Elsie 58.79 558.91
30.9527.84

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1213 Larson, Aubrey 58.90 458.14
30.4128.49

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1214 Iannitto, Emerson 59.21 359.04
31.0328.18

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1215 Johnson, Lauren 59.51 258.58
31.0928.42

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1216 Bowen, Tessa 59.78 159.06
31.4428.34

 
Women 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 121 Alsina, Amelia 53.67  54.40 q

28.1325.54

Hydra Aquatics-PV 122 Passos-Androvic, Vivi 56.42  56.81 q
29.2727.15

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 113 Robinson, Regan 56.44  57.31 q
28.9527.49

Dragon Swim Team-PV 124 Li, Kate 56.86  56.10 q
30.3926.47

RMSC-PV/GISC 125 Hou, Annie 57.73  57.45 q
30.0027.73

RMSC-PV/MLK 126 Sanders, Lily 57.82  58.89 q
30.2627.56

RMSC-PV/KSAC 127 McCullough, Maeve 57.86  57.16 q
30.0527.81

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 128 Voigt, Summer 57.92  57.81 q
29.9228.00

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 119 Esguerra, Rhian 57.98  58.04 q
30.1427.84

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1210 Larson, Aubrey 58.14  57.47 q
30.3327.81

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1211 Johnson, Lauren 58.58  58.61 q
30.2728.31

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1212 Turi, Gabby 58.64  58.68 q
30.7727.87

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1213 Drozd, Lesia 58.65  59.84 q
30.5628.09

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1214 Prescher, Elsie 58.91  1:00.30 q
31.0327.88

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1215 Iannitto, Emerson 59.04  59.60 q
31.1227.92

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1216 Bowen, Tessa 59.06  1:00.38 q
30.8828.18
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1217 Jayawardhane, Samara 59.08  1:00.70
30.7928.29

All Star Aquatics-PV 1218 Wang, Katie 59.14  58.33
30.8228.32

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1219 Bond, Caileigh 59.31  58.25
31.1828.13

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1220 Patel, Anika 59.36  1:01.59
30.9328.43

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1221 Nielsen, Maddie 59.42  1:00.80
31.1528.27

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1222 Gammell, Vickie 59.43  59.51
30.7928.64

NCAP-PV/Burke 12*23 James, Katherine 59.47  56.98
31.4927.98

The Fish-PV 11*23 Moretz, Courtney 59.47  1:00.84
30.2129.26

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1225 Thorn, Juliet 59.49  1:01.69
30.3729.12

RMSC-PV/GISC 1226 Desbrow, Hadley 59.58  59.34
31.0528.53

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1127 Bearyman, Leah 59.62  1:01.69
30.8428.78

RMSC-PV/MLK 1128 Lehmann, Adela 59.75  1:00.30
31.5428.21

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1129 Coleman, Esperanza 1:00.05  59.57
31.8828.17

Machine Aquatics-PV 12*30 Bravery, Samantha 1:00.13  59.10
31.1928.94

Machine Aquatics-PV 12*30 Fehr, Audrey 1:00.13  1:01.11
31.2928.84

NCAP-PV/Burke 1132 Saavedra, Gabby 1:00.33  1:00.79
32.0728.26

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1233 Olsen, Ingrid 1:00.40  1:01.06
31.2629.14

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1234 Staley, Loretta 1:00.47  1:01.71
31.2829.19

Moons Aquatics Club-PV 1135 Kang, Erin 1:00.52  1:01.47
31.5828.94

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones-PV 1236 Kelly, Maggie 1:00.62  1:01.34
31.2929.33

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1237 Koeppen, Violet 1:00.65  1:01.85
31.1929.46

RMSC-PV/MLK 1138 Diener, Cata 1:00.66  1:01.21
31.7628.90

Machine Aquatics-PV 1239 Wager, Caroline 1:00.73  1:01.29
31.5029.23

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/HA 1140 Yang, Chloe 1:00.87  1:00.04
31.8529.02

Moons Aquatics Club-PV 1241 Bajek, Hannah 1:00.96  1:01.29
31.9728.99

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1242 Moreira Aviles, Camila 1:01.03  1:01.24
31.4029.63
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Potomac Marlins-PV 1243 Knight, Evelyn 1:01.16  1:01.08
32.1828.98

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1144 Cerdan Munoz, Victoria 1:01.23  1:01.42
31.4129.82

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1245 Smith, Maddie 1:01.26  1:01.50
31.3629.90

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1246 Martinez, Gabriela 1:01.31  1:01.69
32.1029.21

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1247 Maher, Emma 1:01.38  1:01.82
31.9929.39

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1248 Bizjak, Adele 1:01.41  1:00.76
32.3029.11

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 12*49 Mills, Lillian 1:01.51  1:01.77
32.2829.23

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 11*49 Halbe, Liesel 1:01.51  1:00.92
32.2429.27

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 11*51 Gager, Lana 1:01.68  1:01.73
32.2129.47

Machine Aquatics-PV 12*51 Choi, Kylie 1:01.68  1:00.83
32.5029.18

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1153 Natonski, Mary Parks 1:01.81  1:01.25
32.0829.73

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1154 Kim, Addison 1:01.87  1:00.51
32.7029.17

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/HA 1255 Goode, Emma 1:01.90L  1:10.96
32.1129.79

Moons Aquatics Club-PV 1256 Kim, Sophia 1:01.98  1:01.33
32.6929.29

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1257 Bloom, Madi 1:02.00  1:01.32
32.4429.56

NCAP-PV/Burke 1258 Owusu-McGillicuddy, Harper 1:02.02  1:00.87
32.5429.48

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1259 Stoll, Emma 1:02.09  1:01.38
32.7329.36

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1260 Cheplo, Isabella 1:02.17  1:01.56
32.6929.48

RMSC-PV/MLK 1161 Lebruto, Emme 1:02.61  1:01.52
32.4530.16

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1262 Pickens, Mary 1:03.55  1:01.36
33.2130.34

RMSC-PV/GISC 12--- O'Connell, Fiona NS  1:01.50
 
Women 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 121 Alsina, Amelia 1:54.83 201:57.47

29.3729.7529.5426.17

Hydra Aquatics-PV 122 Passos-Androvic, Vivi 2:01.53 172:03.92
31.8231.9430.3627.41

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 113 Robinson, Regan 2:03.43 162:04.46
32.0532.3931.1727.82

RMSC-PV/MLK 124 Trepkowski, Sabrina 2:04.26 152:05.11
31.4732.7531.4728.57
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A - Final ...   (Women 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

RMSC-PV/GISC 125 Hou, Annie 2:04.50 142:06.52
31.6032.2731.6129.02

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 126 Voigt, Summer 2:04.51 132:05.69
31.3732.5732.1328.44

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 127 Whisenant, Annabelle 2:06.51 122:06.68
32.9833.4731.7228.34

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 128 Scott, Maddie 2:07.13 112:05.11
32.9333.1132.0029.09

B - Final
All Star Aquatics-PV 129 Scott, Lucy 2:06.38 92:07.17

31.9332.9832.3229.15

Machine Aquatics-PV 1210 Bravery, Samantha 2:06.57 72:09.55
32.0133.0532.1629.35

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1211 Johnson, Lauren 2:06.71 62:08.70
33.8033.5531.3628.00

The Fish-PV 1112 Moretz, Courtney 2:07.01 52:08.38
33.0132.0832.4929.43

Machine Aquatics-PV 1213 Fehr, Audrey 2:07.20 42:08.86
33.3332.3432.3329.20

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1214 Harrison, Collins 2:07.30 32:07.94
32.6833.1032.3229.20

Machine Aquatics-PV 1215 Clemans, Kara 2:08.14 22:08.15
33.1333.5032.0129.50

RMSC-PV/MLK 1116 Diener, Cata 2:08.97 12:08.70
33.4533.4632.7729.29

 
Women 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 121 Alsina, Amelia 1:57.47  1:57.67 q

29.9430.5830.0226.93

Hydra Aquatics-PV 122 Passos-Androvic, Vivi 2:03.92  2:02.87 q
31.4432.4331.7228.33

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 113 Robinson, Regan 2:04.46  2:06.15 q
31.1632.5931.8828.83

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 12*4 Scott, Maddie 2:05.11  2:04.89 q
32.0332.7431.5428.80

RMSC-PV/MLK 12*4 Trepkowski, Sabrina 2:05.11  2:06.44 q
32.0932.6931.4828.85

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 126 Voigt, Summer 2:05.69  2:07.80 q
32.1132.4832.2428.86

RMSC-PV/GISC 127 Hou, Annie 2:06.52  2:11.03 q
32.9032.6931.6529.28

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 128 Whisenant, Annabelle 2:06.68  2:14.63 q
32.3133.7732.0828.52

All Star Aquatics-PV 129 Scott, Lucy 2:07.17  2:04.28 q
32.3633.2332.3529.23

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1210 Harrison, Collins 2:07.94  2:12.67 q
32.1032.8233.3229.70

Machine Aquatics-PV 1211 Clemans, Kara 2:08.15  2:10.51 q
32.8733.4832.2829.52

The Fish-PV 1112 Moretz, Courtney 2:08.38  2:10.20 q
33.7132.5932.5129.57
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 12*13 Johnson, Lauren 2:08.70  2:08.41 q
34.0833.8032.1928.63

RMSC-PV/MLK 11*13 Diener, Cata 2:08.70  2:14.47 q
33.5633.6832.0929.37

Machine Aquatics-PV 1215 Fehr, Audrey 2:08.86  2:07.88 q
34.1733.2332.1729.29

Machine Aquatics-PV 1216 Bravery, Samantha 2:09.55  2:09.37 q
32.9333.9132.7729.94

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1217 Bowen, Tessa 2:09.61  2:14.84
33.2034.1332.7329.55

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1218 Gammell, Vickie 2:09.64  2:09.86
33.3634.5932.6429.05

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones-PV 1219 Kelly, Maggie 2:09.79  2:15.35
33.0033.8433.3829.57

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1220 Andrews, Caroline 2:09.80  2:09.31
33.3434.3332.9829.15

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1221 Hoang, Emily 2:10.00  2:15.10
33.0534.3233.2529.38

RMSC-PV/MLK 1122 Lehmann, Adela 2:10.10  2:09.93
32.9035.1633.4228.62

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1223 Powell, Bailey 2:10.12  2:09.73
33.8234.2932.7529.26

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1224 Prescher, Elsie 2:10.44  2:11.44
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1225 Drozd, Lesia 2:10.99  2:10.55

33.3434.2433.4229.99

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1226 McKinley, Maeve 2:11.14  2:12.13
33.2434.09

RMSC-PV/MLK 1127 Duncan, Alex 2:11.42  2:15.60
34.1334.5833.2329.48

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1128 Kim, Addison 2:11.68  2:13.01
33.5534.9333.5529.65

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1229 Larson, Aubrey 2:11.95  2:14.77
33.3234.8334.2029.60

RMSC-PV/GISC 1230 Pavarolarvidya, Ann 2:12.28  2:13.36
33.4034.6633.4230.80

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1131 Johnson, McKinley 2:12.46  2:13.66
33.6034.6733.2830.91

Mako Swimming-PV 1232 Sorden, Claire 2:12.47  2:10.10
33.1134.3233.8031.24

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1133 Halbe, Liesel 2:12.49  2:13.43
1:42.2330.26

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1234 Olsen, Ingrid 2:12.51  2:13.18
33.2635.2033.8330.22

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1235 Koeppen, Violet 2:12.55  2:14.34
33.1934.6734.0830.61

RMSC-PV/GISC 1236 O'Connell, Fiona 2:13.19  2:15.37
34.6035.1733.7329.69

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1237 Rudy, Lauren 2:13.37  2:14.55
33.4734.2334.3931.28

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/HA 1238 Goode, Emma 2:13.72  2:12.66
34.2435.2734.0430.17

NCAP-PV/Burke 1139 Saavedra, Gabby 2:14.24  2:12.29
35.7635.5433.2229.72
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

RMSC-PV/MLK 1140 Hattis, Julia 2:14.25L  2:34.89
35.1435.1333.9630.02

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1141 Natonski, Mary Parks 2:14.31  2:12.41
35.5135.3433.3030.16

RMSC-PV/MLK 1142 Lebruto, Emme 2:14.39  2:12.70
34.5735.6533.9530.22

Machine Aquatics-PV 1243 Wager, Caroline 2:14.61  2:15.41
34.5134.9534.0631.09

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1244 Salazar, Paloma 2:14.68  2:15.35
33.8435.8934.3230.63

Machine Aquatics-PV 1245 Choi, Kylie 2:16.07  2:12.69
35.4835.7134.0030.88

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1246 Cinar, Selin 2:16.17  2:15.41
33.3235.7834.5332.54

All Star Aquatics-PV 1247 Rabah, Lara 2:18.80  2:13.53
35.6236.2335.7931.16

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1248 Hernandez, Rylee 2:20.64  2:15.71
36.0737.0435.7331.80

 
Women 11-12 500 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 121 Alsina, Amelia 5:16.47 205:23.04
32.92 33.1132.6332.3232.4131.4530.3826.88

32.88 31.49

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 122 Elam, Peyton 5:23.07 175:32.19
33.32 33.2933.0832.7432.4732.2531.6628.77

33.27 32.22

Hydra Aquatics-PV 123 Passos-Androvic, Vivi 5:23.50 165:28.61
33.83 33.5633.5133.2533.0232.2431.5527.90

33.07 31.57

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 124 Scott, Maddie 5:23.57 155:30.10
33.02 32.6632.7033.2633.2032.8532.2529.29

32.51 31.83

All Star Aquatics-PV 125 Wang, Katie 5:28.10 145:36.88
33.24 33.5333.3933.9633.1133.0132.2129.53

33.40 32.72

RMSC-PV/MLK 126 Trepkowski, Sabrina 5:30.31 135:31.80
34.01 34.2333.8633.5033.8832.9332.3129.57

33.76 32.26

RMSC-PV/KSAC 127 Cheplo, Alicia 5:32.88 125:49.27
34.77 33.8733.5133.1533.4234.1033.5630.39

33.92 32.19

All Star Aquatics-PV 128 Scott, Lucy 5:33.96 115:36.84
34.61 34.8734.6934.2633.5633.2431.9529.20

34.49 33.09

RMSC-PV/KSAC 129 McCullough, Maeve 5:34.04 95:23.96
35.46 34.7234.6334.4034.2333.1731.2127.40

34.85 33.97

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1110 Robinson, Regan 5:34.20 75:39.52
34.10 33.8234.3734.2734.2533.9033.2830.16

34.13 31.92

Machine Aquatics-PV 1211 Bravery, Samantha 5:34.39 65:41.03
34.96 34.1634.3634.2134.3633.6632.8229.11

34.53 32.22
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(Women 11-12 500 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1212 Rosen, Calla 5:37.98 55:42.16
34.48 34.5534.5134.3234.1333.5733.2230.75

34.69 33.76

RMSC-PV/GISC 1213 Hou, Annie 5:38.10 45:36.76
34.50 34.1534.5734.3234.6734.4833.6730.68

34.03 33.03

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1214 Gammell, Vickie 5:41.91 35:43.97
35.61 35.1435.3435.4835.1434.8833.0829.71

34.80 32.73

RMSC-PV/MLK 1115 Lehmann, Adela 5:42.80 25:46.18
34.84 34.9735.0335.1836.3135.4834.2029.79

34.39 32.61

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1216 Johnson, Lauren 5:43.07 15:45.43
35.15 35.8134.8234.9735.4634.7033.4629.71

35.25 33.74

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1117 Schotter, Wren 5:43.95  5:50.63
33.44

RMSC-PV/MLK 1118 Wilson, Nova 5:44.88  5:47.30
34.82 35.3035.0735.5434.2034.9634.3431.17

35.80 33.68

RMSC-PV/MLK 1119 Hattis, Julia 5:45.20  5:49.67
35.37 35.6335.6334.9734.8434.4033.9230.89

35.53 34.02

Herndon Aquatic Club-PV 1220 Boyle, Mollie 5:47.09  5:50.41
35.69 36.3035.8835.1134.3335.4034.7130.24

35.35 34.08

RMSC-PV/GISC 1221 Pavarolarvidya, Ann 5:48.70  5:50.61
36.74 36.3535.7134.4835.7434.6634.5031.32

35.60 33.60

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1222 Prescher, Elsie 5:51.09  5:54.90
37.41 36.9335.2436.2035.6235.9534.1330.14

35.73 33.74

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones-PV 1223 Kelly, Maggie 5:51.61  5:50.61
37.14 37.1336.4735.8635.5734.7134.1630.83

35.78 33.96

RMSC-PV/MLK 11--- Diener, Cata DFS  5:44.22
Declared false start

 
Women 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Dragon Swim Team-PV 121 Li, Kate 28.66 2028.58
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 122 Bester, Samantha 29.11 1729.15
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 123 Carrick, Julia 29.27 1629.51
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 124 Dalton, Brooklyn 29.42 1529.23
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 125 Harrison, Collins 29.48 1429.65
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 126 Alex, Kenzie 29.53 1329.88
Machine Aquatics-PV 127 Nguyen, Sloane 29.65 1229.44
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 128 Rankin, Rosalie 29.78 1129.80

B - Final
NCAP-PV/Burke 129 James, Katherine 29.67 930.42
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1110 Coleman, Evie 29.91 730.07
RMSC-PV/KSAC 1211 McCullough, Maeve 29.92 630.34
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B - Final ...   (Women 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1212 Nielsen, Maddie 29.93 530.26
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1213 Fevrier, Kinaya 29.98 430.15
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1214 Maher, Emma 30.35 330.55
Machine Aquatics-PV 1215 Bravery, Samantha 30.45 230.50
Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1216 Almassian, Laleh 30.99 130.48

 
Women 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke Swim-off

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

  - Swim-off
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 121 Maher, Emma 29.83  30.55
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 112 Puchek, Molly 29.98  30.55

 
Women 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Dragon Swim Team-PV 121 Li, Kate 28.58  31.89 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 122 Bester, Samantha 29.15  29.77 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 123 Dalton, Brooklyn 29.23  29.53 q
Machine Aquatics-PV 124 Nguyen, Sloane 29.44  29.52 q
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 125 Carrick, Julia 29.51  29.43 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 126 Harrison, Collins 29.65  30.59 q
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 127 Rankin, Rosalie 29.80  30.08 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 128 Alex, Kenzie 29.88  29.71 q

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 119 Coleman, Evie 30.07  30.63 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1210 Fevrier, Kinaya 30.15  30.39 q
Hydra Aquatics-PV 1211 Nielsen, Maddie 30.26  30.60 q
RMSC-PV/KSAC 1212 McCullough, Maeve 30.34  30.16 q
NCAP-PV/Burke 1213 James, Katherine 30.42  31.38 q
Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1214 Almassian, Laleh 30.48  30.35 q
Machine Aquatics-PV 1215 Bravery, Samantha 30.50  30.84 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1216 Maher, Emma 30.55  30.99 q

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1117 Puchek, Molly J30.55  31.46
Centreville Swim Club-PV 1218 Covey, Anna 30.58  31.90

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1219 Segerson, Vivian 30.78  31.27
RMSC-PV/GISC 1220 Shah, Salem 30.90  30.46
Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 12*21 Hoffman, Bridget 30.96  31.36
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 11*21 Bearyman, Leah 30.96  32.52
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1223 McKinley, Maeve 31.08  31.33
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1224 Patel, Anika 31.11  32.55
RMSC-PV/KSAC 1225 Bowen, Tessa 31.13  32.33
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1226 Carpenter, Elle 31.15  31.50
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1127 Gager, Lana 31.16  31.80
Mako Swimming-PV 1228 Sorden, Claire 31.20  31.41
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1129 Coleman, Esperanza 31.40  31.20
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1230 Turi, Gabby 31.43  30.78
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1131 Knauss, Mary Beth 31.65  32.66
The Fish-PV 1132 Erwin, Amelia 31.68  31.87
All Star Aquatics-PV 1233 Rabah, Lara 31.69  32.42
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1134 Halbe, Liesel 31.72  32.39
The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1235 Steele, Gigi 31.75  32.77
Hydra Aquatics-PV 1136 Misantone, Marjorie 31.80  32.17
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

RMSC-PV/GISC 1237 O'Connell, Fiona 31.81  31.57
All Star Aquatics-PV 1138 Donahue, Eily 31.82  32.21
RMSC-PV/MLK 11*39 Diener, Cata 31.83  31.61
RMSC-PV/GISC 12*39 Desbrow, Hadley 31.83  32.34
RMSC-PV/MLK 11*41 Simpson, Isabella 31.92  32.46
Tollefson Swimming-PV 12*41 Martinez, Gabriela 31.92  31.83
All Star Aquatics-PV 11*41 Berger, Lianna 31.92  31.77
Mako Swimming-PV 1144 Kosowski, Julia 31.95  32.07
Mako Swimming-PV 1145 Fried, Hadley 31.99  32.72
RMSC-PV/MLK 11*46 Lebruto, Emme 32.04  32.63
Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 12*46 Pickens, Mary 32.04  32.47
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1248 Walsh, Caitlin 32.09  31.90
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1249 Prescher, Elsie 32.17  32.74
Moons Aquatics Club-PV 1250 Bajek, Hannah 32.23  32.09
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1151 Abrams, Savannah 32.25  32.72
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1252 Bolanos, Jollivett 32.32L  38.04
Machine Aquatics-PV 1253 Fiala, Cara 32.34  32.69
RMSC-PV/MLK 1154 Lehmann, Adela 32.35  32.32
Hydra Aquatics-PV 1155 Nielsen, McKinley 32.36  31.57
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1256 Stoll, Emma 32.43  32.72
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1257 Mills, Lillian 32.44L  38.61
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 12*58 Thorn, Juliet 32.51  32.28
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 12*58 Mogollon, Rachel 32.51  32.33
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones-PV 12*60 Kelly, Maggie 32.54  32.48
Mako Swimming-PV 12*60 Lewis, Laney 32.54  32.29
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 12*62 Hernandez, Rylee 32.60  32.16
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 11*62 Breitbeil, Grace 32.60  31.89
DC Wave Swim Team-PV 1264 Torres-Rivera, Natalia 32.63  32.53
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1165 Salcetti, Avery 32.67  32.26
Mako Swimming-PV 1266 Kim, Ella 32.71  32.02
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1267 Shi, Isabella 32.73  32.72
The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1268 Olsen, Ingrid 32.80  32.43
RMSC-PV/GISC 1269 Smith, Molly 32.83  32.44
Moons Aquatics Club-PV 1270 Lee, Jane 32.88  32.68
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1271 Cosgrove, Ali 32.99  32.85
NCAP-PV/Burke 1172 Saavedra, Gabby 33.08  32.45
Potomac Marlins-PV 1273 Randolph, Audrey 33.15  32.84
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1274 Kache, Rania 33.23  32.61
All Star Aquatics-PV 1275 Corcoran, Helen 33.26  32.71
Apex Aquatic Club-PV 1276 Noweder, Anna 33.54  32.70
Machine Aquatics-PV 1177 Nguyen, Alice 33.77L  38.73
Moons Aquatics Club-PV 1178 Kang, Erin 34.20L  38.76
RMSC-PV/GISC 12--- Mai, Vanessa NS  32.86

 
Women 11-12 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 121 Carrick, Julia 1:02.55 201:03.09

32.3830.17

Hydra Aquatics-PV 122 Passos-Androvic, Vivi 1:02.73 171:03.52
32.5330.20
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A - Final ...   (Women 11-12 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 123 Bester, Samantha 1:02.88 161:03.77
32.2330.65

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 124 Dalton, Brooklyn 1:03.03 151:03.77
32.5530.48

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 125 Alex, Kenzie 1:03.04 141:03.13
32.6030.44

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 126 Elam, Peyton 1:03.45 131:04.56
33.3030.15

RMSC-PV/KSAC 127 McCullough, Maeve 1:03.75 121:03.35
32.9130.84

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 128 Fevrier, Kinaya 1:06.63 111:04.11
34.5932.04

B - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 119 Coleman, Evie 1:03.79 91:05.32

33.2930.50

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1210 Rankin, Rosalie 1:04.01 71:05.71
33.3730.64

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1111 Puchek, Molly 1:04.47 61:05.13
33.2331.24

Machine Aquatics-PV 1212 Bravery, Samantha 1:04.85 51:05.72
33.4431.41

All Star Aquatics-PV 1213 Wang, Katie 1:04.97 41:05.35
33.5231.45

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1214 Whisenant, Annabelle 1:05.03 31:05.44
33.4931.54

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1215 Iannitto, Emerson 1:06.04 21:05.38
34.7531.29

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1216 Andrews, Caroline 1:06.43 11:05.47
34.4531.98

 
Women 11-12 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 121 Carrick, Julia 1:03.09  1:03.33 q

32.3830.71

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 122 Alex, Kenzie 1:03.13  1:02.61 q
32.6930.44

RMSC-PV/KSAC 123 McCullough, Maeve 1:03.35  1:04.69 q
32.0631.29

Hydra Aquatics-PV 124 Passos-Androvic, Vivi 1:03.52  1:03.86 q
32.9830.54

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 12*5 Bester, Samantha 1:03.77  1:03.71 q
32.3431.43

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 12*5 Dalton, Brooklyn 1:03.77  1:02.67 q
33.1330.64

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 127 Fevrier, Kinaya 1:04.11  1:05.33 q
32.9631.15

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 128 Elam, Peyton 1:04.56  1:04.55 q
33.6030.96

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 119 Puchek, Molly 1:05.13  1:08.93 q
33.4731.66

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1110 Coleman, Evie 1:05.32  1:05.58 q
33.8031.52
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 11-12 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

All Star Aquatics-PV 1211 Wang, Katie 1:05.35  1:05.67 q
33.5031.85

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1212 Iannitto, Emerson 1:05.38  1:05.36 q
34.0831.30

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1213 Whisenant, Annabelle 1:05.44  1:06.72 q
33.5031.94

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1214 Andrews, Caroline 1:05.47  1:05.01 q
33.6531.82

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1215 Rankin, Rosalie 1:05.71  1:06.31 q
34.1931.52

Machine Aquatics-PV 1216 Bravery, Samantha 1:05.72  1:06.15 q
33.6132.11

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1117 Gager, Lana 1:05.81  1:07.72
33.9431.87

RMSC-PV/MLK 1218 Trepkowski, Sabrina 1:05.92  1:05.57
33.7632.16

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1219 Nielsen, Maddie 1:05.99  1:08.82
34.6831.31

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1220 Harrison, Collins 1:06.06  1:05.58
34.2631.80

Herndon Aquatic Club-PV 1221 Boyle, Mollie 1:06.12  1:08.39
34.0632.06

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1222 Voigt, Summer J1:06.12  1:04.47
34.4031.72

RMSC-PV/GISC 1223 Shah, Salem 1:06.18  1:05.32
34.4431.74

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1224 Bowen, Tessa 1:06.31  1:07.97
34.2732.04

RMSC-PV/MLK 1125 Diener, Cata 1:06.40  1:06.22
34.3032.10

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1226 Radford, Callie 1:06.53  1:06.34
33.8632.67

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1227 McKinley, Maeve 1:06.70  1:07.99
34.4232.28

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1228 Almassian, Laleh 1:07.08  1:07.18
34.4332.65

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1129 Natonski, Mary Parks 1:07.31  1:09.05
34.3133.00

RMSC-PV/GISC 1230 O'Connell, Fiona 1:07.37  1:08.21
34.7932.58

Potomac Marlins-PV 1231 Lu, Sophia 1:07.66  1:09.88
34.7532.91

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1132 Coleman, Esperanza 1:08.07  1:08.75
35.3132.76

RMSC-PV/MLK 1133 Simpson, Isabella 1:08.11  1:10.91
34.8233.29

RMSC-PV/MLK 1134 Lebruto, Emme 1:08.17  1:08.91
35.1033.07

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1135 Knauss, Mary Beth 1:08.24  1:07.60
34.6133.63

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1236 Maher, Emma 1:08.43  1:07.83
36.0732.36
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 11-12 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1137 Halbe, Liesel 1:08.61  1:10.50
35.4533.16

Mako Swimming-PV 1138 Kosowski, Julia 1:08.65  1:07.70
35.6133.04

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1139 Nielsen, McKinley 1:08.72  1:08.54
35.3633.36

Moons Aquatics Club-PV 1240 Lee, Jane 1:08.81  1:08.82
35.1633.65

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1241 Pickens, Mary 1:08.87  1:09.46
35.6133.26

All Star Aquatics-PV 1242 Rabah, Lara 1:08.94  1:09.47
35.7333.21

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1243 Segerson, Vivian 1:08.99  1:09.94
35.9133.08

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1244 Thorn, Juliet 1:09.01  1:08.74
35.8133.20

All Star Aquatics-PV 11*45 Berger, Lianna 1:09.02  1:07.90
35.2533.77

RMSC-PV/GISC 12*45 Desbrow, Hadley 1:09.02  1:10.58
34.9034.12

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1147 Abrams, Savannah 1:09.05  1:08.93
35.6333.42

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones-PV 1248 Kelly, Maggie 1:09.14  1:09.26
35.1933.95

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1249 Olsen, Ingrid 1:09.17  1:10.83
35.4433.73

Mako Swimming-PV 1250 Howard, Serena 1:09.18  1:09.11
35.4533.73

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1251 Mills, Lillian 1:09.21  1:10.53
35.8533.36

Machine Aquatics-PV 1252 Fiala, Cara 1:09.30  1:10.13
35.3633.94

Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 1153 Salerno, Genevieve 1:09.39  1:10.43
35.8933.50

The Fish-PV 1154 Erwin, Amelia 1:09.40  1:08.13
35.6633.74

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1255 Patel, Anika 1:09.60  1:09.90
36.2133.39

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1256 Mogollon, Rachel 1:09.79  1:10.13
36.2833.51

Mako Swimming-PV 1257 Kim, Ella 1:10.22  1:10.03
36.7333.49

Mako Swimming-PV 1258 Cheng, Aria 1:10.26  1:10.96
35.8234.44

Mako Swimming-PV 1259 Lewis, Laney 1:10.39  1:10.22
37.2433.15

Machine Aquatics-PV 1260 Jia, Nora 1:10.52  1:10.26
36.2834.24

Quince Orchard Swim Academy-PV 1261 Bast, Leah 1:10.55  1:09.70
36.2434.31

RMSC-PV/GISC 1262 Crown, Addison 1:10.66  1:10.88
36.1534.51

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1163 Breitbeil, Grace 1:10.77  1:10.46
36.6834.09
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 11-12 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Moons Aquatics Club-PV 1264 Bajek, Hannah 1:10.92  1:10.35
36.3434.58

All Star Aquatics-PV 1165 Donahue, Eily 1:11.09  1:09.72
36.7434.35

Herndon Aquatic Club-PV 1166 Pozo, Josie 1:11.20  1:10.90
36.3434.86

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1267 Bolanos, Jollivett 1:11.26L  1:21.56
36.8234.44

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1268 Prescher, Elsie 1:11.57  1:10.46
37.3634.21

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1269 Hernandez, Rylee 1:11.90  1:09.82
36.9734.93

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1270 Walsh, Caitlin 1:12.14  1:10.58
37.7234.42

Machine Aquatics-PV 12--- McBride, Mikayla NS  1:10.54
 
Women 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
RMSC-PV/MLK 121 Garcia, Eva 31.31 2031.66
RMSC-PV/GISC 122 Shah, Salem 31.81 1732.11
All Star Aquatics-PV 123 Scott, Lucy 31.90 1632.62
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 12*4 Kasten, Emerald 31.99 14 . 5032.53
Tollefson Swimming-PV 11*4 Winston, Fina 31.99 14 . 5032.76
Mako Swimming-PV 126 Flanagan, Claire 32.37 1332.74
Hydra Aquatics-PV 117 Wilcox, Reagan 33.56 1233.41
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 118 Esguerra, Rhian 33.82 1133.21

B - Final
Machine Aquatics-PV 129 Tain, Lauren 32.33 933.53
RMSC-PV/MLK 1210 Sanders, Lily 33.09 733.45
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1211 Taylor, Brooke 34.27 634.17
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1212 Thiele, Savannah 34.73 534.48
Machine Aquatics-PV 1213 Clemans, Kara 34.86 434.10
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1214 Bester, Samantha 34.95 334.56
Machine Aquatics-PV 1215 Fiala, Cara 34.97 234.68
RMSC-PV/KSAC 1216 Lee, Paige 35.06 134.58

 
Women 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
RMSC-PV/MLK 121 Garcia, Eva 31.66  31.01 q
RMSC-PV/GISC 122 Shah, Salem 32.11  32.67 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 123 Kasten, Emerald 32.53  32.08 q
All Star Aquatics-PV 124 Scott, Lucy 32.62  32.76 q
Mako Swimming-PV 125 Flanagan, Claire 32.74  32.57 q
Tollefson Swimming-PV 116 Winston, Fina 32.76  33.84 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 117 Esguerra, Rhian 33.21  34.42 q
Hydra Aquatics-PV 118 Wilcox, Reagan 33.41  34.38 q

RMSC-PV/MLK 129 Sanders, Lily 33.45  33.63 q
Machine Aquatics-PV 1210 Tain, Lauren 33.53  33.55 q
Machine Aquatics-PV 1211 Clemans, Kara 34.10  34.90 q
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1212 Taylor, Brooke 34.17  34.68 q
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1213 Thiele, Savannah 34.48  34.41 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1214 Bester, Samantha 34.56  35.07 q
RMSC-PV/KSAC 1215 Lee, Paige 34.58  35.05 q
Machine Aquatics-PV 1216 Fiala, Cara 34.68  34.95 q

RMSC-PV/MLK 1217 Espiritu, Audrina 34.98  34.66
RMSC-PV/KSAC 1218 Moreira Aviles, Camila 35.10  34.49

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1219 Combet, Emma 35.13  35.85
RMSC-PV/MLK 11*20 Roszkowski, Dottie 35.17  36.55
DC Wave Swim Team-PV 12*20 Allender, Mabel 35.17  35.10
RMSC-PV/MLK 1122 Duncan, Alex 35.24  35.20
Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1223 Staley, Loretta 35.25  34.66
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1124 Reeder, Alice 35.33  35.65
Moons Aquatics Club-PV 1125 Kang, Erin 35.34  36.99
The St. James-PV 1226 Verasin, Tasanee 35.37  35.42
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1127 Gager, Lana 35.38  36.29
RMSC-PV/KSAC 1228 Cheplo, Isabella 35.39  34.86
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1129 Springer, Sedona 35.42  36.22
NCAP-PV/Burke 1230 Owusu-McGillicuddy, Harper 35.45  35.27
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1231 Zhang, Josie 35.56  34.50
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 11*32 Zhong, Ashley 35.62  35.76
Machine Aquatics-PV 12*32 Choi, Kylie 35.62  36.88
Tollefson Swimming-PV 12*34 Bond, Caileigh 35.63  35.88
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 11*34 Coleman, Evie 35.63  35.74
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1236 Rosen, Calla 35.64  35.41
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1137 Sahin, Payton 35.77  36.22
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1238 Powell, Bailey 35.84  35.88
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1239 Hoang, Emily 35.89  34.40
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1240 Zabst, Josie 35.90  36.38
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1141 Bayer, Fiona 35.92  36.75
NCAP-PV/Burke 1242 O'Brien, Tegan 35.94  36.28
The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1243 Brown, Mallory 35.97  36.67
RMSC-PV/MLK 1244 Williams, Savanna 35.99  35.69
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1145 Bearyman, Leah 36.02  36.62
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1246 Shi, Isabella 36.05  35.99
Mako Swimming-PV 1147 Carroll, Izzie 36.06  35.96
Centreville Swim Club-PV 1248 Yi, Melanie 36.20  36.48
Tollefson Swimming-PV 11*49 Laurenzi, Izzy 36.24  37.03
All Star Aquatics-PV 12*49 Gold-Brackat, Chloe 36.24  37.06
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 12*51 Pfiffner, Maddie 36.34  37.11
Mako Swimming-PV 11*51 Fried, Hadley 36.34  37.06
All Star Aquatics-PV 11*51 Donahue, Eily 36.34  36.73
Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1254 Hungerford, Rebecca 36.37  35.14
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1155 Speaks, Nora 36.38  36.11
Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1256 Moore, Ava 36.42  37.05
Machine Aquatics-PV 1257 Hancock, Laina 36.47  35.88
All Star Aquatics-PV 1258 Driscoll, Maggie 36.52  35.58
NCAP-PV/Burke 11*59 Fulham, Gigi 36.54  35.65
Mako Swimming-PV 11*59 Sorden, Cate 36.54  36.26
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1261 Tenney, Johanna 36.64  36.63
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1262 Koeppen, Violet 36.74  37.07
The St. James-PV 1163 Schneider, Tinsley 36.78  35.58
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1264 Kache, Rania 36.79  36.28
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1265 Mckoy, Gabby 36.80  36.52
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1266 Wang, Mila 36.85  36.81
All Star Aquatics-PV 11*67 Russell, Quinn 36.88  37.00
Tollefson Swimming-PV 12*67 Bizjak, Adele 36.88  36.24
Mako Swimming-PV 1269 Cheng, Aria 36.90  36.87
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/HA 1170 Yang, Chloe 37.01  36.87
Moons Aquatics Club-PV 1271 Bajek, Hannah 37.08  37.23
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1172 Nagl, Chase 37.24  36.70
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1273 Tse, Olivia 37.30  36.68
Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 1274 Bortner, Avery 37.31  37.02
The Fish-PV 1275 Baghai, Nila 37.54  36.29
Moons Aquatics Club-PV 1276 Lee, Jane 37.82  36.14
Occoquan Swimming-PV 11*77 Rossi, Isabella 37.86  37.21
Tollefson Swimming-PV 12*77 Aguilar, Mia 37.86  36.65
Unatached-PV 1279 Coleman, Edith 37.91  37.21
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1280 Stoll, Emma 37.96  37.11
DC Wave Swim Team-PV 1281 Dillon, Rory 38.30  37.08
RMSC-PV/GISC 11--- Dau, Zoey DQ  36.76

Head not up

 
Women 11-12 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
All Star Aquatics-PV 121 Scott, Lucy 1:08.62 201:09.88

36.3632.26

RMSC-PV/GISC 122 Shah, Salem 1:09.73 171:11.82
36.5233.21

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 123 Kasten, Emerald 1:10.34 161:10.77
37.2933.05

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 124 Carrick, Julia 1:10.56 151:11.91
37.3933.17

Hydra Aquatics-PV 115 Wilcox, Reagan 1:10.96 141:12.13
37.6633.30

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 126 Ahn, Kinsley 1:12.83 131:12.29
37.3735.46

RMSC-PV/MLK 127 Sanders, Lily 1:13.59 121:12.95
38.4335.16

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 128 Combet, Emma 1:14.00 111:14.16
38.0635.94

B - Final
Mako Swimming-PV 129 Flanagan, Claire 1:12.13 91:14.91

38.3433.79

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1110 Esguerra, Rhian 1:13.85 71:14.49
38.5835.27

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1211 Garakani, Melody 1:13.91 61:14.72
39.4134.50

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1212 Moreira Aviles, Camila 1:14.11 51:14.49
39.4234.69

RMSC-PV/MLK 12*13 Espiritu, Audrina 1:14.44 3 . 501:14.98
38.4535.99

Machine Aquatics-PV 12*13 Fiala, Cara 1:14.44 3 . 501:15.24
39.1135.33
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B - Final ...   (Women 11-12 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1215 Lee, Paige 1:14.62 21:15.44
39.1735.45

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1216 Taylor, Brooke 1:14.98 11:14.34
39.2135.77

 
Women 11-12 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
All Star Aquatics-PV 121 Scott, Lucy 1:09.88  1:09.43 q

36.9932.89

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 122 Kasten, Emerald 1:10.77  1:10.55 q
37.5933.18

RMSC-PV/GISC 123 Shah, Salem 1:11.82  1:11.22 q
37.7334.09

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 124 Carrick, Julia 1:11.91  1:11.38 q
38.4933.42

Hydra Aquatics-PV 115 Wilcox, Reagan 1:12.13  1:14.83 q
38.3733.76

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 126 Ahn, Kinsley 1:12.29  1:12.79 q
38.0934.20

RMSC-PV/MLK 127 Sanders, Lily 1:12.95  1:14.46 q
38.5434.41

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 128 Combet, Emma 1:14.16  1:14.81 q
38.4135.75

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 129 Taylor, Brooke 1:14.34  1:15.81 q
38.6235.72

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1210 Moreira Aviles, Camila 1:14.49  1:14.80 q
39.1235.37

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1111 Esguerra, Rhian J1:14.49  1:15.13 q
39.8134.68

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1212 Garakani, Melody 1:14.72  1:19.61 q
39.2835.44

Mako Swimming-PV 1213 Flanagan, Claire 1:14.91  1:14.18 q
40.1634.75

RMSC-PV/MLK 1214 Espiritu, Audrina 1:14.98  1:14.15 q
38.7936.19

Machine Aquatics-PV 1215 Fiala, Cara 1:15.24  1:15.55 q
39.6335.61

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1216 Lee, Paige 1:15.44  1:16.69 q
39.8835.56

RMSC-PV/MLK 1117 Duncan, Alex 1:15.51  1:16.47
40.4435.07

DC Wave Swim Team-PV 1218 Allender, Mabel 1:15.52  1:16.44
40.4035.12

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1119 Winston, Fina 1:16.01  1:19.14
38.2137.80

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1220 Zabst, Josie 1:16.02  1:16.92
40.2135.81

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1121 Gager, Lana 1:16.06  1:19.81
39.9436.12

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1222 Radford, Callie 1:16.09  1:18.56
40.3035.79



Tollefson Swimming HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 2:45 PM  3/16/2026  Page 47

2026 PV SC 14 & Under Championships - copied - 3/12/2026 to 3/15/2026

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Women 11-12 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Machine Aquatics-PV 1223 Tain, Lauren 1:16.25  1:16.14
41.1835.07

RMSC-PV/MLK 11*24 Roszkowski, Dottie 1:16.46  1:20.18
40.9135.55

RMSC-PV/KSAC 12*24 Cheplo, Isabella 1:16.46  1:15.62
39.6836.78

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1226 Hungerford, Rebecca 1:16.53  1:16.27
39.3237.21

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1227 Thiele, Savannah 1:16.54  1:16.00
40.4836.06

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1228 Rosen, Calla 1:16.71  1:17.17
41.0935.62

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1129 Walls, Izzy 1:16.96  1:17.06
39.1137.85

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1230 Johnson, Lauren 1:17.05  1:16.43
40.1136.94

The St. James-PV 1231 Verasin, Tasanee 1:17.14  1:17.53
40.6336.51

All Star Aquatics-PV 1232 Driscoll, Maggie 1:17.36  1:18.77
40.2537.11

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1233 Drozd, Lesia 1:17.53  1:17.28
40.5736.96

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1134 Reeder, Alice 1:17.67  1:16.59
40.7536.92

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1235 Staley, Loretta 1:17.89  1:17.93
41.4636.43

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1236 Pham, Emma 1:18.11  1:17.24
40.1937.92

NCAP-PV/Burke 1237 Owusu-McGillicuddy, Harper 1:18.19  1:17.84
40.8237.37

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1138 Springer, Sedona 1:18.21  1:19.31
41.2736.94

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1239 Bond, Caileigh 1:18.43  1:18.17
40.9637.47

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/HA 1140 Yang, Chloe 1:18.54  1:19.64
41.5037.04

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1241 Powell, Bailey 1:18.67  1:19.11
41.6836.99

Machine Aquatics-PV 1242 Choi, Kylie 1:18.93  1:19.87
42.5636.37

Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 1243 Bortner, Avery 1:19.09  1:19.65
41.7037.39

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1244 McDonnell, Finley 1:19.11  1:18.65
42.2736.84

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1145 Zhong, Ashley 1:19.13  1:20.55
42.3436.79

Moons Aquatics Club-PV 1146 Kang, Erin 1:19.18  1:19.48
41.6137.57

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1247 Tse, Olivia 1:19.23  1:19.42
41.8137.42

Mako Swimming-PV 1148 Carroll, Izzie 1:19.36  1:17.70
40.6138.75

Moons Aquatics Club-PV 1249 Lee, Jane 1:20.00  1:19.89
42.2937.71
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 11-12 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Mako Swimming-PV 1250 Cheng, Aria 1:20.30  1:20.58
42.3137.99

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1251 Mckoy, Gabby 1:20.45  1:20.64
42.5437.91

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 12*52 Koeppen, Violet 1:20.48  1:21.19
43.1737.31

Suburban Aquatics-PV 12*52 Jin, Joanna 1:20.48  1:20.18
41.6538.83

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1154 Speaks, Nora 1:20.57  1:19.81
43.1737.40

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1255 Brown, Mallory 1:20.63  1:20.42
43.8336.80

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1256 Moore, Ava 1:20.66  1:20.78
42.3938.27

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1257 Bizjak, Adele 1:20.87  1:18.06
43.1337.74

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1258 Kache, Rania 1:21.00  1:20.46
42.8238.18

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1159 Bayer, Fiona 1:21.52  1:20.89
42.2339.29

All Star Aquatics-PV 1160 Donahue, Eily 1:21.60  1:20.79
43.1638.44

The St. James-PV 1161 Schneider, Tinsley 1:21.62  1:19.93
42.9438.68

Centreville Swim Club-PV 1262 Yi, Melanie 1:22.18  1:20.92
44.0338.15

Potomac Marlins-PV 1263 Lu, Sophia 1:22.43  1:19.50
42.4839.95

Machine Aquatics-PV 1264 Hancock, Laina 1:22.47  1:19.94
Moons Aquatics Club-PV 1265 Bajek, Hannah 1:22.88  1:21.00

44.0038.88

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1166 Rossi, Isabella 1:23.42  1:20.53
44.1439.28

All Star Aquatics-PV 1267 Corcoran, Helen 1:23.63  1:20.36
44.1039.53

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1168 Chen, Christal 1:23.88  1:19.88
44.9238.96

RMSC-PV/MLK 11--- Wilson, Nova NS  1:18.37
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 12--- Zhang, Josie NS  1:18.19
NCAP-PV/Burke 11--- Fulham, Gigi NS  1:17.02
RMSC-PV/MLK 12--- Garcia, Eva NS  1:06.47

 
Women 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 121 Elam, Peyton 26.57 2027.10
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 122 Alsina, Amelia 27.30 1728.17
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 123 Harrison, Collins 27.42 1628.18
Dragon Swim Team-PV 124 Li, Kate 27.63 1527.77
Machine Aquatics-PV 125 Nguyen, Sloane 28.00 1428.36
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 116 Bearyman, Leah 28.04 1328.61
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 127 Ahn, Kinsley 28.18 1228.00
Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 128 Larson, Aubrey 28.67 1128.86
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B - Final ...   (Women 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

B - Final
Potomac Marlins-PV 129 Lu, Sophia 28.48 929.12
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1210 Drozd, Lesia 28.84 728.92
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1211 Thorn, Juliet 28.95 629.51
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1212 Whisenant, Annabelle 29.05 529.19
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1113 Bayer, Fiona 29.11 429.47
RMSC-PV/MLK 1114 Duncan, Alex 29.16 329.19
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1215 Walsh, Caitlin 29.44 229.25
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1216 Bester, Samantha 29.45 129.26

 
Women 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 121 Elam, Peyton 27.10  27.30 q
Dragon Swim Team-PV 122 Li, Kate 27.77  27.64 q
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 123 Ahn, Kinsley 28.00  27.94 q
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 124 Alsina, Amelia 28.17  28.11 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 125 Harrison, Collins 28.18  28.15 q
Machine Aquatics-PV 126 Nguyen, Sloane 28.36  28.41 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 117 Bearyman, Leah 28.61  29.23 q
Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 128 Larson, Aubrey 28.86  29.05 q

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 129 Drozd, Lesia 28.92  29.17 q
Potomac Marlins-PV 1210 Lu, Sophia 29.12  29.49 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 12*11 Whisenant, Annabelle 29.19  29.85 q
RMSC-PV/MLK 11*11 Duncan, Alex 29.19  29.57 q
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1213 Walsh, Caitlin 29.25  30.04 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1214 Bester, Samantha 29.26  29.90 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1115 Bayer, Fiona 29.47  29.92 q
Centreville Swim Club-PV 1216 Yi, Melanie 29.49  29.80 q

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1217 Thorn, Juliet 29.51  29.43
Mako Swimming-PV 1218 Sorden, Claire 29.54  29.20

Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 1119 Salerno, Genevieve 29.65  30.14
The St. James-PV 1220 Young, Victoria 29.66  30.68
NCAP-PV/Burke 1221 James, Katherine 29.67  28.06
NCAP-PV/Burke 1122 Saavedra, Gabby 29.70  30.10
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 11*23 Coleman, Evie 29.74  30.28
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 12*23 Carpenter, Elle 29.74  29.25
RMSC-PV/KSAC 1225 Jayawardhane, Samara 29.83  29.78
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1226 Rankin, Rosalie 29.86  29.53
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1227 Powell, Bailey 29.97  29.68
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1128 Puchek, Molly 29.98  31.19
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1229 Hoang, Emily 30.02  29.06
Hydra Aquatics-PV 1130 Misantone, Marjorie 30.07  30.40
All Star Aquatics-PV 12*31 Rabah, Lara 30.09  30.10
Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 12*31 Almassian, Laleh 30.09  30.36
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1133 Schotter, Wren 30.12  29.96
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 12*34 Fevrier, Kinaya 30.14  29.59
RMSC-PV/KSAC 12*34 Cheplo, Alicia 30.14  29.82
Mako Swimming-PV 1136 Fried, Hadley 30.15  29.67
Hydra Aquatics-PV 1137 Kan, Eleanor 30.16  29.85
Machine Aquatics-PV 1238 Tain, Lauren 30.17  30.16
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1239 Pickens, Mary 30.19  29.85
Hydra Aquatics-PV 1240 Gammell, Vickie 30.25  29.71
RMSC-PV/MLK 1141 Simpson, Isabella 30.30  30.54
Hydra Aquatics-PV 1242 Nielsen, Maddie 30.32  30.16
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1243 Zhang, Josie 30.38  30.57
Herndon Aquatic Club-PV 1244 Boyle, Mollie 30.57  30.11
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1245 Shi, Isabella 30.59  30.23
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1246 Smith, Maddie 30.61  29.68
The Fish-PV 1247 Negrelli, Ana 30.63  30.12
RMSC-PV/KSAC 1248 Supple, Elinor 30.67  30.79
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1149 Knauss, Mary Beth 30.70L  36.35
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1150 Mastronikolas, Maria 30.80  30.58
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1251 Rudy, Lauren 30.81L  36.86
All Star Aquatics-PV 1252 Lindstrom, Anna 30.85  30.98
Herndon Aquatic Club-PV 11*53 Pozo, Josie 30.88  31.22
Machine Aquatics-PV 12*53 McBride, Mikayla 30.88  31.12
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones-PV 1255 Marcano-Arroyo, Liz 30.98  30.85
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1156 Gwyn, Payton 31.01  30.13
Mako Swimming-PV 12*57 Kim, Ella 31.04  30.96
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 12*57 Choi, Kami 31.04  30.82
Quince Orchard Swim Academy-PV 1259 Bast, Leah 31.07  30.91
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1260 Mills, Lillian 31.11  30.59
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1261 Thiele, Savannah 31.12  29.76
DC Wave Swim Team-PV 1162 Stormberg, Monroe 31.22  30.14
All Star Aquatics-PV 1263 Guerry, Siena 31.28L  36.68
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1264 Taylor, Brooke 31.32  31.22
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1165 Salcetti, Avery 31.45  30.88
The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1266 Steele, Gigi 31.46  31.22
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1267 Bloom, Madi 31.47  31.24
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1168 Cerdan Munoz, Victoria 31.54  31.22
Moons Aquatics Club-PV 1169 Xu, Monica 31.59  30.94
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1170 Starr, Serena 31.62L  36.64
The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1171 Van Schagen, Tessa 31.65  31.24
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1272 Patel, Anika 31.68  31.25
NCAP-PV/Burke 1273 O'Brien, Tegan 31.69  31.28
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1174 Kim, Addison 31.78  31.26
Moons Aquatics Club-PV 1275 Kim, Sophia 31.89  31.27
Suburban Aquatics-PV 1176 Solorzano Ruano, Angie 32.00  30.91
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1277 Stoll, Emma 32.04  30.50
RMSC-PV/KSAC 1278 Deal, Eudora 32.38L  36.68
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1179 Martin, Yum Yum 32.64L  36.73
Machine Aquatics-PV 12--- Fehr, Audrey NS  30.81
RMSC-PV/GISC 12--- Mai, Vanessa NS  30.99
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 12--- Salazar, Paloma NS  29.45

 
Women 11-12 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 121 Elam, Peyton 59.25 201:00.66

31.9027.35

Dragon Swim Team-PV 122 Li, Kate 1:01.52 171:02.10
33.6027.92
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A - Final ...   (Women 11-12 100 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 123 Harrison, Collins 1:01.91 161:03.08
33.5528.36

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 124 Drozd, Lesia 1:02.30 151:03.13
32.3129.99

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 125 Ahn, Kinsley 1:02.61 141:02.52
33.7228.89

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 126 Alex, Kenzie 1:03.24 131:04.29
33.6929.55

Machine Aquatics-PV 127 Nguyen, Sloane 1:03.96 121:03.42
34.3129.65

RMSC-PV/KSAC 128 Jayawardhane, Samara 1:04.45 111:04.19
34.7629.69

B - Final
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 129 Alsina, Amelia 1:02.16 91:05.16

32.3629.80

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1210 Passos-Androvic, Vivi 1:03.08 71:04.48
33.4429.64

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1111 Robinson, Regan 1:04.57 61:04.74
33.7530.82

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1212 Thorn, Juliet 1:04.63 51:06.04
34.6929.94

All Star Aquatics-PV 1213 Wang, Katie 1:04.68 41:06.14
34.5230.16

Potomac Marlins-PV 1214 Lu, Sophia 1:05.03 31:05.35
33.9531.08

RMSC-PV/MLK 1115 Duncan, Alex 1:05.52 21:05.56
35.3130.21

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1216 Carpenter, Elle 1:06.11 11:06.03
35.8630.25

 
Women 11-12 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 121 Elam, Peyton 1:00.66  59.99 q

32.2428.42

Dragon Swim Team-PV 122 Li, Kate 1:02.10  1:04.43 q
33.6928.41

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 123 Ahn, Kinsley 1:02.52  1:02.50 q
33.6628.86

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 124 Harrison, Collins 1:03.08  1:02.67 q
33.3529.73

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 125 Drozd, Lesia 1:03.13  1:04.82 q
33.0830.05

Machine Aquatics-PV 126 Nguyen, Sloane 1:03.42  1:04.56 q
33.5029.92

RMSC-PV/GISC 12*7 Hou, Annie 1:04.19  1:04.42 q
34.1830.01

RMSC-PV/KSAC 12*7 Jayawardhane, Samara 1:04.19  1:05.79 q
34.4329.76

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 129 Alex, Kenzie 1:04.29  1:04.16 q
34.1330.16

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1210 Passos-Androvic, Vivi 1:04.48  1:04.38 q
34.4230.06
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 11-12 100 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1111 Robinson, Regan 1:04.74  1:04.79 q
33.8430.90

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1212 Alsina, Amelia 1:05.16  1:04.75 q
35.1430.02

Potomac Marlins-PV 1213 Lu, Sophia 1:05.35  1:05.52 q
35.0430.31

RMSC-PV/MLK 1114 Duncan, Alex 1:05.56  1:06.61 q
35.2030.36

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1215 Carpenter, Elle 1:06.03  1:06.42 q
34.6531.38

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1216 Thorn, Juliet 1:06.04  1:04.99 q
35.3230.72

All Star Aquatics-PV 1217 Wang, Katie 1:06.14  1:05.83
35.1830.96

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1118 Bearyman, Leah 1:06.19  1:11.21
35.4430.75

RMSC-PV/MLK 1119 Simpson, Isabella 1:06.21  1:08.56
34.7431.47

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1120 Bayer, Fiona J1:06.21  1:07.71
35.1031.11

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1221 Larson, Aubrey 1:06.41  1:08.37
35.1631.25

Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 1122 Salerno, Genevieve 1:06.51  1:08.28
35.0031.51

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 11*23 Gager, Lana 1:06.56  1:06.50
35.4831.08

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 11*23 Coleman, Evie 1:06.56  1:07.32
35.7130.85

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1125 Schotter, Wren 1:06.60  1:07.65
35.1131.49

Machine Aquatics-PV 1226 Fehr, Audrey 1:06.81  1:06.68
34.8032.01

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1227 Hoang, Emily 1:06.93  1:08.95
35.1331.80

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1228 Salazar, Paloma 1:07.00  1:05.91
35.3431.66

Mako Swimming-PV 1229 Sorden, Claire 1:07.50  1:06.19
34.0233.48

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1230 Rosen, Calla 1:07.51  1:07.60
36.0631.45

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1131 Esguerra, Rhian 1:07.80  1:09.67
36.4231.38

All Star Aquatics-PV 1232 Rabah, Lara 1:07.97  1:09.77
37.1330.84

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1233 Walsh, Caitlin 1:08.05  1:09.94
36.2031.85

NCAP-PV/Burke 1134 Saavedra, Gabby 1:08.13  1:08.04
35.9532.18

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1235 Thiele, Savannah 1:08.14  1:06.52
35.5732.57

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1236 Andrews, Caroline 1:08.44  1:08.88
36.0932.35
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 11-12 100 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1237 Smith, Maddie 1:08.45  1:06.42
35.7032.75

RMSC-PV/MLK 1238 Trepkowski, Sabrina 1:08.57  1:07.03
36.3232.25

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1239 Almassian, Laleh 1:08.66  1:08.37
36.2832.38

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1140 Kan, Eleanor 1:08.85  1:09.19
37.1131.74

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1141 Johnson, McKinley 1:08.90  1:08.66
37.1131.79

RMSC-PV/MLK 1242 Espiritu, Audrina 1:09.15  1:09.62
36.6932.46

The Fish-PV 1143 Moretz, Courtney 1:09.20  1:11.73
36.4932.71

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1244 Pham, Emma 1:09.27  1:09.30
36.6932.58

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1145 Puchek, Molly 1:09.52  1:09.27
37.3532.17

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/HA 1246 Ahn, Olivia 1:09.64  1:11.30
37.3832.26

Moons Aquatics Club-PV 1247 Kim, Sophia 1:09.68  1:10.86
36.9932.69

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1248 Gammell, Vickie 1:09.94  1:08.78
37.6532.29

Quince Orchard Swim Academy-PV 1249 Bast, Leah 1:10.28  1:09.54
37.5332.75

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1150 Mastronikolas, Maria 1:10.30  1:11.15
36.3833.92

The Fish-PV 1151 Erwin, Amelia 1:10.34  1:10.35
37.8532.49

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1252 Le, Mai 1:10.37  1:11.65
36.9233.45

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1253 Bond, Caileigh 1:10.40  1:11.21
RMSC-PV/MLK 1154 Hattis, Julia 1:10.46  1:10.82

37.8632.60

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1255 Mills, Lillian 1:10.76  1:10.05
38.7532.01

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1156 Natonski, Mary Parks 1:11.32L  1:22.83
37.7333.59

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1157 Kim, Addison 1:11.57  1:09.82
38.1033.47

Suburban Aquatics-PV 1158 Solorzano Ruano, Angie 1:11.67  1:10.00
37.6634.01

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones-PV 12*59 Marcano-Arroyo, Liz 1:11.73  1:10.13
37.2234.51

Occoquan Swimming-PV 11*59 Abrams, Savannah 1:11.73  1:11.26
37.8733.86

Machine Aquatics-PV 1261 Tain, Lauren 1:11.86  1:09.98
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1262 Bloom, Madi 1:11.92  1:10.62

38.7733.15

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1163 Van Schagen, Tessa 1:12.13  1:10.90
39.2232.91
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 11-12 100 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

DC Wave Swim Team-PV 1164 Stormberg, Monroe 1:12.18  1:11.46
39.4732.71

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1165 Knauss, Mary Beth 1:12.34  1:10.61
The Fish-PV 1266 Negrelli, Ana 1:12.47  1:10.64

39.3933.08

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1267 Cheplo, Isabella 1:12.50  1:09.35
39.1633.34

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1268 Aldeguer, Sarah 1:12.52L  1:23.69
37.3035.22

All Star Aquatics-PV 1269 Corcoran, Helen 1:12.88  1:11.56
38.3834.50

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1270 Choi, Kami 1:12.91  1:11.77
39.1433.77

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1171 Cerdan Munoz, Victoria 1:13.15  1:10.42
40.0833.07

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1172 Moore, Aubrey 1:14.22  1:11.75
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1273 McGuire, Mae 1:14.56  1:11.96

40.5534.01

NCAP-PV/Burke 1274 Owusu-McGillicuddy, Harper 1:14.61  1:10.38
39.6634.95

NCAP-PV/Burke 11--- Fulham, Gigi NS  1:10.25
Machine Aquatics-PV 12--- McBride, Mikayla NS  1:09.28
RMSC-PV/MLK 11--- Wilson, Nova NS  1:09.17
RMSC-PV/GISC 12--- Mai, Vanessa NS  1:11.61

 
Women 11-12 100 Yard IM

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Machine Aquatics-PV 121 Nguyen, Sloane 1:03.33 201:04.39

34.4928.84

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 122 Bester, Samantha 1:03.96 171:04.72
33.7530.21

Hydra Aquatics-PV 123 Passos-Androvic, Vivi 1:04.07 161:05.64
34.7629.31

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 124 Dalton, Brooklyn 1:04.08 151:04.82
35.0129.07

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 125 Voigt, Summer 1:04.41 141:05.46
34.8829.53

Machine Aquatics-PV 126 Clemans, Kara 1:05.41 131:05.65
35.5129.90

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 127 Kasten, Emerald 1:05.47 121:05.61
34.5630.91

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 128 Scott, Maddie 1:05.96 111:05.17
35.3930.57

B - Final
NCAP-PV/Burke 129 James, Katherine 1:04.62 91:06.03

34.0530.57

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1210 Whisenant, Annabelle 1:04.79 71:06.40
34.8529.94

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1111 Wilcox, Reagan 1:05.14 61:06.29
34.2030.94

RMSC-PV/MLK 1212 Sanders, Lily 1:05.63 51:05.88
34.3531.28
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B - Final ...   (Women 11-12 100 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1213 Rankin, Rosalie 1:05.65 41:06.08
35.7529.90

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1214 Powell, Bailey 1:06.12 31:06.03
36.3429.78

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1215 Jayawardhane, Samara 1:06.56 21:06.41
36.7729.79

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1216 Garakani, Melody 1:07.15 11:06.42
35.8631.29

 
Women 11-12 100 Yard IM

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Machine Aquatics-PV 121 Nguyen, Sloane 1:04.39  1:05.92 q

33.7530.64

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 122 Bester, Samantha 1:04.72  1:05.48 q
34.3630.36

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 123 Dalton, Brooklyn 1:04.82  1:04.60 q
35.4829.34

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 124 Scott, Maddie 1:05.17  1:10.06 q
35.2729.90

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 125 Voigt, Summer 1:05.46  1:05.74 q
35.4430.02

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 126 Kasten, Emerald 1:05.61  1:05.89 q
34.4231.19

Hydra Aquatics-PV 127 Passos-Androvic, Vivi 1:05.64  1:07.22 q
34.0431.60

Machine Aquatics-PV 128 Clemans, Kara 1:05.65  1:06.93 q
35.3630.29

RMSC-PV/MLK 129 Sanders, Lily 1:05.88  1:06.67 q
34.5231.36

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1210 Powell, Bailey 1:06.03  1:08.62 q
35.5230.51

NCAP-PV/Burke 1211 James, Katherine J1:06.03  1:05.83 q
35.7530.28

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1212 Rankin, Rosalie 1:06.08  1:08.33 q
34.9131.17

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1113 Wilcox, Reagan 1:06.29  1:05.85 q
35.3830.91

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1214 Whisenant, Annabelle 1:06.40  1:10.68 q
35.4530.95

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1215 Jayawardhane, Samara 1:06.41  1:07.08 q
36.3230.09

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1216 Garakani, Melody 1:06.42  1:06.18 q
35.2931.13

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1217 Alex, Kenzie 1:06.46  1:06.24
36.8829.58

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1118 Esguerra, Rhian 1:06.59  1:05.87
34.9331.66

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1219 Radford, Callie 1:07.13  1:07.41
36.0431.09

Mako Swimming-PV 1220 Flanagan, Claire 1:07.25  1:06.51
36.6530.60
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 11-12 100 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Herndon Aquatic Club-PV 1221 Boyle, Mollie 1:07.81  1:08.79
37.2830.53

Potomac Marlins-PV 1222 Lu, Sophia 1:07.85  1:08.47
37.0430.81

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1223 Cheplo, Alicia 1:07.97  1:06.99
37.3630.61

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1224 Moreira Aviles, Camila 1:07.98  1:10.15
34.2333.75

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1225 McKinley, Maeve 1:08.18  1:09.69
36.9931.19

RMSC-PV/GISC 1226 Desbrow, Hadley 1:08.22  1:09.90
34.7533.47

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1227 Lee, Paige 1:08.26  1:10.25
35.6832.58

Machine Aquatics-PV 1228 Fehr, Audrey 1:08.34  1:07.15
36.9331.41

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1229 Hoang, Emily 1:08.52  1:09.11
36.5331.99

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1230 Larson, Aubrey 1:08.53  1:09.60
37.6830.85

Mako Swimming-PV 1131 Fried, Hadley 1:08.59  1:08.77
37.1631.43

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1132 Puchek, Molly 1:08.74  1:10.84
37.8730.87

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/HA 1133 Yang, Chloe 1:08.87  1:10.14
35.9432.93

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1134 Coleman, Esperanza 1:09.04  1:09.89
37.8631.18

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1235 Taylor, Brooke 1:09.09  1:10.54
35.0034.09

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1236 Staley, Loretta 1:09.13  1:09.23
35.1833.95

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1237 Fevrier, Kinaya 1:09.21  1:10.58
38.1631.05

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1238 Nielsen, Maddie 1:09.38  1:08.44
38.5130.87

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/HA 1239 Ahn, Olivia 1:09.42  1:09.41
36.2233.20

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1240 Cheplo, Isabella 1:09.43  1:10.41
36.7932.64

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1241 Bond, Caileigh 1:09.61  1:08.67
36.6033.01

NCAP-PV/Burke 1242 Owusu-McGillicuddy, Harper 1:09.71  1:08.27
36.3433.37

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1243 Maher, Emma 1:09.73  1:10.95
37.8431.89

The Fish-PV 1144 Erwin, Amelia 1:09.85  1:11.00
37.6332.22

Machine Aquatics-PV 1245 Tain, Lauren 1:10.15  1:08.48
37.4432.71

The Fish-PV 1146 Moretz, Courtney 1:10.24  1:10.94
36.7233.52

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1247 Rudy, Lauren 1:10.38  1:09.99
36.5533.83
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 11-12 100 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

All Star Aquatics-PV 12*48 Rabah, Lara 1:10.41  1:10.96
38.7031.71

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 12*48 Turi, Gabby 1:10.41  1:10.47
39.5330.88

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1250 Bizjak, Adele 1:10.71  1:10.57
37.2733.44

RMSC-PV/MLK 1251 Espiritu, Audrina 1:10.72  1:10.38
36.2134.51

Mako Swimming-PV 1152 Kosowski, Julia 1:10.99  1:10.52
38.8432.15

NCAP-PV/Burke 1253 O'Brien, Tegan 1:11.35  1:11.01
37.2334.12

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1254 Kache, Rania 1:11.43  1:09.90
39.4931.94

Mako Swimming-PV 1155 Carroll, Izzie 1:11.47  1:10.81
36.6534.82

RMSC-PV/MLK 1156 Simpson, Isabella 1:11.61  1:10.83
39.7831.83

The St. James-PV 1157 Schneider, Tinsley 1:11.73  1:10.92
37.2234.51

Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 1158 Salerno, Genevieve 1:11.80  1:10.22
38.2533.55

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 12*59 Pham, Emma 1:11.95  1:10.46
38.1233.83

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 12*59 Combet, Emma 1:11.95  1:10.74
37.8934.06

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1261 McDonnell, Finley 1:12.03  1:11.04
38.3833.65

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1262 Walsh, Caitlin 1:12.04  1:10.08
40.1031.94

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1263 Zhou, Kate 1:12.52  1:10.92
39.7632.76

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1264 Salazar, Paloma 1:12.90  1:08.76
38.6734.23

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1165 Chen, Christal 1:13.40  1:10.90
39.6033.80

RMSC-PV/MLK 12--- Garcia, Eva NS  1:02.51
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 12--- Zhang, Josie NS  1:11.13

 
Women 11-12 200 Yard IM

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
RMSC-PV/GISC 121 Shah, Salem 2:16.33 202:17.90

31.9140.1534.8129.46

Dragon Swim Team-PV 122 Li, Kate 2:17.03 172:18.87
32.3342.5433.6328.53

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 123 Carrick, Julia 2:17.06 162:19.83
32.5540.3833.6730.46

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 124 Elam, Peyton 2:18.18 152:18.97
30.9641.2536.7029.27

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 125 Alex, Kenzie 2:19.46 142:21.43
31.1544.6033.6830.03

All Star Aquatics-PV 126 Scott, Lucy 2:19.58 132:22.11
31.9241.0535.3031.31
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A - Final ...   (Women 11-12 200 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 127 Ahn, Kinsley 2:21.10 122:21.62
33.3641.0935.7930.86

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 118 Robinson, Regan 2:23.32 112:21.14
31.6043.1937.6430.89

B - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 129 Scott, Maddie 2:19.37 92:22.74

32.0940.5235.8930.87

Machine Aquatics-PV 1210 Nguyen, Sloane 2:20.84 72:22.66
32.9242.6834.9630.28

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1211 Dalton, Brooklyn 2:21.29 62:23.39
33.3042.3735.2330.39

Machine Aquatics-PV 1212 Bravery, Samantha 2:21.94 52:23.05
32.9741.9335.3331.71

RMSC-PV/GISC 1213 Hou, Annie 2:22.00 42:23.25
31.3844.5335.5730.52

Mako Swimming-PV 1214 Sorden, Claire 2:22.62 32:23.80
30.6246.4435.1530.41

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1215 Cheplo, Alicia 2:22.83 22:23.71
32.2343.6236.3030.68

Machine Aquatics-PV 1216 Fehr, Audrey 2:23.12 12:23.99
32.4442.4937.0831.11

 
Women 11-12 200 Yard IM

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
RMSC-PV/GISC 121 Shah, Salem 2:17.90  2:21.31 q

32.2439.6635.6630.34

Dragon Swim Team-PV 122 Li, Kate 2:18.87  2:21.02 q
32.8143.0133.8729.18

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 123 Elam, Peyton 2:18.97  2:19.45 q
31.9941.9436.4828.56

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 124 Carrick, Julia 2:19.83  2:22.31 q
33.9841.5433.6430.67

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 115 Robinson, Regan 2:21.14  2:23.21 q
30.5943.9335.9130.71

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 126 Alex, Kenzie 2:21.43  2:21.61 q
32.5744.2134.6530.00

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 127 Ahn, Kinsley 2:21.62  2:19.41 q
32.1942.9035.7330.80

All Star Aquatics-PV 128 Scott, Lucy 2:22.11  2:21.01 q
31.9840.8237.2932.02

Machine Aquatics-PV 129 Nguyen, Sloane 2:22.66  2:22.01 q
32.9343.8635.2830.59

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1210 Scott, Maddie 2:22.74  2:19.38 q
32.9940.9137.3131.53

Machine Aquatics-PV 1211 Bravery, Samantha 2:23.05  2:24.35 q
32.3240.7837.2132.74

RMSC-PV/GISC 1212 Hou, Annie 2:23.25  2:24.27 q
32.1444.4335.9330.75

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1213 Dalton, Brooklyn 2:23.39  2:20.12 q
33.2444.1335.8330.19

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1214 Cheplo, Alicia 2:23.71  2:28.36 q
31.9345.0035.8630.92
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 11-12 200 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Mako Swimming-PV 1215 Sorden, Claire 2:23.80  2:26.23 q
31.1345.0436.5031.13

Machine Aquatics-PV 1216 Fehr, Audrey 2:23.99  2:27.95 q
33.4443.2235.6531.68

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1117 Wilcox, Reagan 2:24.43  2:27.32
32.7542.8936.3532.44

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1218 Andrews, Caroline 2:24.72  2:24.52
31.8444.5135.4332.94

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1219 Radford, Callie 2:24.93  2:25.61
33.4541.7337.7232.03

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1220 Harrison, Collins 2:25.24  2:27.89
33.2445.3836.7029.92

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1221 Jayawardhane, Samara 2:25.52  2:23.35
32.8845.8736.2130.56

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1222 Kasten, Emerald 2:26.30  2:26.63
33.1443.5537.1832.43

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1223 Rosen, Calla 2:27.09  2:25.01
32.9642.4539.6232.06

The Fish-PV 1124 Erwin, Amelia 2:27.48  2:29.90
32.6444.1837.6033.06

Potomac Marlins-PV 1225 Lu, Sophia 2:28.31  2:29.29
32.1146.8037.2032.20

Mako Swimming-PV 1226 Flanagan, Claire 2:28.57  2:26.20
34.9244.0238.0431.59

RMSC-PV/MLK 1227 Espiritu, Audrina 2:28.61  2:29.27
33.9941.4139.8433.37

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1128 Schotter, Wren 2:29.42  2:30.82
32.6345.4938.4632.84

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1229 Moreira Aviles, Camila 2:30.53  2:29.63
33.9343.5838.2834.74

Mako Swimming-PV 1130 Carroll, Izzie 2:30.75  2:33.15
34.3045.3837.7633.31

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1231 Combet, Emma 2:31.03  2:30.82
34.8042.7438.3335.16

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1232 Rudy, Lauren 2:31.21  2:32.79
32.9746.0238.1034.12

RMSC-PV/MLK 11*33 Hattis, Julia 2:31.42  2:32.48
33.6745.4238.7833.55

Mako Swimming-PV 11*33 Fried, Hadley 2:31.42  2:31.77
35.2446.0138.5731.60

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1235 Carpenter, Elle 2:31.54  2:30.89
31.8147.5439.1533.04

The Fish-PV 1136 Moretz, Courtney 2:31.84  2:29.20
32.9544.4841.5032.91

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1137 Kim, Addison 2:32.32  2:32.69
33.4546.9439.5532.38

RMSC-PV/GISC 1238 Desbrow, Hadley 2:32.33  2:28.47
33.4446.9937.5734.33

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1239 Lee, Paige 2:32.49L  2:56.89
36.2744.8038.1733.25

All Star Aquatics-PV 1140 Donahue, Eily 2:34.65  2:31.94
33.2845.7340.1435.50
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 11-12 200 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1141 Mastronikolas, Maria 2:34.78  2:31.22
32.3846.0441.6134.75

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/HA 1142 Yang, Chloe 2:35.51  2:31.29
36.3445.3240.6933.16

Machine Aquatics-PV 12--- Clemans, Kara DQ  2:23.88
Other - Misc

33.8243.3237.7731.62

RMSC-PV/MLK 11--- Wilson, Nova NS  2:31.73
RMSC-PV/MLK 12--- Garcia, Eva NS  2:17.68

 
Women 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    B1 Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 1:44.33 401:46.84
1) Esguerra, Rhian 11 2) Voigt, Summer 12 3) Alex, Kenzie 12 4) Bearyman, Leah 11

25.5426.1026.2126.48

    A2 Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 1:44.35 341:44.73
1) Elam, Peyton 12 2) James, Katherine 12 3) Turi, Gabby 12 4) Bester, Samantha 12

25.3426.3026.5226.19

    A3 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV 1:44.84 321:40.65
1) Alsina, Amelia 12 2) Sanders, Lily 12 3) Hou, Annie 12 4) McCullough, Maeve 12

26.1226.6327.0225.07

    B4 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV 1:47.97 301:45.44
1) Cheplo, Alicia 12 2) Carrick, Julia 12 3) Desbrow, Hadley 12 4) Rankin, Rosalie 12

26.5127.0727.0927.30

    A5 Hydra Aquatics-PV 1:48.13 281:54.37
1) Gammell, Vickie 12 2) Passos-Androvic, Vivi 12 3) Wilcox, Reagan 11 4) Nielsen, Maddie 12

27.0226.8626.7927.46

    C6 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV x1:48.88  1:50.49
1) Drozd, Lesia 12 2) O'Connell, Fiona 12 3) Shah, Salem 12 4) Thorn, Juliet 12

26.9527.2127.6227.10

    A7 Machine Aquatics-PV 1:49.63 261:47.68
1) Clemans, Kara 12 2) Nguyen, Sloane 12 3) Wager, Caroline 12 4) Choi, Kylie 12

27.3327.4527.0927.76

    B8 Machine Aquatics-PV 1:50.09 241:53.11
1) Fiala, Cara 12 2) Tain, Lauren 12 3) McBride, Mikayla 12 4) Fehr, Audrey 12

27.3128.1527.1827.45

    A9 All Star Aquatics-PV 1:50.60 221:51.71
1) Wang, Katie 12 2) Scott, Lucy 12 3) Rabah, Lara 12 4) Hassinger, Lilly 12

27.6627.6927.3127.94

    A10 Tollefson Swimming-PV 1:50.62 181:50.28
1) Bond, Caileigh 12 2) Martinez, Gabriela 12 3) Stoll, Emma 12 4) Bizjak, Adele 12

27.8228.2827.5227.00

    A11 Moons Aquatics Club-PV 1:51.59 141:53.63
1) Kang, Erin 11 2) Kim, Sophia 12 3) Lee, Jane 12 4) Bajek, Hannah 12

27.3028.8727.8227.60

    A12 Mako Swimming-PV 1:51.66 121:50.87
1) Sorden, Cate 11 2) Flanagan, Claire 12 3) Kosowski, Julia 11 4) Sorden, Claire 12

27.2028.4127.3128.74

    A13 Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1:51.79 101:50.41
1) Staley, Loretta 12 2) Pickens, Mary 12 3) Hoffman, Bridget 12 4) Larson, Aubrey 12

27.1328.8528.5127.30

    A14 The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1:51.90 81:53.62
1) Aurilio, Natalie 12 2) Steele, Gigi 12 3) Brown, Mallory 12 4) Olsen, Ingrid 12

27.4728.0027.5928.84
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(Women 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    B15 Tollefson Swimming-PV 1:52.11 61:53.04
1) Winston, Fina 11 2) Smith, Maddie 12 3) Salcetti, Avery 11 4) Rubio, Isa 11

27.8128.2828.4527.57

    B16 Hydra Aquatics-PV 1:52.40 41:54.75
1) Natonski, Mary Parks 11 2) Nielsen, McKinley 11 3) Misantone, Marjorie 11 4) Kan, Eleanor 11

28.0226.9328.4229.03

    A17 York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1:53.38 21:53.01
1) Andrews, Caroline 12 2) Walsh, Caitlin 12 3) Kache, Rania 12 4) Boyd, Charlie 12

28.8028.1527.9828.45

    B18 York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1:53.42  1:55.80
1) Velarde, Alaura 12 2) Raithel, Lilah 12 3) Hammond, Margie 12 4) Scully, Maggie 11

28.3228.1327.7929.18

    A19 The Fish-PV 1:54.53  1:54.82
1) Negrelli, Ana 12 2) Erwin, Amelia 11 3) Pizzamiglio, Tess 12 4) Moretz, Courtney 11

26.9829.7328.6529.17

    B20 All Star Aquatics-PV 1:54.54  1:56.52
1) Casaday, Claire 12 2) Donahue, Eily 11 3) Lindstrom, Anna 12 4) Corcoran, Helen 12

28.8627.9529.5028.23

    A21 The St. James-PV 1:54.69  1:56.88
1) Young, Victoria 12 2) Schneider, Tinsley 11 3) Verasin, Tasanee 12 4) Leger, Leah 12

27.9128.9230.2027.66

    B22 Mako Swimming-PV 1:55.24  1:54.69
1) Kim, Ella 12 2) Howard, Serena 12 3) Carroll, Izzie 11 4) Fried, Hadley 11

28.0229.0528.8329.34

    A23 DC Wave Swim Team-PV 1:57.48  1:56.56
1) Allender, Mabel 12 2) Dillon, Rory 12 3) Stormberg, Monroe 11 4) Torres-Rivera, Natalia 12

28.7430.0129.5529.18

    B24 The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1:57.55  1:55.86
1) Hetzel, Julia Grace 12 2) Segerson, Vivian 12 3) Zimmer, Raquel 12 4) Van Schagen, Tessa 11

28.8430.6829.1028.93

    A25 Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 1:57.64  1:56.96
1) Hanik, Bailey 12 2) Musgrove, Avery 12 3) Hockenbury, Claire 12 4) Salerno, Genevieve 11

28.3930.7028.7129.84

    C26 Hydra Aquatics-PV x1:59.20  1:56.78
1) Chubb, Felicity 11 2) Brower, Grey 11 3) Nguyen, Moana 11 4) Gorelik, Kaitlin 11

30.2429.8529.2529.86

    C27 York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV x1:59.35  1:56.44
1) Kiernan, Sinead 12 2) Padilla, Summer 11 3) Fears, Noelle 11 4) Meek, Grace 12

28.9230.2230.2929.92

 
Women 11-12 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV 3:47.47 403:39.04
1) Alsina, Amelia 12 2) McCullough, Maeve 12 3) Hou, Annie 12 4) Sanders, Lily 12

27.64 58.2358.3327.9656.8027.0754.1125.98

    A2 Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 3:51.16 343:49.51
1) James, Katherine 12 2) Esguerra, Rhian 11 3) Bester, Samantha 12 4) Robinson, Regan 11

28.22 58.1457.2226.7558.2927.1857.5126.98

    B3 Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 3:51.88 323:52.41
1) Elam, Peyton 12 2) Alex, Kenzie 12 3) Turi, Gabby 12 4) Voigt, Summer 12

26.99 57.6658.7627.9357.9227.7557.5427.87

    B4 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV 3:54.09 303:45.66
1) Ahn, Kinsley 12 2) Drozd, Lesia 12 3) Bowen, Tessa 12 4) Rankin, Rosalie 12

27.13 57.8459.1527.7258.2527.4058.8528.17
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(Women 11-12 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A5 Hydra Aquatics-PV 3:56.32 284:15.27
1) Wilcox, Reagan 11 2) Nielsen, Maddie 12 3) Gammell, Vickie 12 4) Passos-Androvic, Vivi 12

26.99 56.8359.6028.321:01.1128.5158.7827.64

    C6 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV x3:56.56  3:53.22
1) Carrick, Julia 12 2) Trepkowski, Sabrina 12 3) Desbrow, Hadley 12 4) Jayawardhane, Samara 12

28.26 59.0058.9727.9259.7028.6058.8927.69

    A7 Machine Aquatics-PV 3:58.60 263:57.23
1) Bravery, Samantha 12 2) Nguyen, Sloane 12 3) Wager, Caroline 12 4) Fehr, Audrey 12

28.35 59.471:01.1528.9358.3827.0359.6028.75

    A8 Tollefson Swimming-PV 4:01.76 244:01.89
1) Bond, Caileigh 12 2) Martinez, Gabriela 12 3) Stoll, Emma 12 4) Smith, Maddie 12

29.00 1:01.111:00.9727.931:00.6428.4359.0428.01

    A9 Mako Swimming-PV 4:02.52 224:05.92
1) Flanagan, Claire 12 2) Kosowski, Julia 11 3) Sorden, Cate 11 4) Sorden, Claire 12

27.61 57.971:01.4327.961:03.0529.611:00.0728.49

    A10 Moons Aquatics Club-PV 4:06.30 184:07.45
1) Kim, Sophia 12 2) Kang, Erin 11 3) Lee, Jane 12 4) Bajek, Hannah 12

28.40 1:00.071:02.8029.851:00.9629.031:02.4729.49

    A11 All Star Aquatics-PV 4:07.39 144:02.20
1) Scott, Lucy 12 2) Wang, Katie 12 3) Lindstrom, Anna 12 4) Corcoran, Helen 12

29.84 1:02.461:02.0929.871:00.9128.781:01.9329.71

    A12 Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 4:08.35 124:05.39
1) Pickens, Mary 12 2) McDonnell, Finley 12 3) Staley, Loretta 12 4) Larson, Aubrey 12

28.69 1:01.581:00.8528.611:03.4929.951:02.4329.66

    A13 The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 4:10.45 104:10.23
1) Aurilio, Natalie 12 2) Brown, Mallory 12 3) Hetzel, Julia Grace 12 4) Olsen, Ingrid 12

28.25 59.591:05.4331.091:02.7729.571:02.6630.30

    A14 Occoquan Swimming-PV 4:10.52 84:07.39
1) Schotter, Wren 11 2) Aldeguer, Sarah 12 3) Abrams, Savannah 11 4) Coleman, Esperanza 11

27.94 59.321:04.5029.881:04.1930.921:02.5130.10

    B15 Hydra Aquatics-PV 4:11.63 64:15.85
1) Nielsen, McKinley 11 2) Misantone, Marjorie 11 3) Natonski, Mary Parks 11 4) Kan, Eleanor 11

29.45 1:02.921:02.7729.311:02.3928.891:03.5530.05

    B16 Mako Swimming-PV 4:12.07 44:14.41
1) Kim, Ella 12 2) Howard, Serena 12 3) Fried, Hadley 11 4) Carroll, Izzie 11

30.43 1:03.531:03.1830.031:02.6129.421:02.7528.91

    B17 Machine Aquatics-PV 4:12.37 24:10.84
1) Choi, Kylie 12 2) Tain, Lauren 12 3) Hancock, Laina 12 4) Fiala, Cara 12

28.92 1:02.281:05.1830.741:03.6729.591:01.2429.11

    A18 York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 4:13.67  4:10.43
1) Boyd, Charlie 12 2) Kache, Rania 12 3) Walsh, Caitlin 12 4) Andrews, Caroline 12

29.72 1:01.711:05.4330.701:03.0329.301:03.5030.54

    A19 The Fish-PV 4:14.11  4:13.16
1) Erwin, Amelia 11 2) Negrelli, Ana 12 3) Falsone, Isabella 11 4) Moretz, Courtney 11

28.78 1:00.621:06.6030.911:05.0830.161:01.8129.72

    B20 Tollefson Swimming-PV 4:15.53  4:14.31
1) Salcetti, Avery 11 2) Cinar, Selin 12 3) Shi, Isabella 12 4) Gelb, Wallace 12

31.61 1:04.801:03.2830.161:03.5530.971:03.9029.83

    B21 All Star Aquatics-PV 4:15.72  4:15.04
1) Hassinger, Lilly 12 2) Casaday, Claire 12 3) Driscoll, Maggie 12 4) Berger, Lianna 11

29.56 1:02.461:03.9330.511:04.8530.931:04.4830.31

    C22 Hydra Aquatics-PV x4:31.21  4:15.87
1) Kasmir, Brooke 11 2) Brower, Grey 11 3) Nguyen, Moana 11 4) Gorelik, Kaitlin 11

31.37 1:06.751:05.2430.561:06.0831.191:13.1433.62
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Women 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 1:53.24 401:54.72
1) Dalton, Brooklyn 12 2) Kasten, Emerald 12 3) Elam, Peyton 12 4) Bester, Samantha 12

25.1427.0531.5329.52

    A2 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV 1:53.55 341:53.75
1) Carrick, Julia 12 2) Shah, Salem 12 3) Drozd, Lesia 12 4) Alsina, Amelia 12

24.3427.8531.6029.76

    B3 Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 1:57.64 321:58.05
1) Alex, Kenzie 12 2) James, Katherine 12 3) Harrison, Collins 12 4) Turi, Gabby 12

26.4027.5534.0129.68

    A4 Mako Swimming-PV 1:58.02 302:01.55
1) Sorden, Claire 12 2) Flanagan, Claire 12 3) Fried, Hadley 11 4) Sorden, Cate 11

26.3029.9931.2930.44

    A5 Machine Aquatics-PV 1:58.39 281:59.42
1) Nguyen, Sloane 12 2) Tain, Lauren 12 3) Clemans, Kara 12 4) Bravery, Samantha 12

26.3429.1532.5930.31

    A6 Hydra Aquatics-PV 1:58.77 262:00.96
1) Nielsen, Maddie 12 2) Wilcox, Reagan 11 3) Gammell, Vickie 12 4) Passos-Androvic, Vivi 12

25.9529.6032.9530.27

    B7 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV 1:58.94 241:58.67
1) Rankin, Rosalie 12 2) Sanders, Lily 12 3) Thorn, Juliet 12 4) Hou, Annie 12

26.7428.7233.5629.92

    C8 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV x2:00.82  2:03.90
1) McCullough, Maeve 12 2) Moreira Aviles, Camila 12 3) Duncan, Alex 11 4) Desbrow, Hadley 12

26.4929.0734.6330.63

    A9 Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 2:02.44 222:01.89
1) Hoffman, Bridget 12 2) Staley, Loretta 12 3) Pickens, Mary 12 4) Larson, Aubrey 12

26.3729.5834.7131.78

    A10 The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 2:02.73 182:06.96
1) Segerson, Vivian 12 2) Brown, Mallory 12 3) Steele, Gigi 12 4) Olsen, Ingrid 12

26.9829.1732.8533.73

    A11 All Star Aquatics-PV 2:03.17 142:01.70
1) Berger, Lianna 11 2) Scott, Lucy 12 3) Rabah, Lara 12 4) Wang, Katie 12

27.6230.3133.6031.64

    A12 York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 2:04.56 122:05.68
1) Andrews, Caroline 12 2) Sahin, Payton 11 3) Walsh, Caitlin 12 4) Kache, Rania 12

28.3729.1930.8736.13

    B13 Machine Aquatics-PV 2:04.90 102:05.93
1) Jia, Nora 12 2) Fiala, Cara 12 3) Fehr, Audrey 12 4) Wager, Caroline 12

57.83

    A14 The St. James-PV 2:05.77 82:08.67
1) Schneider, Tinsley 11 2) Verasin, Tasanee 12 3) Young, Victoria 12 4) Leger, Leah 12

27.5929.3135.1933.68

    B15 Tollefson Swimming-PV 2:06.50 62:05.89
1) Salcetti, Avery 11 2) Reeder, Alice 11 3) Shi, Isabella 12 4) Stoll, Emma 12

27.7030.3335.3333.14

    A16 The Fish-PV 2:06.60 42:06.22
1) Erwin, Amelia 11 2) Baghai, Nila 12 3) Negrelli, Ana 12 4) Moretz, Courtney 11

26.6930.5937.3132.01

    B17 Hydra Aquatics-PV 2:06.63 22:10.18
1) Nielsen, McKinley 11 2) Misantone, Marjorie 11 3) Kan, Eleanor 11 4) Natonski, Mary Parks 11

28.0129.9636.5832.08

    B18 All Star Aquatics-PV 2:06.66  2:07.46
1) Donahue, Eily 11 2) Driscoll, Maggie 12 3) Lindstrom, Anna 12 4) Hassinger, Lilly 12

27.6031.0135.5232.53
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(Women 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    B19 Mako Swimming-PV 2:07.34  2:08.19
1) Kosowski, Julia 11 2) Carroll, Izzie 11 3) Kim, Ella 12 4) Howard, Serena 12

28.8230.5036.2031.82

    A20 Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 2:08.67  2:10.59
1) Morgan, Nora 11 2) Bortner, Avery 12 3) Salerno, Genevieve 11 4) Musgrove, Avery 12

28.4529.5635.3235.34

    A21 DC Wave Swim Team-PV 2:09.66  2:08.21
1) Torres-Rivera, Natalia 12 2) Allender, Mabel 12 3) Stormberg, Monroe 11 4) Dillon, Rory 12

29.1631.9835.4733.05

    C22 All Star Aquatics-PV x2:09.70  2:11.00
1) Corcoran, Helen 12 2) Russell, Quinn 11 3) Guerry, Siena 12 4) Casaday, Claire 12

27.8931.4236.6233.77

    C23 York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 2:12.63  2:12.98
1) Raithel, Lilah 12 2) McShane, Rachel 12 3) Meek, Grace 12 4) Velarde, Alaura 12

29.0131.6439.4832.50

    C24 Hydra Aquatics-PV x2:12.78  2:12.89
1) Gorelik, Kaitlin 11 2) Bretzfield, Tenley 12 3) Nguyen, Moana 11 4) Brower, Grey 11

28.7431.5638.3734.11

    B25 The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 2:14.97  2:09.21
1) Van Schagen, Tessa 11 2) O'Malley, Shona 11 3) Zimmer, Raquel 12 4) Aurilio, Natalie 12

27.9034.4234.4138.24

    A--- Moons Aquatics Club-PV DQ  2:08.44
Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Lee, Jane 12 2) Kang, Erin 11 3) Xu, Monica 11 4) Bajek, Hannah 12

27.1030.7634.5532.87

    A--- Tollefson Swimming-PV DQ  2:02.43
Early take-off swimmer #2

1) Martinez, Gabriela 12 2) Winston, Fina 11 3) Smith, Maddie 12 4) Bond, Caileigh 12

26.5830.4432.1332.04

    B--- York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV DQ  2:12.13
Early take-off swimmer #2

1) Hammond, Margie 12 2) Pfiffner, Maddie 12 3) Scully, Maggie 11 4) Boyd, Charlie 12

28.8232.5035.6933.47

 
Women 11-12 400 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 4:11.11 404:10.13
1) Alex, Kenzie 12 2) Kasten, Emerald 12 3) Elam, Peyton 12 4) Robinson, Regan 11

27.79 56.801:00.8828.241:10.7931.991:02.6430.12

    B2 Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 4:12.29 344:14.79
1) Dalton, Brooklyn 12 2) Whisenant, Annabelle 12 3) Harrison, Collins 12 4) Esguerra, Rhian 11

26.60 56.841:01.3028.281:10.8933.351:03.2630.06

    B3 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV 4:23.57 324:12.35
1) McCullough, Maeve 12 2) Espiritu, Audrina 12 3) Drozd, Lesia 12 4) Hou, Annie 12

28.19 59.3059.4826.661:07.0424.161:17.7532.03

    A4 Hydra Aquatics-PV 4:25.11 304:32.95
1) Nielsen, Maddie 12 2) Wilcox, Reagan 11 3) Gammell, Vickie 12 4) Passos-Androvic, Vivi 12

27.32 57.061:10.1830.721:12.1033.541:05.7731.24

    C5 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV 4:25.99 284:20.39
1) Trepkowski, Sabrina 12 2) Sanders, Lily 12 3) Thorn, Juliet 12 4) Cheplo, Alicia 12

27.54 58.761:06.0129.981:16.2735.941:04.9531.86

    A6 Machine Aquatics-PV 4:28.38 264:24.25
1) Nguyen, Sloane 12 2) Fiala, Cara 12 3) Fehr, Audrey 12 4) Choi, Kylie 12

28.68 1:01.531:06.9531.571:14.6033.701:05.3031.03
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(Women 11-12 400 Yard Medley Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A7 Mako Swimming-PV 4:30.76 244:31.12
1) Kosowski, Julia 11 2) Flanagan, Claire 12 3) Sorden, Claire 12 4) Carroll, Izzie 11

30.04 1:03.501:06.3129.761:03.8124.241:17.1432.87

    A8 All Star Aquatics-PV 4:31.74 224:29.43
1) Berger, Lianna 11 2) Scott, Lucy 12 3) Rabah, Lara 12 4) Wang, Katie 12

28.11 59.031:08.6231.091:16.7836.001:07.3132.53

    A9 Tollefson Swimming-PV 4:34.54 184:35.67
1) Rubio, Isa 11 2) Winston, Fina 11 3) Smith, Maddie 12 4) Bond, Caileigh 12

27.83 59.881:08.8531.5233.48

    A10 Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 4:36.73 144:35.81
1) Pickens, Mary 12 2) Hungerford, Rebecca 12 3) Larson, Aubrey 12 4) Staley, Loretta 12

28.55 1:01.111:08.6231.151:18.1636.971:08.8433.61

    A11 Moons Aquatics Club-PV 4:37.41 124:40.45
1) Lee, Jane 12 2) Kang, Erin 11 3) Kim, Sophia 12 4) Bajek, Hannah 12

28.31 59.631:09.1631.411:18.9336.311:09.6933.37

    A12 York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 4:38.17 104:39.44
1) Andrews, Caroline 12 2) Kache, Rania 12 3) Walsh, Caitlin 12 4) Boyd, Charlie 12

29.90 1:02.551:09.6431.421:13.5631.021:12.4231.91

    B13 All Star Aquatics-PV 4:41.25 84:38.42
1) Donahue, Eily 11 2) Driscoll, Maggie 12 3) Corcoran, Helen 12 4) Lindstrom, Anna 12

29.80 1:02.731:11.2333.031:16.3036.741:10.9934.69

    A14 Occoquan Swimming-PV 4:42.58 64:36.68
1) Abrams, Savannah 11 2) Rossi, Isabella 11 3) Schotter, Wren 11 4) Coleman, Esperanza 11

27.66 58.641:11.7932.741:22.5939.001:09.5633.67

    B15 Hydra Aquatics-PV 4:44.81 44:37.03
1) Nielsen, McKinley 11 2) Misantone, Marjorie 11 3) Kan, Eleanor 11 4) Natonski, Mary Parks 11

28.65 1:00.971:10.9132.041:24.1037.651:08.8333.89

    B16 Tollefson Swimming-PV 4:44.95 24:40.31
1) Shi, Isabella 12 2) Reeder, Alice 11 3) McGuire, Mae 12 4) Bizjak, Adele 12

28.56 1:01.841:14.4233.311:17.2036.421:11.4934.33

    B17 Machine Aquatics-PV 4:54.30  4:33.91
1) Jia, Nora 12 2) Hancock, Laina 12 3) Tain, Lauren 12 4) Nguyen, Alice 11

30.60 1:07.571:09.5331.901:22.2034.801:15.0034.02

    A--- Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV DQ  4:04.02
Stroke Infraction swimmer #1: Delay initiating turn - back

1) Carrick, Julia 12 2) Shah, Salem 12 3) Ahn, Kinsley 12 4) Alsina, Amelia 12

25.11 52.7855.1320.361:21.6934.131:03.2830.61

 
Women 12 & Under 200 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 121 Carrick, Julia 2:12.47 202:14.40

34.5134.1233.2530.59

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 122 Alex, Kenzie 2:13.22 172:14.73
34.0334.7833.3031.11

RMSC-PV/KSAC 123 McCullough, Maeve 2:15.09 162:16.00
35.0935.7033.6030.70

All Star Aquatics-PV 124 Wang, Katie 2:15.21 152:18.70
34.9934.6633.7331.83

RMSC-PV/MLK 125 Trepkowski, Sabrina 2:15.49 142:17.19
33.9735.2234.3831.92

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 126 Dalton, Brooklyn 2:18.45 132:17.74
35.5136.7135.1831.05
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A - Final ...   (Women 12 & Under 200 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 127 Voigt, Summer 2:19.22 122:18.09
35.2636.6535.7331.58

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 128 Johnson, Lauren 2:20.57 112:19.18
36.5736.4635.2632.28

B - Final
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 129 Rankin, Rosalie 2:18.22 92:20.90

34.9235.8635.1132.33

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1210 Whisenant, Annabelle 2:20.72 72:20.11
36.6836.9635.0432.04

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1111 Puchek, Molly 2:21.20 62:21.25
36.2936.1735.6833.06

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1212 McKinley, Maeve 2:21.46 52:21.72
36.5336.9935.2432.70

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1213 Bowen, Tessa 2:21.96 42:20.89
35.9736.6836.1533.16

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1214 Fevrier, Kinaya 2:22.09 32:21.87
36.7136.9835.6432.76

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1215 Radford, Callie 2:23.46 22:20.27
35.9537.0136.3334.17

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1216 Iannitto, Emerson 2:23.82 12:21.75
37.7036.8436.2333.05

 
Women 12 & Under 200 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 121 Carrick, Julia 2:14.40  2:15.08 q

34.7335.5033.6430.53

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 122 Alex, Kenzie 2:14.73  2:15.14 q
34.7635.1233.7131.14

RMSC-PV/KSAC 123 McCullough, Maeve 2:16.00  2:16.06 q
35.2035.2833.8431.68

RMSC-PV/MLK 124 Trepkowski, Sabrina 2:17.19  2:20.68 q
35.0136.0934.0632.03

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 125 Dalton, Brooklyn 2:17.74  2:18.69 q
35.0336.9034.8330.98

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 126 Voigt, Summer 2:18.09  2:20.53 q
35.1935.8634.9232.12

All Star Aquatics-PV 127 Wang, Katie 2:18.70  2:20.33 q
35.3436.1034.5732.69

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 128 Johnson, Lauren 2:19.18  2:23.60 q
36.0136.2734.8432.06

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 129 Whisenant, Annabelle 2:20.11  2:25.35 q
36.0636.1535.1332.77

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1210 Radford, Callie 2:20.27  2:21.48 q
34.5936.2636.1633.26

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1211 Bowen, Tessa 2:20.89  2:29.39 q
36.2936.5335.4232.65

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1212 Rankin, Rosalie 2:20.90  2:23.36 q
36.9636.7135.1832.05

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1113 Puchek, Molly 2:21.25  2:25.65 q
35.9236.9735.2533.11

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1214 McKinley, Maeve 2:21.72  2:28.97 q
36.5736.8935.7532.51



Tollefson Swimming HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 2:45 PM  3/16/2026  Page 67

2026 PV SC 14 & Under Championships - copied - 3/12/2026 to 3/15/2026

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Women 12 & Under 200 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1215 Iannitto, Emerson 2:21.75  2:23.20 q
37.1236.7335.3632.54

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1216 Fevrier, Kinaya 2:21.87  2:23.68 q
36.8836.9435.5532.50

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1217 Cheplo, Alicia 2:23.07  2:22.48
36.9437.6635.8532.62

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1218 Andrews, Caroline 2:23.38  2:20.10
36.1337.8636.9532.44

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1219 Maher, Emma 2:23.64  2:28.51
35.6938.5436.2933.12

RMSC-PV/GISC 1220 O'Connell, Fiona 2:23.70  2:26.60
37.4437.6435.6732.95

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1121 Halbe, Liesel 2:23.74  2:24.26
36.1137.3636.5633.71

RMSC-PV/MLK 1122 Diener, Cata 2:23.91  2:21.55
37.4337.9035.5932.99

RMSC-PV/MLK 1123 Lehmann, Adela 2:24.03  2:27.89
36.5937.6236.4033.42

Herndon Aquatic Club-PV 1224 Boyle, Mollie 2:24.06  2:27.89
36.1637.4637.2333.21

The Fish-PV 1125 Erwin, Amelia 2:24.49  2:26.80
36.8837.1236.5433.95

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1126 Natonski, Mary Parks 2:24.73  2:30.36
36.2337.6936.7534.06

Machine Aquatics-PV 12*27 Fiala, Cara 2:26.35  2:27.92
37.1338.1336.4734.62

Mako Swimming-PV 12*27 Howard, Serena 2:26.35  2:29.23
37.2537.6536.8834.57

Mako Swimming-PV 1129 Kosowski, Julia 2:26.37  2:27.63
37.6037.8537.1433.78

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1230 Almassian, Laleh 2:26.91  2:31.01
36.1738.3238.1634.26

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1131 Nielsen, McKinley 2:27.22  2:29.47
36.0139.1337.5734.51

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1232 Turi, Gabby 2:27.65  2:26.08
38.0438.7337.1733.71

RMSC-PV/MLK 1133 Lebruto, Emme 2:27.76  2:29.72
38.0138.7737.1333.85

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 11*34 Knauss, Mary Beth 2:28.66  2:28.41
36.0737.9838.1936.42

Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 11*34 Salerno, Genevieve 2:28.66  2:29.80
37.6239.2038.0533.79

RMSC-PV/GISC 1236 Crown, Addison 2:28.80  2:30.65
37.1238.8237.7435.12

All Star Aquatics-PV 1137 Berger, Lianna 2:28.93  2:24.73
37.6139.1437.9034.28

Machine Aquatics-PV 1238 Jia, Nora 2:30.61  2:29.80
38.8339.0037.6035.18

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1239 Hernandez, Rylee 2:31.30  2:31.20
38.7839.5338.5134.48

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones-PV 1240 Lee, Allie 2:37.56  2:30.75
39.9241.0940.5735.98
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 12 & Under 200 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1241 Hoffman, Bridget 2:37.57  2:30.29
41.7340.0138.4737.36

Moons Aquatics Club-PV 1242 Lee, Jane 2:39.93  2:30.92
42.9442.6239.3635.01

 
Women 12 & Under 200 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
All Star Aquatics-PV 121 Scott, Lucy 2:29.29 202:36.87

38.8239.2837.0834.11

RMSC-PV/GISC 122 Shah, Salem 2:31.43 172:34.29
39.0639.8238.5234.03

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 123 Carrick, Julia 2:33.55 162:35.08
40.4040.6238.7533.78

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 124 Kasten, Emerald 2:33.97 152:36.92
39.9340.2439.1934.61

RMSC-PV/MLK 125 Sanders, Lily 2:35.97 142:39.73
40.4740.9439.4335.13

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 126 Ahn, Kinsley 2:37.53 132:37.86
41.4440.5940.2235.28

RMSC-PV/KSAC 127 Moreira Aviles, Camila 2:38.75 122:39.55
40.9740.4541.1536.18

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 128 Combet, Emma 2:39.08 112:38.55
1:23.1539.8236.11

B - Final
Mako Swimming-PV 129 Flanagan, Claire 2:36.01 92:41.18

41.0040.4039.5435.07

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1210 Dalton, Brooklyn 2:38.61 72:41.14
42.1040.5340.7035.28

Machine Aquatics-PV 1211 Clemans, Kara 2:39.73 62:41.63
41.4942.1539.7936.30

RMSC-PV/MLK 1212 Espiritu, Audrina 2:40.98 52:41.55
40.9441.7741.0837.19

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1213 Scott, Maddie 2:41.58 42:42.80
40.1742.2142.1337.07

RMSC-PV/MLK 1114 Duncan, Alex 2:41.81 32:42.12
41.7141.9341.8636.31

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1215 Cheplo, Isabella 2:44.25 22:41.46
42.5342.6541.6837.39

RMSC-PV/KSAC 12--- Lee, Paige DQ  2:41.70
Butterfly kick

41.7841.8740.7436.47

 
Women 12 & Under 200 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
RMSC-PV/GISC 121 Shah, Salem 2:34.29  2:33.45 q

40.0340.3039.7934.17

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 122 Carrick, Julia 2:35.08  2:34.69 q
40.4940.8039.0534.74

All Star Aquatics-PV 123 Scott, Lucy 2:36.87  2:30.87 q
40.4741.9638.6435.80

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 124 Kasten, Emerald 2:36.92  2:40.37 q
41.3940.2839.5235.73
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 12 & Under 200 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 125 Ahn, Kinsley 2:37.86  2:34.19 q
41.1140.0241.0435.69

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 126 Combet, Emma 2:38.55  2:38.63 q
41.0341.7839.6736.07

RMSC-PV/KSAC 127 Moreira Aviles, Camila 2:39.55  2:41.21 q
41.4240.9440.9836.21

RMSC-PV/MLK 128 Sanders, Lily 2:39.73  2:41.61 q
40.7242.3140.4136.29

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 129 Dalton, Brooklyn 2:41.14  2:37.72 q
42.9842.3940.4435.33

Mako Swimming-PV 1210 Flanagan, Claire 2:41.18  2:40.43 q
43.0842.5040.3835.22

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1211 Cheplo, Isabella 2:41.46  2:40.61 q
41.8342.1141.1936.33

RMSC-PV/MLK 1212 Espiritu, Audrina 2:41.55  2:45.00 q
41.8541.5740.4237.71

Machine Aquatics-PV 1213 Clemans, Kara 2:41.63  2:43.59 q
41.7142.4541.5935.88

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1214 Lee, Paige 2:41.70  2:44.98 q
42.9641.7640.7536.23

RMSC-PV/MLK 1115 Duncan, Alex 2:42.12  2:42.77 q
43.0441.8840.6536.55

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1216 Scott, Maddie 2:42.80  2:39.47 q
42.8742.3641.2736.30

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1217 Radford, Callie 2:43.68  2:47.93
42.2342.9241.8036.73

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1218 Taylor, Brooke 2:43.80  2:44.96
40.8742.1841.8338.92

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1119 Winston, Fina 2:44.52  2:42.74
42.9042.3141.7737.54

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1120 Schotter, Wren 2:44.75  2:53.56
40.9943.0443.1137.61

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1121 Wilcox, Reagan 2:45.27  2:47.33
43.1343.4142.0936.64

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1222 Rosen, Calla 2:45.28  2:43.81
42.5543.0242.4137.30

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1223 Zabst, Josie 2:46.62  2:49.05
43.3743.6142.5537.09

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1224 Thiele, Savannah 2:46.63  2:45.15
43.6442.7243.4936.78

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1225 Pham, Emma 2:46.66  2:46.46
43.2243.5842.2037.66

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1226 Hungerford, Rebecca 2:47.14  2:49.31
43.4243.0741.8638.79

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1127 Walls, Izzy 2:47.78  2:47.35
42.8942.9042.1839.81

Mako Swimming-PV 1128 Carroll, Izzie 2:47.88  2:45.72
43.0142.3343.2339.31

All Star Aquatics-PV 1229 Driscoll, Maggie 2:48.63  2:46.82
43.7543.6242.6238.64

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1130 Springer, Sedona 2:48.99  2:51.31
42.6344.6442.4339.29
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 12 & Under 200 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 1231 Bortner, Avery 2:49.11  2:52.81
44.0343.5942.9538.54

The St. James-PV 1232 Verasin, Tasanee 2:49.42  2:49.38
44.2344.0943.3337.77

RMSC-PV/MLK 1133 Roszkowski, Dottie 2:49.58  2:48.34
46.4644.0341.4637.63

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1234 Tse, Olivia 2:49.98L  3:22.46
44.0344.4742.4938.99

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1235 Zhang, Josie 2:50.04  2:47.93
44.6444.2242.5238.66

Machine Aquatics-PV 1236 Fiala, Cara 2:50.22  2:50.57
42.9643.7844.3239.16

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1137 Reeder, Alice 2:50.24  2:54.06
43.6643.3344.1939.06

Machine Aquatics-PV 1238 Choi, Kylie 2:50.37  2:51.42
45.0644.4242.1638.73

All Star Aquatics-PV 1139 Donahue, Eily 2:50.73  2:52.54
42.5845.1644.4938.50

RMSC-PV/MLK 1140 Hattis, Julia 2:50.77  2:52.15
43.9844.4343.4838.88

Mako Swimming-PV 1241 Howard, Serena 2:51.60  2:48.13
44.1144.4743.5139.51

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1242 McDonnell, Finley 2:53.59  2:52.94
42.9845.9746.4238.22

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1243 Kache, Rania 2:54.07  2:51.03
44.4745.3145.1039.19

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1244 Staley, Loretta 2:54.08  2:53.50
44.5546.6844.2738.58

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1145 Nagl, Chase 2:54.79  2:51.83
42.9546.1044.8440.90

Machine Aquatics-PV 1246 Tain, Lauren 2:55.40  2:50.30
45.3645.9344.9039.21

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1147 Nistler, Anna 2:55.57  2:52.96
43.7947.1045.0439.64

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1248 Bizjak, Adele 2:57.37  2:51.21
48.0846.2743.7639.26

NCAP-PV/Burke 11--- Fulham, Gigi NS  2:52.59
RMSC-PV/MLK 11--- Wilson, Nova NS  2:48.70
RMSC-PV/MLK 12--- Garcia, Eva NS  2:27.18
Moons Aquatics Club-PV 12--- Lee, Jane NS  2:53.86

 
Women 12 & Under 200 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 121 Elam, Peyton 2:14.05 202:16.60

36.2435.6433.0729.10

RMSC-PV/GISC 122 Hou, Annie 2:18.04 172:20.03
37.1935.2834.3931.18

All Star Aquatics-PV 123 Wang, Katie 2:19.29 162:20.55
36.9036.3635.1830.85

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 124 Ahn, Kinsley 2:21.40 152:22.92
38.3136.6134.7631.72

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 115 Robinson, Regan 2:24.09 142:28.49
36.0538.0537.4932.50
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A - Final ...   (Women 12 & Under 200 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 126 Andrews, Caroline 2:26.26 132:26.97
38.2938.8738.0031.10

RMSC-PV/KSAC 12--- Cheplo, Alicia DQ  2:26.37
Non-simultaneous touch

37.9738.4537.1531.83

RMSC-PV/MLK 12--- Trepkowski, Sabrina DQ  2:25.90
Alternating Kick

38.9038.5435.5331.23

B - Final
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 129 Thorn, Juliet 2:23.38 92:28.79

38.7437.1935.9631.49

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1110 Bayer, Fiona 2:25.23 72:30.70
36.6838.2837.2133.06

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1111 Coleman, Evie 2:27.95 62:31.15
39.6939.1137.2031.95

RMSC-PV/MLK 1112 Hattis, Julia 2:29.48 52:29.10
40.0439.7737.1632.51

RMSC-PV/MLK 1113 Simpson, Isabella 2:30.10 42:32.03
38.0438.6938.9534.42

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1114 Schotter, Wren 2:31.84 32:34.02
38.8140.6338.3034.10

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1215 Carpenter, Elle 2:32.18 22:32.70
38.5839.1440.0534.41

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1116 Johnson, McKinley 2:32.50 12:32.87
38.8541.5337.9434.18

 
Women 12 & Under 200 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 121 Elam, Peyton 2:16.60  2:14.62 q

36.9635.3934.0630.19

RMSC-PV/GISC 122 Hou, Annie 2:20.03  2:21.55 q
36.7436.2435.4131.64

All Star Aquatics-PV 123 Wang, Katie 2:20.55  2:23.04 q
37.4536.0135.8531.24

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 124 Ahn, Kinsley 2:22.92  2:18.31 q
37.8036.5636.3432.22

RMSC-PV/MLK 125 Trepkowski, Sabrina 2:25.90  2:30.56 q
39.4838.4236.4231.58

RMSC-PV/KSAC 126 Cheplo, Alicia 2:26.37  2:31.68 q
38.3839.0836.7832.13

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 127 Andrews, Caroline 2:26.97  2:32.56 q
37.8539.5237.0932.51

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 118 Robinson, Regan 2:28.49  2:29.16 q
37.5139.5638.4732.95

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 129 Thorn, Juliet 2:28.79  2:31.97 q
40.4737.9737.1633.19

RMSC-PV/MLK 1110 Hattis, Julia 2:29.10  2:41.65 q
39.8239.7836.7332.77

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1111 Bayer, Fiona 2:30.70  2:35.80 q
39.9540.7837.9931.98

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1112 Coleman, Evie 2:31.15  2:43.07 q
40.4840.2237.4832.97
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 12 & Under 200 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

RMSC-PV/MLK 1113 Simpson, Isabella 2:32.03  2:37.85 q
39.4439.6938.4834.42

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1214 Carpenter, Elle 2:32.70  2:37.31 q
38.2941.2439.2933.88

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1115 Johnson, McKinley 2:32.87  2:36.24 q
41.5241.3836.8233.15

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1116 Schotter, Wren 2:34.02  2:35.50 q
39.2242.6739.2432.89

Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 1117 Salerno, Genevieve 2:34.19  2:37.87
42.3241.8338.3731.67

The St. James-PV 1218 Young, Victoria 2:35.07  2:44.43
47.1340.0935.3132.54

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1219 Salazar, Paloma 2:35.64  2:33.36
42.7241.1139.0332.78

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1220 Thiele, Savannah 2:38.15  2:35.22
46.8138.5140.2732.56

Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 1221 Bortner, Avery 2:38.46  2:44.44
41.7341.8140.0834.84

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1222 Smith, Maddie 2:38.57  2:40.34
41.4042.5439.7534.88

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1223 Zhou, Kate 2:38.94  2:37.31
43.1941.8639.6534.24

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1124 Natonski, Mary Parks 2:39.01  2:45.62
39.9443.3739.9535.75

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1125 Van Schagen, Tessa 2:39.56  2:41.68
40.5145.3339.4834.24

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1226 Aurilio, Natalie 2:41.01  2:45.03
43.5143.1940.4533.86

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1227 Pham, Emma 2:42.28  2:45.01
45.2243.5640.2633.24

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1228 Aldeguer, Sarah 2:42.85  2:47.86
43.4442.7740.1636.48

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1229 Gammell, Vickie 2:43.63  2:35.37
44.6244.9340.7533.33

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1130 Starr, Serena 2:43.88  2:40.22
42.2543.6741.5236.44

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1131 Kan, Eleanor 2:45.16  2:44.29
46.1943.8040.9834.19

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1232 Zimmer, Raquel 2:45.89  2:48.43
43.8742.7241.1638.14

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1133 Bryan, Eleanor 2:46.26  2:43.92
43.2044.4044.0334.63

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1234 McGuire, Mae 2:46.87  2:40.92
43.2744.3643.4435.80

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1235 Propper, Lila 2:47.04  2:45.39
45.1144.7241.3835.83

DC Wave Swim Team-PV 1136 Stormberg, Monroe 2:47.27  2:45.15
46.0245.3941.1034.76

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones-PV 12--- Marcano-Arroyo, Liz DQ  2:41.08
False start

45.0341.3340.0733.99

NCAP-PV/Burke 11--- Fulham, Gigi NS  2:47.85
RMSC-PV/MLK 11--- Wilson, Nova NS  2:36.35
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AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Machine Aquatics-PV 12--- McBride, Mikayla NS  2:45.96
 
Women 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 141 Shifflett, Jilly 23.43 2023.77
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 132 Brenner, Ellie 24.12 1723.97
Hydra Aquatics-PV 133 Hook, Ellie 24.42 1624.65
Machine Aquatics-PV 134 Masten, Kennedy 24.51 1524.70
Machine Aquatics-PV 145 Flores, Adrianna 24.62 1424.74
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 136 Wilson, Zuri 24.64 1324.89
RMSC-PV/MLK 147 Johnson, Lexi 24.84 1224.99
Machine Aquatics-PV 148 Murphy, Onora 25.08 1125.01

B - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 149 McAtee, Tenley 24.71 925.10
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1410 Nicholakos, Sia 24.83 725.29
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1311 Clements, Emerie 24.85 625.24
Centreville Swim Club-PV 1312 Anyalebechi, Dara 24.87 525.04
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1413 Justus, Juliana 24.91 425.31
NCAP-PV/Burke 13*14 Myers, Reese 24.94 2 . 5025.03
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 14*14 Sproule, Carleigh 24.94 2 . 5025.23
Machine Aquatics-PV 1416 Lay, Kamryn 25.32 125.35

 
Women 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 141 Shifflett, Jilly 23.77  23.35 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 132 Brenner, Ellie 23.97  23.66 q
Hydra Aquatics-PV 133 Hook, Ellie 24.65  25.39 q
Machine Aquatics-PV 134 Masten, Kennedy 24.70  24.19 q
Machine Aquatics-PV 145 Flores, Adrianna 24.74  24.39 q
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 136 Wilson, Zuri 24.89  25.09 q
RMSC-PV/MLK 147 Johnson, Lexi 24.99  24.60 q
Machine Aquatics-PV 148 Murphy, Onora 25.01  25.39 q

NCAP-PV/Burke 139 Myers, Reese 25.03  25.09 q
Centreville Swim Club-PV 1310 Anyalebechi, Dara 25.04  25.53 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1411 McAtee, Tenley 25.10  24.72 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1412 Emery, Marlo 25.15  25.36 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1413 Sproule, Carleigh 25.23  25.02 q
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1314 Clements, Emerie 25.24  25.38 q
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1415 Nicholakos, Sia 25.29  25.67 q
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1416 Justus, Juliana 25.31  25.38 q

Machine Aquatics-PV 1417 Lay, Kamryn 25.35  25.09
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1318 Lionel, Caidyn 25.37  25.52

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1319 Hidalgo, Elise 25.39  25.66
Potomac Marlins-PV 1420 Oikonomidi, Jenny 25.48  25.38
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1421 George, Olivia 25.49  25.97
RMSC-PV/KSAC 1322 Young, Andie 25.52  25.63
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1423 Nogales, Allegra 25.61  25.51
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1424 Brown, Lydia 25.62  25.69
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 14*25 Bibo, Anna 25.65  24.98
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AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Tollefson Swimming-PV 14*25 Han, Riley 25.65  25.67
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1427 Davey, Caroline 25.66  25.96
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1428 Velasquez, Mia 25.67  25.73
Machine Aquatics-PV 1429 Edwards, Sophia 25.71L  30.22
Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1430 Manning, Virginia 25.76  25.91
Mako Swimming-PV 1431 Caven, Fiona 25.80  26.03
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/HA 1332 Rozofsky, Sasha 25.82  25.86
Occoquan Swimming-PV 14*33 Rossi, Aubrey 25.84  25.44
All Star Aquatics-PV 14*33 Groves, Charlotte 25.84  25.78
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1435 Woodward, Madison 25.85  25.69
RMSC-PV/GISC 14*36 Kuzmenko, Alina 25.88  26.16
Tollefson Swimming-PV 14*36 Ohnstad, Philomena 25.88  26.31
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1338 Ryan, Haley 25.89  26.24
Potomac Marlins-PV 13*39 Nguyen, Malia 25.91  25.61
NCAP-PV/Burke 14*39 Paradise, Therese 25.91  26.22
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1441 Croghan, Gilly 25.95  25.92
RMSC-PV/KSAC 1342 Melluzzo, Samantha 25.97  26.38
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 14*43 Burton, Avery 26.02L  30.28
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 14*43 Young, Lauren 26.02  26.20
RMSC-PV/MLK 1445 Hoppe, Sophia 26.05  26.19
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1446 Redington, Catherine 26.08  26.26
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1447 Brooks, Khloe 26.10  26.11
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1348 Rowe, Sabrina 26.11  26.21
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1349 Porter, Breezy 26.13  26.12
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1450 Heller, Zoe 26.14  25.86
RMSC-PV/KSAC 1451 Waterman, Emma 26.16  25.90
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1352 Souchaud, Chloe 26.18  26.22
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1353 Cauthen, Mary 26.21  26.00
Machine Aquatics-PV 1454 Raymond, Abbie 26.22  26.25
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1455 Oh, Lana 26.25  26.12
All Star Aquatics-PV 1456 Hefferon, Lulu 26.27  26.24
Machine Aquatics-PV 14*57 Roddin, Rachel 26.29  25.92
RMSC-PV/GISC 13*57 Liang, Isabella 26.29  26.36
The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1459 Lopez Murphy, Emilia 26.30  26.17
Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1460 Spano, Louisa 26.34  25.83
Machine Aquatics-PV 1361 Mueller, Ella 26.36  25.71
The Fish-PV 1462 Young, Jessica 26.40  26.06
Unattached-NCAP-PV/PREP 1363 Bonderenko, Taylor 26.41L  29.58
Moons Aquatics Club-PV 1464 Markovitz, Helianne 26.42  26.29
Moons Aquatics Club-PV 1465 Lama, Sehana 26.52  25.94
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1366 Burlingame, Becca 26.53  26.33
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1367 Roy, Shifan 26.68  26.32
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1468 Walls, Ellie 26.84L  30.11
Mako Swimming-PV 1469 Carroll, Maddie 26.86  25.66
Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1370 Lehman, Ainsley 26.98  25.92
Potomac Marlins-PV 1371 Andrews, Ashlee 27.05  25.87
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1472 Xia, Amy 27.15L  29.73
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 13--- Chang, Sydney NS  25.11
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 14--- Liu, Emma NSL  30.50
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Women 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 131 Young, Sara 51.21 2052.38

26.5224.69

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 142 Shifflett, Jilly 51.38 1753.40
26.7424.64

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 133 Brenner, Ellie 52.67 1653.66
27.5725.10

Machine Aquatics-PV 134 Masten, Kennedy 52.74 1553.32
27.1925.55

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 135 Wilson, Zuri 53.68 1453.42
27.9725.71

Occoquan Swimming-PV 146 Rossi, Aubrey 53.98 1354.48
27.7326.25

Occoquan Swimming-PV 147 Justus, Juliana 54.75 1254.20
28.4126.34

Tollefson Swimming-PV 138 Lionel, Caidyn 54.86 1154.27
28.5826.28

B - Final
NCAP-PV/Burke 139 Myers, Reese 53.90 955.01

28.4725.43

Machine Aquatics-PV 1410 Murphy, Onora 54.38 754.63
28.5325.85

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1411 Bibo, Anna 54.48 654.76
28.1026.38

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1412 Decareau, Sammie 54.60 554.49
28.8825.72

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1413 McAtee, Tenley 54.94 455.05
28.7726.17

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1414 Han, Riley 55.15 355.18
28.7326.42

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1415 Lee, Lauren 55.19 255.11
28.6126.58

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1416 Ohnstad, Philomena 55.22 155.08
28.9626.26

 
Women 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 131 Young, Sara 52.38  51.78 q

26.9925.39

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 142 Ahearn, Mara 53.07  52.38 q
27.1725.90

Machine Aquatics-PV 133 Masten, Kennedy 53.32  52.68 q
27.3725.95

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 144 Shifflett, Jilly 53.40  51.84 q
27.7925.61

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 135 Wilson, Zuri 53.42  54.68 q
27.7225.70

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 136 Brenner, Ellie 53.66  52.66 q
27.8725.79

Occoquan Swimming-PV 147 Justus, Juliana 54.20  54.33 q
27.9026.30
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Tollefson Swimming-PV 138 Lionel, Caidyn 54.27  55.76 q
28.1126.16

Occoquan Swimming-PV 149 Rossi, Aubrey 54.48  54.49 q
27.7826.70

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1410 Decareau, Sammie 54.49  52.80 q
28.5425.95

Machine Aquatics-PV 1411 Murphy, Onora 54.63  54.88 q
28.2626.37

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1412 Bibo, Anna 54.76  55.02 q
27.8626.90

NCAP-PV/Burke 1313 Myers, Reese 55.01  55.32 q
28.7826.23

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1414 McAtee, Tenley 55.05  54.07 q
28.5426.51

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1415 Ohnstad, Philomena 55.08  57.34 q
28.5926.49

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1416 Lee, Lauren 55.11  56.64 q
28.4226.69

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1417 Han, Riley 55.18  55.09
28.7726.41

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1418 Mullen, Violet 55.23  55.30
28.5926.64

Centreville Swim Club-PV 1319 Anyalebechi, Dara 55.42  56.79
29.1126.31

Potomac Marlins-PV 1420 Oikonomidi, Jenny 55.45  54.83
28.3727.08

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1321 Clements, Emerie 55.46  55.79
28.6126.85

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1422 Brooks, Khloe 55.49  56.03
28.6726.82

Fairland Aquatics S.T.-PV 1423 Hebert, Eliana 55.55  55.42
28.6826.87

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1324 Young, Andie 55.67  55.30
28.9626.71

Potomac Marlins-PV 1325 Nguyen, Malia 55.68  55.50
29.0526.63

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1426 Baterdene, Misheel 55.69  56.39
28.4927.20

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1427 Velasquez, Mia 55.75  56.02
29.0926.66

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1328 Hull, Christine 55.81  54.96
28.9626.85

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1329 Melluzzo, Samantha 55.87  56.75
29.3426.53

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1430 Woodward, Madison 55.93  55.09
29.0526.88

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1431 Young, Lauren 55.94  56.51
29.0326.91

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1332 Vayra, Eva 55.97  57.15
29.0026.97

RMSC-PV/MLK 1433 Maki, Reagan 56.01  55.36
29.3526.66
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1434 Sproule, Carleigh 56.11  54.54
29.5026.61

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1435 Brown, Lydia 56.12  56.99
28.9527.17

Machine Aquatics-PV 1436 Edwards, Sophia 56.16  57.29
28.9827.18

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1437 Nicholakos, Sia 56.23  57.48
29.6526.58

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1438 Lopez Murphy, Emilia 56.25  56.44
29.1227.13

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1339 Roy, Shifan 56.26  56.20
29.1327.13

Mako Swimming-PV 1340 Kim, Gina 56.29  57.58
29.1127.18

RMSC-PV/GISC 1441 Kuzmenko, Alina 56.31  57.29
29.1627.15

Machine Aquatics-PV 14*42 Ross, Maggie 56.35  55.88
29.2227.13

RMSC-PV/GISC 13*42 Quach, Giselle 56.35  56.60
29.0627.29

Machine Aquatics-PV 14*42 Roddin, Rachel 56.35  56.88
29.1227.23

Machine Aquatics-PV 1445 Lay, Kamryn 56.47  54.73
29.5726.90

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1346 Cauthen, Mary 56.49  56.47
29.3427.15

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1447 George, Olivia 56.53  56.65
29.2027.33

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1448 Abrams, Summer 56.61  57.31
29.4427.17

The Fish-PV 1449 Young, Jessica 56.64  57.34
29.3927.25

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1350 Porter, Breezy 56.77  55.95
29.4827.29

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/HA 1351 Rozofsky, Sasha 56.79  57.38
29.7127.08

Mako Swimming-PV 1452 Caven, Fiona 56.92  56.84
29.3027.62

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1453 Heller, Zoe 56.99  56.77
29.7927.20

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 14*54 Joesten, Annika 57.00  56.89
29.3627.64

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 13*54 Ryan, Haley 57.00  56.85
29.7627.24

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1456 Diaz, Juli 57.02  56.08
29.2027.82

The Fish-PV 13*57 McHenry, Ziva 57.07  56.40
29.2227.85

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 14*57 Walls, Ellie 57.07  57.41
29.5127.56

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1459 Goodman, Olivia 57.10  57.41
29.7827.32

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1460 Redington, Catherine 57.12  57.36
29.6827.44
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AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1461 Manning, Virginia 57.19  57.08
29.7827.41

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1362 Springer, Summer 57.22  57.29
30.0227.20

Moons Aquatics Club-PV 14*63 Markovitz, Helianne 57.25  56.81
29.4227.83

RMSC-PV/GISC 13*63 Liang, Isabella 57.25  57.08
29.7627.49

Machine Aquatics-PV 1365 Mueller, Ella 57.31  56.73
29.7727.54

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1466 Waterman, Emma 57.49  56.46
30.1627.33

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1367 Qin, Olivia 57.62  57.42
29.8527.77

Machine Aquatics-PV 1368 Roth, Abbie 57.67  57.47
30.1427.53

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1469 Lutz, Catalina 57.73  57.29
30.5727.16

RMSC-PV/MLK 14*70 Hoppe, Sophia 57.79  56.82
30.9626.83

Mako Swimming-PV 14*70 Carroll, Maddie 57.79  55.79
30.0327.76

RMSC-PV/MLK 1472 Peterson, Grace 57.99  57.53
30.6527.34

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1473 Beidler, Ember 58.23  57.48
30.5027.73

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 13*74 Lehman, Ainsley 58.26  57.23
30.2528.01

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 14*74 Oh, Lana 58.26  56.64
30.3327.93

Potomac Marlins-PV 1376 Andrews, Ashlee 58.30  56.62
30.5527.75

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1377 Mays, Grace 58.40  57.28
30.1228.28

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 14*78 Spano, Louisa 58.50  57.54
30.8627.64

Tollefson Swimming-PV 14*78 Hussain, Yasmeen 58.50  57.25
30.3928.11

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1480 Shaffer, Victoria 58.64  57.69
30.6627.98

Machine Aquatics-PV 1481 Broderick, Sophie 58.72  57.33
30.7927.93

Moons Aquatics Club-PV 1482 Lama, Sehana 58.92  57.38
31.1927.73

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1483 Xia, Amy 58.95  57.50
30.6228.33

All Star Aquatics-PV 1484 Schestopol, Celia 59.36  57.05
30.8128.55

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1485 Nogales, Allegra 59.44  55.55
31.1328.31

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 13--- Chang, Sydney NS  55.11
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 14--- Emery, Marlo NS  56.62
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Women 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 131 Young, Sara 1:50.41 201:53.79

28.7627.9527.9125.79

Occoquan Swimming-PV 142 Justus, Juliana 1:54.10 171:54.59
29.2929.0328.8026.98

Occoquan Swimming-PV 143 Rossi, Aubrey 1:54.84 161:55.69
29.2429.5728.9727.06

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 144 Foley, Siena 1:55.68 151:54.81
29.3930.4629.4126.42

Machine Aquatics-PV 135 Masten, Kennedy 1:55.89 141:56.14
29.4929.9129.4827.01

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 136 Brenner, Ellie 1:55.91 131:58.07
29.4130.2729.5326.70

Machine Aquatics-PV 147 Murphy, Onora 1:56.75 121:56.31
30.6230.3329.3826.42

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 148 Weliwitigoda, Mila 1:56.95 111:57.49
30.3130.2029.2927.15

B - Final
Fairland Aquatics S.T.-PV 149 Hebert, Eliana 1:58.01 91:59.75

29.6230.7730.0027.62

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1410 Tenney, Tirzah 1:58.16 71:59.80
30.4730.6429.7627.29

All Star Aquatics-PV 1311 Russell, Piper 1:58.75 61:58.86
30.3630.6429.7627.99

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1312 Lionel, Caidyn 1:58.84 51:59.50
30.8731.3629.6526.96

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1313 Minear, Abby 1:59.15 41:59.76
30.5930.9430.1727.45

RMSC-PV/GISC 1314 Quach, Giselle 1:59.71 32:00.39
29.9430.9430.5828.25

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1415 Brooks, Khloe 1:59.84 21:59.95
31.4630.8629.8527.67

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1316 Young, Andie 2:00.03 12:00.14
31.3630.9329.8527.89

 
Women 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 131 Young, Sara 1:53.79  1:51.41 q

29.5928.9728.6926.54

Occoquan Swimming-PV 142 Justus, Juliana 1:54.59  1:56.15 q
29.1729.5728.9726.88

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 143 Foley, Siena 1:54.81  1:58.75 q
29.3530.2628.9026.30

Occoquan Swimming-PV 144 Rossi, Aubrey 1:55.69  1:59.10 q
29.0729.4329.6627.53

Machine Aquatics-PV 135 Masten, Kennedy 1:56.14  1:54.48 q
28.7929.6530.2127.49

Machine Aquatics-PV 146 Murphy, Onora 1:56.31  1:58.87 q
30.4130.0229.1126.77

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 147 Weliwitigoda, Mila 1:57.49  1:56.35 q
30.5930.3829.1027.42
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AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 138 Brenner, Ellie 1:58.07  1:59.56 q
30.3030.8629.9226.99

All Star Aquatics-PV 139 Russell, Piper 1:58.86  1:59.24 q
30.7130.9229.5827.65

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1310 Lionel, Caidyn 1:59.50  1:59.38 q
31.9630.9929.7326.82

Fairland Aquatics S.T.-PV 1411 Hebert, Eliana 1:59.75  2:03.02 q
30.1530.5930.4028.61

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1312 Minear, Abby 1:59.76  1:59.33 q
30.7030.7530.4827.83

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1413 Tenney, Tirzah 1:59.80  2:00.10 q
31.0231.3329.9227.53

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1414 Brooks, Khloe 1:59.95  2:01.69 q
31.1130.7329.9928.12

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1315 Young, Andie 2:00.14  2:00.36 q
30.7231.0330.3428.05

RMSC-PV/GISC 1316 Quach, Giselle 2:00.39  2:00.72 q
31.1130.8130.3028.17

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1417 Young, Lauren 2:00.44  2:01.28
31.2031.4630.3327.45

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1318 Downs, Caroline 2:00.57  2:01.33
31.4831.1830.4727.44

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1419 Ferullo, Blake 2:01.02  2:02.81
31.3430.9230.3728.39

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1320 Qin, Olivia 2:01.26  2:02.07
31.1631.6530.4727.98

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1421 Velasquez, Mia 2:01.32  2:01.12
31.3831.9630.5227.46

RMSC-PV/MLK 1422 Johnson, Lexi 2:01.64  1:58.37
32.2831.3030.5527.51

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1323 Roy, Shifan 2:01.69  2:01.00
30.9332.0431.1027.62

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1424 Nogales, Allegra 2:02.00  2:01.69
31.3731.3430.7028.59

The Fish-PV 1325 McHenry, Ziva 2:02.20  2:01.70
31.7631.3430.6328.47

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1326 Myers, Samantha 2:02.27  2:02.79
31.2231.5530.8828.62

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1427 George, Olivia 2:02.74  2:03.09
31.2331.7531.0428.72

Machine Aquatics-PV 1428 Ross, Maggie 2:02.79  2:00.05
31.5031.9830.9728.34

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1429 Yiengst, Audrey 2:02.94  2:03.00
31.5030.9231.9628.56

Machine Aquatics-PV 1330 Mueller, Ella 2:03.44  2:03.56
31.2132.1931.3328.71

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1431 Shaffer, Victoria 2:03.70  2:03.52
31.1031.5032.0829.02

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1332 Reiner, Hadley 2:03.92  2:03.40
31.3931.5731.5229.44

RMSC-PV/MLK 1433 Maki, Reagan 2:04.00  2:02.26
31.7332.4131.6728.19
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1434 Han, Riley 2:04.20  1:59.23
32.9332.4930.5828.20

Mako Swimming-PV 1435 Carroll, Maddie 2:04.31  2:00.23
33.3631.5730.9328.45

Machine Aquatics-PV 1436 Edwards, Sophia 2:04.70  2:03.19
31.3232.0831.9129.39

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1437 Waterman, Emma 2:04.99  2:02.49
34.2232.9630.9026.91

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1438 Oh, Lana 2:06.41  2:02.46
33.0432.7731.6328.97

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1339 Chang, Sydney 2:06.99  2:00.18
33.5133.5031.6328.35

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1340 Porter, Breezy 2:07.67  2:02.80
34.2533.8231.7627.84

Potomac Marlins-PV 1341 Nguyen, Malia 2:07.92  2:02.27
34.4633.0531.3629.05

Moons Aquatics Club-PV 1442 Joung, Jessica 2:08.58  2:02.84
33.4433.7332.2029.21

All Star Aquatics-PV 1443 Schestopol, Celia 2:09.10  2:01.99
33.7833.9131.8629.55

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 14--- Liu, Emma NS  2:02.29
 
Women 13-14 500 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 141 Ahearn, Mara 4:55.93 204:57.80

30.24 30.3929.8929.6829.5629.3428.8026.76

30.48 30.79

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 132 Young, Sara 4:58.48 175:02.91
30.76 31.3730.2829.7129.8829.3929.0027.13

31.19 29.77

Occoquan Swimming-PV 143 Justus, Juliana 5:04.56 165:09.18
30.97 31.1830.9730.6830.7030.7330.2527.96

31.18 29.94

All Star Aquatics-PV 134 Russell, Piper 5:10.70 155:09.17
31.84 31.6931.9332.1431.7231.2730.4128.09

31.15 30.46

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 145 Weliwitigoda, Mila 5:11.68 145:10.82
32.26 32.8632.3531.5731.2630.4629.8127.33

32.23 31.55

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 146 Mullen, Violet 5:16.44 135:20.16
32.03 32.6231.9832.0431.8731.8931.0028.53

32.30 32.18

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 137 Minear, Abby 5:18.38 125:17.15
32.65 32.9532.3532.1832.1431.6930.9928.34

32.73 32.36

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 138 Qin, Olivia 5:19.85 115:19.71
32.70 32.5832.3532.9132.3231.5931.4928.63

33.11 32.17

B - Final
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 149 DeBacker, Leila 5:15.77 95:24.40

32.37 32.5432.1131.7631.7531.2930.8128.51

32.60 32.03
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B - Final ...   (Women 13-14 500 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

RMSC-PV/MLK 1310 Moorhead, Grace Kelly 5:18.03 75:20.32
32.56 32.8432.6632.5432.6832.0531.7529.06

31.73 30.16

Machine Aquatics-PV 1411 Steber, Alexa 5:18.22 65:21.35
33.02 32.8532.6832.5832.3832.1330.9027.96

32.55 31.17

All Star Aquatics-PV 1312 Kessler, Sarah 5:23.05 55:24.48
32.84 33.1433.0532.6733.0132.8832.1429.10

33.11 31.11

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1313 Myers, Samantha 5:26.19 45:21.27
32.99 33.7433.5033.2933.2932.5231.8929.27

33.08 32.62

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1314 Reiner, Hadley 5:26.48 35:23.64
33.58 33.2233.1533.0633.1533.0132.3929.51

33.24 32.17

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1415 Moats, Jamie 5:36.37 25:26.89
34.53 34.7934.5734.6933.8133.3332.7529.87

34.54 33.49

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 14--- Tenney, Tirzah NS  5:26.83
 
Women 13-14 500 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 141 Ahearn, Mara 4:57.80  4:49.78 q

30.24 30.2430.1930.4330.2230.2329.4727.06

29.95 29.77

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 132 Young, Sara 5:02.91  5:01.90 q
31.29 31.6130.7930.2431.1330.5529.9727.28

30.92 29.13

All Star Aquatics-PV 133 Russell, Piper 5:09.17  5:10.46 q
31.67 31.6131.5431.5131.1330.7430.4928.35

31.47 30.66

Occoquan Swimming-PV 144 Justus, Juliana 5:09.18  5:10.43 q
31.29 31.4731.4131.4431.5531.1730.6528.67

31.20 30.33

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 145 Weliwitigoda, Mila 5:10.82  5:12.28 q
31.77 32.3431.8231.5331.2830.4429.8128.07

32.06 31.70

RMSC-PV/MLK 146 Ryan, Jenna 5:15.96  5:16.10 q
32.39 32.7132.1331.9431.6031.5230.9028.09

32.56 32.12

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 137 Minear, Abby 5:17.15  5:15.63 q
32.29 32.3332.2332.0931.9932.0431.6328.72

32.26 31.57

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 138 Qin, Olivia 5:19.71  5:22.45 q
32.87 32.7132.3332.5632.8431.9231.3328.66

32.61 31.88

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 149 Mullen, Violet 5:20.16  5:23.66 q
32.40 32.6732.3832.2532.0931.9931.5729.15

32.93 32.73

RMSC-PV/MLK 1310 Moorhead, Grace Kelly 5:20.32  5:26.90 q
32.45 33.0233.0532.6932.6932.6331.8428.99

32.61 30.35
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 13-14 500 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1311 Myers, Samantha 5:21.27  5:21.96 q
32.57 32.5732.8432.9632.9632.7531.9028.93

32.03 31.76

Machine Aquatics-PV 1412 Steber, Alexa 5:21.35  5:21.45 q
32.73 33.6232.5832.2732.9632.3031.1327.92

33.19 32.65

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1413 Yiengst, Audrey 5:22.77  5:22.31 q
33.02 33.1532.6632.8232.5532.2432.3029.86

33.04 31.13

RMSC-PV/GISC 1414 Patel, Meera 5:22.94L  5:01.65 q
33.30 33.1532.9132.7832.7332.7531.9729.58

32.36 31.41

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1315 Reiner, Hadley 5:23.64  5:25.33 q
32.80 32.6732.7232.6532.4832.8832.5130.47

32.96 31.50

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1416 DeBacker, Leila 5:24.40  5:27.58 q
33.39 33.4333.0832.6532.2632.0432.0929.05

33.65 32.76

All Star Aquatics-PV 1317 Kessler, Sarah 5:24.48  5:25.08
32.80 33.7333.3232.9933.0032.7832.0129.23

32.90 31.72

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1418 Tenney, Tirzah 5:26.83  5:24.77
33.82 34.2933.6433.4532.8032.0831.0528.30

33.95 33.45

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1419 Moats, Jamie 5:26.89L  5:01.13
33.25 33.3033.4533.3333.0433.0432.6129.97

33.25 31.65

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1320 Lugiai, Brooke 5:27.15  5:28.01
33.16 33.5833.1632.9233.2833.2332.3729.52

33.41 32.52

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1321 Melluzzo, Samantha 5:28.34  5:25.62
33.28 34.3633.3733.2433.0633.4732.5729.30

33.29 32.40

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1422 Velasquez, Mia 5:30.21  5:26.70
35.39 34.3033.7434.0732.9533.1432.1128.60

33.57 32.34

The Fish-PV 1323 McHenry, Ziva 5:30.90  5:25.26
33.47 33.6233.5633.6533.7133.2632.5230.56

33.45 33.10

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1424 Baterdene, Misheel 5:36.62  5:24.33
33.93 33.9034.0533.5633.4833.3132.7933.43

34.33 33.84

Machine Aquatics-PV 1425 Ross, Maggie 5:36.83  5:23.31
34.78 34.8734.7934.4134.1633.2431.8428.86

35.19 34.69

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1326 Liang, Joy 5:38.11L  4:58.85
34.26 35.0135.0533.9134.4233.9833.4730.15

34.41 33.45

Moons Aquatics Club-PV 1427 Joung, Jessica 5:39.31  5:25.21
35.40 35.2035.3334.5834.2233.6932.8529.81

35.19 33.04

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1328 Cauthen, Mary 5:52.96L  5:00.98
37.13 38.0937.2236.1036.0934.7933.2029.33

36.25 34.76
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Women 13-14 50 Yard Backstroke Swim-off

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

  - Swim-off
Occoquan Swimming-PV 131 Hull, Christine 27.75  28.51
Potomac Marlins-PV 132 Jackson, Charlotte 28.15  28.51

 
Women 13-14 50 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Machine Aquatics-PV 131 Masten, Kennedy 25.95 2026.21
Hydra Aquatics-PV 132 Hook, Ellie 26.45 1727.25
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 143 Shifflett, Jilly 26.49 1626.46
RMSC-PV/MLK 144 Johnson, Lexi 26.67 1527.20
NCAP-PV/Burke 135 Myers, Reese 27.34 1427.74
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 136 Dunn, Olive 27.44 1327.49
Tollefson Swimming-PV 137 Lionel, Caidyn 27.50 1227.57
All Star Aquatics-PV 148 Groves, Charlotte 27.57 1127.69

B - Final
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 149 Diaz, Juli 26.96 927.81
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1310 Clements, Emerie 27.72 728.10
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1311 Hull, Christine 27.90 628.51
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1412 Brown, Lydia 28.13 527.97
All Star Aquatics-PV 1413 Hutson, Kate 28.14 428.07
NCAP-PV/Burke 1414 Cai, Cindy 28.29 328.44
Potomac Marlins-PV 1415 Oikonomidi, Jenny 28.30 228.39
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1416 Davey, Caroline 28.80 128.21

 
Women 13-14 50 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Machine Aquatics-PV 131 Masten, Kennedy 26.21  25.89 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 142 Shifflett, Jilly 26.46  26.74 q
RMSC-PV/MLK 143 Johnson, Lexi 27.20  26.26 q
Hydra Aquatics-PV 134 Hook, Ellie 27.25  27.18 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 135 Dunn, Olive 27.49  27.82 q
Tollefson Swimming-PV 136 Lionel, Caidyn 27.57  27.34 q
All Star Aquatics-PV 147 Groves, Charlotte 27.69  27.74 q
NCAP-PV/Burke 138 Myers, Reese 27.74  28.66 q

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 149 Diaz, Juli 27.81  26.84 q
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1410 Brown, Lydia 27.97  27.99 q
All Star Aquatics-PV 1411 Hutson, Kate 28.07  27.37 q
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1312 Clements, Emerie 28.10  28.31 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1413 Davey, Caroline 28.21  28.71 q
Potomac Marlins-PV 1414 Oikonomidi, Jenny 28.39  28.81 q
NCAP-PV/Burke 1415 Cai, Cindy 28.44  28.21 q
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1316 Hull, Christine 28.51  28.31 q

Potomac Marlins-PV 1317 Jackson, Charlotte J28.51  29.56
RMSC-PV/KSAC 1318 Chan, Elizabeth 28.55  29.42

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1419 Bibo, Anna 28.56  27.83
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1320 Simpson, Hadley 28.61  29.14
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1421 Sproule, Carleigh 28.64  28.68
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1422 Tenney, Tirzah 28.85  29.09
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 13-14 50 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1423 DeBacker, Leila 28.99  29.13
Tollefson Swimming-PV 13*24 Hidalgo, Elise 29.08  28.96
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 13*24 Jun, Kaylin 29.08  30.03
RMSC-PV/GISC 1326 Quach, Giselle 29.12  29.24
Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1427 Baterdene, Misheel 29.21  29.17
Machine Aquatics-PV 1428 Broderick, Sophie 29.25  30.51
The Fish-PV 1329 McHenry, Ziva 29.36  29.30
NCAP-PV/Burke 14*30 Nunes Fuller, Melinha 29.38  29.73
Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 14*30 Spano, Louisa 29.38  29.49
Machine Aquatics-PV 13*32 Mueller, Ella 29.40  28.87
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 13*32 Wilson, Zuri 29.40  29.94
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1334 Fuller, Emma 29.41  29.62
RMSC-PV/MLK 1435 Maki, Reagan 29.47  28.63
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1336 Vanlandingham, Quinn 29.52  30.03
All Star Aquatics-PV 1337 Kessler, Sarah 29.59  29.48
Machine Aquatics-PV 14*38 Lay, Kamryn 29.60  30.08
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 13*38 Vayra, Eva 29.60  29.72
Potomac Marlins-PV 1340 Nguyen, Malia 29.62  28.42
Hydra Aquatics-PV 1441 Waisberg, Vicki 29.63  30.94
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1442 Light, Willow 29.68  30.52
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1343 Li, MingZe 29.69  30.87
RMSC-PV/KSAC 1344 Young, Andie 29.73  29.75
Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1345 Fong, Emma 29.93  29.57
RMSC-PV/GISC 1446 Shi, Emma 29.94  30.52
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1447 Heller, Zoe 29.98  29.56
RMSC-PV/GISC 1448 Tretyakov, Irene 30.00  29.38
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1449 Burton, Avery 30.04  29.29
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 13*50 Caruth, Avery 30.11  30.89
All Star Aquatics-PV 14*50 Schestopol, Celia 30.11  28.94
The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1352 Marlin, Finley 30.12  30.52
Hydra Aquatics-PV 1453 Nagarajan, Sasha 30.14  30.85
Hydra Aquatics-PV 14*54 Endo, Hanna 30.17  30.72
Mako Swimming-PV 13*54 Paynter, Abby 30.17  30.18
Mako Swimming-PV 13*54 Kim, Gina 30.17  30.03
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1357 Roy, Shifan 30.18  29.74
Machine Aquatics-PV 1358 Roth, Abbie 30.28  30.78
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1459 Robinson, Alyssa 30.29  29.02
Hydra Aquatics-PV 1360 Warren, Vivian 30.32  30.33
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1461 Oh, Lana 30.36  29.91
RMSC-PV/GISC 1362 Liang, Isabella 30.38  29.27
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 13*63 Kumar, Indu 30.39  30.12
Tollefson Swimming-PV 14*63 Hussain, Yasmeen 30.39  30.35
All Star Aquatics-PV 1465 DeLuca, Ryan 30.41  30.33
All Star Aquatics-PV 13*66 Messinger, Norah 30.45  30.95
Mako Swimming-PV 14*66 Carroll, Maddie 30.45  29.51
Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1368 Mays, Grace 30.46  30.39
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1369 Springer, Summer 30.50  30.50
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1470 Shaffer, Victoria 30.51  30.84
Potomac Marlins-PV 1371 Andrews, Ashlee 30.62  29.94
Machine Aquatics-PV 1472 Wood, Katie 30.70  30.60
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1373 Kuila, Sudhishna 30.77  30.36
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1474 Carrick, Caroline 30.79  30.94
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 13-14 50 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1475 Redington, Catherine 30.84  30.47
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1476 Emery, Marlo 31.11  30.65
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1377 Souchaud, Chloe 31.12  30.88
NCAP-PV/Burke 1378 Linte, Larisa 31.17  30.66
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1479 Gradich, Allison 31.20L  35.89
Machine Aquatics-PV 13*80 Skochko, Tessa 31.26L  37.22
RMSC-PV/KSAC 14*80 Waterman, Emma 31.26  30.47
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1382 Porter, Breezy 31.33  30.70
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1383 Downs, Caroline 31.34  29.31
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1484 Traboulsi, Sophia 31.37  30.74
Moons Aquatics Club-PV 1485 Joung, Jessica 31.42  30.92
Potomac Marlins-PV 14*86 Hill, Charlotte 31.48  30.23
Unattached-NCAP-PV/PREP 13*86 Bonderenko, Taylor 31.48L  36.17
RMSC-PV/MLK 1388 Lebruto, Grace 31.59  30.69
Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 1389 Thomas, Lillie 31.93L  39.25
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1490 Havrilesky, Melania 32.67  30.70
Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 1391 Fishman, Elyse 33.71L  41.55
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 13--- Jenkins, Megan DQ  30.93

False start

Machine Aquatics-PV 14--- Showalter, Ellie NS  30.77
 
Women 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke Swim-off

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

  - Swim-off
The Fish-PV 131 McHenry, Ziva 1:00.54  1:01.08

30.9529.59

Potomac Marlins-PV 142 Oikonomidi, Jenny 1:00.84  1:01.08
30.9329.91

 
Women 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Machine Aquatics-PV 131 Masten, Kennedy 56.11 2057.11

28.8627.25

RMSC-PV/MLK 142 Johnson, Lexi 57.25 1758.41
29.8227.43

All Star Aquatics-PV 143 Bell, Ainsley 57.52 1657.77
29.1128.41

Hydra Aquatics-PV 134 Hook, Ellie 58.11 1559.86
30.3127.80

Tollefson Swimming-PV 135 Lionel, Caidyn 58.85 1458.49
30.3228.53

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 146 Diaz, Juli 59.13 1359.49
30.3828.75

All Star Aquatics-PV 147 Groves, Charlotte 59.31 1259.08
30.7728.54

All Star Aquatics-PV 148 Hutson, Kate 1:00.23 111:00.47
31.3228.91

B - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 139 Dunn, Olive 59.27 91:00.88

31.0428.23

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1310 Brenner, Ellie 59.66 71:00.79
30.3729.29
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B - Final ...   (Women 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Occoquan Swimming-PV 13*11 Hull, Christine 1:00.13 5 . 501:00.98
30.9729.16

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 13*11 Robey, Annabel 1:00.13 5 . 501:00.50
31.1229.01

RMSC-PV/GISC 1313 Quach, Giselle 1:00.38 41:00.52
30.9129.47

NCAP-PV/Burke 1414 Cai, Cindy 1:00.39 31:00.97
31.1229.27

The Fish-PV 1315 McHenry, Ziva 1:00.94 21:01.08
31.0629.88

NCAP-PV/Burke 1316 Myers, Reese 1:01.85 11:01.02
32.9728.88

 
Women 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Machine Aquatics-PV 131 Masten, Kennedy 57.11  55.40 q

29.1527.96

All Star Aquatics-PV 142 Bell, Ainsley 57.77  56.73 q
28.9828.79

RMSC-PV/MLK 143 Johnson, Lexi 58.41  56.51 q
30.3428.07

Tollefson Swimming-PV 134 Lionel, Caidyn 58.49  58.93 q
30.2828.21

All Star Aquatics-PV 145 Groves, Charlotte 59.08  59.17 q
30.8828.20

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 146 Diaz, Juli 59.49  58.95 q
30.3529.14

Hydra Aquatics-PV 137 Hook, Ellie 59.86  1:01.47 q
31.7428.12

All Star Aquatics-PV 148 Hutson, Kate 1:00.47  59.22 q
31.5428.93

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 139 Robey, Annabel 1:00.50  1:04.15 q
31.1529.35

RMSC-PV/GISC 1310 Quach, Giselle 1:00.52  1:01.09 q
31.2129.31

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1311 Brenner, Ellie 1:00.79  1:03.15 q
31.6429.15

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1312 Dunn, Olive 1:00.88  59.86 q
32.1528.73

NCAP-PV/Burke 1413 Cai, Cindy 1:00.97  1:02.13 q
31.2829.69

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1314 Hull, Christine 1:00.98  59.47 q
31.1129.87

NCAP-PV/Burke 1315 Myers, Reese 1:01.02  1:03.34 q
31.8629.16

The Fish-PV 1316 McHenry, Ziva 1:01.08  1:01.80 q
31.3729.71

Potomac Marlins-PV 1417 Oikonomidi, Jenny J1:01.08  1:01.92
31.4229.66

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1418 Sproule, Carleigh 1:01.12  1:01.52
31.6929.43
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

NCAP-PV/Burke 1419 Nunes Fuller, Melinha 1:01.17  1:02.16
31.4529.72

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1420 Davey, Caroline 1:01.30  1:01.76
31.9629.34

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1421 Decareau, Sammie 1:01.36  1:04.91
31.7629.60

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1422 Young, Lauren 1:01.42  1:01.79
31.8829.54

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1323 Clements, Emerie 1:01.43  59.59
31.3530.08

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1324 Knauss, Nora 1:01.52  1:02.43
31.5829.94

Machine Aquatics-PV 1425 Edwards, Sophia 1:01.66  1:00.98
31.8029.86

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1326 Simpson, Hadley 1:01.69  1:04.47
32.0429.65

Machine Aquatics-PV 1327 Mueller, Ella 1:01.83  1:01.41
31.9729.86

Machine Aquatics-PV 1428 Roddin, Rachel 1:01.90  1:01.76
32.1229.78

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 14*29 Vayra, Emilia 1:01.93  1:02.42
31.5130.42

Occoquan Swimming-PV 14*29 Brown, Lydia 1:01.93  1:01.40
32.0529.88

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1431 Yiengst, Audrey 1:02.06  1:02.44
32.0630.00

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1332 Young, Andie 1:02.13  1:04.61
31.9330.20

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1433 Baterdene, Misheel 1:02.18  1:01.83
31.7930.39

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1434 Tenney, Tirzah 1:02.22  1:02.28
32.1830.04

Machine Aquatics-PV 1435 Lay, Kamryn 1:02.35  1:02.69
32.2330.12

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1436 Lee, Lauren 1:02.41  1:02.10
31.9030.51

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1437 DeBacker, Leila 1:02.48  1:01.04
32.6629.82

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1438 Foley, Siena 1:02.54  1:04.22
32.2130.33

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1339 Jun, Kaylin 1:02.78  1:04.11
32.6630.12

Potomac Marlins-PV 1340 Jackson, Charlotte 1:02.82  1:04.33
32.7230.10

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1441 Oh, Lana 1:02.92  1:03.93
32.2230.70

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1342 Vayra, Eva 1:02.93  1:04.99
32.5830.35

All Star Aquatics-PV 1343 Kessler, Sarah 1:03.20  1:02.94
32.3630.84

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1344 Fuller, Emma 1:03.21  1:04.40
32.8430.37

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1445 Burton, Avery 1:03.32  1:03.81
32.5530.77
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1446 Redington, Catherine 1:03.62  1:04.68
32.9830.64

Mako Swimming-PV 1347 Paynter, Abby 1:03.69  1:04.53
32.9230.77

Mako Swimming-PV 1448 Carroll, Maddie 1:03.72  1:02.34
32.6231.10

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1349 Fong, Emma 1:03.81  1:02.02
32.5031.31

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1450 Spano, Louisa 1:03.88  1:03.62
33.4230.46

RMSC-PV/GISC 1451 Lawrence, Lillian 1:04.04  1:02.20
33.0131.03

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1352 Marlin, Finley 1:04.14  1:04.96
32.7831.36

Unatached-PV 1453 Canfield, Parker 1:04.23  1:04.59
32.9331.30

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1354 Qin, Olivia 1:04.27  1:03.86
32.7931.48

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1355 Jenkins, Megan 1:04.28  1:02.68
33.4230.86

Machine Aquatics-PV 1456 Steber, Alexa 1:04.39L  1:14.75
33.3431.05

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1457 Robinson, Alyssa 1:04.48  1:03.18
34.0830.40

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1358 Souchaud, Chloe 1:04.54  1:03.68
32.8331.71

Machine Aquatics-PV 1459 Ross, Maggie 1:04.60  1:04.67
32.9931.61

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1360 Li, MingZe 1:04.62  1:03.23
33.0231.60

Mako Swimming-PV 1361 Kim, Gina 1:04.63  1:04.00
32.7931.84

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1362 Springer, Summer 1:04.75  1:04.99
33.9630.79

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1463 Waisberg, Vicki 1:04.88  1:04.33
33.9030.98

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1364 Phommachanh, Macy 1:04.91  1:03.00
33.3831.53

Machine Aquatics-PV 1465 Broderick, Sophie 1:04.96  1:04.08
34.1430.82

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1366 Vanlandingham, Quinn 1:05.00  1:02.92
33.5831.42

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1467 Nagarajan, Sasha 1:05.12  1:04.82
33.7631.36

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1468 Diehl, Hadley 1:05.14  1:04.24
33.5131.63

All Star Aquatics-PV 1469 Schestopol, Celia 1:05.26  1:01.88
34.0331.23

All Star Aquatics-PV 1470 DeLuca, Ryan 1:05.97  1:04.93
33.8432.13

Potomac Marlins-PV 1371 Andrews, Ashlee 1:06.18  1:03.66
34.0632.12

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1372 Downs, Caroline 1:06.66  1:04.53
34.6731.99
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

RMSC-PV/GISC 1473 Tretyakov, Irene 1:06.79  1:03.35
34.3032.49

Machine Aquatics-PV 1474 Showalter, Ellie 1:08.15  1:04.92
34.9533.20

RMSC-PV/KSAC 14--- Waterman, Emma DQ  1:04.72
False start

34.6131.54

 
Women 13-14 200 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
All Star Aquatics-PV 141 Bell, Ainsley 2:03.02 202:07.07

30.3031.7931.8929.04

RMSC-PV/MLK 142 Johnson, Lexi 2:05.97 172:06.81
33.2332.5631.4928.69

Occoquan Swimming-PV 133 Hull, Christine 2:07.05 162:08.37
31.8832.6432.5230.01

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 144 Ahearn, Mara 2:07.59 152:05.60
32.9932.9531.6729.98

Machine Aquatics-PV 145 Edwards, Sophia 2:09.10 142:09.07
33.2432.9632.4330.47

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 146 Diaz, Juli 2:09.19 132:09.09
32.7634.0532.7229.66

Tollefson Swimming-PV 137 Lionel, Caidyn 2:10.07 122:09.02
33.7133.7233.0029.64

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 138 Hersh, Kallie 2:10.64 112:09.33
33.6433.9032.6030.50

B - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 139 Dunn, Olive 2:07.93 92:09.73

33.0633.2432.5129.12

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1410 Shive, Keira 2:09.04 72:09.96
33.1133.3332.6129.99

The Fish-PV 1311 McHenry, Ziva 2:10.83 62:10.96
33.7333.4732.8130.82

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1412 Davey, Caroline 2:11.06 52:13.22
33.8333.4133.1230.70

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1413 DeBacker, Leila 2:11.23 42:12.48
33.9233.9733.1030.24

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1414 Young, Lauren 2:11.43 32:13.62
35.0334.1732.7229.51

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1315 Knauss, Nora 2:11.68 22:12.88
33.9733.4133.0031.30

RMSC-PV/GISC 1316 Quach, Giselle 2:12.65 12:12.53
34.6134.3933.0230.63

 
Women 13-14 200 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 141 Ahearn, Mara 2:05.60  2:09.46 q

31.8231.9331.6330.22

RMSC-PV/MLK 142 Johnson, Lexi 2:06.81  2:08.34 q
33.7532.7831.3728.91

All Star Aquatics-PV 143 Bell, Ainsley 2:07.07  2:05.08 q
31.8433.1132.5729.55
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 13-14 200 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Occoquan Swimming-PV 134 Hull, Christine 2:08.37  2:10.06 q
31.7332.5733.0131.06

Tollefson Swimming-PV 135 Lionel, Caidyn 2:09.02  2:12.43 q
33.4333.0732.4530.07

Machine Aquatics-PV 146 Edwards, Sophia 2:09.07  2:11.92 q
32.6832.7532.5031.14

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 147 Diaz, Juli 2:09.09  2:07.35 q
31.8833.3833.1530.68

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 138 Hersh, Kallie 2:09.33  2:08.70 q
32.9333.1432.6630.60

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 139 Dunn, Olive 2:09.73  2:09.71 q
33.9933.7632.6029.38

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1410 Shive, Keira 2:09.96  2:15.01 q
33.9333.7432.3729.92

The Fish-PV 1311 McHenry, Ziva 2:10.96  2:12.33 q
33.3033.5833.0231.06

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1312 Minear, Abby 2:11.20  2:12.64 q
34.0933.9132.6830.52

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1413 DeBacker, Leila 2:12.48  2:11.60 q
34.0233.8233.3831.26

RMSC-PV/GISC 1314 Quach, Giselle 2:12.53  2:12.26 q
33.3534.0133.6831.49

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1315 Knauss, Nora 2:12.88  2:15.57 q
33.7233.4033.6032.16

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1416 Davey, Caroline 2:13.22  2:15.78 q
33.9834.4633.7331.05

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1417 Young, Lauren 2:13.62  2:11.73
35.0835.0233.4130.11

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1418 Baterdene, Misheel 2:13.99  2:12.86
33.4934.1433.7632.60

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1419 Lee, Lauren 2:14.08  2:12.82
34.8734.3433.1131.76

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1420 Yiengst, Audrey 2:14.17  2:13.43
33.0534.9434.4631.72

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1321 Jenkins, Megan 2:14.22  2:17.72
34.2035.3433.9630.72

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1322 Qin, Olivia 2:14.23  2:14.79
34.3334.6033.7931.51

Machine Aquatics-PV 1323 Mueller, Ella 2:14.26  2:13.57
34.3734.8233.7131.36

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1424 Vayra, Emilia 2:14.39  2:15.62
34.3434.2234.2731.56

All Star Aquatics-PV 1425 Hutson, Kate 2:15.30  2:10.65
35.1935.1333.8731.11

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1326 Fong, Emma 2:16.16  2:17.53
35.0835.3633.8731.85

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1327 Li, MingZe 2:16.22  2:16.71
34.8534.9134.3432.12

RMSC-PV/GISC 1428 Lawrence, Lillian 2:16.24  2:12.65
34.0335.0034.8632.35

Machine Aquatics-PV 1429 Flores, Adrianna 2:16.28  2:15.52
35.3034.7634.1232.10
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 13-14 200 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1330 Brenner, Ellie 2:16.47  2:13.78
35.2335.5333.9831.73

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1431 Richards, Ella 2:17.05  2:15.04
35.4235.4734.3031.86

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1332 Young, Andie 2:17.33  2:17.20
34.6135.7734.7732.18

Machine Aquatics-PV 1433 Lay, Kamryn 2:17.46  2:17.56
34.5736.4134.6531.83

All Star Aquatics-PV 1334 Kessler, Sarah 2:17.73  2:17.39
34.8235.3035.2432.37

Mako Swimming-PV 1435 Carroll, Maddie 2:17.81  2:12.64
35.8035.4334.2832.30

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1436 Ferullo, Blake 2:17.88  2:15.56
34.7535.5534.8132.77

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1337 Sosinski, Hailey 2:17.93  2:13.15
33.9935.8436.3031.80

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1338 Capello, Juliana 2:17.97L  2:41.94
35.3535.6434.4932.49

Potomac Marlins-PV 1439 Oikonomidi, Jenny 2:18.09  2:14.94
35.6135.9234.5132.05

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1340 Fuller, Emma 2:18.46  2:17.70
34.6736.1935.4632.14

Mako Swimming-PV 1341 Paynter, Abby 2:19.14  2:17.37
35.3036.7835.0831.98

Machine Aquatics-PV 1442 Ross, Maggie 2:19.99  2:16.30
36.0636.2134.9132.81

RMSC-PV/MLK 1443 Maki, Reagan 2:20.40  2:13.63
35.5736.7635.7732.30

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1444 Light, Willow 2:20.64L  2:42.97
35.5636.3535.7532.98

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1345 Phommachanh, Macy 2:21.04  2:17.40
36.4836.6334.8733.06

All Star Aquatics-PV 1446 Schestopol, Celia 2:22.49  2:14.22
36.1837.3935.7933.13

RMSC-PV/GISC 1447 Tretyakov, Irene 2:25.72L  2:42.68
37.7237.3237.1933.49

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 13--- Dennis, Isabel DQ  2:17.64
Delay initiating turn

37.5042.0934.2532.76

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 14--- Oh, Lana DQ  2:14.54
Delay initiating turn

35.5634.9734.1931.87

Machine Aquatics-PV 13--- Masten, Kennedy NS  2:04.39
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 14--- Tenney, Tirzah NS  2:12.70
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 14--- Harms, Stella NS  2:08.41

 
Women 13-14 50 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 141 Shifflett, Jilly 30.54 2030.65
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 132 Hersh, Kallie 30.63 1731.07
RMSC-PV/MLK 143 Lindley, Elena 30.81 1631.40
Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 144 Decareau, Sammie 30.82 1531.14
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A - Final ...   (Women 13-14 50 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 135 Yun, Clara 30.87 1430.90
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 136 Robey, Annabel 31.38 1331.62
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 147 Harms, Stella 31.51 1231.97
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 148 Dufault, Audrey 31.57 1131.81

B - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 139 Springer, Summer 31.51 932.00
Mako Swimming-PV 1310 Morgan, Alex 31.57 732.01
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1411 Heller, Zoe 31.76 632.09
Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1412 Kinder, Alina 31.91 532.35
The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1313 Meth, Sophia 32.01 432.27
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1314 Henger, Amelia 32.32 332.32
RMSC-PV/MLK 1415 Ryan, Jenna 32.34 232.35
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1316 Kumar, Indu 32.44 132.29

 
Women 13-14 50 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 141 Shifflett, Jilly 30.65  30.81 q
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 132 Yun, Clara 30.90  31.33 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 133 Hersh, Kallie 31.07  30.52 q
Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 144 Decareau, Sammie 31.14  30.99 q
RMSC-PV/MLK 145 Lindley, Elena 31.40  30.90 q
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 136 Robey, Annabel 31.62  31.50 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 147 Dufault, Audrey 31.81  31.81 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 148 Harms, Stella 31.97  32.81 q

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 139 Springer, Summer 32.00  32.45 q
Mako Swimming-PV 1310 Morgan, Alex 32.01  31.57 q
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1411 Heller, Zoe 32.09  31.73 q
The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1312 Meth, Sophia 32.27  32.01 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1313 Kumar, Indu 32.29  32.86 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1314 Henger, Amelia 32.32  33.71 q
Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 14*15 Kinder, Alina 32.35  32.23 q
RMSC-PV/MLK 14*15 Ryan, Jenna 32.35  33.45 q

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1317 Sosinski, Hailey 32.36  32.82
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1418 Gradich, Allison 32.38  31.81

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1319 Hidalgo, Elise 32.39  32.79
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1420 Croghan, Gilly 32.43  34.29
The Fish-PV 1421 Young, Jessica 32.50  32.77
RMSC-PV/KSAC 1322 Chan, Elizabeth 32.59  32.37
Mako Swimming-PV 1323 Donnelly, Molly 32.77  32.43
Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 1324 Thomas, Lillie 32.92  33.19
Moons Aquatics Club-PV 1425 Xu, Miranda 32.96  33.23
All Star Aquatics-PV 1426 Bhardwaj, Adya 33.12  33.24
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1427 Woodward, Madison 33.25  33.36
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1428 Shive, Keira 33.37  33.22
Fairland Aquatics S.T.-PV 14*29 Hebert, Eliana 33.39  33.61
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 13*29 LaMonica, Eloise 33.39  33.00
NCAP-PV/Burke 1431 Paradise, Therese 33.40L  42.44
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 13*32 Capello, Juliana 33.44  32.73
RMSC-PV/MLK 14*32 Hoppe, Sophia 33.44  34.16
Moons Aquatics Club-PV 1434 Kil, Ellie 33.45  33.88
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 13-14 50 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1435 Park, Julia 33.49  33.81
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1436 Plaza, Eva 33.57  32.93
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1337 Kuila, Sudhishna 33.60  33.94
Centreville Swim Club-PV 1338 Anyalebechi, Dara 33.62  33.39
Potomac Marlins-PV 1439 Hill, Charlotte 33.68  33.29
RMSC-PV/GISC 1440 Kuzmenko, Alina 33.72  32.84
Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1341 Hegenbarth, Emma 33.77  33.18
Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 14*42 Slater, Kaya 33.78L  39.90
The Fish-PV 14*42 Collins, Brooke 33.78  33.47
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1444 Nicholakos, Sia 33.82  33.41
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1445 Deacu, Alexandra 33.86  34.12
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1446 Lutz, Catalina 33.87  34.55
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1347 Johnson, Jai 33.92  34.29
The St. James-PV 1348 Klingensmith, Claire 33.94  34.42
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1449 Tutkus, Austeja 33.95  34.35
Mako Swimming-PV 1450 Caven, Fiona 33.99  33.56
NCAP-PV/Burke 1451 Nunes Fuller, Melinha 34.10L  46.96
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1452 Velasquez, Mia 34.11  34.27
The Fish-PV 1453 Klaiber, Anna 34.12  33.66
Machine Aquatics-PV 1354 Skochko, Tessa 34.19  34.09
Mako Swimming-PV 1355 Strano, Emma 34.27  34.02
Apex Aquatic Club-PV 1356 Muchard, Paige 34.35  34.35
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 14*57 Xia, Amy 34.41  32.08
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 13*57 Prutzman, Alison 34.41  34.47
DC Wave Swim Team-PV 1459 Allender, Cora 34.75  34.58
The Fish-PV 1460 Oconnell, Nomi 34.82  33.56
Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1461 Diehl, Hadley 35.02  34.36
RMSC-PV/GISC 1362 Averill, Karina 35.47  34.02
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1363 Gustafson, Eliza 35.63  34.38
Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 1364 Fishman, Elyse 35.83L  40.21
All Star Aquatics-PV 1465 Narayanan, Saniya 35.92  34.50
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1366 Porter, Breezy 35.98L  42.57
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 14--- Emery, Marlo NS  34.24

 
Women 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 141 Dufault, Audrey 1:06.53 201:06.79

34.9531.58

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 132 Robey, Annabel 1:06.55 171:07.74
34.0132.54

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 133 Hersh, Kallie 1:06.77 161:07.49
35.0631.71

Mako Swimming-PV 134 Morgan, Alex 1:07.31 151:08.09
35.4631.85

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 145 Decareau, Sammie 1:07.60 141:08.56
35.9231.68

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 136 Yun, Clara 1:08.04 131:07.94
36.4531.59

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 147 Harms, Stella 1:08.28 121:08.37
36.3131.97
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A - Final ...   (Women 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 148 Croghan, Gilly 1:09.05 111:08.52
36.3932.66

B - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 139 Springer, Summer 1:08.37 91:09.06

36.6031.77

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1410 Heller, Zoe 1:08.79 71:09.46
36.4832.31

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1411 Gradich, Allison 1:09.20 61:08.90
36.7632.44

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1412 Shive, Keira 1:09.53 51:08.69
36.4833.05

RMSC-PV/MLK 1413 Ryan, Jenna 1:09.65 41:09.95
36.8332.82

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1314 Henger, Amelia 1:10.01 31:09.22
36.9433.07

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1415 Lee, Lauren 1:12.04 21:09.98
37.9834.06

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 13--- Sosinski, Hailey DQ  1:09.66
One hand touch

36.2232.23

 
Women 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 141 Dufault, Audrey 1:06.79  1:07.34 q

35.0431.75

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 132 Hersh, Kallie 1:07.49  1:07.16 q
35.6331.86

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 133 Robey, Annabel 1:07.74  1:07.95 q
35.4032.34

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 134 Yun, Clara 1:07.94  1:10.27 q
35.9332.01

Mako Swimming-PV 135 Morgan, Alex 1:08.09  1:07.37 q
35.8832.21

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 146 Harms, Stella 1:08.37  1:06.80 q
36.3632.01

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 147 Croghan, Gilly 1:08.52  1:08.20 q
36.0732.45

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 148 Decareau, Sammie 1:08.56  1:07.40 q
36.3732.19

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 149 Shive, Keira 1:08.69  1:10.33 q
35.9632.73

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1410 Gradich, Allison 1:08.90  1:10.09 q
36.1432.76

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1311 Springer, Summer 1:09.06  1:08.72 q
37.0232.04

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1312 Henger, Amelia 1:09.22  1:10.86 q
36.5732.65

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1413 Heller, Zoe 1:09.46  1:08.70 q
36.0833.38

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1314 Sosinski, Hailey 1:09.66  1:08.62 q
36.3133.35
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

RMSC-PV/MLK 1415 Ryan, Jenna 1:09.95  1:09.65 q
37.0832.87

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1416 Lee, Lauren 1:09.98  1:11.31 q
37.0632.92

RMSC-PV/MLK 1417 Lindley, Elena 1:10.89  1:07.83
37.6933.20

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1318 Johnson, Jai 1:10.91  1:12.41
37.0133.90

Moons Aquatics Club-PV 1419 Xu, Miranda 1:11.03  1:11.81
36.9434.09

Fairland Aquatics S.T.-PV 1420 Hebert, Eliana 1:11.13  1:10.70
36.7634.37

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1321 Meth, Sophia 1:11.18  1:10.70
38.0133.17

Mako Swimming-PV 1322 Donnelly, Molly 1:11.23  1:11.33
37.0834.15

The Fish-PV 1423 Young, Jessica 1:11.26  1:10.80
38.3032.96

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1424 Woodward, Madison 1:11.28  1:12.19
37.7333.55

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1425 Kinder, Alina 1:11.33  1:09.56
37.6033.73

Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 1326 Thomas, Lillie 1:11.60  1:12.59
37.0334.57

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1327 Major, Mikayla 1:11.73  1:13.20
37.7234.01

All Star Aquatics-PV 1328 Russell, Piper 1:11.92  1:11.06
37.8434.08

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1429 Plaza, Eva 1:11.97  1:13.19
38.4633.51

Centreville Swim Club-PV 1330 Anyalebechi, Dara 1:12.08  1:14.03
37.7034.38

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1331 Kumar, Indu 1:12.10  1:11.63
38.8133.29

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1332 Hidalgo, Elise 1:12.16  1:11.23
37.9934.17

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1433 Velasquez, Mia 1:12.36  1:12.94
38.2134.15

Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 1434 Slater, Kaya 1:12.39  1:12.95
37.9834.41

RMSC-PV/GISC 1435 Lawrence, Lillian 1:12.51  1:14.07
38.9133.60

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1336 Lugiai, Brooke 1:12.69  1:13.16
37.6035.09

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1337 Hegenbarth, Emma 1:12.73  1:11.81
39.0633.67

Mako Swimming-PV 1438 Caven, Fiona 1:12.90  1:12.45
38.0234.88

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1439 Lutz, Catalina 1:13.04  1:11.67
38.8434.20

Machine Aquatics-PV 1340 Skochko, Tessa 1:13.07  1:12.32
37.2835.79
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

RMSC-PV/GISC 1441 Kuzmenko, Alina 1:13.12  1:12.13
38.0535.07

The Fish-PV 1442 Oconnell, Nomi 1:13.15  1:13.07
38.7334.42

RMSC-PV/GISC 1443 Shin, Sarah 1:13.35  1:13.34
38.5534.80

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1444 Tutkus, Austeja 1:13.64  1:14.12
38.6035.04

Machine Aquatics-PV 1445 Zheng, Kayla 1:13.69  1:12.83
39.6134.08

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1446 Emery, Marlo 1:13.72  1:13.86
38.5435.18

Moons Aquatics Club-PV 1447 Kil, Ellie 1:13.96  1:13.65
38.5935.37

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1448 Park, Julia 1:14.02  1:12.16
39.4734.55

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1449 Nicholakos, Sia 1:14.03  1:13.87
39.7334.30

All Star Aquatics-PV 1450 Bhardwaj, Adya 1:14.14  1:12.68
39.8534.29

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1451 Deacu, Alexandra 1:14.34  1:14.25
39.6034.74

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1352 Liang, Joy 1:14.43  1:13.86
39.0835.35

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1453 Fatouros, Vivian 1:15.11  1:13.91
38.7036.41

Potomac Marlins-PV 1454 Hill, Charlotte 1:15.14  1:14.36
40.2334.91

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1455 Traboulsi, Sophia 1:15.31  1:13.52
39.1436.17

RMSC-PV/GISC 1456 Shi, Emma 1:15.38  1:13.58
39.2336.15

The St. James-PV 1357 Klingensmith, Claire 1:15.43  1:14.06
39.1436.29

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1458 Burton, Avery 1:15.50  1:13.59
39.9535.55

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1359 Fuller, Emma 1:15.59  1:13.15
40.1835.41

DC Wave Swim Team-PV 1460 Allender, Cora 1:15.70  1:14.25
40.0435.66

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1461 Hotvianska, Sasha 1:16.25L  1:25.98
39.9836.27

RMSC-PV/GISC 1362 Averill, Karina 1:16.29  1:12.67
39.3536.94

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1363 Martinez, Lara 1:17.49  1:14.36
40.7936.70

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1464 Diehl, Hadley 1:18.13  1:13.37
41.6736.46

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 13--- Capello, Juliana NS  1:10.21
Machine Aquatics-PV 14--- Flores, Adrianna NS  1:11.29
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Women 13-14 200 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 141 Dufault, Audrey 2:21.19 202:22.22

37.0236.7235.3432.11

Mako Swimming-PV 132 Morgan, Alex 2:25.55 172:25.54
39.3737.5336.1032.55

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 143 Shive, Keira 2:25.88 162:28.45
37.9937.7636.9133.22

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 134 Springer, Summer 2:27.16 152:30.85
38.3537.2438.3633.21

Occoquan Swimming-PV 145 Heller, Zoe 2:27.39 142:29.95
37.1637.0838.4534.70

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 136 Capello, Juliana 2:28.72 132:31.28
38.5038.8837.1234.22

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 147 Gradich, Allison 2:28.85 122:28.42
38.7138.2038.4333.51

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 148 Harms, Stella 2:30.40 112:29.02
39.8139.2037.9033.49

B - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 139 Hersh, Kallie 2:28.08 92:32.60

38.8039.0937.4532.74

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1410 Decareau, Sammie 2:29.28 72:31.53
40.3039.0537.3332.60

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1411 Kinder, Alina 2:30.71 62:31.56
40.2439.5437.6333.30

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1312 Sosinski, Hailey 2:31.77 52:31.76
38.3739.8038.4835.12

All Star Aquatics-PV 1313 Russell, Piper 2:33.85 42:32.79
40.1840.0238.9934.66

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1314 Prutzman, Alison 2:34.20 32:33.15
39.7839.8239.2135.39

Fairland Aquatics S.T.-PV 1415 Hebert, Eliana 2:34.66 22:33.08
39.1540.2139.8235.48

NCAP-PV/Burke 1416 Paradise, Therese 2:35.50 12:32.81
40.5540.0639.4835.41

 
Women 13-14 200 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 141 Dufault, Audrey 2:22.22  2:24.32 q

36.6536.7436.0432.79

Mako Swimming-PV 132 Morgan, Alex 2:25.54  2:24.90 q
38.8037.6136.4132.72

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 143 Gradich, Allison 2:28.42  2:31.22 q
39.3338.3737.9932.73

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 144 Shive, Keira 2:28.45  2:29.07 q
38.9038.5537.1433.86

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 145 Harms, Stella 2:29.02  2:26.69 q
39.3938.6937.6733.27

Occoquan Swimming-PV 146 Heller, Zoe 2:29.95  2:31.61 q
37.9437.9138.7335.37

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 137 Springer, Summer 2:30.85  2:28.44 q
39.5939.8438.2233.20
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 13-14 200 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 138 Capello, Juliana 2:31.28  2:28.23 q
39.4338.9938.1934.67

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 149 Decareau, Sammie 2:31.53  2:31.59 q
40.4239.6737.6933.75

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1410 Kinder, Alina 2:31.56  2:32.44 q
39.6139.0338.3234.60

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1311 Sosinski, Hailey 2:31.76  2:30.31 q
38.8340.4338.5833.92

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1312 Hersh, Kallie 2:32.60  2:27.47 q
39.4739.5239.0034.61

All Star Aquatics-PV 1313 Russell, Piper 2:32.79  2:34.64 q
39.9939.5238.9534.33

NCAP-PV/Burke 1414 Paradise, Therese 2:32.81  2:37.62 q
39.4139.4039.1334.87

Fairland Aquatics S.T.-PV 1415 Hebert, Eliana 2:33.08  2:30.66 q
39.8239.5538.8134.90

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1316 Prutzman, Alison 2:33.15  2:36.67 q
39.1339.5639.3535.11

Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 1317 Thomas, Lillie 2:33.18  2:36.70
40.0739.9938.3334.79

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1418 Woodward, Madison 2:33.58  2:32.16
39.7139.8539.4434.58

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1319 Meth, Sophia 2:36.00  2:38.31
41.5041.1939.1834.13

Machine Aquatics-PV 1320 Skochko, Tessa 2:36.06  2:38.49
40.3540.4539.6735.59

RMSC-PV/GISC 1421 Kuzmenko, Alina 2:36.29  2:31.79
41.4040.7139.3534.83

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1422 Lutz, Catalina 2:36.30  2:35.66
40.8240.7539.3435.39

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1423 Ferullo, Blake 2:37.22  2:34.15
41.0140.4939.4636.26

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1424 Park, Julia 2:37.50  2:38.73
41.2041.3539.1835.77

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1325 Kumar, Indu 2:37.54  2:38.84
41.7442.0840.1633.56

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1426 Tutkus, Austeja 2:37.73  2:36.16
41.2041.5840.3134.64

RMSC-PV/GISC 1427 Lawrence, Lillian 2:38.10  2:34.20
41.4241.2940.7934.60

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1328 Liang, Joy 2:38.12  2:36.78
41.0841.0340.0635.95

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1429 Rossi, Aubrey 2:38.15  2:39.89
40.1641.1440.5036.35

Mako Swimming-PV 1330 Donnelly, Molly 2:38.25  2:36.46
41.4739.5340.8536.40

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1331 Major, Mikayla 2:38.28  2:39.49
41.0941.8740.1335.19

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1332 Johnson, Jai 2:38.32  2:37.25
43.0141.1339.1235.06

The Fish-PV 1433 Young, Jessica 2:38.55  2:37.42
42.2042.0839.6034.67
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 13-14 200 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1434 Lopez Murphy, Emilia 2:38.60  2:33.63
41.9540.7840.2935.58

The Fish-PV 1435 Oconnell, Nomi 2:38.64  2:37.89
41.6241.0740.1735.78

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1436 Richards, Ella 2:38.99  2:36.64
40.8441.6040.2236.33

Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 1437 Slater, Kaya 2:39.06  2:38.03
40.8541.6540.4936.07

All Star Aquatics-PV 1438 Bhardwaj, Adya 2:39.28  2:37.41
42.4242.1139.1535.60

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1439 Plaza, Eva 2:39.44  2:35.99
42.2741.9940.1635.02

RMSC-PV/GISC 1340 Averill, Karina 2:40.17  2:37.64
40.3940.8142.2236.75

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1341 Gustafson, Eliza 2:40.64  2:36.87
42.2841.5840.2436.54

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1342 Hegenbarth, Emma 2:41.31  2:32.76
43.6642.4939.9135.25

Moons Aquatics Club-PV 1443 Kil, Ellie 2:41.34  2:39.37
42.2143.1040.2935.74

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1344 Martinez, Lara 2:43.09  2:35.09
41.8042.1941.6937.41

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1445 Hotvianska, Sasha 2:43.90L  3:05.03
43.6542.9441.5335.78

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 13--- Yun, Clara NS  2:34.04
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 13--- Henger, Amelia NS  2:33.96
RMSC-PV/MLK 14--- Lindley, Elena NS  2:29.21

 
Women 13-14 50 Yard Butterfly Swim-off

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

  - Swim-off
RMSC-PV/KSAC 131 Chan, Elizabeth 26.69  27.13
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 142 Weliwitigoda, Mila 27.09  27.13

 
Women 13-14 50 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 141 Shifflett, Jilly 24.76 2024.93
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 132 Young, Sara 25.66 1726.01
Occoquan Swimming-PV 133 Clements, Emerie 25.73 1626.34
Hydra Aquatics-PV 134 Hook, Ellie 26.05 1525.77
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 135 Downs, Caroline 26.34 1426.48
Machine Aquatics-PV 146 Raymond, Abbie 26.65 1326.91
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 137 Wilson, Zuri 26.69 1226.67
Machine Aquatics-PV 148 Murphy, Onora 26.81 1126.76

B - Final
Tollefson Swimming-PV 149 Han, Riley 26.58 926.93
NCAP-PV/Burke 1410 Cai, Cindy 26.85 727.03
NCAP-PV/Burke 1311 Myers, Reese 26.91 626.93
RMSC-PV/KSAC 1312 Chan, Elizabeth 27.10 527.13
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1413 Bibo, Anna 27.12 427.01
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1414 Brown, Lydia 27.21 326.92
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1315 Souchaud, Chloe 27.37 227.03



Tollefson Swimming HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 2:45 PM  3/16/2026  Page 101

2026 PV SC 14 & Under Championships - copied - 3/12/2026 to 3/15/2026

Results

B - Final ...   (Women 13-14 50 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

NCAP-PV/Burke 1416 Nunes Fuller, Melinha 27.74 126.98
 
Women 13-14 50 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 141 Shifflett, Jilly 24.93  25.10 q
Hydra Aquatics-PV 132 Hook, Ellie 25.77  26.69 q
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 133 Young, Sara 26.01  26.11 q
Occoquan Swimming-PV 134 Clements, Emerie 26.34  26.44 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 135 Downs, Caroline 26.48  26.98 q
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 136 Wilson, Zuri 26.67  26.62 q
Machine Aquatics-PV 147 Murphy, Onora 26.76  27.18 q
Machine Aquatics-PV 148 Raymond, Abbie 26.91  27.18 q

Occoquan Swimming-PV 149 Brown, Lydia 26.92  27.68 q
NCAP-PV/Burke 1310 Myers, Reese 26.93  27.25 q
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1411 Han, Riley J26.93  26.90 q
NCAP-PV/Burke 1412 Nunes Fuller, Melinha 26.98  27.58 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1413 Bibo, Anna 27.01  26.87 q
NCAP-PV/Burke 14*14 Cai, Cindy 27.03  27.02 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 13*14 Souchaud, Chloe 27.03  27.37 q
RMSC-PV/KSAC 1316 Chan, Elizabeth 27.13  26.50 q

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1417 Weliwitigoda, Mila J27.13  28.12
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1418 Kominski, Harper 27.19  27.31

All Star Aquatics-PV 1419 Groves, Charlotte 27.21  27.22
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1420 Nogales, Allegra 27.47  28.18
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1421 Davey, Caroline 27.48  28.91
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1322 Hidalgo, Elise 27.51  27.89
All Star Aquatics-PV 14*23 Hefferon, Lulu 27.53  27.90
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 14*23 Croghan, Gilly 27.53  28.02
Mako Swimming-PV 1425 Caven, Fiona 27.61  27.80
Machine Aquatics-PV 1426 Broderick, Sophie 27.62  28.29
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1427 Brooks, Khloe 27.75  28.01
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1428 Foley, Siena 27.79  28.05
RMSC-PV/GISC 1329 Liang, Isabella 27.80  27.62
Moons Aquatics Club-PV 1430 Lama, Sehana 27.87  27.80
Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 13*31 Mays, Grace 27.89  28.55
Centreville Swim Club-PV 13*31 Anyalebechi, Dara 27.89  29.37
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1333 Fuller, Emma 27.95  28.67
Potomac Marlins-PV 13*34 Nguyen, Malia 28.03  27.88
RMSC-PV/MLK 14*34 Peterson, Grace 28.03  27.49
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/HA 13*36 Rozofsky, Sasha 28.06  27.38
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 14*36 Burton, Avery 28.06  28.08
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1438 McAtee, Tenley 28.09  27.85
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1439 Robinson, Alyssa 28.15  28.98
Moons Aquatics Club-PV 14*40 Markovitz, Helianne 28.20  28.69
Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 13*40 Thomas, Lillie 28.20  28.32
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1442 Vayra, Emilia 28.28  28.10
Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1443 Beidler, Ember 28.39  28.46
Mako Swimming-PV 1344 Kim, Gina 28.40  29.17
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1445 Xia, Amy 28.44  27.43
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1346 Roy, Shifan 28.45  28.70
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 13-14 50 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1347 Vayra, Eva 28.51  28.71
RMSC-PV/KSAC 1348 Reiner, Hadley 28.52  28.58
All Star Aquatics-PV 1449 Schestopol, Celia 28.54  27.86
All Star Aquatics-PV 1450 Vallhonrat, Charlie 28.63  29.23
RMSC-PV/KSAC 1351 Melluzzo, Samantha 28.70  29.21
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1352 White, Kensington 28.74  28.60
Tollefson Swimming-PV 13*53 Blumenschein, Charlotte 28.75  29.27
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 13*53 Ferrari, Vicky 28.75  29.17
RMSC-PV/MLK 1355 Moorhead, Grace Kelly 28.79  29.25
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1456 Redington, Catherine 28.83  28.83
Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1357 Lehman, Ainsley 28.86  28.23
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1458 Traboulsi, Sophia 28.87  29.20
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1359 Dunn, Olive 28.88  28.64
Mako Swimming-PV 1460 Hammond, Audrey 28.89  28.77
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1461 Abrams, Summer 28.91  28.29
All Star Aquatics-PV 1462 Roshchenko, Sophia 28.94  29.17
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1463 Keenan, Mica 28.97  28.87
RMSC-PV/MLK 1364 Ammons, Halle 28.99  29.28
RMSC-PV/GISC 1465 Tretyakov, Irene 29.02  28.43
Hydra Aquatics-PV 1466 Endo, Hanna 29.08  29.26
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1467 Gradich, Allison 29.10L  35.14
The Fish-PV 1468 Young, Jessica 29.12  29.12
Mako Swimming-PV 1469 Czzowitz, Caroline 29.14  29.25
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1370 Holtom, Bella 29.15  28.60
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1471 Moats, Jamie 29.19  29.32
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1472 Biddle, Caroline 29.21  28.73
Hydra Aquatics-PV 1473 Nagarajan, Sasha 29.23  28.92
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1474 Hussain, Yasmeen 29.26  28.75
The Fish-PV 1475 Klaiber, Anna 29.27  28.59
All Star Aquatics-PV 13*76 Messinger, Norah 29.33  29.24
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 13*76 Li, MingZe 29.33  29.05
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1478 Bizhko, Julia 29.34  29.18
NCAP-PV/Burke 1379 Griffith, Kylie 29.38  29.28
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1380 Kuila, Sudhishna 29.43  29.31
All Star Aquatics-PV 1481 Haddad, Julianne 29.44  29.14
RMSC-PV/MLK 1382 Kessous, Eden 29.45  28.53
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1383 Vanlandingham, Quinn 29.47  29.12
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1384 Laurenzi, Annabelle 29.48  29.08
RMSC-PV/GISC 1385 Park, Chloe 29.52  29.28
Occoquan Swimming-PV 13*86 Porter, Breezy 29.53  29.25
Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 14*86 Diehl, Hadley 29.53  28.97
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1488 Goodman, Olivia 29.58L  38.48
Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1389 Fong, Emma 29.69  29.34
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1490 Havrilesky, Melania 29.70  29.20
All Star Aquatics-PV 14*91 Lee, Maddie 29.72  29.32
Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 13*91 Luna, Olivia 29.72  29.28
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1393 Qin, Olivia 29.74  29.31
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1494 Zhao, Alice 29.81  29.27
Machine Aquatics-PV 1495 Wood, Katie 29.95L  37.66
Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 1396 Fishman, Elyse 30.61L  36.70
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 13--- Yun, Clara NS  28.63
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Women 13-14 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 141 Shifflett, Jilly 55.56 2057.87

29.7925.77

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 132 Young, Sara 55.61 1756.41
29.1226.49

All Star Aquatics-PV 143 Bell, Ainsley 56.54 1657.78
30.0026.54

Occoquan Swimming-PV 134 Clements, Emerie 56.80 1557.31
30.2226.58

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 145 Mullen, Violet 58.31 1458.85
31.2727.04

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 146 Weliwitigoda, Mila 59.01 1358.46
31.3827.63

Hydra Aquatics-PV 137 Hook, Ellie 59.27 1258.96
32.2227.05

RMSC-PV/MLK 148 Johnson, Lexi 59.79 1158.95
32.2527.54

B - Final
RMSC-PV/KSAC 139 Chan, Elizabeth 58.28 959.13

31.1927.09

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1310 Downs, Caroline 59.07 759.60
31.4127.66

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1311 Wilson, Zuri 59.10 659.75
31.8927.21

NCAP-PV/Burke 1412 Cai, Cindy 59.68 559.14
31.7427.94

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1413 Kominski, Harper 59.89 459.33
31.6328.26

Machine Aquatics-PV 1414 Raymond, Abbie 59.98 359.33
32.1227.86

All Star Aquatics-PV 1415 Groves, Charlotte 1:00.21 259.69
31.9228.29

Machine Aquatics-PV 1416 Murphy, Onora 1:00.44 159.64
32.5427.90

 
Women 13-14 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 131 Young, Sara 56.41  56.06 q

29.7926.62

Occoquan Swimming-PV 132 Clements, Emerie 57.31  57.60 q
30.1227.19

All Star Aquatics-PV 143 Bell, Ainsley 57.78  57.39 q
30.6627.12

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 144 Shifflett, Jilly 57.87  56.99 q
31.4826.39

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 145 Weliwitigoda, Mila 58.46  59.50 q
31.0727.39

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 146 Mullen, Violet 58.85  59.50 q
31.3927.46

RMSC-PV/MLK 147 Johnson, Lexi 58.95  58.02 q
31.6427.31
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 13-14 100 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Hydra Aquatics-PV 138 Hook, Ellie 58.96  1:00.35 q
32.4226.54

RMSC-PV/KSAC 139 Chan, Elizabeth 59.13  58.32 q
31.6327.50

NCAP-PV/Burke 1410 Cai, Cindy 59.14  59.30 q
31.1527.99

Machine Aquatics-PV 14*11 Raymond, Abbie 59.33  59.28 q
31.9327.40

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 14*11 Kominski, Harper 59.33  59.35 q
31.1528.18

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1313 Downs, Caroline 59.60  59.38 q
31.4828.12

Machine Aquatics-PV 1414 Murphy, Onora 59.64  1:00.63 q
31.8827.76

All Star Aquatics-PV 1415 Groves, Charlotte 59.69  59.31 q
31.8827.81

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1316 Wilson, Zuri 59.75  59.51 q
32.3827.37

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1417 Decareau, Sammie 59.97  1:00.26
31.2128.76

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1418 Nogales, Allegra 1:00.33  1:00.07
31.3329.00

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1419 Davey, Caroline 1:00.62  1:01.09
32.1928.43

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1420 Foley, Siena 1:00.65  1:02.71
32.0428.61

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1421 Brooks, Khloe 1:00.71  1:02.12
31.5329.18

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1322 Souchaud, Chloe 1:00.76  1:00.98
31.9028.86

All Star Aquatics-PV 1423 Hefferon, Lulu 1:00.78  1:01.80
32.2828.50

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1424 Beidler, Ember 1:00.86  1:01.35
32.4628.40

NCAP-PV/Burke 1425 Nunes Fuller, Melinha 1:00.93  1:00.17
33.0527.88

Occoquan Swimming-PV 14*26 Rossi, Aubrey 1:01.05  1:01.22
31.2529.80

Tollefson Swimming-PV 14*26 Han, Riley 1:01.05  1:00.35
32.7328.32

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1428 Lopez Murphy, Emilia 1:01.10  1:01.84
31.6929.41

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1429 Brown, Lydia 1:01.24  1:03.04
32.3128.93

RMSC-PV/MLK 1430 Peterson, Grace 1:01.53  1:00.58
33.2728.26

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/HA 1331 Rozofsky, Sasha 1:01.75  1:01.30
32.1929.56

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1432 Young, Lauren 1:01.81  1:02.01
33.4428.37

Mako Swimming-PV 14*33 Caven, Fiona 1:02.11  1:02.17
33.2028.91
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 13-14 100 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

RMSC-PV/KSAC 13*33 Reiner, Hadley 1:02.11  1:03.02
32.3829.73

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1435 Croghan, Gilly 1:02.12  1:01.14
33.8528.27

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1336 Hull, Christine 1:02.17  1:01.60
32.9729.20

Machine Aquatics-PV 1337 Wong, Arianna 1:02.30  1:01.15
32.9729.33

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1338 Liang, Joy 1:02.38  1:02.01
33.2829.10

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1439 Diaz, Juli 1:02.39  1:00.80
33.5028.89

Unattached-NCAP-PV/PREP 13*40 Bonderenko, Taylor 1:02.50  1:01.93
33.1329.37

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 14*40 Vayra, Emilia 1:02.50  1:03.09
33.0229.48

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1342 Melluzzo, Samantha 1:02.52  1:03.34
33.3729.15

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1343 Brenner, Ellie 1:02.58  1:02.96
33.2729.31

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1444 McAtee, Tenley 1:02.59  1:01.47
32.8929.70

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1445 Ohnstad, Philomena 1:02.83  1:02.82
33.2429.59

RMSC-PV/MLK 1346 Moorhead, Grace Kelly 1:02.84  1:03.22
33.3829.46

Machine Aquatics-PV 1447 Flores, Adrianna 1:02.96  1:03.91
33.7529.21

RMSC-PV/GISC 1348 Liang, Isabella 1:02.99  1:02.25
34.0328.96

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1449 Biddle, Caroline 1:03.09  1:03.36
33.3329.76

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 13*50 Knauss, Nora 1:03.12  1:02.68
33.7329.39

All Star Aquatics-PV 13*50 Kessler, Sarah 1:03.12  1:03.11
32.9530.17

RMSC-PV/MLK 1452 Maki, Reagan 1:03.19  1:02.96
34.4328.76

Potomac Marlins-PV 1353 Nguyen, Malia 1:03.22  1:00.77
34.2129.01

Moons Aquatics Club-PV 1454 Markovitz, Helianne 1:03.23  1:03.68
34.5628.67

Machine Aquatics-PV 1455 Steber, Alexa 1:03.26  1:02.16
34.1229.14

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1356 Vayra, Eva 1:03.34  1:04.17
33.8329.51

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1357 Yun, Clara 1:03.36  1:03.48
34.0529.31

Potomac Marlins-PV 1458 Oikonomidi, Jenny 1:03.37  1:02.59
33.7329.64

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1359 Lehman, Ainsley 1:03.41  1:02.43
33.0630.35

Centreville Swim Club-PV 1360 Anyalebechi, Dara 1:03.46  1:04.44
33.4630.00
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 13-14 100 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1361 Dunn, Olive 1:03.60  1:02.63
34.3829.22

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1362 Chang, Sydney 1:03.84  1:00.03
34.2129.63

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1463 Emery, Marlo 1:04.04  1:04.16
34.7429.30

NCAP-PV/Burke 1364 Myers, Reese 1:04.11  1:01.97
33.7030.41

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1365 Reilly, Clara 1:04.18  1:03.78
34.9529.23

NCAP-PV/Burke 1366 Griffith, Kylie 1:04.37  1:04.39
33.6830.69

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1467 Redington, Catherine 1:04.38  1:03.88
34.5629.82

The Fish-PV 1468 Klaiber, Anna 1:04.40  1:02.43
33.2231.18

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1369 Roy, Shifan 1:04.41  1:03.59
35.7228.69

RMSC-PV/MLK 1470 Hoppe, Sophia 1:04.64  1:04.45
35.3929.25

Tollefson Swimming-PV 13*71 Hidalgo, Elise 1:04.83  1:03.87
34.5030.33

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 13*71 Caruth, Avery 1:04.83  1:04.32
34.6930.14

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1473 Xia, Amy 1:05.03  1:02.34
34.6330.40

Mako Swimming-PV 1374 Kim, Gina 1:05.07  1:04.43
34.6530.42

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1375 Luna, Olivia 1:05.46  1:04.46
35.1330.33

RMSC-PV/GISC 1476 Tretyakov, Irene 1:05.63  1:03.04
35.7929.84

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1477 Robinson, Alyssa 1:05.91  1:03.09
36.3329.58

Machine Aquatics-PV 1478 Edwards, Sophia 1:06.14  1:03.59
35.5230.62

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1479 Burton, Avery 1:06.24  1:04.17
36.5029.74

Machine Aquatics-PV 1480 Lay, Kamryn 1:06.68  1:02.30
36.2530.43

RMSC-PV/MLK 1381 Kessous, Eden 1:08.23L  1:13.65
36.7331.50

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 14--- Bibo, Anna DQ  1:01.89
False start

33.5328.39

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 14--- Liu, Emma NS  1:00.41
 
Women 13-14 200 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 131 Young, Sara 2:05.57 202:07.25

34.2232.2131.2427.90

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 142 Weliwitigoda, Mila 2:08.96 172:09.64
35.7333.9831.7927.46
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A - Final ...   (Women 13-14 200 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 143 Kominski, Harper 2:09.30 162:10.01
34.8133.9432.3428.21

RMSC-PV/KSAC 134 Chan, Elizabeth 2:09.46 152:10.43
35.6533.1432.1028.57

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 145 Mullen, Violet 2:10.52 142:11.51
35.4234.3132.2128.58

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 146 Foley, Siena 2:11.27 132:13.32
34.3435.2733.4228.24

All Star Aquatics-PV 147 Hefferon, Lulu 2:11.36 122:12.91
33.6934.5633.4229.69

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 148 Dufault, Audrey 2:14.63 112:15.09
35.6735.8732.2030.89

B - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 139 Souchaud, Chloe 2:12.50 92:15.35

33.3134.4434.1230.63

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1310 Wilson, Zuri 2:14.86 72:15.12
36.7335.7733.6428.72

Machine Aquatics-PV 1311 Wong, Arianna 2:15.24 62:15.95
35.5935.3034.2530.10

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1412 Vayra, Emilia 2:15.66 52:17.49
36.7734.9233.3130.66

The Fish-PV 1413 Klaiber, Anna 2:16.23 42:17.51
35.7136.1034.7829.64

All Star Aquatics-PV 1414 Groves, Charlotte 2:17.83 32:15.63
37.8136.1234.4129.49

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1315 Downs, Caroline 2:19.11 22:17.40
37.6036.9334.6929.89

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1316 Melluzzo, Samantha 2:20.10 12:17.13
37.6137.4334.9330.13

 
Women 13-14 200 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 131 Young, Sara 2:07.25  2:05.34 q

34.1632.8332.1628.10

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 142 Weliwitigoda, Mila 2:09.64  2:09.06 q
35.3834.6131.6827.97

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 143 Kominski, Harper 2:10.01  2:11.11 q
34.1733.6832.9129.25

RMSC-PV/KSAC 134 Chan, Elizabeth 2:10.43  2:08.93 q
36.3333.3231.9428.84

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 145 Mullen, Violet 2:11.51  2:16.43 q
35.0934.2233.1529.05

Machine Aquatics-PV 146 Raymond, Abbie 2:12.62  2:20.79 q
35.5534.5033.8028.77

All Star Aquatics-PV 147 Hefferon, Lulu 2:12.91  2:16.73 q
33.8034.2734.3430.50

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 148 Foley, Siena 2:13.32  2:15.75 q
34.6135.9434.2028.57

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 149 Dufault, Audrey 2:15.09  2:12.38 q
36.3434.0933.7430.92

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1310 Wilson, Zuri 2:15.12  2:18.62 q
36.0736.0734.2128.77
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 13-14 200 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1311 Souchaud, Chloe 2:15.35  2:15.94 q
34.8135.2834.4830.78

All Star Aquatics-PV 1412 Groves, Charlotte 2:15.63  2:14.91 q
36.7835.7933.7829.28

Machine Aquatics-PV 1313 Wong, Arianna 2:15.95  2:14.15 q
37.1435.5933.5129.71

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1414 Justus, Juliana 2:16.76  2:12.47 q
36.1336.6934.4229.52

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1315 Melluzzo, Samantha 2:17.13  2:19.32 q
35.8036.5334.7330.07

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1316 Downs, Caroline 2:17.40  2:17.47 q
36.6936.6833.9930.04

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1417 Vayra, Emilia 2:17.49  2:21.40
36.0235.5834.2231.67

The Fish-PV 1418 Klaiber, Anna 2:17.51  2:18.25
35.3435.0835.7431.35

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1419 Lopez Murphy, Emilia 2:17.52  2:18.92
36.9536.1633.6730.74

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1320 Liang, Joy 2:18.39  2:16.49
37.3436.5434.5529.96

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1321 Myers, Samantha 2:18.80  2:20.80
35.9336.2135.2131.45

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1322 Robey, Annabel 2:18.90  2:18.64
37.9136.8434.4629.69

RMSC-PV/MLK 1323 Moorhead, Grace Kelly J2:18.90  2:19.60
34.7736.9235.2531.96

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1324 Lehman, Ainsley 2:19.02  2:18.00
36.4834.1035.1333.31

Unattached-NCAP-PV/PREP 1325 Bonderenko, Taylor 2:19.28  2:21.93
36.8636.1135.1731.14

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1426 Rossi, Aubrey 2:19.49  2:14.05
36.6337.1035.3930.37

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1427 Beidler, Ember 2:19.55  2:20.75
35.8036.7135.2931.75

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1328 Reiner, Hadley 2:19.59  2:21.49
37.0136.7934.8730.92

All Star Aquatics-PV 1429 Hutson, Kate 2:19.78  2:16.50
37.7337.8533.5730.63

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1430 Biddle, Caroline 2:19.85  2:15.74
38.5536.8634.6229.82

NCAP-PV/Burke 1431 Paradise, Therese 2:20.35  2:24.41
38.7336.7634.6830.18

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1432 Mason, Layla 2:21.19  2:26.78
35.5337.2035.2533.21

NCAP-PV/Burke 1433 Cai, Cindy 2:21.84  2:15.86
41.2337.8633.1329.62

RMSC-PV/GISC 1434 Patel, Meera 2:22.73  2:23.21
37.0438.1235.5532.02

Machine Aquatics-PV 1435 Krol, Rachel 2:22.88  2:22.55
38.5536.4135.8832.04

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1436 Brooks, Khloe 2:23.05  2:27.57
38.3837.7335.4031.54
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 13-14 200 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1337 Hook, Ellie 2:24.00  2:21.42
39.7040.4935.3428.47

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1338 Zalewski, Rebecca 2:24.18  2:22.50
38.1538.6135.3632.06

Moons Aquatics Club-PV 1439 Lama, Sehana 2:24.84  2:27.62
38.8938.4036.4031.15

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1440 Ohnstad, Philomena 2:25.18  2:21.29
37.9338.1736.3332.75

RMSC-PV/MLK 1441 Peterson, Grace 2:25.63  2:18.11
40.4139.5136.0129.70

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1442 Robinson, Alyssa 2:25.95  2:23.55
39.7938.3136.5631.29

NCAP-PV/Burke 1443 Nunes Fuller, Melinha 2:25.99  2:26.69
38.7638.8037.0731.36

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1444 Nogales, Allegra 2:26.36  2:21.36
38.5738.7237.9131.16

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1345 Fuller, Emma 2:26.58  2:26.79
39.2538.5736.2032.56

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1346 Lugiai, Ainsley 2:26.72  2:25.51
40.0238.9736.4131.32

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1447 Diehl, Hadley 2:27.12L  2:53.82
38.9038.7737.6131.84

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1348 Luna, Olivia 2:27.98  2:22.37
39.5239.6636.8231.98

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1449 Nagarajan, Sasha 2:28.79  2:27.99
40.1340.5936.1331.94

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1350 Blumenschein, Charlotte 2:29.22L  2:52.22
38.1439.4037.4334.25

All Star Aquatics-PV 1451 Haddad, Julianne 2:31.81L  2:54.45
39.4440.5238.2233.63

Occoquan Swimming-PV 14--- Moats, Jamie DQ  2:24.57
Re-Submerged

37.4538.2437.0033.48

RMSC-PV/GISC 13--- Liang, Isabella NS  2:26.06
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 13--- Chang, Sydney NS  2:20.76
NCAP-PV/Burke 13--- Griffith, Kylie NS  2:25.77
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 14--- Croghan, Gilly NS  2:27.73

 
Women 13-14 200 Yard IM

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
All Star Aquatics-PV 141 Bell, Ainsley 2:06.97 202:10.75

28.9139.1031.7627.20

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 142 Dufault, Audrey 2:08.36 172:10.25
29.5637.1432.7428.92

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 143 Shive, Keira 2:09.52 162:13.71
30.8038.0132.2128.50

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 144 Harms, Stella 2:10.09 152:11.15
30.6637.9332.7428.76

Machine Aquatics-PV 145 Murphy, Onora 2:10.94 142:11.71
30.2439.1033.6927.91

RMSC-PV/KSAC 136 Chan, Elizabeth 2:11.16 132:11.43
30.9139.3333.1227.80
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A - Final ...   (Women 13-14 200 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 147 Mullen, Violet 2:12.10 122:12.80
30.5739.6433.1628.73

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 138 Robey, Annabel 2:13.62 112:12.25
31.1739.8333.9828.64

B - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 149 Lee, Lauren 2:13.44 92:15.63

29.5040.3834.5728.99

All Star Aquatics-PV 1410 Hutson, Kate 2:13.62 72:15.52
32.3440.4033.1227.76

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1411 Kominski, Harper 2:14.40 62:14.04
30.9140.9134.2328.35

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1412 Han, Riley 2:16.47 52:17.12
31.3640.2035.8529.06

NCAP-PV/Burke 1413 Cai, Cindy 2:16.52 42:16.11
33.4741.6733.2028.18

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1414 Ohnstad, Philomena 2:17.13 32:17.10
31.8640.4836.0628.73

RMSC-PV/GISC 1315 Quach, Giselle 2:17.37 22:17.24
31.0042.3133.7830.28

NCAP-PV/Burke 1416 Paradise, Therese 2:18.87 12:16.65
32.4341.1834.5430.72

 
Women 13-14 200 Yard IM

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 141 Dufault, Audrey 2:10.25  2:10.21 q

30.5837.6132.7429.32

All Star Aquatics-PV 142 Bell, Ainsley 2:10.75  2:04.98 q
29.8240.0932.7328.11

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 143 Harms, Stella 2:11.15  2:10.78 q
30.5338.1633.0229.44

RMSC-PV/KSAC 134 Chan, Elizabeth 2:11.43  2:13.37 q
31.8339.2032.1128.29

Machine Aquatics-PV 145 Murphy, Onora 2:11.71  2:14.74 q
29.3040.0734.0128.33

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 136 Robey, Annabel 2:12.25  2:12.86 q
30.5538.8033.4129.49

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 147 Mullen, Violet 2:12.80  2:12.73 q
30.6739.8633.8928.38

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 148 Shive, Keira 2:13.71  2:17.28 q
32.2739.4633.0828.90

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 149 Kominski, Harper 2:14.04  2:14.24 q
30.9540.5033.8928.70

All Star Aquatics-PV 1410 Hutson, Kate 2:15.52  2:14.72 q
32.1041.4933.9927.94

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1411 Lee, Lauren 2:15.63  2:15.18 q
31.9441.3533.6128.73

NCAP-PV/Burke 1412 Cai, Cindy 2:16.11  2:18.88 q
32.8041.4933.3628.46

NCAP-PV/Burke 1413 Paradise, Therese 2:16.65  2:18.16 q
32.2240.1934.4229.82

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1414 Ohnstad, Philomena 2:17.10  2:18.15 q
32.0340.6334.2230.22
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 13-14 200 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1415 Han, Riley 2:17.12  2:15.83 q
32.8441.2635.0128.01

RMSC-PV/GISC 1316 Quach, Giselle 2:17.24  2:16.79 q
31.3542.6933.4529.75

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1417 Diaz, Juli 2:17.28  2:17.33
30.6542.2034.1330.30

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1318 Minear, Abby 2:17.69  2:17.98
31.2341.7434.8829.84

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 13*19 Lugiai, Brooke 2:17.75  2:19.05
31.0841.6434.4730.56

All Star Aquatics-PV 14*19 Hefferon, Lulu 2:17.75  2:18.12
31.3840.7035.4830.19

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1421 Biddle, Caroline 2:17.81L  2:43.06
31.8341.4635.5328.99

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1322 Capello, Juliana 2:17.89  2:17.23
32.8039.5934.9730.53

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1423 Ferullo, Blake 2:18.41  2:18.54
31.5140.0535.6031.25

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1424 Nicholakos, Sia 2:19.23  2:17.67
33.2341.4935.0729.44

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1325 Hull, Christine 2:19.34  2:15.88
32.8642.4133.7630.31

RMSC-PV/GISC 1426 Lawrence, Lillian 2:19.89  2:16.95
31.8641.4935.8130.73

Machine Aquatics-PV 1427 Flores, Adrianna 2:19.93  2:18.21
32.9841.2735.5630.12

RMSC-PV/GISC 1428 Kuzmenko, Alina 2:20.27  2:19.21
32.0841.1537.8529.19

Unattached-NCAP-PV/PREP 1329 Bonderenko, Taylor 2:20.38L  2:44.97
33.5443.0935.0228.73

The Fish-PV 1430 Klaiber, Anna 2:20.79  2:16.68
31.5542.5336.9429.77

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1331 Liang, Joy 2:21.41  2:19.12
33.3140.8037.4529.85

RMSC-PV/GISC 1432 Tretyakov, Irene 2:24.25L  2:43.37
32.1144.9736.5430.63

RMSC-PV/GISC 1333 Averill, Karina 2:24.50L  2:44.41
31.8542.8238.5431.29

RMSC-PV/MLK 1434 Peterson, Grace 2:24.80L  2:44.19
34.6243.6237.4429.12

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 13--- Chang, Sydney NS  2:14.96
RMSC-PV/MLK 14--- Lindley, Elena NS  2:19.09
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 14--- Liu, Emma NS  2:19.29

 
Women 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 1:36.56 401:36.00
1) Shifflett, Jilly 14 2) McAtee, Tenley 14 3) Sproule, Carleigh 14 4) Brenner, Ellie 13

23.2824.9524.8223.51

    A2 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV 1:37.70 341:35.96
1) Young, Sara 13 2) Johnson, Lexi 14 3) Ryan, Jenna 14 4) Wilson, Zuri 13

24.1725.0724.4923.97
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(Women 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A3 Machine Aquatics-PV 1:39.52 321:39.06
1) Murphy, Onora 14 2) Flores, Adrianna 14 3) Lay, Kamryn 14 4) Masten, Kennedy 13

24.0025.9824.4225.12

    A4 Tollefson Swimming-PV 1:41.31 301:42.96
1) Lionel, Caidyn 13 2) Hidalgo, Elise 13 3) Han, Riley 14 4) Brooks, Khloe 14

25.0525.3725.8825.01

    A5 Occoquan Swimming-PV 1:41.61 281:41.28
1) Rossi, Aubrey 14 2) Clements, Emerie 13 3) Justus, Juliana 14 4) Hull, Christine 13

25.2525.2325.2725.86

    B6 Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 1:41.89 261:40.32
1) Dufault, Audrey 14 2) Myers, Reese 13 3) Hersh, Kallie 13 4) Sosinski, Hailey 13

25.7425.7924.7425.62

    B7 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV 1:43.10 241:39.28
1) Velasquez, Mia 14 2) Young, Andie 13 3) Chan, Elizabeth 13 4) Chang, Sydney 13

25.5026.2325.4825.89

    A8 Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1:43.23 221:42.74
1) Yiengst, Audrey 14 2) Baterdene, Misheel 14 3) Lehman, Ainsley 13 4) Decareau, Sammie 14

24.5926.3025.8226.52

    A9 All Star Aquatics-PV 1:43.28 181:42.81
1) Bell, Ainsley 14 2) Groves, Charlotte 14 3) Hutson, Kate 14 4) Kessler, Sarah 13

25.9525.9325.8925.51

    A10 York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1:43.56 141:45.24
1) Ryan, Haley 13 2) Ferrari, Vicky 13 3) Goodman, Olivia 14 4) Nicholakos, Sia 14

24.9525.8226.8725.92

    B11 Machine Aquatics-PV 1:43.72 121:43.81
1) Mueller, Ella 13 2) Ross, Maggie 14 3) Raymond, Abbie 14 4) Steber, Alexa 14

25.6025.5726.0526.50

    C12 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV x1:44.16  1:43.55
1) Maki, Reagan 14 2) Waterman, Emma 14 3) Oh, Lana 14 4) Diaz, Juli 14

25.9426.4225.7926.01

    A13 Potomac Marlins-PV 1:44.98 101:43.43
1) Nguyen, Malia 13 2) Andrews, Ashlee 13 3) Hill, Charlotte 14 4) Oikonomidi, Jenny 14

24.9127.3626.2426.47

    B14 Occoquan Swimming-PV 1:44.99 81:43.48
1) Heller, Zoe 14 2) Brown, Lydia 14 3) Porter, Breezy 13 4) Myers, Samantha 13

26.9725.8325.5426.65

    B15 All Star Aquatics-PV 1:45.06 61:46.73
1) Hefferon, Lulu 14 2) Schestopol, Celia 14 3) Russell, Piper 13 4) Lee, Maddie 14

26.5425.9626.0026.56

    A16 Hydra Aquatics-PV 1:45.66 41:50.18
1) Waisberg, Vicki 14 2) Hook, Ellie 13 3) Nagarajan, Sasha 14 4) Endo, Hanna 14

27.4826.5124.4927.18

    A17 The Fish-PV 1:45.99 21:45.80
1) McHenry, Ziva 13 2) Collins, Brooke 14 3) Klaiber, Anna 14 4) Young, Jessica 14

25.6527.1325.9027.31

    B18 Tollefson Swimming-PV 1:46.00  1:47.64
1) Ohnstad, Philomena 14 2) Hussain, Yasmeen 14 3) Plaza, Eva 14 4) Havrilesky, Melania 14

26.6026.5826.6826.14

    A19 Mako Swimming-PV 1:46.88  1:45.46
1) Caven, Fiona 14 2) Kim, Gina 13 3) Paynter, Abby 13 4) Carroll, Maddie 14

27.1827.1026.4926.11

    A20 Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1:47.24  1:45.74
1) Luna, Olivia 13 2) Mays, Grace 13 3) Diehl, Hadley 14 4) Spano, Louisa 14

25.8127.4626.3227.65
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(Women 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    C21 All Star Aquatics-PV x1:48.66  1:49.68
1) Roshchenko, Sophia 14 2) Rubin, Nora 14 3) DeLuca, Ryan 14 4) Bhardwaj, Adya 14

26.3727.9427.4526.90

    C22 Tollefson Swimming-PV x1:48.74  1:50.39
1) Gustafson, Eliza 13 2) Kuila, Sudhishna 13 3) Bizhko, Julia 14 4) Laurenzi, Annabelle 13

26.5627.0527.3827.75

    A23 The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1:48.84  1:49.22
1) Ruiz de Gamboa, Ana 13 2) Vasquez-Dretzka, Teresa 13 3) Meth, Sophia 13 4) Lopez Murphy, Emilia 14

26.1022.3632.9227.46

    A24 Moons Aquatics Club-PV 1:48.86  1:45.83
1) Markovitz, Helianne 14 2) Joung, Jessica 14 3) Kil, Ellie 14 4) Xu, Miranda 14

28.5127.1527.1226.08

    B25 York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1:49.78  1:47.72
1) Scully, Lila 13 2) Keenan, Mica 14 3) LaMonica, Eloise 13 4) Traboulsi, Sophia 14

26.3329.4326.8227.20

    B26 Hydra Aquatics-PV 1:52.01  1:50.20
1) Kilgallon, Molly 14 2) Cully, Camryn 13 3) Warren, Vivian 13 4) Bretzfield, Tinsley 14

28.1627.2727.2629.32

 
Women 13-14 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV 3:31.63 403:31.74
1) Ryan, Jenna 14 2) Ahearn, Mara 14 3) Robey, Annabel 13 4) Young, Sara 13

24.81 51.5053.2325.3652.8025.4554.1025.95

    A2 Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 3:35.18 343:30.49
1) Dufault, Audrey 14 2) Shifflett, Jilly 14 3) McAtee, Tenley 14 4) Brenner, Ellie 13

24.72 52.5255.1525.9152.9624.7854.5526.18

    A3 Machine Aquatics-PV 3:36.43 323:35.56
1) Masten, Kennedy 13 2) Flores, Adrianna 14 3) Lay, Kamryn 14 4) Murphy, Onora 14

25.39 53.9255.0325.9954.0825.8253.4025.84

    B4 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV 3:39.98 303:37.46
1) Johnson, Lexi 14 2) Wilson, Zuri 13 3) Young, Andie 13 4) Maki, Reagan 14

26.13 55.9154.9225.7354.4325.6654.7226.07

    A5 Occoquan Swimming-PV 3:40.07 283:39.57
1) Rossi, Aubrey 14 2) Hull, Christine 13 3) Clements, Emerie 13 4) Justus, Juliana 14

26.50 54.8855.2926.4753.1624.8856.7426.78

    B6 Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 3:42.58 263:37.76
1) Harms, Stella 14 2) Sproule, Carleigh 14 3) Hersh, Kallie 13 4) George, Olivia 14

26.21 55.4556.3326.6355.7126.0655.0926.83

    C7 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV x3:43.14  3:43.55
1) Velasquez, Mia 14 2) Chan, Elizabeth 13 3) Diaz, Juli 14 4) Waterman, Emma 14

26.33 56.6855.5226.1354.8425.9656.1026.74

    A8 Tollefson Swimming-PV 3:43.44 243:44.13
1) Brooks, Khloe 14 2) Hussain, Yasmeen 14 3) Han, Riley 14 4) Ohnstad, Philomena 14

26.15 55.0155.2326.0757.7427.4655.4626.94

    A9 Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 3:44.15 223:43.50
1) Baterdene, Misheel 14 2) Yiengst, Audrey 14 3) Lehman, Ainsley 13 4) Decareau, Sammie 14

25.79 55.2356.7126.7156.1626.3356.0527.33

    A10 All Star Aquatics-PV 3:46.14 183:42.30
1) Bell, Ainsley 14 2) Groves, Charlotte 14 3) Hefferon, Lulu 14 4) Hutson, Kate 14

26.93 57.9157.0526.8756.8226.5854.3626.46

    B11 Machine Aquatics-PV 3:46.19 143:46.78
1) Ross, Maggie 14 2) Mueller, Ella 13 3) Roddin, Rachel 14 4) Edwards, Sophia 14

27.03 56.4656.2526.1156.6126.8456.8727.34
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(Women 13-14 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A12 York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 3:47.50 123:49.47
1) Nicholakos, Sia 14 2) Ryan, Haley 13 3) Traboulsi, Sophia 14 4) Goodman, Olivia 14

26.91 56.6457.2827.3057.5127.2456.0726.36

    A13 Potomac Marlins-PV 3:48.46 103:45.61
1) Nguyen, Malia 13 2) Andrews, Ashlee 13 3) Hill, Charlotte 14 4) Oikonomidi, Jenny 14

26.33 54.861:00.1027.7257.8426.7955.6626.80

    B14 Occoquan Swimming-PV 3:48.55 83:46.95
1) Heller, Zoe 14 2) Brown, Lydia 14 3) Myers, Samantha 13 4) Porter, Breezy 13

26.44 55.8558.3927.8556.7426.9757.5727.06

    C15 Occoquan Swimming-PV x3:48.88  3:53.54
1) Shaffer, Victoria 14 2) Phommachanh, Macy 13 3) Mason, Layla 14 4) Abrams, Summer 14

26.35 55.5657.2027.2358.7328.2157.3927.77

    A16 Mako Swimming-PV 3:50.17 63:49.54
1) Paynter, Abby 13 2) Kim, Gina 13 3) Carroll, Maddie 14 4) Caven, Fiona 14

26.18 56.6857.7227.4228.13

    A17 Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 3:51.13 43:50.55
1) Diehl, Hadley 14 2) Spano, Louisa 14 3) Mays, Grace 13 4) Manning, Virginia 14

26.40 56.4157.8927.6258.0926.9058.7427.81

    A18 Hydra Aquatics-PV 3:51.54 24:01.75
1) Endo, Hanna 14 2) Waisberg, Vicki 14 3) Hook, Ellie 13 4) Nagarajan, Sasha 14

27.50 58.5254.9625.0258.7227.4559.3428.35

    A19 The Fish-PV 3:51.57  3:49.49
1) Young, Jessica 14 2) Klaiber, Anna 14 3) Collins, Brooke 14 4) McHenry, Ziva 13

27.17 57.1758.9128.1958.5428.2356.9527.25

    B20 All Star Aquatics-PV 3:52.86  3:50.33
1) Kessler, Sarah 13 2) Schestopol, Celia 14 3) Roshchenko, Sophia 14 4) Bui, Mai Lan 14

27.72 58.5358.0727.9358.3528.1257.9127.99

    C21 All Star Aquatics-PV x3:56.98  3:57.02
1) Rubin, Nora 14 2) Vallhonrat, Charlie 14 3) DeLuca, Ryan 14 4) Bhardwaj, Adya 14

28.22 58.9358.9727.4559.5828.0959.5028.45

    A22 The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 3:57.12  3:57.95
1) Vasquez-Dretzka, Teresa 13 2) Meth, Sophia 13 3) Lopez Murphy, Emilia 14 4) Ruiz de Gamboa, Ana 13

28.67 1:00.0456.3926.781:00.3528.141:00.34

    A23 Moons Aquatics Club-PV 3:58.37  3:51.81
1) Lama, Sehana 14 2) Xu, Miranda 14 3) Kil, Ellie 14 4) Markovitz, Helianne 14

26.36 57.531:00.1228.371:03.3530.0957.3727.15

    C24 Tollefson Swimming-PV 3:59.22  4:03.71
1) Bizhko, Julia 14 2) Gustafson, Eliza 13 3) Blumenschein, Charlotte 13 4) Kuila, Sudhishna 13

27.55 1:00.151:00.0628.4059.7428.6359.2728.39

    B25 Tollefson Swimming-PV x3:59.97  3:54.76
1) Hidalgo, Elise 13 2) Havrilesky, Melania 14 3) Plaza, Eva 14 4) Skandalis, Gia 13

28.95 1:02.2659.9027.7859.6027.9958.2127.71

    B26 York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 4:05.63  4:05.76
1) Ferrari, Vicky 13 2) Scully, Lila 13 3) LaMonica, Eloise 13 4) Keenan, Mica 14

27.16 57.611:06.4731.701:01.2928.451:00.2629.12

    B27 Hydra Aquatics-PV 4:08.63  4:03.22
1) Cully, Camryn 13 2) Warren, Vivian 13 3) Kilgallon, Molly 14 4) Bretzfield, Tinsley 14

28.07 1:00.391:05.5428.981:02.2728.881:00.4328.56

    A28 Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 4:10.23  4:03.64
1) Hjalmervik, Kaylin 14 2) Fishman, Elyse 13 3) Slater, Kaya 14 4) Thomas, Lillie 13

28.27 1:01.071:02.6428.571:04.8128.671:01.7129.69
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(Women 13-14 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    B--- Arlington Aquatic Club-PV DQ  4:01.07
Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Kinder, Alina 14 2) Dennis, Isabel 13 3) McCarthy, Julia 14 4) Beidler, Ember 14

27.58 56.941:00.5328.511:00.1628.671:01.4328.95

 
Women 13-14 800 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV 7:36.77 407:49.67
1) Ahearn, Mara 14 2) Robey, Annabel 13 3) Tenney, Tirzah 14 4) Young, Sara 13

1:26.33 1:56.4756.2626.801:52.711:24.1255.0526.51

1:50.4027.15 56.28 1:26.48 1:57.19 25.32 53.31 1:21.53

    A2 Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 7:45.42 347:37.17
1) Dufault, Audrey 14 2) Weliwitigoda, Mila 14 3) Foley, Siena 14 4) Shifflett, Jilly 14

1:25.94 1:56.7654.6725.561:55.801:25.3555.5826.85

1:56.6325.67 54.72 1:25.44 1:56.23 25.47 54.47 1:25.76

    A3 All Star Aquatics-PV 7:51.27 327:56.79
1) Bell, Ainsley 14 2) Groves, Charlotte 14 3) Hutson, Kate 14 4) Hefferon, Lulu 14

1:28.61 1:59.9957.2626.861:53.551:24.4354.8925.95

1:59.6626.23 56.12 1:27.12 1:58.07 27.17 57.79 1:29.11

    B4 Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 7:56.06 307:55.28
1) Hersh, Kallie 13 2) Mullen, Violet 14 3) Davey, Caroline 14 4) Young, Lauren 14

1:27.20 1:57.3457.7127.691:58.961:28.2457.5727.34

1:58.5527.20 58.69 1:30.17 2:01.21 26.79 56.54 1:27.69

    A5 Machine Aquatics-PV 8:01.04 287:54.37
1) Murphy, Onora 14 2) Ross, Maggie 14 3) Steber, Alexa 14 4) Roth, Abbie 13

1:28.34 1:59.6156.9727.171:56.711:25.9355.8626.77

2:03.9627.32 57.80 1:29.54 2:00.76 28.79 1:00.47 1:31.64

    A6 Occoquan Swimming-PV 8:01.64 268:00.82
1) Rossi, Aubrey 14 2) Hull, Christine 13 3) Myers, Samantha 13 4) Justus, Juliana 14

1:29.50 2:01.0058.1527.311:58.791:27.7356.8727.39

1:57.3318.45 1:01.25 2:04.52 27.45 57.39 1:27.95

    A7 Tollefson Swimming-PV 8:01.75 248:04.02
1) Ohnstad, Philomena 14 2) Brooks, Khloe 14 3) Han, Riley 14 4) Lionel, Caidyn 13

1:26.65 1:58.3855.9426.712:03.411:30.7358.4127.49

2:00.0626.86 56.90 1:28.59 1:59.90 27.15 57.67 1:28.54

    B8 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV 8:03.04 227:59.88
1) Diaz, Juli 14 2) Young, Andie 13 3) Quach, Giselle 13 4) Ferullo, Blake 14

1:30.45 2:01.2659.2928.241:59.081:28.9457.8527.39

2:02.0628.60 59.15 1:30.12 2:00.64 27.83 58.81 1:30.51

    A9 The Fish-PV 8:18.15 188:25.94
1) Young, Jessica 14 2) Klaiber, Anna 14 3) Collins, Brooke 14 4) McHenry, Ziva 13

1:34.21 2:06.401:01.3828.422:01.841:31.0559.5128.16

2:03.7028.50 1:00.90 1:34.02 2:06.21 27.94 59.59 1:31.69

    A10 Hydra Aquatics-PV 8:26.00 148:36.78
1) Endo, Hanna 14 2) Hook, Ellie 13 3) Nagarajan, Sasha 14 4) Cully, Camryn 13

1:29.59 2:01.4956.3025.242:07.811:34.871:01.8229.41

2:11.6428.36 1:00.21 1:32.76 2:05.06 29.37 1:02.62 1:37.12

    B11 Tollefson Swimming-PV 8:40.59 128:42.91
1) Bizhko, Julia 14 2) Havrilesky, Melania 14 3) Hallissey, Shoshana 14 4) Gustafson, Eliza 13

1:35.87 2:10.211:01.6729.052:06.201:33.881:01.7529.91

2:11.2330.02 1:04.17 1:38.69 2:12.95 29.21 1:01.92 1:36.49

    A12 The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 8:41.50 108:46.99
1) Vasquez-Dretzka, Teresa 13 2) Lopez Murphy, Emilia 14 3) Meth, Sophia 13 4) Ruiz de Gamboa, Ana 13

1:31.28 2:04.0458.1626.952:11.371:36.801:02.2829.83

2:14.1229.42 1:01.87 1:36.46 2:11.97 29.61 1:04.28 1:40.23
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(Women 13-14 800 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    B13 Hydra Aquatics-PV 9:09.29 88:59.95
1) Bretzfield, Tinsley 14 2) Waisberg, Vicki 14 3) Warren, Vivian 13 4) Kilgallon, Molly 14

1:38.16 2:12.531:02.1627.972:16.671:39.991:04.2730.47

2:21.4429.12 1:03.99 1:41.83 2:18.65 29.23 1:04.90 1:43.45

 
Women 13-14 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 1:48.07 401:44.85
1) Shifflett, Jilly 14 2) Harms, Stella 14 3) Cai, Cindy 14 4) Brenner, Ellie 13

23.4926.5231.4826.58

    A2 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV 1:49.40 341:47.10
1) Diaz, Juli 14 2) Lindley, Elena 14 3) Johnson, Lexi 14 4) Young, Sara 13

23.9525.5431.9527.96

    B3 Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 1:50.38 321:49.88
1) Hersh, Kallie 13 2) Dufault, Audrey 14 3) Kominski, Harper 14 4) McAtee, Tenley 14

24.5726.5630.5428.71

    A4 Machine Aquatics-PV 1:50.70 301:51.55
1) Masten, Kennedy 13 2) Zheng, Kayla 14 3) Raymond, Abbie 14 4) Flores, Adrianna 14

24.6026.5433.2726.29

    A5 Occoquan Swimming-PV 1:50.88 281:51.24
1) Brown, Lydia 14 2) Heller, Zoe 14 3) Clements, Emerie 13 4) Hull, Christine 13

24.6725.9931.3928.83

    A6 Tollefson Swimming-PV 1:51.71 261:52.83
1) Lionel, Caidyn 13 2) Plaza, Eva 14 3) Han, Riley 14 4) Hidalgo, Elise 13

25.2326.9132.2327.34

    B7 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV 1:51.82 241:52.34
1) Maki, Reagan 14 2) Yun, Clara 13 3) Chan, Elizabeth 13 4) Ryan, Jenna 14

24.5727.1730.7629.32

    C8 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV x1:52.50  1:57.46
1) Tenney, Tirzah 14 2) Robey, Annabel 13 3) Wilson, Zuri 13 4) Chang, Sydney 13

26.2026.1531.3228.83

    A9 Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1:53.64 221:53.75
1) Baterdene, Misheel 14 2) Kinder, Alina 14 3) Lehman, Ainsley 13 4) Decareau, Sammie 14

24.2728.3431.8829.15

    A10 All Star Aquatics-PV 1:53.66 181:52.48
1) Hutson, Kate 14 2) Bhardwaj, Adya 14 3) Groves, Charlotte 14 4) Bell, Ainsley 14

24.8227.4333.6227.79

    B11 Machine Aquatics-PV 1:54.70 141:55.45
1) Edwards, Sophia 14 2) Skochko, Tessa 13 3) Murphy, Onora 14 4) Lay, Kamryn 14

25.5126.3832.9329.88

    A12 Mako Swimming-PV 1:55.37 121:55.06
1) Kim, Gina 13 2) Morgan, Alex 13 3) Caven, Fiona 14 4) Carroll, Maddie 14

26.6527.1931.3730.16

    B13 Tollefson Swimming-PV 1:55.39 101:58.48
1) Hussain, Yasmeen 14 2) Park, Julia 14 3) Brooks, Khloe 14 4) Ohnstad, Philomena 14

25.5026.8532.8430.20

    A14 York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1:55.97 81:57.45
1) Traboulsi, Sophia 14 2) LaMonica, Eloise 13 3) Nicholakos, Sia 14 4) Ryan, Haley 13

25.4926.5533.0730.86

    A15 Potomac Marlins-PV 1:56.68 61:54.97
1) Nguyen, Malia 13 2) Hill, Charlotte 14 3) Oikonomidi, Jenny 14 4) Andrews, Ashlee 13

25.7927.9333.2029.76

    A16 Hydra Aquatics-PV 1:56.71 41:59.15
1) Waisberg, Vicki 14 2) Cully, Camryn 13 3) Hook, Ellie 13 4) Nagarajan, Sasha 14

26.5125.5035.1529.55
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(Women 13-14 200 Yard Medley Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    B17 All Star Aquatics-PV 1:56.99 21:57.01
1) Schestopol, Celia 14 2) Russell, Piper 13 3) Hefferon, Lulu 14 4) Kessler, Sarah 13

25.9222.6138.3930.07

    A18 The Fish-PV 1:57.78  1:57.34
1) McHenry, Ziva 13 2) Young, Jessica 14 3) Klaiber, Anna 14 4) Collins, Brooke 14

26.2528.5633.2529.72

    A19 Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1:58.32  1:58.47
1) Fong, Emma 13 2) Diehl, Hadley 14 3) Mays, Grace 13 4) Spano, Louisa 14

25.6128.0134.9029.80

    B20 Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1:58.40  2:01.30
1) Yiengst, Audrey 14 2) Hegenbarth, Emma 13 3) Beidler, Ember 14 4) Fatouros, Vivian 14

28.2827.2933.3929.44

    A21 The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1:58.43  1:59.74
1) Marlin, Finley 13 2) Meth, Sophia 13 3) Lopez Murphy, Emilia 14 4) Vasquez-Dretzka, Teresa 13

27.8427.9732.0330.59

    B22 Occoquan Swimming-PV 1:59.76  1:56.65
1) Shaffer, Victoria 14 2) Martinez, Lara 13 3) Justus, Juliana 14 4) Rossi, Aubrey 14

25.1527.5536.2630.80

    A23 Moons Aquatics Club-PV 1:59.82  1:59.86
1) Kil, Ellie 14 2) Xu, Miranda 14 3) Markovitz, Helianne 14 4) Joung, Jessica 14

27.1227.1033.3332.27

    C24 Tollefson Swimming-PV x2:01.42  2:01.17
1) Havrilesky, Melania 14 2) Kuila, Sudhishna 13 3) Laurenzi, Annabelle 13 4) Gustafson, Eliza 13

27.8029.1632.8631.60

    A25 Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 2:03.06  2:03.53
1) Fishman, Elyse 13 2) Slater, Kaya 14 3) Thomas, Lillie 13 4) Hjalmervik, Kaylin 14

27.8328.1132.8134.31

    C26 All Star Aquatics-PV x2:03.31  2:00.94
1) DeLuca, Ryan 14 2) Narayanan, Saniya 14 3) Haddad, Julianne 14 4) Lee, Maddie 14

27.1829.1936.0730.87

    B27 Hydra Aquatics-PV 2:08.47  2:06.59
1) Warren, Vivian 13 2) Rodriguez, Gabi 14 3) Endo, Hanna 14 4) Kilgallon, Molly 14

28.9528.8939.6730.96

    B--- York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV DQ  2:02.04
Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Ferrari, Vicky 13 2) Scully, Lila 13 3) Keenan, Mica 14 4) Goodman, Olivia 14

26.2928.1334.9830.75

 
Women 13-14 400 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV 3:53.36 403:52.72
1) Johnson, Lexi 14 2) Robey, Annabel 13 3) Young, Sara 13 4) Ahearn, Mara 14

25.30 53.0455.6325.931:06.6830.9958.0127.89

    A2 Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 3:57.77 343:50.90
1) Shifflett, Jilly 14 2) Dufault, Audrey 14 3) Mullen, Violet 14 4) Brenner, Ellie 13

25.14 52.481:00.3127.941:07.1231.5857.8627.47

    A3 Occoquan Swimming-PV 3:59.38 324:00.10
1) Hull, Christine 13 2) Heller, Zoe 14 3) Clements, Emerie 13 4) Justus, Juliana 14

25.51 53.5256.9526.561:09.1032.8659.8129.11

    B4 Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 4:02.46 303:58.79
1) Dunn, Olive 13 2) Hersh, Kallie 13 3) Weliwitigoda, Mila 14 4) McAtee, Tenley 14

25.96 54.7659.6927.121:08.2332.2959.7828.32
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(Women 13-14 400 Yard Medley Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    B5 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV 4:03.76 284:00.39
1) Diaz, Juli 14 2) Capello, Juliana 13 3) Chan, Elizabeth 13 4) Young, Andie 13

25.68 54.0558.0226.481:10.6533.341:01.0429.71

    A6 Machine Aquatics-PV 4:03.82 263:59.81
1) Masten, Kennedy 13 2) Skochko, Tessa 13 3) Raymond, Abbie 14 4) Flores, Adrianna 14

25.24 53.7559.7127.231:13.0233.9157.3427.99

    A7 Tollefson Swimming-PV 4:04.69 244:06.54
1) Lionel, Caidyn 13 2) Hidalgo, Elise 13 3) Han, Riley 14 4) Brooks, Khloe 14

25.84 54.361:01.0827.931:10.8432.7258.4128.22

    A8 All Star Aquatics-PV 4:09.89 224:02.36
1) Hutson, Kate 14 2) Russell, Piper 13 3) Groves, Charlotte 14 4) Bell, Ainsley 14

25.71 53.6253.3820.141:21.1033.401:01.7929.37

    A9 Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 4:10.35 184:05.54
1) Baterdene, Misheel 14 2) Kinder, Alina 14 3) Beidler, Ember 14 4) Decareau, Sammie 14

26.04 55.711:01.7028.811:10.5232.661:02.4230.40

    B10 Machine Aquatics-PV 4:10.55 144:08.70
1) Edwards, Sophia 14 2) Mueller, Ella 13 3) Murphy, Onora 14 4) Lay, Kamryn 14

25.80 54.8759.8127.781:14.5019.101:01.3729.94

    C11 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV x4:11.60  4:08.75
1) Patel, Meera 14 2) Liang, Joy 13 3) Wilson, Zuri 13 4) Waterman, Emma 14

25.76 56.331:00.0727.251:14.0435.441:01.1630.01

    A12 Mako Swimming-PV 4:11.75 124:09.33
1) Kim, Gina 13 2) Morgan, Alex 13 3) Caven, Fiona 14 4) Carroll, Maddie 14

27.14 57.121:02.4327.711:08.4531.821:03.7531.18

    A13 The Fish-PV 4:15.93 104:13.03
1) McHenry, Ziva 13 2) Young, Jessica 14 3) Klaiber, Anna 14 4) Collins, Brooke 14

27.20 57.661:03.6429.311:12.2833.051:02.3530.39

    B14 Occoquan Swimming-PV 4:16.48 84:12.93
1) Brown, Lydia 14 2) Rossi, Aubrey 14 3) Abrams, Summer 14 4) Porter, Breezy 13

26.53 56.371:04.6328.991:13.6135.331:01.8729.59

    A15 The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 4:16.83 64:17.73
1) Marlin, Finley 13 2) Meth, Sophia 13 3) Lopez Murphy, Emilia 14 4) Vasquez-Dretzka, Teresa 13

28.06 59.371:01.2728.031:11.7533.261:04.4431.31

    A16 York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 4:18.60 44:21.01
1) Scully, Lila 13 2) Traboulsi, Sophia 14 3) Nicholakos, Sia 14 4) Ryan, Haley 13

26.88 56.071:00.1427.381:12.9333.921:09.4632.40

    A17 Potomac Marlins-PV 4:18.64 24:21.74
1) Jackson, Charlotte 13 2) Oikonomidi, Jenny 14 3) Nguyen, Malia 13 4) Andrews, Ashlee 13

26.11 56.531:02.6927.851:16.7435.961:02.6829.69

    B18 All Star Aquatics-PV 4:18.74  4:14.20
1) Schestopol, Celia 14 2) Bhardwaj, Adya 14 3) Hefferon, Lulu 14 4) Kessler, Sarah 13

26.81 56.861:01.4027.871:14.5534.451:05.9331.36

    A19 Hydra Aquatics-PV 4:19.26  4:24.81
1) Waisberg, Vicki 14 2) Cully, Camryn 13 3) Hook, Ellie 13 4) Nagarajan, Sasha 14

27.37 58.8559.9626.691:17.1835.231:03.2730.30

    B20 Tollefson Swimming-PV 4:20.58  4:17.48
1) Havrilesky, Melania 14 2) Park, Julia 14 3) Ohnstad, Philomena 14 4) Hussain, Yasmeen 14

24.70 54.631:03.9928.931:14.6534.241:07.3132.27

    B21 Mako Swimming-PV 4:21.33  4:26.53
1) Paynter, Abby 13 2) Donnelly, Molly 13 3) Hammond, Audrey 14 4) Czzowitz, Caroline 14

28.19 1:00.281:03.9629.961:12.2434.181:04.8531.12

    A22 Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 4:22.56  4:18.27
1) Fong, Emma 13 2) Diehl, Hadley 14 3) Luna, Olivia 13 4) Manning, Virginia 14

26.34 56.621:05.5030.021:15.8434.591:04.6031.77
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(Women 13-14 400 Yard Medley Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    C23 Occoquan Swimming-PV x4:23.12  4:20.74
1) Phommachanh, Macy 13 2) Martinez, Lara 13 3) Myers, Samantha 13 4) Burlingame, Becca 13

26.83 56.951:03.9729.401:17.5336.481:04.6731.41

    A24 Moons Aquatics Club-PV 4:23.23  4:16.88
1) Joung, Jessica 14 2) Kil, Ellie 14 3) Lama, Sehana 14 4) Markovitz, Helianne 14

26.76 58.161:02.5928.791:15.4834.801:07.0032.14

    B25 York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 4:25.16  4:26.08
1) Keenan, Mica 14 2) LaMonica, Eloise 13 3) Ferrari, Vicky 13 4) Goodman, Olivia 14

22.08 52.121:09.5729.781:16.2135.821:07.2631.86

    A26 Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 4:26.36  4:29.00
1) Taphorn, Vivi 14 2) Slater, Kaya 14 3) Thomas, Lillie 13 4) Hjalmervik, Kaylin 14

28.60 59.241:06.1229.981:12.5733.711:08.4333.11

    C27 All Star Aquatics-PV x4:27.11  4:24.03
1) DeLuca, Ryan 14 2) Lee, Maddie 14 3) Vallhonrat, Charlie 14 4) Roshchenko, Sophia 14

27.04 57.051:05.6729.961:19.0336.401:05.3631.79

    C28 Tollefson Swimming-PV x4:27.93  4:23.47
1) Rubio, Nina 14 2) Plaza, Eva 14 3) Bizhko, Julia 14 4) Gustafson, Eliza 13

28.65 1:00.981:07.1230.811:12.0133.321:07.8232.80

    B29 Hydra Aquatics-PV 4:39.64  4:28.97
1) Warren, Vivian 13 2) Rodriguez, Gabi 14 3) Endo, Hanna 14 4) Bretzfield, Tinsley 14

29.20 1:02.641:04.4029.231:26.2940.791:06.3131.73

 
Women 14 & Under 1000 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

All Star Aquatics-PV 141 Bell, Ainsley 10:13.85 2010:43.12
31.16 31.5631.2230.9330.8330.8230.1127.05

31.0331.21 31.35 30.99 30.97 31.15 31.08 31.19

30.99 30.83 30.87 28.51

Occoquan Swimming-PV 142 Justus, Juliana 10:31.63 1710:29.90
31.90 31.9331.8631.7931.6431.5030.6128.40

31.8932.02 32.09 32.04 31.84 32.04 32.30 31.94

31.88 31.81 31.58 30.57

All Star Aquatics-PV 133 Russell, Piper 10:38.43 1610:49.04
32.91 32.7232.5032.4031.9231.3730.5228.76

32.2132.57 32.40 32.25 32.04 32.26 32.51 32.14

31.96 32.09 32.06 30.84

Machine Aquatics-PV 144 Steber, Alexa 10:45.67 1510:52.10
32.43 32.5232.4132.4331.8731.7830.8027.77

33.1633.01 32.51 32.83 32.47 33.07 32.62 33.28

32.68 33.28 33.08 31.67

RMSC-PV/MLK 135 Moorhead, Grace Kelly 10:52.84 1411:08.43
33.19 33.6432.9732.6133.3833.0132.2229.94

32.7032.55 33.17 33.01 33.46 33.16 33.49 32.56

32.88 32.65 32.51 29.74

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 146 Yiengst, Audrey 10:59.14 1311:10.00
33.36 32.8732.8233.0232.3233.1032.7629.38

33.5633.72 33.21 33.61 33.20 33.78 33.70 33.66

33.28 33.56 32.87 31.36

Fairland Aquatics S.T.-PV 147 Hebert, Eliana 11:02.11 1211:05.32
33.23 33.4133.2633.0232.7832.4431.7129.50

33.6233.05 33.26 33.38 33.33 34.68 33.38 33.55

35.84 33.71 33.36 31.60
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(Women 14 & Under 1000 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

All Star Aquatics-PV 138 Kessler, Sarah 11:04.52 1111:23.87
33.81 33.8733.7033.1733.1333.6532.8329.97

33.3433.51 33.54 33.69 33.97 34.00 33.63 33.34

33.14 33.61 33.45 31.17

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 149 Ferullo, Blake 11:04.99 911:16.97
34.07 33.6633.3433.6833.7333.3232.5529.74

33.7133.92 33.57 33.48 34.27 33.96 33.72 34.14

33.45 33.03 32.69 30.96

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1210 Scott, Maddie 11:10.25 711:06.26
33.88 33.6534.1634.0233.6333.7932.9730.44

33.6633.79 33.97 33.90 33.92 34.72 33.79 33.92

33.85 33.20 32.88 32.11

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1311 Myers, Samantha 11:16.39 611:37.57
34.16 34.2034.0735.0434.7734.6033.9330.39

33.9534.26 34.63 33.87 34.39 34.64 34.08 33.90

33.84 33.25 32.59 31.83

All Star Aquatics-PV 1412 Bhardwaj, Adya 11:19.40 511:30.39
34.60 34.5233.7034.1334.0833.8532.6330.84

34.3934.22 34.82 34.22 34.07 34.62 34.32 34.13

34.13 34.33 34.33 33.47

NCAP-PV/Burke 1313 Griffith, Kylie 11:19.50 411:23.49
34.63 34.4834.2934.1733.7533.7332.8029.95

34.4734.80 34.51 34.60 34.52 34.58 34.74 34.58

34.31 34.17 33.87 32.55

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1314 Lugiai, Brooke 11:21.73 311:26.90
34.57 34.0434.2034.1934.4533.8733.4130.87

34.3534.98 34.42 33.75 34.30 34.27 34.99 35.08

34.77 34.02 34.39 32.81

All Star Aquatics-PV 1415 Roshchenko, Sophia 11:23.98 211:34.53
34.62 34.7534.8334.4734.6534.4033.3329.81

34.8034.61 34.71 34.23 34.14 34.57 34.58 34.31

34.73 34.90 34.39 33.15

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1416 McCarthy, Julia 11:26.47 111:27.59
34.52 34.7334.5434.4534.3334.4034.4631.66

34.5434.47 34.78 34.59 34.79 34.64 34.54 34.64

34.40 34.52 34.33 33.14

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1417 Nagarajan, Sasha 11:35.15  11:39.48
35.79 35.0235.2335.2735.3134.7934.1630.40

35.4634.99 35.30 35.14 35.33 35.31 35.54 36.26

35.26 34.39 33.85 32.35

All Star Aquatics-PV 1418 Bui, Mai Lan 11:36.07L  10:24.19
34.99 35.4134.8534.6434.4234.0133.6030.99

35.1334.98 35.38 35.41 35.30 35.55 35.50 35.16

35.51 35.18 35.21 34.85

RMSC-PV/GISC 1319 Averill, Karina 11:37.17  11:38.70
35.62 35.6535.7735.4535.6135.9834.7631.44

35.0035.02 35.84 35.11 35.13 35.62 34.27 34.84

34.86 34.56 34.20 32.44

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1320 Cully, Camryn 11:39.21  12:00.45
35.62 34.7035.2435.4035.1335.1134.5230.96

35.6235.36 35.24 35.10 35.18 35.01 34.99 35.24

35.53 34.96 35.16 35.14
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(Women 14 & Under 1000 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1321 Christensen, Kate 11:47.10  11:39.98
35.36 35.3035.9436.0836.1735.7834.8830.42

36.0435.59 35.11 35.69 35.47 35.81 36.63 36.13

36.29 36.00 34.92 33.49

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1422 Moats, Jamie 11:50.17  11:24.28
36.11 36.0935.7735.6035.3434.9434.4532.05

36.3236.22 36.16 35.98 35.97 36.11 36.32 36.16

35.77 35.47 35.42 33.92

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 14--- Tenney, Tirzah NS  11:05.36
 
Women 14 & Under 1650 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 141 Ahearn, Mara 16:51.93 2016:38.95
30.91 31.3431.2031.0630.7930.5929.8928.03

30.7831.24 31.21 31.20 31.43 30.78 31.13 30.96

30.9030.91 30.83 30.84 31.07 31.17 30.98 31.33

29.6830.67 30.31 30.75 30.58 30.24 29.79 29.72 29.62

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 142 Foley, Siena 17:42.99 1718:37.56
31.87 32.4632.0631.8532.2731.7331.0127.71

33.0832.77 32.47 32.73 32.85 32.45 32.99 32.83

32.4732.50 32.38 33.35 32.64 33.02 32.08 32.14

31.5332.02 32.48 32.81 32.88 32.62 32.76 32.81 29.37

All Star Aquatics-PV 133 Russell, Piper 17:46.10 1618:45.11
32.29 32.7932.2232.1431.9531.5531.1629.23

32.8532.58 32.59 33.01 32.63 32.47 32.93 32.52

32.2132.93 32.74 32.59 32.34 32.61 32.67 32.13

32.0332.37 32.54 32.56 32.53 32.48 33.03 32.90 30.53

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 144 Kominski, Harper 18:04.49 1518:24.84
32.48 32.8832.5132.5632.5132.0031.4128.96

32.3932.71 32.63 32.66 32.58 32.71 32.50 32.54

32.8632.51 32.70 32.55 32.59 32.64 32.62 32.63

35.1933.04 33.02 33.32 33.25 33.47 35.14 37.26 33.67

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 145 Richards, Ella 18:17.40 1419:23.44
33.70 33.6433.5333.8033.6232.9932.7029.80

33.5033.36 33.60 33.79 33.32 33.57 33.70 33.44

33.5233.87 33.89 33.68 33.26 33.66 33.51 33.25

32.5433.57 33.18 33.26 33.37 33.35 33.54 33.11 30.78

RMSC-PV/MLK 136 Moorhead, Grace Kelly 18:22.24 1318:57.25
34.07 34.0033.9633.0132.8833.0632.7030.13

33.7733.39 33.89 33.62 33.68 34.07 33.17 33.39

33.5733.86 33.66 33.38 33.71 33.91 33.73 33.79

33.6333.63 33.93 33.76 33.91 33.14 33.12 33.57 31.15

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 147 DeBacker, Leila 18:26.44 1218:22.34
33.62 33.9133.2932.6932.5031.7831.8729.42

33.9533.57 33.81 33.67 33.88 33.79 33.71 33.86

34.1733.70 33.80 34.02 34.08 33.86 34.11 34.03

33.5534.06 34.02 33.94 33.99 34.19 34.14 34.21 33.25

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 138 Li, MingZe 18:33.91 1119:16.94
33.32 33.7933.1433.4632.8132.8732.8929.51

33.6133.74 34.13 33.84 33.88 34.15 34.13 33.95

34.5233.75 34.01 33.90 34.17 33.91 34.28 34.39

34.0334.59 33.76 34.41 34.28 34.34 34.80 34.34 33.21
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(Women 14 & Under 1650 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 149 Ferullo, Blake 18:43.14 919:04.27
33.90 34.3033.7434.2434.0033.7533.2130.35

33.8834.24 34.34 34.39 34.20 34.21 34.02 34.33

34.5833.98 34.11 34.42 34.99 34.56 34.16 34.68

33.8735.06 34.56 34.84 33.84 34.16 34.03 34.40 31.80

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1310 Lugiai, Brooke 18:51.68 718:53.09
34.26 34.5634.2734.1334.2533.8632.6830.65

33.9833.90 34.54 34.34 34.53 34.62 34.68 34.45

34.7034.83 34.68 34.74 34.99 35.01 34.82 34.68

34.2534.63 34.69 34.43 34.63 34.51 34.65 34.51 33.23

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1311 Myers, Samantha 18:53.90 619:23.93
34.06 34.7733.9734.2934.3134.1533.3430.12

34.2934.39 34.15 34.61 34.16 34.64 34.69 34.55

35.0334.41 34.84 34.68 34.65 34.61 34.46 34.58

34.8334.31 34.48 35.49 35.17 34.61 34.61 34.44 34.21

NCAP-PV/Burke 1312 Griffith, Kylie 18:56.66 519:49.99
34.83 35.0934.6834.7934.5534.0033.1630.34

34.8035.21 35.46 35.21 35.07 34.89 34.90 34.99

34.5834.82 35.24 34.77 34.40 34.94 34.64 34.53

34.0934.66 34.72 34.87 34.62 34.22 34.01 33.66 31.92

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1413 Biddle, Caroline 19:02.35 419:00.21
34.39 34.7134.0233.8434.0833.8533.1129.68

35.3435.23 34.50 34.72 34.56 34.67 34.78 35.15

35.0835.02 34.35 34.57 34.55 34.72 34.67 34.69

35.4835.09 35.31 35.70 35.58 35.87 35.47 35.09 34.48

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1414 McCarthy, Julia 19:18.06 320:07.40
40.17 35.2236.0135.2635.6535.1834.8332.04

35.0635.33 35.22 35.20 35.08 35.20 35.10 34.98

35.1435.20 35.07 35.08 35.09 35.18 35.10 35.41

34.0735.48 35.21 34.91 34.77 34.77 34.55 34.65 32.85

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1415 Moats, Jamie 19:18.84 218:46.43
35.36 35.1534.9734.6034.6234.4734.0931.09

35.2235.64 35.72 36.04 35.31 34.99 35.31 35.69

35.7235.03 34.80 35.61 35.42 35.31 35.58 35.38

34.8036.05 35.75 35.77 35.63 35.12 35.67 34.84 34.09

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1416 Nagarajan, Sasha 19:21.32 119:41.64
35.42 35.7835.6335.9935.6834.9633.7830.25

35.5436.14 35.92 35.56 35.61 35.40 35.48 35.55

35.5835.80 35.99 35.48 35.85 35.42 35.48 36.06

33.8835.95 35.55 34.97 35.59 35.52 34.85 34.63 32.03

All Star Aquatics-PV 1417 Roshchenko, Sophia 19:28.32  19:14.12
35.38 35.4735.1135.0334.8534.3033.3530.04

35.6935.59 35.25 35.71 35.68 36.15 35.61 35.59

35.8035.50 35.74 35.45 36.08 35.93 36.10 36.08

36.1336.01 35.97 35.75 35.98 35.99 36.37 36.05 34.59

All Star Aquatics-PV 1418 Bui, Mai Lan 19:31.66  19:31.91
35.75 35.8735.1835.1734.5234.2033.2530.49

36.0435.81 36.10 36.11 35.92 35.66 35.59 36.00

36.3335.95 36.27 36.21 36.79 36.33 36.39 36.39

35.1536.12 35.74 35.71 35.93 35.63 35.21 35.25 34.60

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1319 Cully, Camryn 19:38.02  19:49.40
35.84 36.1236.2635.7935.3136.4935.2531.44

35.6936.22 35.86 35.86 35.42 35.93 35.54 35.74

35.2935.92 35.55 35.67 35.71 35.78 35.95 35.67

36.0635.79 35.84 35.70 36.27 36.50 36.34 36.21 35.01
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(Women 14 & Under 1650 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

RMSC-PV/MLK 1420 Maki, Reagan 19:44.81  19:13.50
35.81 36.1335.5335.8035.7635.1734.3130.47

36.7235.77 35.72 35.88 36.64 36.32 36.25 36.65

35.1636.54 36.29 36.72 36.28 35.92 37.14 36.30

36.3335.86 36.42 36.47 37.06 35.64 35.86 36.40 35.49

 
Women 14 & Under 400 Yard IM

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
All Star Aquatics-PV 141 Bell, Ainsley 4:27.58 204:31.43

30.61 28.9440.8239.7033.5234.5631.8227.61

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 142 Shive, Keira 4:37.53 174:40.66
33.27 31.5740.5839.6634.3035.3433.5829.23

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 133 Robey, Annabel 4:38.62 164:44.57
33.18 30.6939.3039.0335.9236.4234.5829.50

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 144 Harms, Stella 4:38.77 154:36.92
30.72 30.8540.5141.1635.3334.8435.4129.95

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 145 Mullen, Violet 4:40.35 144:37.37
32.52 32.0538.9741.0435.9336.3434.5328.97

All Star Aquatics-PV 146 Hutson, Kate 4:41.25 134:41.95
32.08 31.3940.6141.7636.1235.9633.9129.42

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 147 Kominski, Harper 4:41.55 124:43.87
31.56 31.2342.2841.9435.4336.3833.6929.04

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 14--- Dufault, Audrey DQ  4:34.36
Alternating Kick - fly

32.29 30.9339.8438.8334.9234.8932.7229.43

B - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 139 Hersh, Kallie 4:41.92 94:45.05

32.27 31.4440.2040.4735.6135.2036.4630.27

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1310 Minear, Abby 4:46.05 74:47.64
32.46 31.6343.6341.9235.5634.8635.1130.88

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1411 DeBacker, Leila 4:46.34 64:51.06
32.62 32.1042.0843.8234.1533.7636.3131.50

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1312 Lugiai, Brooke 4:47.66 54:48.19
32.77 32.2142.6342.5335.4034.8536.2531.02

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1413 Lee, Lauren 4:49.57 44:48.89
33.04 31.2544.1742.7036.1036.4635.2930.56

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1314 Knauss, Nora 4:51.91 34:49.17
34.64 32.3244.4944.0135.0436.6533.8230.94

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 14--- Richards, Ella DQ  4:51.33
Alternating Kick - fly

32.98 31.7042.9741.9837.5836.6936.4331.70

All Star Aquatics-PV 14--- Hefferon, Lulu DQ  4:51.22
Multiple strokes - back

34.06 31.9742.1841.8836.8138.0935.0630.96

 
Women 14 & Under 400 Yard IM

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
All Star Aquatics-PV 141 Bell, Ainsley 4:31.43  4:26.87 q

31.28 30.1040.3939.7134.4635.1332.2828.08

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 142 Dufault, Audrey 4:34.36  4:36.60 q
32.57 31.2440.0539.0434.3334.3932.7529.99
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 14 & Under 400 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 143 Harms, Stella 4:36.92  4:35.91 q
32.15 30.7640.0138.6435.7434.3135.4829.83

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 144 Mullen, Violet 4:37.37  4:44.47 q
32.17 31.2539.9040.5534.7035.1334.2329.44

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 145 Shive, Keira 4:40.66  4:46.38 q
34.08 32.2741.0338.8835.4835.3233.8429.76

All Star Aquatics-PV 146 Hutson, Kate 4:41.95  4:43.22 q
32.38 32.4141.8541.2635.9835.5633.7128.80

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 147 Kominski, Harper 4:43.87  4:42.52 q
32.56 31.3041.8041.5636.3136.2633.7130.37

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 138 Robey, Annabel 4:44.57  4:42.13 q
33.92 32.6741.5140.3935.8636.4434.2529.53

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 139 Hersh, Kallie 4:45.05  4:42.08 q
33.23 32.2040.7840.4635.6135.4636.3131.00

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1310 Minear, Abby 4:47.64  4:46.27 q
31.77 31.8744.0045.3434.3834.7934.9430.55

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1311 Lugiai, Brooke 4:48.19  4:48.80 q
32.96 31.1042.5441.4436.9036.1035.8531.30

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1412 Lee, Lauren 4:48.89  4:48.32 q
33.56 31.6343.8343.0535.6836.6634.7229.76

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1313 Knauss, Nora 4:49.17  4:56.77 q
34.39 32.6043.6843.7534.6435.8332.9431.34

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1414 Baterdene, Misheel 4:49.55  4:58.62 q
32.24 31.2943.2843.4435.8836.0635.7931.57

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1415 DeBacker, Leila 4:51.06  4:55.44 q
32.69 32.1543.7743.2234.8934.8537.1432.35

All Star Aquatics-PV 1416 Hefferon, Lulu 4:51.22  4:55.97 q
34.16 32.2041.4242.3037.2538.1634.8430.89

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1417 Richards, Ella 4:51.33  4:52.80
32.10 31.6744.2142.4336.3936.0037.0331.50

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1418 Ohnstad, Philomena 4:51.79  4:54.89
32.01 32.5742.7442.7838.1136.4335.5231.63

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1419 Lopez Murphy, Emilia 4:52.50  4:53.95
33.49 32.8242.7842.3638.7037.0134.3431.00

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1420 Vayra, Emilia 4:52.60  4:59.93
33.36 33.1943.5944.1935.8136.2635.2130.99

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1321 Dunn, Olive 4:53.85  4:56.16
34.17 33.3544.3543.1935.7336.7735.2731.02

Machine Aquatics-PV 1422 Steber, Alexa 4:54.14  4:55.45
32.37 31.7644.9845.5436.4037.1135.9630.02

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1423 Biddle, Caroline 4:54.95  4:53.43
33.72 32.5843.3243.0937.8538.7835.0030.61

NCAP-PV/Burke 1324 Griffith, Kylie 4:55.39  4:59.13
33.78 32.3844.4043.7837.1537.6135.3830.91

The Fish-PV 1425 Klaiber, Anna 4:56.26  4:59.34
33.40 33.2843.8043.8337.4538.3235.1631.02

Machine Aquatics-PV 13*26 Wong, Arianna 4:58.31  4:57.90
34.91 32.8746.2546.3236.6137.6233.6930.04

RMSC-PV/GISC 14*26 Lawrence, Lillian 4:58.31  4:57.50
33.88 33.0945.5643.8137.1137.2436.9930.63

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1428 Shaffer, Victoria 4:58.37  5:00.16
33.19 33.2045.4944.6937.9336.2635.2432.37
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 14 & Under 400 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

RMSC-PV/MLK 1429 Peterson, Grace 4:59.80  4:53.60
35.33 33.7542.9542.3138.7540.9935.9329.79

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1330 Myers, Samantha 5:00.35  4:55.88
32.76 31.5946.0445.0838.4639.1335.8831.41

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1431 Diehl, Hadley 5:00.42  4:56.93
35.18 32.6142.7542.9637.3539.3338.2531.99

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1332 Sosinski, Hailey 5:01.01  4:55.05
34.59 34.1141.8542.4638.1838.8637.6333.33

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1433 Yiengst, Audrey 5:05.41  4:58.58
32.60 31.7548.5446.6037.2036.9638.9532.81

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1334 Kumar, Indu 5:07.09  4:59.15
36.05 35.1744.9244.2939.8738.2937.1131.39

RMSC-PV/GISC 1435 Shi, Emma 5:12.78  5:00.19
37.82 36.8143.3043.2040.4437.4840.0633.67

RMSC-PV/MLK 14--- Lindley, Elena DFS  4:56.81
Declared false start - Misc

 
Men 10 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle Swim-off

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

  - Swim-off
Machine Aquatics-PV 101 Chartrand, Teddy 29.36  29.88
Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 10--- Aldonas, Babi DQ  29.88

False start

 
Men 10 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle Swim-off

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

  - Swim-off
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 101 Jing, Bryan 29.86  1:05.94
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 102 Brado, Jonathan 29.89  1:05.94

 
Men 10 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Finals
NCAP-PV/Burke 101 Ball, Trip 28.47 2028.63
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 102 Dodd, Mason 28.61 1729.25
Mako Swimming-PV 103 Donnelly, Keegan 28.71 1628.66
RMSC-PV/KSAC 104 Castro, Yoshua 28.82 1529.34
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 105 Floyd, Gavin 28.93 1429.80
Mako Swimming-PV 106 Albers, Jasper 29.03 1329.12
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 107 Williams, Rafiq 29.73 1229.33
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 108 Alex, Colton 29.91 1129.61

 
Men 10 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
NCAP-PV/Burke 101 Ball, Trip 28.63  29.08 q
Mako Swimming-PV 102 Donnelly, Keegan 28.66  28.94 q
Mako Swimming-PV 103 Albers, Jasper 29.12  29.27 q
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 104 Dodd, Mason 29.25L  34.49 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 105 Williams, Rafiq 29.33  29.86 q
RMSC-PV/KSAC 106 Castro, Yoshua 29.34  29.42 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 107 Alex, Colton 29.61  29.65 q
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 108 Floyd, Gavin 29.80  29.29 q
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 10 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Machine Aquatics-PV 109 Chartrand, Teddy 29.88  29.97
Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1010 Aldonas, Babi J29.88  31.02

All Star Aquatics-PV 1011 Pekkanen, Billy 29.93  29.98
RMSC-PV/GISC 1012 Hoang, Nolan 30.00  29.41
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1013 Cravens, Will 30.13  30.28
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1014 Halbe, Levi J30.13  30.29
Mako Swimming-PV 1015 Tsuchitani, Ryan 30.15  30.21
Potomac Marlins-PV 1016 Shlesinger, Joseph 30.18  30.91
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1017 Schneider, Brady 30.19  30.76
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1018 Deshayes, Zane 30.20  29.65
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1019 Iszard, Ev 30.25  30.59
The St. James-PV 1020 Wasilewski, Bobby 30.27  31.50
DC Wave Swim Team-PV 1021 Crable, August 30.38  31.38
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1022 Riley, Patrick 30.43  31.27
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1023 Brado, Jonathan 30.47  30.14
Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV  924 Hanik, Joey 30.60  31.58
RMSC-PV/RVILLE  925 Greenstreet, Everett 30.62  31.40
Machine Aquatics-PV 1026 Shimooka, Baxter 30.68  31.91
Machine Aquatics-PV 1027 Clemans, Andrew 30.78  31.05
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1028 Gash, Sebastian 30.80L  36.39
RMSC-PV/KSAC  829 Bodnar, Nicolas 30.84  30.99
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1030 Griffith, Caleb 30.86  31.61
The Fish-PV 1031 Landsman, Ezra 30.90  31.33
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1032 Sayko, Nate 31.05  31.52
NCAP-PV/Burke 1033 Magness, Christopher 31.06  30.62
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1034 Woo, Connor 31.10  32.14
Machine Aquatics-PV 10*35 Parker, JP 31.15  31.16
RMSC-PV/MLK  9*35 Sanders, Ryan 31.15  31.49
Machine Aquatics-PV 1037 Johnson, Collin 31.19  31.93
Tollefson Swimming-PV  938 Blumenschein, Tommy 31.22  31.27
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones-PV 1039 Lada, Bryce 31.26  31.21
RMSC-PV/MLK  840 Sandstrom, Liam 31.27  30.75
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1041 Nhu, Griffin 31.30  32.07
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/HA 1042 Kaiser, Henry 31.40  31.74
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/HA 10*43 Bolten, Eli 31.42  31.79
Unatached-PV  9*43 Bender, Jack 31.42  31.15
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim-PV 1045 Williams, Isaiah 31.54  31.13
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1046 Myzie, Jacob 31.64  30.82
All Star Aquatics-PV 1047 Vasilescu, Ethan 31.70  31.56
Dragon Swim Team-PV  848 Wu, Jonathan 31.71  30.88
Machine Aquatics-PV 1049 Zhao, Rex 31.74  31.71
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/HA  950 Reilly, Sebastian 31.77  31.31
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/HA 10*51 Yue, Evan 31.80  31.90
Mako Swimming-PV  9*51 Macfarlane, Carter 31.80  31.86
All Star Aquatics-PV 1053 Wallis, Camden 31.86  32.26
All Star Aquatics-PV  954 Newell, Remi 31.87  32.04
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1055 Langsdale, Tanner 31.98  32.48
RMSC-PV/RVILLE  956 Horng, Elliott 32.03  32.41
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1057 Walters, Syler 32.04  31.71
RMSC-PV/OLNEY  958 Gromowski, Zack 32.06  31.49
Tollefson Swimming-PV 10*59 Langer, Samuel 32.07  32.28
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 10 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Hydra Aquatics-PV  9*59 Couchara, George 32.07  32.49
Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 1061 Tang, Phoenix 32.14  32.42
Machine Aquatics-PV 1062 Ashworth, Hunter 32.38  31.89
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV  963 Velarde, Arlow 32.39  31.93
Potomac Marlins-PV 1064 Jensen, Tucker 32.49  32.08
Patuxent Aquatics Club-PV 1065 Islam, Yusuf 32.54  31.86
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1066 George, Teddy 32.60  32.05
All Star Aquatics-PV  867 Prescher, Carter 32.78  32.16
Quince Orchard Swim Academy-PV 1068 Thanh, Nolan 32.85  32.11
RMSC-PV/MLK  869 Wilson, Lynx 33.01  32.15
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1070 Velarde, Hudson 33.04  32.46
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1071 Martic, Relja 33.45  32.37
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West  972 Tsegai, Meron 33.73  32.48
RMSC-PV/GISC 10--- Herbert, Brayden NS  27.35
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw-PV  9--- Radlicz, Andrew NS  31.78
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones-PV 10--- Van Loon, Sebastian NS  32.23

 
Men 10 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 101 Sharp, Lucas 1:00.97 201:01.61

31.9329.04

The St. James-PV 102 Wasilewski, Ben/Benjamin 1:01.91 171:02.66
32.2329.68

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 103 Dodd, Mason 1:03.40 161:04.70
33.3430.06

NCAP-PV/Burke 104 Ball, Trip 1:03.56 151:03.13
33.4030.16

Mako Swimming-PV 105 Donnelly, Keegan 1:04.00 141:05.63
33.3130.69

Mako Swimming-PV 106 Albers, Jasper 1:04.39 131:03.96
33.6530.74

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 107 Cravens, Will 1:05.94 121:04.55
35.3430.60

Machine Aquatics-PV 108 Onerci, Poyraz 1:06.10 111:04.77
34.5231.58

 
Men 10 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 101 Sharp, Lucas 1:01.61  1:02.94 q

32.1929.42

The St. James-PV 102 Wasilewski, Ben/Benjamin 1:02.66  1:04.56 q
32.3130.35

NCAP-PV/Burke 103 Ball, Trip 1:03.13  1:04.62 q
33.0830.05

Mako Swimming-PV 104 Albers, Jasper 1:03.96  1:05.44 q
33.3330.63

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 105 Cravens, Will 1:04.55  1:05.20 q
34.0930.46

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 106 Dodd, Mason 1:04.70  1:03.19 q
33.5131.19
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 10 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Machine Aquatics-PV 107 Onerci, Poyraz 1:04.77  1:06.82 q
33.3231.45

Mako Swimming-PV 108 Donnelly, Keegan 1:05.63  1:04.79 q
33.9831.65

Machine Aquatics-PV 109 Daus, Matthew 1:05.76  1:10.99
34.2131.55

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1010 Jing, Bryan 1:05.94  1:05.57
35.0830.86

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1011 Brado, Jonathan J1:05.94  1:06.20
34.7631.18

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1012 White, George 1:06.04  1:06.10
34.3831.66

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1013 Smink, Edison 1:06.16  1:08.40
34.1931.97

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1014 Ruther, Nolan 1:06.19  1:07.45
34.5631.63

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones-PV 1015 Van Loon, Sebastian 1:06.29  1:08.92
34.9531.34

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1016 Halbe, Levi 1:06.37  1:08.45
34.8731.50

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1017 Burns, Elliott 1:06.74  1:08.55
34.3832.36

All Star Aquatics-PV 1018 Vasilescu, Ethan 1:06.75  1:09.70
34.9731.78

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1019 Floyd, Gavin 1:06.92  1:05.15
35.7231.20

Mako Swimming-PV 1020 Tsuchitani, Ryan 1:07.25  1:04.98
35.2532.00

All Star Aquatics-PV 1021 Pekkanen, Billy 1:07.44  1:07.74
35.7331.71

Machine Aquatics-PV 1022 Chartrand, Teddy 1:07.71  1:09.55
35.3532.36

Machine Aquatics-PV 1023 Clemans, Andrew 1:07.85  1:10.01
35.3132.54

NCAP-PV/Burke 1024 Magness, Christopher 1:07.99  1:10.56
35.6032.39

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1025 Williams, Rafiq 1:08.10  1:09.97
35.4432.66

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1026 Aldonas, Babi 1:08.53  1:09.95
36.0032.53

Dragon Swim Team-PV  827 Wu, Jonathan 1:08.54  1:09.62
35.9432.60

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw-PV  928 Radlicz, Andrew 1:08.60  1:08.79
35.5833.02

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/HA 1029 Bolten, Eli 1:08.79  1:11.03
36.3132.48

DC Wave Swim Team-PV 1030 Crable, August 1:08.88  1:11.18
37.1331.75

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1031 Schneider, Brady 1:08.94  1:10.42
36.3532.59

RMSC-PV/RVILLE  932 Greenstreet, Everett 1:09.07  1:09.93
36.7632.31
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 10 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1033 Be, Max 1:09.15  1:09.51
35.5733.58

RMSC-PV/OLNEY  934 Gromowski, Zack 1:09.33  1:09.34
36.5232.81

The St. James-PV 1035 Bower, Benton 1:09.48  1:10.71
36.7332.75

RMSC-PV/MLK  836 Sandstrom, Liam 1:09.52  1:07.87
37.5931.93

Potomac Marlins-PV 1037 Jensen, Tucker 1:09.73  1:11.03
36.6633.07

Machine Aquatics-PV 1038 Shimooka, Baxter 1:10.04  1:10.01
37.0832.96

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/HA 1039 Kaiser, Henry 1:10.05  1:11.25
35.6234.43

Machine Aquatics-PV 1040 Zhao, Rex 1:10.24  1:11.75
36.3233.92

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim-PV 1041 Williams, Isaiah 1:10.61  1:09.91
36.8433.77

RMSC-PV/MLK  942 Sanders, Ryan 1:10.83  1:10.97
37.0733.76

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1043 Walters, Syler 1:11.10  1:11.70
37.5333.57

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV  944 Velarde, Arlow 1:11.17  1:10.67
38.0433.13

Mako Swimming-PV  945 Macfarlane, Carter 1:12.71  1:11.67
39.4933.22

All Star Aquatics-PV  946 Newell, Remi 1:14.93  1:10.65
39.8735.06

All Star Aquatics-PV 10--- Wallis, Camden DQ  1:10.24
False start

RMSC-PV/GISC 10--- Herbert, Brayden NS  1:02.75
RMSC-PV/GISC 10--- Short, Jonathan NS  1:11.26

 
Men 10 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
The St. James-PV 101 Wasilewski, Ben/Benjamin 2:12.70 202:13.88

34.4434.5033.6330.13

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 102 Sharp, Lucas 2:14.98 172:16.66
33.7134.7834.7931.70

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 103 Duncan, Ethan 2:15.57 162:17.38
34.8735.3934.4330.88

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 104 Dodd, Mason 2:17.93 152:18.93
34.6636.4735.2831.52

Mako Swimming-PV 105 Albers, Jasper 2:18.21 142:21.87
33.9135.6435.8132.85

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 106 Cravens, Will 2:22.15 132:22.16
36.4936.6536.3832.63

RMSC-PV/KSAC 107 White, George 2:22.36 122:23.80
36.7136.5136.2132.93

RMSC-PV/GISC 108 Hoang, Nolan 2:22.79 112:20.82
36.0936.9936.6633.05
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Men 10 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
The St. James-PV 101 Wasilewski, Ben/Benjamin 2:13.88  2:17.10 q

33.2834.9234.6831.00

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 102 Sharp, Lucas 2:16.66  2:18.61 q
34.4835.0835.5231.58

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 103 Duncan, Ethan 2:17.38  2:16.67 q
35.7636.7134.0530.86

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 104 Dodd, Mason 2:18.93  2:20.56 q
35.1536.7435.3931.65

RMSC-PV/GISC 105 Hoang, Nolan 2:20.82  2:22.35 q
35.0137.1036.5632.15

Mako Swimming-PV 106 Albers, Jasper 2:21.87  2:21.06 q
35.5037.1336.5432.70

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 107 Cravens, Will 2:22.16  2:23.76 q
36.3637.4236.1532.23

RMSC-PV/KSAC 108 White, George 2:23.80  2:22.77 q
37.9037.3835.8832.64

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 109 Jing, Bryan 2:24.17  2:25.56
36.9537.5136.8132.90

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw-PV  910 Radlicz, Andrew 2:25.25L  2:46.92
36.0538.2637.0233.92

Machine Aquatics-PV 1011 Onerci, Poyraz 2:25.92  2:23.07
34.9939.4938.2633.18

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1012 Brado, Jonathan 2:26.53  2:26.36
38.6836.8136.9534.09

Machine Aquatics-PV 1013 Daus, Matthew 2:26.54  2:33.09
36.2838.2237.8934.15

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1014 Burns, Elliott 2:26.63  2:30.62
37.5839.1436.7133.20

Quince Orchard Swim Academy-PV 1015 Castro-Munoz, Matteo 2:27.53  2:34.11
37.7438.7138.8032.28

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/HA 1016 Bolten, Eli 2:27.63  2:30.53
38.0139.0637.0433.52

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1017 Smink, Edison 2:28.94  2:33.27
37.7840.2138.4732.48

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones-PV 1018 Van Loon, Sebastian 2:29.52  2:32.29
37.3440.1837.9234.08

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1019 Halbe, Levi 2:29.80  2:32.68
38.1439.4537.9434.27

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1020 Ruther, Nolan 2:30.04  2:31.80
40.5040.1236.9732.45

Dragon Swim Team-PV  821 Wu, Jonathan 2:30.09  2:35.24
37.1539.9238.5334.49

RMSC-PV/OLNEY  922 Gromowski, Zack 2:31.66  2:31.35
39.1540.0938.6333.79

All Star Aquatics-PV 1023 Pekkanen, Billy 2:32.16  2:35.14
38.5440.6838.2734.67

RMSC-PV/MLK  824 Sandstrom, Liam 2:32.30  2:30.20
39.9541.0338.3233.00

Potomac Marlins-PV 1025 Jensen, Tucker 2:34.49  2:30.48
38.4840.9140.4634.64
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 10 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Machine Aquatics-PV 1026 Yiengst, William 2:34.67  2:29.92
40.6640.4639.1334.42

RMSC-PV/RVILLE  927 Greenstreet, Everett 2:34.89  2:34.54
39.6441.6339.8433.78

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1028 Walters, Syler 2:36.33  2:32.89
40.7742.1839.2634.12

Machine Aquatics-PV 1029 Chartrand, Teddy 2:36.39  2:33.10
38.3542.1241.6434.28

Machine Aquatics-PV 1030 Zhao, Rex 2:37.89  2:35.17
40.1041.0740.9035.82

 
Men 10 & Under 500 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

The St. James-PV 101 Wasilewski, Ben/Benjamin 5:55.04 206:03.07
36.22 37.8236.1736.6635.7836.2335.1131.32

35.12 34.61

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 102 Sharp, Lucas 6:02.80 176:12.76
36.70 36.5637.0637.0137.3836.5136.4432.97

36.45 35.72

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 103 Duncan, Ethan 6:07.97 166:06.38
37.96 38.1937.5837.5737.2336.6935.4132.12

38.30 36.92

RMSC-PV/KSAC 104 White, George 6:11.65 156:21.27
37.62 37.8337.7037.9237.5137.4537.2333.82

38.30 36.27

Mako Swimming-PV 105 Albers, Jasper 6:12.80 146:27.34
37.63 37.9738.2738.1638.0337.8537.2134.16

37.69 35.83

Quince Orchard Swim Academy-PV 106 Castro-Munoz, Matteo 6:14.51 136:15.81
38.28 38.9639.3738.3138.6437.9636.6332.17

37.56 36.63

Machine Aquatics-PV 107 Onerci, Poyraz 6:16.36 126:26.49
39.90 38.4238.3239.0638.3638.5036.9332.96

38.33 35.58

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 108 Alex, Colton 6:29.36 116:38.53
40.64 40.3939.7339.1540.8639.0538.1633.85

40.06 37.47

RMSC-PV/KSAC 109 Ruther, Nolan 6:31.39 96:39.53
39.56 40.8540.3640.0040.0139.0537.5633.57

41.21 39.22

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1010 Griffith, Caleb 6:36.16 76:42.99
41.21 39.7440.6541.2141.0640.1440.3834.42

39.38 37.97

Machine Aquatics-PV 1011 Clemans, Andrew 6:37.27 66:41.42
41.01 41.5441.3341.3040.7941.2239.6033.83

39.89 36.76

Machine Aquatics-PV 1012 Yiengst, William 6:37.86 56:50.27
40.80 39.8741.3240.7540.9740.9940.5234.39

40.90 37.35

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1013 Burns, Elliott 6:39.35 46:45.11
41.12 40.4241.2940.3242.4541.4739.2635.66

40.48 36.88
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(Men 10 & Under 500 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/HA 1014 Bolten, Eli 6:39.41 36:52.13
41.49 41.2340.8541.1641.8740.9837.8135.22

41.04 37.76

Potomac Marlins-PV 1015 Jensen, Tucker 6:44.61 26:52.95
42.30 39.5041.3041.4241.7241.3640.2934.92

42.70 39.10

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1016 Halbe, Levi 6:45.43 16:57.05
40.43 41.2942.3441.6841.8241.1340.6535.82

44.13 36.14

Potomac Marlins-PV 1017 John, Austin 6:50.27  6:51.09
42.86 41.8841.3742.9342.3641.1041.2536.02

42.44 38.06

RMSC-PV/RVILLE  918 Greenstreet, Everett 6:51.23  6:47.12
41.88 42.9242.3543.2642.0542.3440.8435.40

41.80 38.39

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/HA 1019 Kaiser, Henry 7:05.97  6:58.85
44.10 44.4544.4744.5044.6943.1641.0436.73

42.83 40.00

 
Men 10 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 101 Sharp, Lucas 31.00 2031.49
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 102 Cravens, Will 32.59 1733.03
All Star Aquatics-PV  93 Berger, Blake 32.91 1633.15
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 104 Band, Harrison 33.66 1533.65
The St. James-PV 105 Bower, Benton 33.73 1434.14
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 106 Dodd, Mason 33.93 1334.15
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 107 Jing, Bryan 34.19 1234.14
Mako Swimming-PV 108 Donnelly, Keegan 34.22 1134.02

 
Men 10 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 101 Sharp, Lucas 31.49  31.62 q
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 102 Cravens, Will 33.03  33.85 q
All Star Aquatics-PV  93 Berger, Blake 33.15  34.07 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 104 Band, Harrison 33.65  33.75 q
Mako Swimming-PV 105 Donnelly, Keegan 34.02  34.33 q
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 10*6 Jing, Bryan 34.14  33.35 q
The St. James-PV 10*6 Bower, Benton 34.14  35.36 q
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 108 Dodd, Mason 34.15  34.47 q

All Star Aquatics-PV 109 Venugopal, Kairav 34.44  33.44
Mako Swimming-PV 1010 Albers, Jasper 34.49  34.88

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1011 Brado, Jonathan 34.75  35.90
RMSC-PV/KSAC 1012 Smink, Edison 34.76  34.99
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1013 Alex, Colton 34.95  35.04
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1014 Schneider, Brady 35.06  34.86
Machine Aquatics-PV 1015 Wager, Tyson 35.15  34.56
NCAP-PV/Burke 1016 Ball, Trip 35.18  35.42
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1017 George, Teddy 35.26  37.44
RMSC-PV/KSAC  818 Bodnar, Nicolas 35.34  35.37
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 10 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

All Star Aquatics-PV 1019 Pekkanen, Billy 35.40  36.57
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/HA  920 Reilly, Sebastian 35.44  36.23
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1021 Miller, Charlie 35.45  35.10
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1022 Be, Max 35.46  35.22
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1023 Myzie, Jacob 35.51  36.61
Tollefson Swimming-PV  824 Young, Shane 35.76  35.31
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones-PV 1025 Van Loon, Sebastian 35.83  36.31
Herndon Aquatic Club-PV 1026 Boyle, Collin 35.86  36.35
Centreville Swim Club-PV  927 Enfinger, Max 35.98  37.99
RMSC-PV/KSAC 1028 Burns, Elliott 36.05  37.76
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1029 Walters, Syler 36.20  36.80
NCAP-PV/Burke  930 Bell, Kolbe 36.25  34.85
Patuxent Aquatics Club-PV 1031 Islam, Yusuf 36.30  36.54
RMSC-PV/KSAC 1032 Ruther, Nolan 36.32  36.57
Blue Wave Swim Team PV-PV 1033 Chen, Noah 36.38  36.75
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1034 Manguikian, Zander 36.39  35.56
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1035 Happeny, Quincy 36.42  36.35
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1036 Craine, Paddy 36.53  36.54
Potomac Marlins-PV 1037 Shlesinger, Joseph 36.62  36.72
Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 1038 Tang, Phoenix 36.76  37.91
All Star Aquatics-PV  939 Newell, Remi 36.82  36.93
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1040 Deshayes, Zane 36.84  35.30
Mako Swimming-PV 1041 Tsuchitani, Ryan 36.86  36.52
Machine Aquatics-PV 1042 Zhao, Rex 36.98  37.73
RMSC-PV/OLNEY  943 Li, Brayden 36.99  37.80
Dragon Swim Team-PV  844 Wu, Jonathan 37.04  37.64
RMSC-PV/MLK  945 Fry, William 37.06  37.55
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/HA 1046 Bolten, Eli 37.10  36.91
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1047 Fernando, Gunnels 37.11  37.15
Mako Swimming-PV  948 Macfarlane, Carter 37.20  37.36
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1049 Riley, Patrick 37.21  37.75
Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV  950 Hanik, Joey 37.25  36.81
All Star Aquatics-PV 1051 Vasilescu, Ethan 37.27  36.94
All Star Aquatics-PV  952 Kim, Eason 37.42  37.77
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw-PV 1053 Dolan, Matthew 37.53  36.64
Machine Aquatics-PV 1054 Parker, JP 37.55  36.50
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1055 Bowes, Jacob 37.58  37.97
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1056 Kichoukov, Trystan 37.61  37.44
All Star Aquatics-PV 1057 Herischi, Sasha 37.78  35.91
Machine Aquatics-PV 1058 Clemans, Andrew 37.79  37.23
Hydra Aquatics-PV  959 Couchara, George 37.89  37.35
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1060 Langsdale, Tanner 38.07  36.53
Machine Aquatics-PV 1061 Shimooka, Baxter 38.20  37.87
Tollefson Swimming-PV  962 Blumenschein, Tommy 38.41  36.36
RMSC-PV/GISC 1063 Hou, Evan 38.49  37.97
RMSC-PV/RVILLE  964 Wei, Willis 38.60L  44.02
RMSC-PV/MLK  965 Sanders, Ryan 39.31  37.76
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 10--- Iszard, Ev DQ  35.29

Delay initiating turn

RMSC-PV/GISC 10--- Herbert, Brayden NS  31.99
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Men 10 & Under 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 101 Sharp, Lucas 1:07.36 201:06.98

34.8632.50

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 102 Cravens, Will 1:11.11 171:11.44
37.3233.79

All Star Aquatics-PV  93 Berger, Blake 1:11.74 161:12.88
37.7034.04

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 104 Dodd, Mason 1:12.41 151:12.84
36.5035.91

All Star Aquatics-PV 105 Venugopal, Kairav 1:13.33 141:13.44
37.2836.05

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 106 Jing, Bryan 1:13.66 131:12.97
38.2535.41

Machine Aquatics-PV 107 Wager, Tyson 1:14.12 121:13.61
37.9836.14

The St. James-PV 108 Wasilewski, Ben/Benjamin 1:14.93 111:13.55
38.1636.77

 
Men 10 & Under 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 101 Sharp, Lucas 1:06.98  1:06.28 q

34.5932.39

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 102 Cravens, Will 1:11.44  1:13.66 q
37.0734.37

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 103 Dodd, Mason 1:12.84  1:14.81 q
37.1335.71

All Star Aquatics-PV  94 Berger, Blake 1:12.88  1:13.90 q
37.3635.52

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 105 Jing, Bryan 1:12.97  1:11.08 q
38.1134.86

All Star Aquatics-PV 106 Venugopal, Kairav 1:13.44  1:15.09 q
37.8435.60

The St. James-PV 107 Wasilewski, Ben/Benjamin 1:13.55  1:14.25 q
37.0436.51

Machine Aquatics-PV 108 Wager, Tyson 1:13.61  1:13.85 q
37.0736.54

Mako Swimming-PV 109 Albers, Jasper 1:13.85  1:14.53
37.2736.58

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1010 Band, Harrison 1:14.10  1:13.19
38.3835.72

Mako Swimming-PV 1011 Donnelly, Keegan 1:14.16  1:13.77
38.0836.08

Machine Aquatics-PV 1012 Onerci, Poyraz 1:14.20  1:15.66
37.6736.53

The St. James-PV 1013 Bower, Benton 1:14.44  1:19.99
38.0536.39

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1014 Miller, Charlie 1:14.88  1:17.75
38.5836.30

RMSC-PV/KSAC  815 Bodnar, Nicolas 1:15.32  1:18.13
38.9636.36
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 10 & Under 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1016 Brado, Jonathan 1:16.06  1:17.03
39.2836.78

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1017 Smink, Edison 1:16.22  1:15.91
39.2037.02

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1018 Walters, Syler 1:16.32  1:17.69
38.8837.44

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/HA 1019 Bolten, Eli 1:16.34  1:17.82
39.1637.18

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1020 Be, Max 1:16.90  1:16.93
39.1537.75

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1021 Gash, Sebastian 1:17.34  1:18.94
39.3238.02

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1022 Iszard, Ev 1:17.44  1:19.18
39.3138.13

Machine Aquatics-PV 1023 Daus, Matthew 1:17.76  1:21.47
39.5438.22

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1024 Craine, Paddy 1:17.78  1:19.12
40.2237.56

RMSC-PV/KSAC  825 Chavarria, Aiden 1:17.89  1:21.20
39.9537.94

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1026 Schneider, Brady 1:17.99  1:17.31
40.7237.27

Herndon Aquatic Club-PV 1027 Boyle, Collin 1:18.18  1:18.10
40.8137.37

Machine Aquatics-PV 1028 Zhao, Rex 1:18.20  1:22.41
40.1938.01

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1029 White, George 1:18.33  1:15.89
39.9638.37

All Star Aquatics-PV  930 Kim, Eason 1:19.16  1:19.65
40.5338.63

NCAP-PV/Burke  931 Bell, Kolbe 1:19.18  1:18.51
40.4338.75

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1032 Langsdale, Tanner 1:19.29  1:20.98
40.6538.64

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/HA  933 Reilly, Sebastian 1:19.65  1:19.12
40.0639.59

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1034 Basilio, Carter 1:19.74  1:19.13
40.5339.21

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1035 Manguikian, Zander 1:19.81  1:19.01
40.7539.06

Dragon Swim Team-PV  836 Wu, Jonathan 1:20.27  1:21.01
41.4938.78

RMSC-PV/OLNEY  937 Gromowski, Zack 1:20.37  1:21.71
41.0839.29

All Star Aquatics-PV 1038 Wallis, Camden 1:20.43  1:21.28
42.4737.96

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1039 Fernando, Gunnels 1:20.53  1:21.67
41.8838.65

Tollefson Swimming-PV  840 Young, Shane 1:20.61  1:17.70
42.2638.35

All Star Aquatics-PV  941 Newell, Remi 1:20.62  1:20.22
42.4738.15

Herndon Aquatic Club-PV 1042 Lear, David 1:20.66  1:21.30
40.7839.88
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 10 & Under 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1043 George, Teddy 1:20.81  1:20.89
42.5638.25

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1044 Woo, Connor 1:21.04  1:22.37
41.3439.70

Washingtonians Swim Club-PV  945 Jeon, Jude 1:21.35  1:22.23
42.6738.68

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1046 Wu, Alexander 1:21.42  1:21.50
41.4539.97

Hydra Aquatics-PV  947 Couchara, George 1:21.57  1:22.14
Tollefson Swimming-PV  948 Blumenschein, Tommy 1:21.99  1:20.95

43.1038.89

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1049 Ruther, Nolan 1:22.05  1:22.17
41.4240.63

RMSC-PV/RVILLE  950 Wei, Willis 1:23.15  1:22.03
43.0240.13

Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 1051 McCleary, Taysom 1:25.18  1:22.43
43.8141.37

RMSC-PV/OLNEY  9--- Li, Brayden DQ  1:22.45
False start

43.3939.07

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones-PV 10--- Lada, Bryce DQ  1:17.62
Delay initiating turn

39.4837.97

All Star Aquatics-PV 10--- Herischi, Sasha NS  1:18.79
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones-PV 10--- Van Loon, Sebastian NS  1:18.66
RMSC-PV/GISC 10--- Short, Jonathan NS  1:20.33
RMSC-PV/GISC 10--- Herbert, Brayden NS  1:12.68

 
Men 10 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 101 Duncan, Ethan 35.26 2035.79
The St. James-PV 102 Wasilewski, Bobby 35.71 1736.40
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 103 Gash, Sebastian 35.89 1636.99
RMSC-PV/MLK  94 Cofield, RP 37.04 1536.68
Machine Aquatics-PV 105 Wager, Tyson 37.21 1437.45
Mako Swimming-PV 106 Donnelly, Keegan 37.28 1337.94
Mako Swimming-PV 107 Tsuchitani, Ryan 38.41 1237.46
RMSC-PV/KSAC 108 Castro, Yoshua 38.68 1138.03

 
Men 10 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 101 Duncan, Ethan 35.79  35.67 q
The St. James-PV 102 Wasilewski, Bobby 36.40  36.90 q
RMSC-PV/MLK  93 Cofield, RP 36.68  37.42 q
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 104 Gash, Sebastian 36.99  38.26 q
Machine Aquatics-PV 105 Wager, Tyson 37.45  39.35 q
Mako Swimming-PV 106 Tsuchitani, Ryan 37.46  38.12 q
Mako Swimming-PV 107 Donnelly, Keegan 37.94  37.26 q
RMSC-PV/KSAC 108 Castro, Yoshua 38.03  39.26 q

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 109 Aldonas, Babi 38.40  40.03
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/HA  910 Reilly, Sebastian 38.77  40.06
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 10 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team  

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones-PV 1011 Lada, Bryce 38.99  40.08
All Star Aquatics-PV 10*12 Herischi, Sasha 39.09  40.68
Machine Aquatics-PV 10*12 Parker, JP 39.09  38.56
All Star Aquatics-PV  914 Kim, Eason 39.20  40.66
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1015 Elbanna, Khaled 39.21  41.07
Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1016 Schiff, Ilan 39.28  42.09
Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV  917 Hanik, Joey 39.54  40.31
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1018 Beitz, Zeke 39.58  39.67
Mako Swimming-PV  919 Kim, Joshua 39.76  43.32
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1020 Lensink, Henry 39.79  41.14
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1021 Griffith, Caleb 39.80  39.92
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1022 Wormell, Ford 39.82  40.83
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1023 Deshayes, Zane 40.27  39.61
NCAP-PV/Burke 1024 Kemp, Lincoln 40.57  39.94
RMSC-PV/MLK 1025 Purifoy, Nathan 40.59  38.43
RMSC-PV/GISC 1026 Hoang, Nolan 40.71  39.28
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1027 Dean, Dashel 40.72  40.18
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1028 Steele, Logan 40.90  40.44
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1029 Roth, Beckett 40.93  42.70
RMSC-PV/GISC 10*30 Hou, Evan 40.94  39.86
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/HA 10*30 Yue, Evan 40.94  43.42
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1032 Clark, Ryan 41.00  43.54
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1033 Craine, Paddy 41.12  40.84
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1034 Woo, Connor 41.13  41.63
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1035 Robinson, Kaleb 41.18  41.06
RMSC-PV/OLNEY  936 Gromowski, Zack 41.22  41.26
RMSC-PV/RVILLE  937 Wei, Willis 41.35  41.49
RMSC-PV/KSAC  838 Bodnar, Nicolas 41.47  41.42
RMSC-PV/RVILLE  839 Romero-Zermeno, Austin 41.57  41.03
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1040 Nhu, Griffin 41.62  41.93
The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1041 Skladany, Leo 41.74  41.23
All Star Aquatics-PV  842 Prescher, Carter 41.76  42.76
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1043 Yuk, Owen 41.82  41.93
RMSC-PV/RVILLE  944 Diaz, Santiago 41.91  41.83
Herndon Aquatic Club-PV 1045 Pappageorge, Andrew 41.97  43.42
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1046 Jain, Lucas 42.11  40.84
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1047 Fleischman, Arthur 42.19  42.12
Herndon Aquatic Club-PV 10*48 Boyle, Collin 42.27  42.60
RMSC-PV/KSAC 10*48 Bahmani, Kian 42.27  41.90
Machine Aquatics-PV 1050 Yiengst, William 42.45  42.32
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1051 Langsdale, Tanner 42.50  42.56
All Star Aquatics-PV 1052 Venugopal, Kairav 42.52  38.98
Quince Orchard Swim Academy-PV 1053 Liebson, Gavin 42.82  41.78
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/HA 1054 Josey, Asher 42.93  43.44
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1055 Ciarniello, Tommy 42.94  42.65
Hydra Aquatics-PV  956 Couchara, George 43.04  42.89
RMSC-PV/MLK  857 Wilson, Lynx 43.05  41.79
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1058 Halbe, Levi 43.09  42.21
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 10*59 Wu, Alexander 43.15  43.53
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 10*59 Iszard, Ev 43.15  43.21
DC Wave Swim Team-PV 1061 Walton, River 43.36  41.63
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 10 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1062 Schneider, Brady 43.78  43.52
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1063 Manguikian, Zander 43.81L  49.93
All Star Aquatics-PV  964 Newell, Remi 43.91  43.56
Potomac Marlins-PV 1065 Nguyen, Logan 44.12  42.77
RMSC-PV/OLNEY  966 Li, Brayden 45.73  43.29
Tollefson Swimming-PV 10--- George, Teddy DQ  43.10

One hand touch

 
Men 10 & Under 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 101 Duncan, Ethan 1:17.67 201:19.20

41.1336.54

The St. James-PV 102 Wasilewski, Bobby 1:19.21 171:22.55
41.2038.01

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 103 Gash, Sebastian 1:19.34 161:20.39
41.4137.93

Machine Aquatics-PV 104 Wager, Tyson 1:22.86 151:24.88
43.0439.82

Mako Swimming-PV 105 Donnelly, Keegan 1:23.20 141:24.13
43.9239.28

RMSC-PV/MLK  96 Cofield, RP 1:24.27 131:23.51
44.6239.65

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 107 Floyd, Gavin 1:24.44 121:25.43
45.2939.15

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones-PV 108 Lada, Bryce 1:26.14 111:25.28
44.9941.15

 
Men 10 & Under 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 101 Duncan, Ethan 1:19.20  1:17.42 q

41.7537.45

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 102 Gash, Sebastian 1:20.39  1:23.35 q
42.1338.26

The St. James-PV 103 Wasilewski, Bobby 1:22.55  1:21.24 q
43.0239.53

RMSC-PV/MLK  94 Cofield, RP 1:23.51  1:22.36 q
43.9239.59

Mako Swimming-PV 105 Donnelly, Keegan 1:24.13  1:24.49 q
44.3939.74

Machine Aquatics-PV 106 Wager, Tyson 1:24.88  1:26.49 q
43.6041.28

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones-PV 107 Lada, Bryce 1:25.28  1:26.64 q
45.1040.18

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 108 Floyd, Gavin 1:25.43  1:24.88 q
44.5240.91

RMSC-PV/KSAC 109 Castro, Yoshua 1:25.86  1:24.95
44.2341.63

RMSC-PV/KSAC  810 Bodnar, Nicolas 1:26.66  1:32.34
46.0240.64

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1011 Jain, Lucas 1:27.19  1:31.56
46.0141.18
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 10 & Under 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1012 Aldonas, Babi 1:27.34  1:26.96
47.5639.78

Mako Swimming-PV 1013 Tsuchitani, Ryan 1:27.39  1:24.85
46.3841.01

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1014 Nhu, Griffin 1:27.91  1:31.02
46.0541.86

RMSC-PV/OLNEY  915 Gromowski, Zack 1:28.02  1:29.62
45.3342.69

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1016 Beitz, Zeke 1:28.04  1:29.87
46.3741.67

Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV  917 Hanik, Joey 1:28.49  1:28.33
46.4742.02

Machine Aquatics-PV 1018 Parker, JP 1:28.51  1:28.50
46.9641.55

RMSC-PV/GISC 1019 Hou, Evan 1:28.53  1:28.79
47.5141.02

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1020 Griffith, Caleb 1:29.00  1:28.35
46.7742.23

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1021 Wormell, Ford 1:29.16  1:32.92
47.7241.44

Mako Swimming-PV  922 Kim, Joshua 1:29.28  1:33.26
47.3341.95

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1023 Roth, Beckett 1:29.36  1:32.30
46.8442.52

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1024 Deshayes, Zane 1:29.41  1:25.80
47.0242.39

NCAP-PV/Burke 1025 Kemp, Lincoln 1:29.52  1:30.23
46.9842.54

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1026 Robinson, Kaleb 1:29.61  1:30.97
47.7341.88

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1027 Dean, Dashel 1:30.17  1:27.50
46.9043.27

All Star Aquatics-PV  928 Kim, Eason 1:30.20  1:33.06
47.9042.30

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/HA 1029 Yue, Evan 1:30.33  1:29.04
48.3042.03

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw-PV 1030 Dolan, Matthew 1:30.54  1:31.34
47.6742.87

RMSC-PV/RVILLE  931 Wei, Willis 1:30.88  1:27.58
48.1942.69

RMSC-PV/RVILLE  932 Diaz, Santiago 1:30.97  1:32.33
48.3042.67

RMSC-PV/MLK 1033 Purifoy, Nathan 1:30.98  1:33.28
48.5242.46

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1034 Ciarniello, Tommy 1:31.01  1:29.56
All Star Aquatics-PV 1035 Vasilescu, Ethan 1:31.17  1:33.88

45.8645.31

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1036 Skladany, Leo 1:31.55  1:29.83
48.5343.02

RMSC-PV/MLK  837 Wilson, Lynx 1:32.20  1:30.19
47.1245.08

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/HA 1038 Josey, Asher 1:32.35  1:33.30
48.3344.02
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 10 & Under 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

All Star Aquatics-PV 1039 Venugopal, Kairav 1:32.80  1:24.94
47.8444.96

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1040 Fleischman, Arthur 1:32.86  1:30.44
48.7644.10

The Fish-PV 1041 Landsman, Ezra 1:33.23  1:30.99
47.9745.26

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1042 Clark, Ryan 1:33.39  1:33.65
50.0943.30

Machine Aquatics-PV 1043 Erete, Caleb 1:34.48  1:33.89
48.6045.88

DC Wave Swim Team-PV 1044 Walton, River 1:35.13  1:32.30
49.9145.22

Tollefson Swimming-PV  845 Young, Shane 1:35.25L  1:49.69
49.0146.24

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 10--- Elbanna, Khaled NS  1:33.89
Unatached-PV  9--- Bender, Jack NS  1:33.64

 
Men 10 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 101 Floyd, Gavin 29.51 2029.81
NCAP-PV/Burke  92 Bell, Kolbe 31.17 1730.99
Herndon Aquatic Club-PV 103 Boyle, Collin 31.26 1631.76
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 104 Alex, Colton 31.57 1531.21
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 105 Band, Harrison 31.68 1431.04
Machine Aquatics-PV 106 Johnson, Collin 32.03 1332.13
RMSC-PV/KSAC 107 Burns, Elliott 32.20 1232.36
NCAP-PV/Burke 108 Ball, Trip 32.24 1131.82

 
Men 10 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 101 Floyd, Gavin 29.81  29.75 q
NCAP-PV/Burke  92 Bell, Kolbe 30.99  31.85 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 103 Band, Harrison 31.04  31.60 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 104 Alex, Colton 31.21  32.46 q
Herndon Aquatic Club-PV 105 Boyle, Collin 31.76  32.37 q
NCAP-PV/Burke 106 Ball, Trip 31.82  31.67 q
Machine Aquatics-PV 107 Johnson, Collin 32.13  34.36 q
RMSC-PV/KSAC 108 Burns, Elliott 32.36  36.03 q

Machine Aquatics-PV 109 Clemans, Andrew 32.57  33.34
RMSC-PV/GISC 1010 Hoang, Nolan 32.73  32.28

RMSC-PV/MLK  911 Cofield, RP 33.10  32.47
Quince Orchard Swim Academy-PV 1012 Castro-Munoz, Matteo 33.25  33.54
RMSC-PV/MLK  813 Sandstrom, Liam 33.44  33.69
All Star Aquatics-PV  914 Berger, Blake 33.65  34.03
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1015 Miller, Charlie 33.79  34.43
Patuxent Aquatics Club-PV 1016 Islam, Yusuf 33.95  33.44
All Star Aquatics-PV 1017 Venugopal, Kairav 34.10  31.64
All Star Aquatics-PV 1018 Wallis, Camden 34.28  33.74
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1019 Griffith, Caleb 34.63  34.62
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1020 Nhu, Griffin 34.74L  42.20
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 10 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Machine Aquatics-PV  921 Beichner, Everett 34.78  34.82
The St. James-PV 1022 Bower, Benton 34.81  35.83
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/HA  923 Reilly, Sebastian 34.82  36.19
The Fish-PV 1024 Landsman, Ezra 34.88  33.08
RMSC-PV/KSAC 1025 Smink, Edison 34.93  33.75
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1026 Cravens, Will 34.99  34.54
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1027 Deshayes, Zane 35.11  33.96
Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 10*28 Tang, Phoenix 35.13  36.94
All Star Aquatics-PV 10*28 Pekkanen, Billy 35.13  35.55
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1030 Martic, Relja 35.36  33.94
All Star Aquatics-PV 1031 Hochberg, Christian 35.51  35.52
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw-PV  932 Radlicz, Andrew 35.53  36.13
RMSC-PV/MLK  933 Sanders, Ryan 35.76  36.08
RMSC-PV/OLNEY  934 Li, Brayden 36.03  35.37
RMSC-PV/MLK  835 Wilson, Lynx 36.19  34.66
NCAP-PV/Burke 1036 Magness, Christopher 36.21  36.64
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1037 George, Teddy 36.28  35.81
Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 1038 McCleary, Taysom 36.30  34.11
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/HA 1039 Yue, Evan 36.35  35.20
RMSC-PV/OLNEY  940 DeBacker, Bennett 36.50  35.02
Mako Swimming-PV  941 Macfarlane, Carter 36.54  36.13
All Star Aquatics-PV  942 Kim, Eason 36.58  35.66
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1043 Kichoukov, Trystan 36.61  35.33
RMSC-PV/RVILLE  944 Greenstreet, Everett 36.64  36.43
Machine Aquatics-PV 1045 Parker, JP 36.70  36.71
RMSC-PV/RVILLE  946 Horng, Elliott 36.84  36.03
RMSC-PV/GISC 1047 Hou, Evan 36.86  36.61
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/HA 1048 Kaiser, Henry 36.89L  42.70
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1049 Finkel, Noah 36.92  36.82
Potomac Marlins-PV 1050 Goldman, Samuel 36.95  36.84
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 10*51 Langsdale, Tanner 37.03  36.65
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 10*51 Gray, Nathanael 37.03  36.78
RMSC-PV/MLK  953 Fry, William 37.12  36.70
Machine Aquatics-PV  954 McBride, Luke 37.35  36.22
Hydra Aquatics-PV  955 Couchara, George 37.50  35.16
Tollefson Swimming-PV  856 Young, Shane 37.85  35.82
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1057 Dean, Dashel 38.34  36.92
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1058 Fox, Emmett 38.73  36.24
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1059 Walters, Syler 38.96  36.96
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1060 Templeman, Nolan 39.16  36.86
All Star Aquatics-PV 1061 Cox, Kip 39.69  36.57
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 10--- Riley, Patrick DQ  34.71

Non-simultaneous touch

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA  9--- Maher, Max NS  35.61
RMSC-PV/GISC 10--- Herbert, Brayden NS  30.59
Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV  9--- Washburn, Leo NS  36.73
NCAP-PV/Burke 10--- Edwards, Christian NSL  42.56
RMSC-PV/GISC 10--- Short, Jonathan NS  33.52
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Men 10 & Under 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Finals
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 101 Floyd, Gavin 1:06.29 201:07.78

35.2831.01

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 102 Duncan, Ethan 1:06.34 171:09.94
35.5230.82

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 103 Band, Harrison 1:08.99 161:11.04
36.9632.03

NCAP-PV/Burke  94 Bell, Kolbe 1:09.47 151:10.07
36.1633.31

Herndon Aquatic Club-PV 105 Boyle, Collin 1:12.78 141:13.66
39.6833.10

NCAP-PV/Burke 106 Ball, Trip 1:13.01 131:12.70
39.0733.94

RMSC-PV/GISC 107 Hoang, Nolan 1:13.36 121:14.55
39.5733.79

Machine Aquatics-PV 108 Johnson, Collin 1:15.81 111:13.92
40.4235.39

 
Men 10 & Under 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 101 Floyd, Gavin 1:07.78  1:07.96 q

36.2831.50

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 102 Duncan, Ethan 1:09.94  1:09.17 q
37.9232.02

NCAP-PV/Burke  93 Bell, Kolbe 1:10.07  1:12.23 q
36.7433.33

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 104 Band, Harrison 1:11.04  1:11.85 q
37.6333.41

NCAP-PV/Burke 105 Ball, Trip 1:12.70  1:12.77 q
38.6434.06

Herndon Aquatic Club-PV 106 Boyle, Collin 1:13.66  1:15.18 q
40.5233.14

Machine Aquatics-PV 107 Johnson, Collin 1:13.92  1:21.84 q
40.0033.92

RMSC-PV/GISC 108 Hoang, Nolan 1:14.55  1:15.81 q
40.3834.17

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 109 Jing, Bryan 1:14.93  1:14.79
40.8334.10

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1010 White, George 1:15.38  1:15.51
39.4835.90

Quince Orchard Swim Academy-PV 1011 Castro-Munoz, Matteo 1:15.66  1:15.54
41.3434.32

RMSC-PV/MLK  912 Cofield, RP 1:15.97  1:14.40
41.9034.07

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1013 Burns, Elliott 1:15.98  1:18.23
41.0634.92

The St. James-PV 1014 Bower, Benton 1:16.27  1:21.68
40.1536.12

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1015 Myzie, Jacob 1:16.43  1:20.31
41.2735.16
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 10 & Under 100 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

All Star Aquatics-PV  916 Berger, Blake 1:17.78  1:16.62
41.6136.17

RMSC-PV/MLK  817 Sandstrom, Liam 1:17.84  1:19.24
42.3335.51

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1018 Miller, Charlie 1:18.08  1:18.61
41.7836.30

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1019 Be, Max 1:18.99  1:18.46
42.6936.30

All Star Aquatics-PV 1020 Pekkanen, Billy 1:19.60  1:29.19
43.7135.89

The Fish-PV 1021 Landsman, Ezra 1:19.74  1:20.72
42.6337.11

All Star Aquatics-PV 1022 Wallis, Camden 1:20.31  1:24.24
43.8836.43

Machine Aquatics-PV 10*23 Chartrand, Teddy 1:20.84  1:24.50
43.5037.34

Occoquan Swimming-PV 10*23 Craine, Paddy 1:20.84  1:24.31
41.3439.50

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1025 Deshayes, Zane 1:21.00  1:14.89
43.0437.96

All Star Aquatics-PV  926 Kim, Eason 1:22.35  1:21.74
45.6736.68

RMSC-PV/GISC 1027 Li, Eli 1:22.91  1:25.98
44.3238.59

RMSC-PV/MLK  928 Sanders, Ryan 1:23.00  1:25.80
44.2838.72

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1029 Martic, Relja 1:23.09  1:18.94
43.8539.24

NCAP-PV/Burke 1030 Magness, Christopher 1:23.18  1:21.19
44.8038.38

Hydra Aquatics-PV  931 Misantone, Cormac 1:23.42  1:28.52
45.2338.19

RMSC-PV/GISC 1032 Garcia, Sebastian 1:23.55  1:22.41
44.6238.93

RMSC-PV/MLK  833 Wilson, Lynx 1:23.59  1:20.82
45.5438.05

RMSC-PV/OLNEY  934 DeBacker, Bennett 1:24.16  1:26.39
43.1241.04

All Star Aquatics-PV 1035 Hochberg, Christian 1:24.53  1:27.02
47.9536.58

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1036 Gray, Nathanael 1:24.58  1:29.39
44.9639.62

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1037 Riley, Patrick 1:24.59  1:30.67
45.8638.73

Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 1038 McCleary, Taysom 1:24.66  1:21.47
46.8137.85

RMSC-PV/OLNEY  939 Li, Brayden 1:24.82  1:23.83
46.7038.12

Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 1040 Bortner, Reed 1:24.89  1:24.56
44.4240.47

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1041 Binnix, Logan 1:24.96  1:25.83
44.1440.82

Washingtonians Swim Club-PV  942 Jeon, Jude 1:25.37  1:28.47
46.4738.90
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 10 & Under 100 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

NCAP-PV/Burke 1043 Edwards, Christian 1:25.64  1:25.67
47.0438.60

Potomac Marlins-PV 1044 Goldman, Samuel 1:25.74  1:26.06
46.7538.99

RMSC-PV/GISC 1045 Hou, Evan 1:25.92  1:28.77
46.8339.09

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1046 Dean, Dashel 1:26.02  1:23.92
45.5140.51

RMSC-PV/GISC  947 Yun-Choi, Kyle 1:26.21  1:29.63
47.1739.04

Washingtonians Swim Club-PV 1048 Yang, Andrew 1:26.32  1:27.42
46.4339.89

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1049 Saavedra, Joseph 1:26.69  1:27.94
44.9041.79

Machine Aquatics-PV 1050 Yiengst, William 1:26.86  1:29.78
46.4040.46

RMSC-PV/RVILLE  951 Greenstreet, Everett 1:26.99  1:27.33
47.5239.47

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1052 Kichoukov, Trystan 1:28.38  1:30.82
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1053 Manguikian, Zander 1:29.02  1:26.16

47.3841.64

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1054 Nhu, Griffin 1:29.16  1:27.07
48.1541.01

RMSC-PV/MLK  955 Fry, William 1:29.49  1:30.20
49.9939.50

Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 1056 Tang, Phoenix 1:29.79  1:30.45
50.4939.30

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1057 Wormell, Ford 1:30.93  1:27.95
50.4740.46

Tollefson Swimming-PV  858 Young, Shane 1:31.10  1:24.70
49.7241.38

Mako Swimming-PV 1059 Tsuchitani, Ryan 1:36.62  1:27.23
53.1843.44

RMSC-PV/KSAC 10--- Smink, Edison DQ  1:19.88
Alternating Kick

46.7736.52

Tollefson Swimming-PV 10--- George, Teddy DQ  1:29.87
Alternating Kick

51.1039.14

RMSC-PV/KSAC 10--- Castro, Yoshua DQ  1:15.39
Alternating Kick

40.1233.52

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/HA 10--- Kaiser, Henry DQ  1:25.65
One hand touch

47.0541.47

All Star Aquatics-PV 10--- Herischi, Sasha NS  1:23.26
All Star Aquatics-PV 10--- Venugopal, Kairav NS  1:15.13
Patuxent Aquatics Club-PV 10--- Islam, Yusuf NS  1:26.40
RMSC-PV/GISC 10--- Short, Jonathan NS  1:23.20
Machine Aquatics-PV  9--- McBride, Luke NS  1:28.61
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Men 10 & Under 100 Yard IM Swim-off

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

  - Swim-off
Machine Aquatics-PV 101 Wager, Tyson 1:13.37  NT

38.7434.63

NCAP-PV/Burke 102 Ball, Trip 1:15.73  NT
42.3633.37

 
Men 10 & Under 100 Yard IM

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 101 Floyd, Gavin 1:10.33 201:13.11

38.4531.88

The St. James-PV 102 Wasilewski, Ben/Benjamin 1:11.61 171:13.00
37.4334.18

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 103 Band, Harrison 1:13.05 161:14.14
38.4234.63

RMSC-PV/GISC 104 Hoang, Nolan 1:14.31 151:15.72
40.0634.25

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 105 Gash, Sebastian 1:14.41 141:14.90
37.8236.59

Machine Aquatics-PV 106 Onerci, Poyraz 1:14.57 131:14.81
39.7634.81

RMSC-PV/MLK  97 Cofield, RP 1:15.78 121:14.48
41.0734.71

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 108 Alex, Colton 1:17.13 111:15.20
41.2635.87

 
Men 10 & Under 100 Yard IM

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
The St. James-PV 101 Wasilewski, Ben/Benjamin 1:13.00  1:13.63 q

38.3834.62

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 102 Floyd, Gavin 1:13.11  1:13.78 q
40.2932.82

The St. James-PV 103 Wasilewski, Bobby 1:14.13  1:14.75 q
37.4736.66

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 104 Band, Harrison 1:14.14  1:13.51 q
39.7234.42

RMSC-PV/MLK  95 Cofield, RP 1:14.48  1:15.22 q
39.4435.04

Machine Aquatics-PV 106 Onerci, Poyraz 1:14.81  1:15.48 q
38.8935.92

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 107 Gash, Sebastian 1:14.90  1:19.17 q
38.8236.08

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 108 Alex, Colton 1:15.20  1:15.66 q
40.4634.74

RMSC-PV/GISC 109 Hoang, Nolan 1:15.72  1:15.15
40.1735.55

Machine Aquatics-PV 1010 Wager, Tyson 1:15.75  1:15.82
39.8135.94

NCAP-PV/Burke 1011 Ball, Trip J1:15.75  1:16.82
41.9133.84
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 10 & Under 100 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Machine Aquatics-PV 1012 Chartrand, Teddy 1:16.24  1:19.64
39.2736.97

NCAP-PV/Burke  913 Bell, Kolbe 1:16.39  1:15.06
40.9035.49

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1014 Castro, Yoshua 1:16.40  1:16.61
40.0036.40

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1015 Aldonas, Babi 1:16.81  1:20.49
41.3135.50

All Star Aquatics-PV  916 Berger, Blake 1:16.92  1:18.38
41.6535.27

Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV  917 Hanik, Joey 1:17.10  1:17.54
40.9636.14

Machine Aquatics-PV 1018 Yiengst, William 1:17.32  1:17.31
41.6135.71

Herndon Aquatic Club-PV 1019 Boyle, Collin 1:17.33  1:19.37
42.0235.31

All Star Aquatics-PV 1020 Herischi, Sasha 1:17.37  1:18.06
41.7235.65

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/HA  921 Reilly, Sebastian 1:17.42  1:19.52
57.9819.44

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1022 Miller, Charlie 1:17.64  1:19.65
41.8135.83

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw-PV  923 Radlicz, Andrew 1:17.68  1:20.77
41.6436.04

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1024 Be, Max 1:17.86  1:18.98
41.0236.84

All Star Aquatics-PV 1025 Vasilescu, Ethan 1:17.98  1:20.03
41.5736.41

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1026 Brado, Jonathan 1:18.08  1:19.33
41.7436.34

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones-PV 1027 Lada, Bryce 1:18.24  1:18.70
39.2439.00

Hydra Aquatics-PV  928 Couchara, George 1:18.29  1:21.24
40.7337.56

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1029 Myzie, Jacob 1:18.31  1:20.05
42.2436.07

Quince Orchard Swim Academy-PV 1030 Castro-Munoz, Matteo 1:18.51  1:19.35
42.7135.80

Machine Aquatics-PV 1031 Clemans, Andrew 1:19.23  1:18.94
43.3635.87

The Fish-PV 1032 Landsman, Ezra 1:19.41  1:18.92
40.9938.42

RMSC-PV/MLK  833 Wilson, Lynx 1:19.55  1:19.36
42.1637.39

RMSC-PV/MLK  834 Sandstrom, Liam 1:19.88  1:19.74
44.1235.76

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1035 Langsdale, Tanner 1:19.91  1:18.75
42.0337.88

Blue Wave Swim Team PV-PV 1036 Chen, Noah 1:20.14  1:20.04
42.0938.05

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1037 Griffith, Caleb 1:20.16  1:18.83
40.2939.87

Machine Aquatics-PV 1038 Parker, JP 1:20.20  1:18.30
44.2036.00
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 10 & Under 100 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1039 Craine, Paddy 1:20.25  1:19.84
43.5036.75

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1040 Halbe, Levi 1:20.36  1:20.65
40.5239.84

Machine Aquatics-PV 1041 Daus, Matthew 1:20.72  1:21.43
44.9335.79

RMSC-PV/RVILLE  942 Wei, Willis 1:21.06  1:21.10
41.9539.11

RMSC-PV/OLNEY  943 Li, Brayden 1:22.28  1:20.17
45.7236.56

Mako Swimming-PV  944 Macfarlane, Carter 1:23.15  1:20.20
45.6437.51

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1045 Manguikian, Zander 1:23.94  1:21.50
46.2337.71

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 10--- Elbanna, Khaled NS  1:21.50
RMSC-PV/GISC 10--- Herbert, Brayden NS  1:14.44

 
Men 10 & Under 200 Yard IM

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 101 Duncan, Ethan 2:29.56 202:29.95

35.4043.2639.8631.04

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 102 Sharp, Lucas 2:33.39 172:36.11
34.1847.1237.4934.60

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 103 Dodd, Mason 2:34.44 162:34.47
34.2345.1940.1534.87

The St. James-PV 104 Wasilewski, Ben/Benjamin 2:37.19 152:34.64
33.6747.1539.7536.62

Machine Aquatics-PV 105 Wager, Tyson 2:38.38 142:37.33
36.1347.0539.9935.21

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 106 Gash, Sebastian 2:41.55 132:41.87
35.5047.4341.1837.44

Machine Aquatics-PV 107 Onerci, Poyraz 2:41.79 122:41.05
34.8147.8241.6637.50

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 108 Jing, Bryan 2:43.29 112:41.11
37.8549.4842.0333.93

 
Men 10 & Under 200 Yard IM

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 101 Duncan, Ethan 2:29.95  2:30.94 q

35.0744.4639.3931.03

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 102 Dodd, Mason 2:34.47  2:36.75 q
33.6046.0140.5134.35

The St. James-PV 103 Wasilewski, Ben/Benjamin 2:34.64  2:39.44 q
34.3345.7838.5935.94

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 104 Sharp, Lucas 2:36.11  2:33.88 q
34.3150.8536.5934.36

Machine Aquatics-PV 105 Wager, Tyson 2:37.33  2:42.17 q
36.0846.8238.4435.99

Machine Aquatics-PV 106 Onerci, Poyraz 2:41.05  2:43.39 q
35.1848.7839.7737.32

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 107 Jing, Bryan 2:41.11  2:41.44 q
38.4749.3740.4632.81
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 10 & Under 200 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 108 Gash, Sebastian 2:41.87  2:47.04 q
36.7045.0743.6336.47

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 109 Band, Harrison 2:41.99  2:42.17
36.6650.0841.9133.34

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1010 Alex, Colton 2:42.36  2:48.59
36.3950.2940.3035.38

RMSC-PV/MLK  911 Cofield, RP 2:44.54  2:42.13
38.5047.6043.5034.94

NCAP-PV/Burke  912 Bell, Kolbe 2:46.10  2:47.28
37.0252.6742.5233.89

All Star Aquatics-PV  913 Berger, Blake 2:46.53  2:47.73
35.5653.3942.0535.53

Quince Orchard Swim Academy-PV 1014 Castro-Munoz, Matteo 2:47.08  2:55.62
36.5251.8042.8435.92

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1015 Miller, Charlie 2:47.18  2:49.36
36.6150.6242.4637.49

RMSC-PV/KSAC 10*16 White, George 2:47.41  2:45.23
36.4253.8840.8436.27

All Star Aquatics-PV 10*16 Vasilescu, Ethan 2:47.41  2:55.95
36.2650.3642.1138.68

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones-PV 1018 Lada, Bryce 2:47.50  2:51.67
38.4246.3245.5037.26

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1019 Castro, Yoshua 2:47.54  2:42.01
37.4350.6344.5534.93

Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV  920 Hanik, Joey 2:47.64  2:49.12
39.1847.1443.6537.67

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1021 Craine, Paddy 2:48.31  2:55.68
36.7950.0442.4839.00

RMSC-PV/KSAC  822 Bodnar, Nicolas 2:48.46  2:51.97
38.9152.0040.4437.11

Machine Aquatics-PV 1023 Johnson, Collin 2:48.54  2:54.62
38.2851.0145.0834.17

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1024 Be, Max 2:48.64  2:44.31
35.1954.0841.3638.01

All Star Aquatics-PV 1025 Herischi, Sasha 2:48.87  2:51.18
38.0850.5343.1537.11

Machine Aquatics-PV 1026 Yiengst, William 2:51.20  2:49.59
38.2649.9943.1239.83

RMSC-PV/RVILLE  927 Wei, Willis 2:51.61  2:53.31
39.4647.3345.5739.25

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1028 Ruther, Nolan 2:52.17  2:53.79
36.8352.4843.3439.52

RMSC-PV/GISC 1029 Garcia, Sebastian 2:52.40  2:52.59
37.7451.4645.0138.19

The Fish-PV 1030 Landsman, Ezra 2:52.53  2:53.30
37.7050.8345.4138.59

Machine Aquatics-PV 1031 Chartrand, Teddy 2:53.18  2:52.02
38.6851.4544.9238.13

Tollefson Swimming-PV  832 Young, Shane 2:54.47  2:56.29
37.8052.9544.0939.63

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1033 Nhu, Griffin 2:54.53L  3:22.51
38.6949.0846.3640.40
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 10 & Under 200 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/HA 1034 Kaiser, Henry 2:56.91  2:57.67
38.0952.8945.7340.20

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1035 Manguikian, Zander 2:57.04  2:56.20
39.2054.0142.5541.28

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1036 Dean, Dashel 3:00.16  2:55.66
39.7550.4547.4642.50

The St. James-PV 10--- Wasilewski, Bobby DQ  2:41.10
Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

35.4345.5541.0135.84

All Star Aquatics-PV  9--- Newell, Remi DQ  2:55.34
Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

42.4251.6951.4642.04

 
Men 10 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV 1:54.94 401:47.71
1) Hoang, Nolan 10 2) Sharp, Lucas 10 3) Floyd, Gavin 10 4) Duncan, Ethan 10

28.7928.9528.1629.04

    A2 Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 1:57.73 341:49.55
1) Alex, Colton 10 2) Band, Harrison 10 3) Williams, Rafiq 10 4) Ball, Trip 10

28.6929.5329.9129.60

    B3 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV 1:58.13 321:53.22
1) Smink, Edison 10 2) Castro, Yoshua 10 3) Deshayes, Zane 10 4) Dodd, Mason 10

28.9929.5429.0530.55

    A4 Mako Swimming-PV 1:58.57 302:00.28
1) Tsuchitani, Ryan 10 2) Macfarlane, Carter 9 3) Albers, Jasper 10 4) Donnelly, Keegan 10

28.3728.5031.2330.47

    B5 Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 1:59.46 282:01.38
1) Brado, Jonathan 10 2) Halbe, Levi 10 3) Iszard, Ev 10 4) Bell, Kolbe 9

30.6729.5929.9229.28

    A6 Machine Aquatics-PV 2:00.78 262:02.72
1) Chartrand, Teddy 10 2) Onerci, Poyraz 10 3) Clemans, Andrew 10 4) Yiengst, William 10

30.5430.6229.9229.70

    C7 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV x2:01.66  1:59.38
1) Sandstrom, Liam 8 2) White, George 10 3) Burns, Elliott 10 4) Jing, Bryan 10

29.8029.8231.2230.82

    A8 All Star Aquatics-PV 2:01.94 242:01.74
1) Vasilescu, Ethan 10 2) Pekkanen, Billy 10 3) Berger, Blake 9 4) Venugopal, Kairav 10

31.1029.6130.0531.18

    A9 The St. James-PV 2:03.26 222:09.78
1) Wasilewski, Bobby 10 2) Bower, Benton 10 3) Resnick, Mick 10 4) Wasilewski, Ben/Benjamin 10

28.4633.3530.8930.56

    A10 York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 2:03.55 182:05.45
1) Cravens, Will 10 2) Schneider, Brady 10 3) Velarde, Arlow 9 4) Langsdale, Tanner 10

32.1431.9829.5629.87

    B11 Machine Aquatics-PV 2:06.29 142:06.20
1) Parker, JP 10 2) Wager, Tyson 10 3) Zhao, Rex 10 4) Ashworth, Hunter 10

32.2431.5431.2331.28

    A12 Tollefson Swimming-PV 2:08.02 122:07.12
1) Sayko, Nate 10 2) George, Teddy 10 3) Langer, Samuel 10 4) Blumenschein, Tommy 9

31.2831.3729.7335.64

    A13 Potomac Marlins-PV 2:09.72 102:11.99
1) Jensen, Tucker 10 2) John, Austin 10 3) Goldman, Samuel 10 4) Shlesinger, Joseph 10

29.5234.3333.5532.32
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(Men 10 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A14 Hydra Aquatics-PV 2:10.10 82:12.08
1) Allen, Max 10 2) Couchara, George 9 3) Laudier, Liam 10 4) Misantone, Cormac 9

32.7431.6923.7341.94

    A15 Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 2:10.24 62:13.09
1) Tang, Phoenix 10 2) McCleary, Taysom 10 3) Bortner, Reed 10 4) Hanik, Joey 9

30.3435.2532.6232.03

    C16 All Star Aquatics-PV 2:10.73 42:13.53
1) Cox, Kip 10 2) Kim, Eason 9 3) Prescher, Carter 8 4) Li, Hunter 9

34.0332.3131.5232.87

    B17 York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 2:12.22 22:13.88
1) Velarde, Hudson 10 2) Clark, Ryan 10 3) Manguikian, Zander 10 4) Williams, Troy 9

34.0834.0431.6032.50

    A--- The Capitol Sea Devils-PV NS  2:14.08
    B--- Tollefson Swimming-PV NS  2:13.28
    B--- All Star Aquatics-PV NS  2:08.02

 
Men 10 & Under 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV 2:05.98 402:03.76
1) Sharp, Lucas 10 2) Gash, Sebastian 10 3) Floyd, Gavin 10 4) Duncan, Ethan 10

28.5930.0828.7938.52

    B2 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV 2:10.88 342:09.88
1) Jing, Bryan 10 2) Cofield, RP 9 3) Burns, Elliott 10 4) Castro, Yoshua 10

29.4931.3336.4333.63

    A3 Machine Aquatics-PV 2:14.14 322:16.43
1) Onerci, Poyraz 10 2) Wager, Tyson 10 3) Johnson, Collin 10 4) Chartrand, Teddy 10

29.0632.4137.8334.84

    A4 Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 2:14.39 302:06.36
1) Band, Harrison 10 2) Reilly, Sebastian 9 3) Bell, Kolbe 9 4) Ball, Trip 10

28.7631.6439.5734.42

    B5 Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 2:15.59 282:17.48
1) Miller, Charlie 10 2) Griffith, Caleb 10 3) Alex, Colton 10 4) Williams, Rafiq 10

29.5730.7840.6034.64

    C6 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV x2:17.67  2:15.46
1) Dodd, Mason 10 2) Purifoy, Nathan 10 3) Hoang, Nolan 10 4) Deshayes, Zane 10

30.3633.3339.4334.55

    A7 Mako Swimming-PV 2:17.96 262:17.85
1) Donnelly, Keegan 10 2) Tsuchitani, Ryan 10 3) Macfarlane, Carter 9 4) Albers, Jasper 10

29.3935.7337.8834.96

    A8 All Star Aquatics-PV 2:19.21 242:16.35
1) Berger, Blake 9 2) Kim, Eason 9 3) Venugopal, Kairav 10 4) Pekkanen, Billy 10

30.4134.8140.3433.65

    B9 All Star Aquatics-PV 2:19.82 222:22.91
1) Newell, Remi 9 2) Herischi, Sasha 10 3) Wallis, Camden 10 4) Vasilescu, Ethan 10

30.9233.8338.1336.94

    A10 York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 2:20.85 182:21.00
1) Schneider, Brady 10 2) Beitz, Zeke 10 3) Cravens, Will 10 4) Velarde, Arlow 9

31.5334.8839.5334.91

    B11 Machine Aquatics-PV 2:21.04 142:23.93
1) Shimooka, Baxter 10 2) Parker, JP 10 3) Clemans, Andrew 10 4) Zhao, Rex 10

32.2533.0338.2237.54

    A12 The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 2:27.07 122:32.43
1) Busch, Henry 10 2) Skladany, Leo 10 3) Dalal, Yohann 10 4) Steiner, Sam 10

31.7936.7539.7438.79
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(Men 10 & Under 200 Yard Medley Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    B13 York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 2:27.21 102:28.83
1) Manguikian, Zander 10 2) Langsdale, Tanner 10 3) Velarde, Hudson 10 4) Clark, Ryan 10

31.3836.8237.2441.77

    A14 Tollefson Swimming-PV 2:27.64 82:23.62
1) Young, Shane 8 2) George, Teddy 10 3) Martic, Relja 10 4) Blumenschein, Tommy 9

31.4335.3443.0137.86

    A15 Hydra Aquatics-PV 2:27.81 62:33.42
1) Gorelik, Caleb 9 2) Couchara, George 9 3) Misantone, Cormac 9 4) Laudier, Liam 10

30.4636.6742.1838.50

    A16 Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 2:29.34 42:26.84
1) Bortner, Reed 10 2) Hanik, Joey 9 3) McCleary, Taysom 10 4) Tang, Phoenix 10

31.4136.9438.7142.28

    A17 The Fish-PV 2:31.96 22:30.58
1) Ramon, Sami 10 2) Koay, Alex 10 3) Landsman, Ezra 10 4) King, Ethan 10

35.1533.8744.1038.84

    C18 All Star Aquatics-PV x2:33.11  2:28.98
1) Hochberg, Christian 10 2) Li, Hunter 9 3) Cox, Kip 10 4) Prescher, Carter 8

31.4038.7644.3638.59

    A--- The St. James-PV DQ  2:21.43
Stroke Infraction swimmer #3: Alternating Kick - fly

1) Bower, Benton 10 2) Wasilewski, Bobby 10 3) Resnick, Mick 10 4) Wasilewski, Ben/Benjamin 10

28.6036.8736.0233.55

 
Men 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 121 Yanoff, Max 24.51 2024.99
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 122 Acholonu, Arinze 24.94 1724.81
RMSC-PV/MLK 123 Smugeresky, Michael 24.95 1625.31
The St. James-PV 124 Butler, Henry 25.08 1525.18
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 125 Gash, Jacob 25.26 1425.39
DC Wave Swim Team-PV 126 Lewis, Connor 25.45 1325.48
The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 127 Fulton, Simon 25.55 1225.47
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 128 Li, Marcus 25.67 1125.43

B - Final
Machine Aquatics-PV 129 Spans, Matthew 25.14 925.60
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1210 Soukup, Aidan 25.35 725.65
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1211 Wright, Edison 25.36 625.85
Machine Aquatics-PV 1212 Bagley, Michael 25.53 525.61
Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1213 Kennedy, Brody 25.78 425.62
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1214 Demirxhiu, Noah 25.84 325.87
NCAP-PV/Burke 1215 Hayden, Alex 25.98 225.87
RMSC-PV/MLK 1216 Barresi, Nicolas 26.02 125.80

 
Men 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 121 Acholonu, Arinze 24.81  25.10 q
Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 122 Yanoff, Max 24.99  25.25 q
The St. James-PV 123 Butler, Henry 25.18  25.39 q
RMSC-PV/MLK 124 Smugeresky, Michael 25.31  25.29 q
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 125 Gash, Jacob 25.39  25.10 q
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 126 Li, Marcus 25.43  25.89 q
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 127 Fulton, Simon 25.47  25.47 q
DC Wave Swim Team-PV 128 Lewis, Connor 25.48  25.57 q

Machine Aquatics-PV 129 Spans, Matthew 25.60  25.68 q
Machine Aquatics-PV 1210 Bagley, Michael 25.61  26.41 q
Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1211 Kennedy, Brody 25.62  25.50 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1212 Soukup, Aidan 25.65  25.67 q
RMSC-PV/MLK 1213 Barresi, Nicolas 25.80  26.23 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1214 Wright, Edison 25.85  26.32 q
NCAP-PV/Burke 12*15 Hayden, Alex 25.87  26.53 q
Tollefson Swimming-PV 12*15 Demirxhiu, Noah 25.87  25.92 q

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1217 Klett, Daniel 25.89  25.55
Mako Swimming-PV 1218 Moh, Evan 25.99  25.61

Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 1219 Casteel, Zach 26.00  27.15
Prince George's Parks and Recr-PV 1220 Williams, Dylan 26.02  26.41
Moons Aquatics Club-PV 1121 Kim, Ethan 26.05  26.49
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1222 Chang, Jacob 26.06  26.43
The St. James-PV 1123 Giangrandi, Ralph 26.10  27.05
NCAP-PV/Burke 1224 Bae, Asher 26.22  26.82
Machine Aquatics-PV 1225 Korolev, Ilya 26.36  26.43
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1126 Erdas, Aaron 26.37  26.34
RMSC-PV/GISC 1227 Ivarsson Omar, Dante 26.56  26.43
Machine Aquatics-PV 12*28 Fletcher, Aiden 26.64  27.48
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 12*28 Burke, Brady 26.64  26.64
Potomac Marlins-PV 1230 Mancari, Ezra 26.65  26.48
The St. James-PV 1231 Powell-Switaj, Benton 26.66  26.92
Machine Aquatics-PV 1232 Couzens, Liam 26.68  26.68
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1233 Wei, Owen 26.69  26.90
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 12*34 Asgill, Dele 26.73  26.98
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 12*34 Cho, Cayden 26.73  27.15
Mako Swimming-PV 12*34 Wahl, Liam 26.73  26.88
RMSC-PV/MLK 1237 Worley, Nick 26.82  27.73
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1238 Yu, Bernard 26.84  27.73
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 12*39 Barba, Matias 26.85  27.95
Tollefson Swimming-PV 12*39 Hu, Oliver 26.85  26.03
Dragon Swim Team-PV 11*41 Chen, Luohan 26.86  27.30
Tollefson Swimming-PV 11*41 Fout, Cameron 26.86  27.40
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1143 Wall, Nicholas 26.89  27.52
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1144 Li, Jonathan 26.92  27.13
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1145 Elag, Mahmoud 26.98  27.42
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1146 Lee, Nathan 27.00  26.51
Potomac Marlins-PV 1247 LePore, Drew 27.05  27.33
Potomac Marlins-PV 1248 Dresch, Logan 27.09  27.22
RMSC-PV/MLK 1149 Hamilton-Nortrup, Ayden 27.10  27.00
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1250 Moncton, Theo 27.11  27.03
Hydra Aquatics-PV 1251 Bittenbender, Reid 27.19  27.77
Dragon Swim Team-PV 1152 Ye, Marco 27.20  27.30
The Fish-PV 1153 Williams, Archer 27.24  27.69
Blue Wave Swim Team PV-PV 1254 Lee, Caleb 27.26  26.71
Dragon Swim Team-PV 1255 Norcross, Logan 27.27  27.61
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 12*56 Tsegai, Yohannes 27.36  27.47
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Potomac Marlins-PV 12*56 White, Eli 27.36  27.35
RMSC-PV/KSAC 12*58 Levenson, Troy 27.37  27.29
Mako Swimming-PV 11*58 Maier, Will 27.37  27.79
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1260 Powell, Brooks 27.38  27.47
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 12*61 Whisenant, Andrew 27.39  27.52
Occoquan Swimming-PV 12*61 Craine, Danny 27.39  27.43
DC Wave Swim Team-PV 12*63 Peterson Arias, Owen 27.41  27.01
All Star Aquatics-PV 12*63 English, Ewan 27.41  27.41
Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 12*65 Yoon, Gio 27.42  27.78
RMSC-PV/MLK 11*65 Sandstrom, Damian 27.42  27.77
Hydra Aquatics-PV 1267 Endo, Issei 27.48  27.85
The St. James-PV 1168 Hergenroeder, Matthew 27.56  28.04
RMSC-PV/KSAC 1269 Cohen, Hugh 27.63L  32.11
All Star Aquatics-PV 1170 Ou, Ian 27.66  27.69
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1271 Thorpe, Dixon 27.68  27.93
The Fish-PV 1272 Umashankara, Shishir 27.70  27.73
Machine Aquatics-PV 1273 Redfern, Declan 27.75  27.88
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1174 Samra, Nathan 27.76  27.51
DC Wave Swim Team-PV 1175 Petrini, Stefano 27.84  27.01
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1176 Brown, Lincoln 27.89  27.89
RMSC-PV/KSAC 1177 Begin, Wes 27.90  27.16
RMSC-PV/MLK 1278 Coffman, Matthew 28.05  27.61
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1179 Le, Andy 28.07L  31.86
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1280 Parks, Nicholas 28.15  28.09
DC Wave Swim Team-PV 1181 Maness-Blakney, Mikhi 28.21  27.89
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1282 Lindroos, Ciaran 28.25  27.85
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1183 Shaffer, Avery 28.29  27.74
All Star Aquatics-PV 1184 Weinberg, Dean 28.30L  32.51
Mako Swimming-PV 1285 Majiros, Chanler 28.35  27.98
RMSC-PV/GISC 1186 Graber, Ethan 28.37  27.91
Hydra Aquatics-PV 1287 Couchara, Henry 28.54  28.09
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1288 Loftis, Graysen 28.77L  32.02
The St. James-PV 1189 Montgomery, Luke 28.87  27.98
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1290 Philogene, Noah 29.50L  31.73
Mako Swimming-PV 12--- Herbert, Mason DQ  25.43

False start

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 12--- Duncan, Dallas NS  27.95
Dragon Swim Team-PV 12--- Wu, Leo NS  27.18
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 11--- Lincoln, Tripp NS  27.15

 
Men 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
NCAP-PV/Burke 121 Bell, Declan 53.59 2054.11

27.7025.89

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 122 Gash, Jacob 53.76 1754.63
27.9425.82

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw-PV 123 Edwards, Vincent 54.27 1655.29
28.1426.13

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 124 Xu, Jason 54.76 1554.01
28.3626.40
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A - Final ...   (Men 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

The St. James-PV 125 Butler, Henry 54.80 1454.60
28.2826.52

Mako Swimming-PV 126 Herbert, Mason 55.26 1355.77
28.3326.93

RMSC-PV/MLK 127 Smugeresky, Michael 55.81 1255.94
29.4526.36

Machine Aquatics-PV 128 Spans, Matthew 55.83 1154.95
29.1026.73

B - Final
RMSC-PV/MLK 129 Barresi, Nicolas 55.72 956.19

29.3026.42

The Fish-PV 1210 Eubanks, Gavin 55.78 756.49
28.3827.40

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1211 Li, Marcus 55.88 656.55
29.4326.45

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1212 Hu, Oliver 56.51 557.01
29.5926.92

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1113 Erdas, Aaron 57.03 457.44
29.7727.26

Moons Aquatics Club-PV 1114 Kim, Ethan 57.27 356.74
29.9027.37

Blue Wave Swim Team PV-PV 1215 Lee, Caleb 57.32 257.16
29.9927.33

Potomac Marlins-PV 1216 Mancari, Ezra 57.89 157.34
30.2327.66

 
Men 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 121 Xu, Jason 54.01  55.83 q

27.7026.31

NCAP-PV/Burke 122 Bell, Declan 54.11  55.13 q
27.7326.38

The St. James-PV 123 Butler, Henry 54.60  54.68 q
28.0426.56

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 124 Gash, Jacob 54.63  54.97 q
28.5326.10

Machine Aquatics-PV 125 Spans, Matthew 54.95  56.44 q
28.7126.24

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw-PV 126 Edwards, Vincent 55.29  54.93 q
28.8926.40

Mako Swimming-PV 127 Herbert, Mason 55.77  55.43 q
28.7327.04

RMSC-PV/MLK 128 Smugeresky, Michael 55.94  56.47 q
29.3526.59

RMSC-PV/MLK 129 Barresi, Nicolas 56.19  56.01 q
29.1527.04

The Fish-PV 1210 Eubanks, Gavin 56.49  56.93 q
28.8327.66

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1211 Li, Marcus 56.55  56.22 q
29.4727.08

Moons Aquatics Club-PV 1112 Kim, Ethan 56.74  57.80 q
29.5127.23
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1213 Hu, Oliver 57.01  57.53 q
30.0426.97

Blue Wave Swim Team PV-PV 1214 Lee, Caleb 57.16  55.99 q
29.6227.54

Potomac Marlins-PV 1215 Mancari, Ezra 57.34  57.92 q
30.0727.27

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1116 Erdas, Aaron 57.44  57.24 q
29.9227.52

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1217 Chang, Jacob 57.51  57.73
29.4928.02

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1218 Cho, Cayden 57.52  1:00.54
30.2227.30

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim-PV 1219 McKinley, Jackson 57.53  59.35
30.2827.25

The St. James-PV 1120 Giangrandi, Ralph 57.72  58.87
30.0327.69

NCAP-PV/Burke 1121 Basata, Adem 57.79  59.25
29.8627.93

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1222 Klett, Daniel 57.85  56.58
30.9626.89

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1223 Demirxhiu, Noah 57.97  57.58
29.7928.18

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1224 Moncton, Theo 58.04  57.72
30.2427.80

All Star Aquatics-PV 1125 DeLuca, Taylor 58.08  58.34
29.8528.23

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1226 Kennedy, Brody 58.32  57.58
30.9427.38

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 12*27 Wei, Owen 58.33  59.67
30.7727.56

Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 12*27 Casteel, Zach 58.33  1:01.02
30.8927.44

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1229 Levenson, Troy 58.43  58.00
30.2328.20

DC Wave Swim Team-PV 1230 Lewis, Connor 58.57  57.10
30.3328.24

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1131 Li, Jonathan 58.59  59.76
30.9627.63

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1132 Begin, Wes 58.60  58.78
29.8428.76

Machine Aquatics-PV 1233 Korolev, Ilya 58.73  59.75
30.5128.22

Shark Tank Racing Squad-PV 1234 Reyes Aun, Sebastien 58.75  1:01.30
30.8027.95

RMSC-PV/MLK 1235 Worley, Nick 58.84  1:02.19
30.3128.53

Dragon Swim Team-PV 1136 Ye, Marco 59.04  58.10
30.7128.33

Dragon Swim Team-PV 1237 Norcross, Logan 59.07  59.54
30.6028.47

The Fish-PV 1138 Pelaez, Andrew 59.20  59.18
30.5028.70
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Potomac Marlins-PV 1239 LePore, Drew 59.23  59.75
30.9528.28

NCAP-PV/Burke 1240 Bae, Asher 59.38  59.39
30.4628.92

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1241 Wright, Edison 59.55  58.90
30.5029.05

Machine Aquatics-PV 1242 Gordeziani, Alex 59.57  1:00.83
31.4728.10

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1243 Bittenbender, Reid 59.62  1:02.21
30.9928.63

Machine Aquatics-PV 1244 Couzens, Liam 59.67  59.36
30.6629.01

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1245 Whisenant, Andrew 59.68  1:01.09
31.3228.36

DC Wave Swim Team-PV 1246 Peterson Arias, Owen 59.77  1:00.52
30.8628.91

Prince George's Parks and Recr-PV 1247 Williams, Dylan 59.82  57.97
31.8427.98

RMSC-PV/MLK 1148 Hamilton-Nortrup, Ayden 59.87  1:02.12
31.5028.37

RMSC-PV/MLK 1249 Hoppe, Theodore 59.93  1:01.29
31.6228.31

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1250 Tsegai, Yohannes 59.97  1:01.55
30.9529.02

Dragon Swim Team-PV 1251 Wu, Leo 59.98  58.39
30.9429.04

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1252 Fritz, Cole 1:00.10  59.95
31.4428.66

The St. James-PV 1253 Powell-Switaj, Benton 1:00.21  1:01.93
30.8029.41

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1254 Craine, Danny 1:00.24  1:00.69
31.3028.94

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1155 Wen, Travis 1:00.26  1:00.29
31.6028.66

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1156 Lincoln, Tripp 1:00.28  1:00.36
31.2129.07

RMSC-PV/KSAC 12*57 Cohen, Hugh 1:00.33  1:00.28
31.2029.13

Dragon Swim Team-PV 12*57 Norcross, Liam 1:00.33  1:01.84
31.0729.26

All Star Aquatics-PV 1259 English, Ewan 1:00.40  1:00.23
31.3329.07

Machine Aquatics-PV 1260 Fletcher, Aiden 1:00.41  59.02
31.9428.47

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1161 Brown, Lincoln 1:00.46  1:00.49
31.0629.40

Machine Aquatics-PV 1262 Maender, Tyler 1:00.50  1:00.44
31.5628.94

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1263 Kline, Gabe 1:00.52  1:00.87
31.2129.31

All Star Aquatics-PV 1164 Musser, Graham 1:00.58  1:01.65
31.3929.19

RMSC-PV/MLK 1265 Coffman, Matthew 1:00.62  1:00.35
31.5629.06
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

RMSC-PV/MLK 1166 Sandstrom, Damian 1:00.67  1:00.90
32.3328.34

Potomac Marlins-PV 1267 White, Eli 1:00.75  1:02.18
31.8028.95

RMSC-PV/GISC 1268 Killen, Shane 1:00.81  1:00.96
31.1029.71

RMSC-PV/MLK 12*69 Velazquez, Oliver 1:00.84  1:02.27
31.3729.47

RMSC-PV/GISC 11*69 Graber, Ethan 1:00.84  1:01.46
31.6829.16

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1271 Toczylowski, RJ 1:00.90  1:01.99
32.2128.69

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1172 Wall, Nicholas 1:00.98  1:01.94
31.7729.21

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1273 Thorpe, Dixon 1:01.15  1:00.58
32.0229.13

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1174 Le, Andy 1:01.21  1:01.66
32.0029.21

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1275 Yu, Bernard 1:01.34  59.45
31.6429.70

RMSC-PV/GISC 1176 Zheng, Julian 1:01.44  1:01.80
30.7530.69

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1177 Lee, Nathan 1:01.53  59.53
32.6728.86

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1278 Loftis, Graysen 1:01.69  1:01.52
32.1429.55

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1179 Fout, Cameron 1:01.70  59.99
32.1629.54

Mako Swimming-PV 1280 Majiros, Chanler 1:01.73  1:01.64
32.4829.25

Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 1281 Yoon, Gio 1:01.79  1:01.88
32.1729.62

Machine Aquatics-PV 1282 Nenashev, Oleg 1:01.84  1:01.59
31.8529.99

All Star Aquatics-PV 1183 Weinberg, Dean 1:01.99  1:02.07
32.5029.49

All Star Aquatics-PV 1184 Ou, Ian 1:02.03  1:01.56
32.9629.07

All Star Aquatics-PV 1185 Tropea, Beamish 1:02.30  1:02.02
33.0529.25

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1286 Parks, Nicholas 1:02.41  1:02.36
33.1029.31

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1287 Waisberg, Oli 1:02.55  1:01.78
33.0129.54

RMSC-PV/GISC 1188 Sanders, Roy 1:02.60  1:01.45
33.0029.60

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1289 Li, Evan 1:02.61  1:02.30
31.8930.72

Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 1290 Kumbang, Zach 1:02.62  1:01.83
33.2829.34

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1291 Berry, Jack 1:02.66  1:01.45
33.0529.61

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1192 Samra, Nathan 1:02.67  1:01.97
32.9229.75
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1293 Williams, Jack 1:02.68  1:02.35
32.4130.27

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1294 Barba, Matias 1:03.09  1:02.37
33.4529.64

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1295 Willis, Ethan 1:04.25  1:01.74
32.9531.30

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1296 Mahes, Luckshay 1:05.39  1:02.24
34.4730.92

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 12--- Friedman, Benjamin NS  1:02.38
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 12--- Powell, Brooks NS  1:01.23
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 12--- Busen, Holden NS  1:01.25
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 12--- McCarthy, Oliver NS  1:00.59

 
Men 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
NCAP-PV/Burke 121 Bell, Declan 1:56.16 202:01.36

28.8830.0629.8927.33

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 122 Adriano, Adrian 1:56.34 172:01.01
29.0330.2229.8927.20

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 123 Gash, Jacob 1:56.95 162:01.16
30.3430.9729.5526.09

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 124 Xu, Jason 1:58.98 152:00.08
30.2531.6730.1626.90

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw-PV 125 Edwards, Vincent 1:59.81 142:02.18
32.1730.9529.5727.12

Mako Swimming-PV 126 Herbert, Mason 2:00.84 132:01.99
31.2531.0730.3628.16

The St. James-PV 127 Butler, Henry 2:01.39 121:57.88
31.9432.5330.1426.78

The Fish-PV 128 Eubanks, Gavin 2:04.66 112:02.26
32.6632.4931.0028.51

B - Final
RMSC-PV/MLK 129 Barresi, Nicolas 2:01.39 92:02.86

30.2832.0531.3027.76

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1210 Soukup, Aidan 2:02.27 72:03.68
30.2531.9531.9928.08

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1211 Zakorchemny, Lyon 2:02.50 62:04.69
31.1631.7231.3828.24

Machine Aquatics-PV 1212 Spans, Matthew 2:02.57 52:02.51
31.3932.1631.4827.54

RMSC-PV/MLK 1213 Smugeresky, Michael 2:02.88 42:03.75
31.5532.4631.5027.37

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1114 Begin, Wes 2:03.82 32:04.28
30.2032.2632.0629.30

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1215 Moncton, Theo 2:06.13 22:05.22
32.3632.9632.0328.78

The Fish-PV 1216 Cooper, Henry 2:06.46 12:05.53
32.5733.0632.0328.80

 
Men 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
The St. James-PV 121 Butler, Henry 1:57.88  2:03.94 q
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 122 Xu, Jason 2:00.08  2:00.45 q
Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 123 Adriano, Adrian 2:01.01  1:58.44 q

29.6331.6331.1728.58

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 124 Gash, Jacob 2:01.16  1:58.84 q
30.7531.3431.9627.11

NCAP-PV/Burke 125 Bell, Declan 2:01.36  2:01.46 q
30.4931.7131.0328.13

Mako Swimming-PV 126 Herbert, Mason 2:01.99  2:04.32 q
28.9831.4931.8529.67

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw-PV 127 Edwards, Vincent 2:02.18  2:02.42 q
31.4531.7930.5728.37

The Fish-PV 128 Eubanks, Gavin 2:02.26  2:05.00 q
30.4531.8131.4328.57

Machine Aquatics-PV 129 Spans, Matthew 2:02.51  2:04.36 q
31.0932.0631.6127.75

RMSC-PV/MLK 1210 Barresi, Nicolas 2:02.86  2:08.76 q
31.8232.5231.0227.50

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1211 Soukup, Aidan 2:03.68  2:06.30 q
30.3731.9232.2629.13

RMSC-PV/MLK 1212 Smugeresky, Michael 2:03.75  2:08.85 q
31.1133.0231.8227.80

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1113 Begin, Wes 2:04.28  2:05.03 q
31.6732.4831.3728.76

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1214 Zakorchemny, Lyon 2:04.69  2:08.67 q
Blue Wave Swim Team PV-PV 1215 Lee, Caleb 2:04.70  2:14.67 q

30.8033.2332.3128.36

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1216 Moncton, Theo 2:05.22  2:04.71 q

The Fish-PV 1217 Cooper, Henry 2:05.53  2:06.54
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1218 Chang, Jacob 2:05.78  2:05.61

Potomac Marlins-PV 1119 Sherry, Bennett 2:05.81  2:07.93
31.3032.6932.2229.60

Dragon Swim Team-PV 1220 Norcross, Logan 2:06.03  2:10.78
31.8533.0632.0229.10

RMSC-PV/MLK 1221 Worley, Nick 2:06.19  2:14.49
32.6233.0631.8928.62

Dragon Swim Team-PV 1122 Ye, Marco 2:06.66  2:06.96
All Star Aquatics-PV 1123 DeLuca, Taylor 2:06.84  2:07.64

32.3032.6932.2529.60

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1224 Levenson, Troy 2:07.21  2:06.33
32.3133.6032.3228.98

Dragon Swim Team-PV 1225 Wu, Leo 2:07.48  2:06.64
32.3933.4132.2129.47

Potomac Marlins-PV 1226 Mancari, Ezra 2:07.53  2:06.88
33.7733.3032.2128.25

Dragon Swim Team-PV 1227 Norcross, Liam 2:07.83  2:10.90
32.4533.6132.3229.45

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1228 Hu, Oliver 2:07.97  2:11.01
31.7233.8833.1129.26

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1229 Cho, Cayden 2:08.00  2:12.88
32.5034.3232.4228.76

The St. James-PV 1130 Giangrandi, Ralph 2:08.30  2:14.84
30.5235.1233.7728.89
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1231 Wei, Owen 2:08.51  2:13.17
32.6134.6032.6528.65

NCAP-PV/Burke 1132 Basata, Adem 2:08.55  2:12.29
31.8233.5533.6229.56

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1233 Williamson, Charlie 2:08.67  2:07.60
32.1233.4333.2529.87

RMSC-PV/GISC 1234 Ivarsson Omar, Dante 2:09.08  2:09.34
33.0634.1232.9728.93

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1235 Kline, Gabe 2:09.16  2:10.82
32.3934.1533.2729.35

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1136 Wen, Travis 2:09.44  2:14.69
33.7834.1231.9729.57

Machine Aquatics-PV 1237 Fletcher, Aiden 2:09.66  2:12.84
32.7834.3332.6629.89

RMSC-PV/MLK 1238 Hoppe, Theodore 2:09.78  2:14.25
33.1334.0333.4529.17

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1239 Endo, Issei 2:09.81  2:13.84
34.0334.1032.3629.32

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1240 Cohen, Hugh 2:10.35  2:11.31
32.7634.0333.4230.14

Machine Aquatics-PV 1241 Maender, Tyler 2:10.36  2:10.37
33.2034.2333.2429.69

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1142 Li, Jonathan 2:10.67  2:11.62
32.9234.4833.8529.42

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1243 Fritz, Cole 2:10.71  2:09.04
33.7134.3133.5929.10

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1244 Kennedy, Brody 2:10.85  2:13.74
32.8035.5033.4529.10

All Star Aquatics-PV 1245 English, Ewan 2:11.06  2:13.81
33.2834.7133.3529.72

Dragon Swim Team-PV 1146 Chen, Luohan 2:11.15  2:07.89
RMSC-PV/GISC 11*47 Zheng, Julian 2:11.50  2:11.26

31.9034.9533.9430.71

RMSC-PV/MLK 12*47 Coffman, Matthew 2:11.50  2:11.41
32.6134.5633.9730.36

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1149 Cahill, Theo 2:11.55  2:08.21
33.8034.3433.1230.29

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1150 Brown, Lincoln 2:12.05L  2:37.94
33.4534.6034.1529.85

NCAP-PV/Burke 1251 Bae, Asher 2:12.07  2:13.43
34.5534.7333.2229.57

RMSC-PV/MLK 1252 Velazquez, Oliver 2:12.17  2:13.56
33.1734.2833.4431.28

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1153 Elag, Mahmoud 2:12.79  2:10.65
32.8633.9735.0030.96

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1154 Le, Andy 2:13.40  2:13.59
34.3134.9134.1030.08

Machine Aquatics-PV 1255 Couzens, Liam 2:13.60  2:13.03
34.6135.0333.7130.25

The Fish-PV 1156 Pelaez, Andrew 2:13.63  2:09.27
34.6034.7034.0330.30

Potomac Marlins-PV 1257 Dresch, Logan 2:14.38  2:14.70
35.5434.2034.7829.86
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

RMSC-PV/MLK 1158 Sandstrom, Damian 2:14.69L  2:35.41
35.1936.1433.9529.41

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1259 Loftis, Graysen 2:15.24  2:13.09
34.8136.1034.0130.32

Machine Aquatics-PV 12*60 Nenashev, Oleg 2:15.52  2:13.73
33.5235.5534.7131.74

RMSC-PV/KSAC 12*60 Williams, Jack 2:15.52  2:14.38
33.9035.0334.9631.63

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 12--- Boyar, Grant NS  2:10.96
 
Men 11-12 500 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 121 Adriano, Adrian 5:07.89 205:16.56
31.26 31.1731.4931.4731.2331.3230.5827.41

31.19 30.77

The St. James-PV 122 Butler, Henry 5:18.50 175:28.66
32.78 32.4632.4332.0232.5831.9231.2728.52

33.31 31.21

RMSC-PV/MLK 123 Smugeresky, Michael 5:21.44 165:35.27
32.48 33.1032.5733.1332.3332.6732.2828.90

33.00 30.98

NCAP-PV/Burke 124 Bell, Declan 5:21.79 155:35.25
33.22 33.1233.1732.9532.5331.8531.1728.38

33.23 32.17

RMSC-PV/KSAC 115 Begin, Wes 5:24.65 145:30.61
33.41 32.7433.2032.8633.6533.4432.3629.29

32.40 31.30

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 126 Zakorchemny, Lyon 5:24.85 135:40.63
33.07 32.7532.6733.3532.9232.3933.1729.94

33.09 31.50

RMSC-PV/MLK 127 Barresi, Nicolas 5:29.22 125:39.24
33.83 34.1333.7833.9533.4833.5832.4729.16

33.57 31.27

The Fish-PV 128 Eubanks, Gavin 5:29.56 115:38.60
34.15 34.1533.6733.1133.0233.0132.2029.09

34.25 32.91

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 129 Moncton, Theo 5:31.37 95:32.87
34.40 33.7134.0833.9433.7833.5932.5528.87

34.00 32.45

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1210 Fritz, Cole 5:33.83 75:35.05
34.10 34.6834.1934.0034.0133.6732.7429.22

34.00 33.22

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1211 Soukup, Aidan 5:34.73 65:36.17
33.77 34.9234.2934.4533.7733.6132.6929.00

34.19 34.04

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1212 Schroeder, Austin 5:35.27 55:46.59
34.08 34.3534.4634.6434.3934.3033.4429.97

32.99 32.65

The Fish-PV 1213 Cooper, Henry 5:35.39 45:39.35
35.15 34.8834.4733.8433.3433.2732.6029.08

35.22 33.54

Potomac Marlins-PV 1114 Sherry, Bennett 5:35.48 35:34.23
34.92 35.1334.6433.6933.2233.7032.6929.53

34.64 33.32
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(Men 11-12 500 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Dragon Swim Team-PV 1215 Norcross, Logan 5:35.67 25:42.29
34.56 34.6634.7133.9334.0234.0332.7829.55

34.70 32.73

RMSC-PV/MLK 1216 Worley, Nick 5:37.69 15:50.26
35.16 33.9934.5534.0234.0734.0934.4430.35

34.41 32.61

All Star Aquatics-PV 1217 Hutson, Tommy 5:37.90  5:45.21
34.42 34.3534.2834.6834.0834.5033.5930.33

34.27 33.40

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1218 Chang, Jacob 5:38.19  5:40.52
34.67 35.1934.6134.4133.7834.5233.0329.77

35.07 33.14

RMSC-PV/MLK 1219 Hoppe, Theodore 5:38.27  5:44.64
34.60 35.0534.2034.8434.6334.1033.2729.54

34.49 33.55

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1120 Cahill, Theo 5:39.61  5:42.65
34.85 34.3934.7034.7334.0034.4633.9530.14

34.88 33.51

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1221 Cho, Cayden 5:41.59  5:54.53
35.65 35.8835.1134.6134.2833.9432.6929.60

35.29 34.54

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1122 King, Ryan 5:41.87  5:45.18
35.27 34.6834.5835.6234.2934.9433.4930.43

35.33 33.24

The Fish-PV 1123 Pelaez, Andrew 5:42.14  5:41.18
35.13 35.3435.2534.3134.6034.3733.7729.91

35.28 34.18

Dragon Swim Team-PV 1224 Norcross, Liam 5:42.93  5:52.23
35.37 35.7235.0035.1734.8834.8833.2330.07

35.52 33.09

Machine Aquatics-PV 1225 Maender, Tyler 5:46.35  5:53.57
35.72 35.2735.7035.7435.5436.2634.3730.82

34.07 32.86

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1126 Varney, Decker 5:48.67  5:49.97
35.29 35.5235.4035.5235.4135.7934.7131.87

35.26 33.90

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1227 Patten, Brandon 5:50.49  5:46.54
36.80 36.2235.8136.0335.9135.4334.6029.83

36.08 33.78

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1228 Kline, Gabe 5:50.73  5:49.10
36.54 36.1536.3336.2636.5335.3233.9930.36

35.40 33.85

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1229 Berry, Jack 5:50.92  5:54.97
36.15 35.5936.2535.8235.8936.4934.0729.96

35.96 34.74

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1230 Loftis, Graysen 5:52.95  5:51.81
35.87 36.5336.3635.5236.0736.0834.4531.38

35.89 34.80

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1231 Williams, Jack 5:53.84  5:48.82
36.36 36.6935.9435.6036.0235.5035.8630.84

36.56 34.47

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1232 Phucas, Elias 5:54.68  5:55.69
36.57 36.9936.9835.6336.7935.9534.6931.54

35.88 33.66
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(Men 11-12 500 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1233 Waisberg, Oli 5:54.69  5:55.48
35.73 36.4236.7336.6135.8536.1635.1131.09

36.79 34.20

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1234 Cohen, Hugh 5:56.51  5:49.32
36.36 37.1536.4235.9536.2735.9934.6431.21

36.91 35.61

Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 1235 Kumbang, Zach 6:01.09  5:55.93
37.34 37.3837.6337.1136.3236.0435.3329.93

37.74 36.27

 
Men 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 121 Lee, Colin 26.91 2027.61
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 122 Xu, Jason 27.43 1727.97
The Fish-PV 123 Cooper, Henry 28.63 1628.73
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 124 Williamson, Charlie 28.72 1529.17
The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 125 Fulton, Simon 28.87 1428.90
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 126 Murphy, Sean 28.93 1328.90
Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 127 Yanoff, Max 28.97 1228.58
RMSC-PV/MLK 128 Barresi, Nicolas 29.57 1130.00

B - Final
Machine Aquatics-PV 129 Korolev, Ilya 29.43 930.69
Mako Swimming-PV 1110 Maier, Will 29.44 730.23
Hydra Aquatics-PV 1211 Bittenbender, Reid 29.98 630.37
Hydra Aquatics-PV 1212 Klett, Daniel 30.01 530.58
Dragon Swim Team-PV 1213 Wu, Leo 30.05 430.13
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1214 Gash, Jacob 30.13 330.53
RMSC-PV/KSAC 1115 Begin, Wes 30.17 230.54
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1216 Li, Marcus 30.44 130.29

 
Men 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 121 Lee, Colin 27.61  27.96 q
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 122 Xu, Jason 27.97  27.87 q
Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 123 Yanoff, Max 28.58  28.87 q
The Fish-PV 124 Cooper, Henry 28.73  29.28 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 12*5 Murphy, Sean 28.90  29.10 q
The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 12*5 Fulton, Simon 28.90  29.76 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 127 Williamson, Charlie 29.17  29.14 q
RMSC-PV/MLK 128 Barresi, Nicolas 30.00  29.69 q

Dragon Swim Team-PV 129 Wu, Leo 30.13  29.87 q
Mako Swimming-PV 1110 Maier, Will 30.23  30.21 q
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1211 Li, Marcus 30.29  30.31 q
Hydra Aquatics-PV 1212 Bittenbender, Reid 30.37  30.05 q
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1213 Gash, Jacob 30.53  30.16 q
RMSC-PV/KSAC 1114 Begin, Wes 30.54  30.43 q
Hydra Aquatics-PV 1215 Klett, Daniel 30.58  29.26 q
Machine Aquatics-PV 1216 Korolev, Ilya 30.69  31.51 q

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1217 Endo, Issei 30.73  31.21
Moons Aquatics Club-PV 1118 Kim, Ethan J30.73  30.51
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1219 Berry, Jack 30.81  31.34
Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 1220 Casteel, Zach 30.90  31.60
All Star Aquatics-PV 11*21 DeLuca, Taylor 30.99  30.40
Hydra Aquatics-PV 12*21 Couchara, Henry 30.99  31.87
All Star Aquatics-PV 1223 English, Ewan 31.00  31.71
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1224 Mahes, Luckshay 31.08  30.84
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1125 Wall, Nicholas 31.10  31.76
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 12*26 Burke, Brady 31.12  32.53
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 12*26 Be, Kai 31.12  31.74
RMSC-PV/GISC 1228 Killen, Shane 31.16  30.61
DC Wave Swim Team-PV 1129 Petrini, Stefano 31.19  30.46
Potomac Marlins-PV 1230 White, Eli 31.22  31.54
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim-PV 12*31 McKinley, Jackson 31.25  30.28
Tollefson Swimming-PV 12*31 Hu, Oliver 31.25  29.89
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1133 Lee, Nathan 31.27  30.72
NCAP-PV/Burke 1134 Saraswat, Riaan 31.33  33.04
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1235 Soderlund, Josh 31.36  31.25
RMSC-PV/MLK 1136 Sandstrom, Damian 31.48  31.57
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1237 Yu, Bernard 31.50  31.98
RMSC-PV/GISC 1238 Neal, Henry 31.54  32.45
Hydra Aquatics-PV 1239 Waisberg, Max 31.56  31.96
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1240 Radhakrishnan, Neel 31.58  32.93
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1141 Brown, Lincoln 31.59  32.03
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1242 Romero-Zermeno, Alex 31.71  31.32
Mako Swimming-PV 1243 Wahl, Liam 31.73  32.29
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw-PV 1144 Neykov, Phillip 31.87  32.08
Hydra Aquatics-PV 1245 Waisberg, Oli 31.97  31.59
NCAP-PV/Burke 1146 Atkisson, Tyler 32.09  32.92
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1147 Fout, Cameron 32.13  32.56
The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 11*48 Johnson, Reid 32.18  31.61
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 12*48 Fair, Wilkes 32.18  32.99
Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1150 King, Ryan 32.25  31.59
All Star Aquatics-PV 1151 Woo, Elliot 32.42  32.07
RMSC-PV/KSAC 1152 Shah, Bennett 32.44  32.86
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1253 Whisenant, Andrew 32.48  31.82
RMSC-PV/GISC 1154 Zheng, Julian 32.56  32.61
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1255 Masiulis, Joey 32.57  32.06
The Fish-PV 1256 Huey, Carter 32.60  31.94
Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 12*57 Mohapatra, Aahaan 32.63  32.41
The St. James-PV 12*57 Suarez, Davidson 32.63  32.59
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1259 Parks, Nicholas 32.68  32.42
Potomac Marlins-PV 1260 Ferssizidis, Bobby 32.82  32.44
All Star Aquatics-PV 1161 Tropea, Beamish 32.91  32.24
Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 1162 Dumas, Calibro 32.92  33.09
The Fish-PV 1263 Umashankara, Shishir 32.93  32.94
RMSC-PV/GISC 1164 Sanders, Roy 33.01  32.37
DC Wave Swim Team-PV 1265 Peterson Arias, Owen 33.06  31.37
Potomac Marlins-PV 1266 Amaya, Cristiano 33.10  32.75
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1267 Asgill, Dele 33.15  32.93
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1168 Shaffer, Avery 33.16  30.98
Machine Aquatics-PV 1269 Kwong, Bobby 33.18  32.47
All Star Aquatics-PV 1170 English, Noah 33.23  33.08
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1171 Bu, Daniel 33.32L  39.15
RMSC-PV/MLK 1172 Duplisea, Joseph 33.37L  39.11
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1273 Hawman, Kai 33.39  32.89
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1274 Aubrey, Ezra 33.43  32.60
Hydra Aquatics-PV 1275 Silver, William 33.52  32.90
Machine Aquatics-PV 12*76 DeLuke, Ethan 33.60  32.84
Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 11*76 Pineiro, Tiago 33.60  32.95
Machine Aquatics-PV 1278 McLean, Liam 33.61  33.03
RMSC-PV/GISC 1279 Adler, Shane 33.64  33.04
RMSC-PV/MLK 1280 Caldwell, Henry 33.77  32.36
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw-PV 1281 Tatum, Michael 33.79  33.06
Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1282 Rodriguez, Victor 33.83L  38.26
Machine Aquatics-PV 1283 Nenashev, Oleg 33.95  32.67
RMSC-PV/MLK 1184 Wellen, Noah 34.04  32.67
RMSC-PV/MLK 1185 Hamilton-Nortrup, Ayden 34.68  32.93
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/HA 12--- Roome, Daniel NS  31.83

 
Men 11-12 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 121 Lee, Colin 58.60 201:00.03

30.4028.20

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 122 Xu, Jason 58.97 171:00.09
30.1728.80

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 123 Williamson, Charlie 1:00.07 161:01.66
31.1028.97

The Fish-PV 124 Cooper, Henry 1:01.16 151:02.02
31.4029.76

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 125 Murphy, Sean 1:01.81 141:02.07
32.0129.80

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 126 Fulton, Simon 1:02.94 131:02.81
32.8630.08

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 117 Erdas, Aaron 1:04.30 121:04.04
33.3530.95

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 128 Tejada, Marco 1:04.42 111:03.47
33.4330.99

B - Final
Mako Swimming-PV 119 Maier, Will 1:03.69 91:04.87

32.9430.75

Dragon Swim Team-PV 1210 Wu, Leo 1:04.02 71:04.77
32.9931.03

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1211 Zakorchemny, Lyon 1:04.08 61:05.77
33.0431.04

RMSC-PV/GISC 1212 Killen, Shane 1:04.65 51:05.78
32.8931.76

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1213 Endo, Issei 1:04.97 41:05.49
33.5531.42

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1214 Hu, Oliver 1:05.25 31:05.76
33.6431.61

RMSC-PV/MLK 1215 Barresi, Nicolas 1:05.42 21:05.03
33.9831.44

All Star Aquatics-PV 1116 DeLuca, Taylor 1:05.71 11:05.44
34.1031.61
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Men 11-12 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 121 Lee, Colin 1:00.03  59.20 q

30.8429.19

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 122 Xu, Jason 1:00.09  58.47 q
30.8429.25

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 123 Williamson, Charlie 1:01.66  1:01.73 q
31.5530.11

The Fish-PV 124 Cooper, Henry 1:02.02  1:02.70 q
31.9730.05

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 125 Murphy, Sean 1:02.07  1:01.73 q
31.9330.14

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 126 Fulton, Simon 1:02.81  1:02.34 q
32.9329.88

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 127 Tejada, Marco 1:03.47  1:04.28 q
32.8930.58

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 118 Erdas, Aaron 1:04.04  1:04.81 q
33.2330.81

Dragon Swim Team-PV 129 Wu, Leo 1:04.77  1:03.70 q
33.0431.73

Mako Swimming-PV 1110 Maier, Will 1:04.87  1:04.42 q
33.2831.59

RMSC-PV/MLK 1211 Barresi, Nicolas 1:05.03  1:05.06 q
33.5531.48

All Star Aquatics-PV 1112 DeLuca, Taylor 1:05.44  1:05.12 q
33.5431.90

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1213 Endo, Issei 1:05.49  1:05.57 q
33.9231.57

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1214 Hu, Oliver 1:05.76  1:06.22 q
33.8731.89

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1215 Zakorchemny, Lyon 1:05.77  1:04.28 q
34.4231.35

RMSC-PV/GISC 1216 Killen, Shane 1:05.78  1:04.38 q
33.1732.61

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1217 Berry, Jack 1:06.07  1:07.56
34.0931.98

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1218 Be, Kai 1:06.13  1:09.53
34.2531.88

RMSC-PV/MLK 1119 Sandstrom, Damian 1:06.26  1:06.56
33.8632.40

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1220 Waisberg, Max 1:06.49  1:08.74
35.0131.48

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1221 Tsegai, Yohannes 1:06.51  1:09.07
33.8532.66

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1222 Waisberg, Oli 1:06.53  1:08.30
34.6031.93

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1223 Romero-Zermeno, Alex 1:06.67  1:07.50
34.0632.61

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1224 Yu, Bernard 1:06.77  1:08.88
33.9132.86

All Star Aquatics-PV 1225 English, Ewan 1:06.91  1:05.89
34.3932.52
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 11-12 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1126 Shaffer, Avery 1:07.14  1:09.15
34.7732.37

The Fish-PV 1127 Pelaez, Andrew 1:07.30  1:07.50
34.8832.42

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 12*28 Masiulis, Joey 1:07.75  1:08.68
34.8132.94

Shark Tank Racing Squad-PV 12*28 Reyes Aun, Sebastien 1:07.75  1:10.32
34.8632.89

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1130 Wall, Nicholas 1:07.91L  1:20.58
35.4732.44

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1131 Wen, Travis 1:07.96  1:08.38
34.9233.04

NCAP-PV/Burke 1132 Saraswat, Riaan 1:08.03  1:08.43
35.2432.79

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim-PV 1233 McKinley, Jackson 1:08.05  1:07.48
36.0132.04

NCAP-PV/Burke 1134 Basata, Adem 1:08.31  1:10.51
34.3233.99

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 12*35 Radhakrishnan, Neel 1:08.39  1:08.62
35.5032.89

Potomac Marlins-PV 12*35 White, Eli 1:08.39  1:07.03
35.5032.89

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1237 Whisenant, Andrew 1:08.44  1:09.55
35.3133.13

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1138 Begin, Wes 1:08.63  1:07.93
35.2033.43

RMSC-PV/GISC 1139 Zheng, Julian 1:08.73  1:08.70
35.1133.62

RMSC-PV/MLK 1240 Smugeresky, Michael 1:08.75  1:06.27
36.3332.42

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1241 Bittenbender, Reid 1:08.82  1:07.70
35.4533.37

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1242 Parks, Nicholas 1:08.88  1:09.72
35.4233.46

All Star Aquatics-PV 1143 Woo, Elliot 1:09.02  1:08.02
36.0332.99

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1144 Johnson, Reid 1:09.15  1:09.13
34.9034.25

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/HA 1245 Roome, Daniel 1:09.20  1:10.08
35.7433.46

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1146 Brown, Lincoln 1:09.49  1:09.18
35.3934.10

Machine Aquatics-PV 1147 Tinnin, Charlie 1:09.60  1:10.83
35.7633.84

RMSC-PV/GISC 1148 Sanders, Roy 1:09.72  1:10.61
35.9633.76

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1249 Couchara, Henry 1:09.74  1:08.43
36.4033.34

RMSC-PV/GISC 1250 Neal, Henry 1:09.79  1:09.74
35.9533.84

DC Wave Swim Team-PV 1151 Petrini, Stefano 1:09.97  1:06.94
36.6033.37

Machine Aquatics-PV 1252 Gordeziani, Alex 1:10.03  1:10.03
36.2333.80
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 11-12 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Dragon Swim Team-PV 1253 Norcross, Logan 1:10.05  1:09.56
35.7734.28

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw-PV 1154 Neykov, Phillip 1:10.37  1:09.50
35.9034.47

All Star Aquatics-PV 1255 Hutson, Tommy 1:10.61  1:09.01
36.0534.56

NCAP-PV/Burke 1156 Atkisson, Tyler 1:10.77  1:10.96
37.0933.68

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1157 Shah, Bennett 1:10.94L  1:22.25
36.2734.67

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1158 Le, Andy 1:11.05  1:10.95
37.1433.91

The St. James-PV 1259 Suarez, Davidson 1:11.10  1:10.62
37.4133.69

Machine Aquatics-PV 1260 Webb, Ethan 1:11.11  1:09.65
37.2533.86

Blue Wave Swim Team PV-PV 1261 Lee, Caleb 1:11.18  1:06.97
37.0434.14

Machine Aquatics-PV 1262 Nenashev, Oleg 1:11.23  1:10.87
35.9435.29

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1263 Toczylowski, RJ 1:11.28  1:10.46
37.3733.91

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1164 King, Ryan 1:11.32  1:07.81
36.3235.00

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1265 Basilio, Max 1:11.35  1:09.94
36.7134.64

Prince George's Parks and Recr-PV 1266 Williams, Dylan 1:11.57  1:09.79
36.8434.73

DC Wave Swim Team-PV 1267 Peterson Arias, Owen 1:11.77  1:08.07
36.5835.19

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1268 Aubrey, Ezra 1:11.99  1:09.75
37.3634.63

All Star Aquatics-PV 1169 English, Noah 1:12.45  1:10.17
37.4834.97

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 12--- Kennedy, Brody DQ  1:08.22
Delay initiating turn

35.6233.63

Mako Swimming-PV 12--- Majiros, Chanler NS  1:10.99
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 12--- Mahes, Luckshay NS  1:09.19

 
Men 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 121 Acholonu, Arinze 29.97 2031.29
Mako Swimming-PV 122 Moh, Evan 30.04 1731.23
Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 123 Yanoff, Max 30.95 1630.94
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 124 Wright, Edison 32.02 1532.52
Potomac Marlins-PV 115 Sherry, Bennett 32.07 1432.26
Machine Aquatics-PV 126 Bagley, Michael 32.14 1332.23
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 127 Pierre-Canel, Tobias 32.28 1231.98
The St. James-PV 128 Butler, Henry 32.47 1132.32

B - Final
RMSC-PV/GISC 129 Neal, Henry 32.05 932.93
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B - Final ...   (Men 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1210 Aldonas, Jancsi 32.42 732.61
Mako Swimming-PV 1211 Herbert, Mason 32.45 633.46
Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1212 Basilio, Max 32.51 533.04
Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1113 Edmondson, Austin 32.62 433.46
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1214 Schroeder, Austin 32.82 333.01
NCAP-PV/Burke 1215 Hayden, Alex 32.88 233.04
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1216 Tejada, Marco 33.28 132.79

 
Men 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 121 Yanoff, Max 30.94  31.16 q
Mako Swimming-PV 122 Moh, Evan 31.23  30.26 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 123 Acholonu, Arinze 31.29  29.15 q
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 124 Pierre-Canel, Tobias 31.98  32.63 q
Machine Aquatics-PV 125 Bagley, Michael 32.23  32.70 q
Potomac Marlins-PV 116 Sherry, Bennett 32.26  33.04 q
The St. James-PV 127 Butler, Henry 32.32  32.93 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 128 Wright, Edison 32.52  32.86 q

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 129 Aldonas, Jancsi 32.61  32.43 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1210 Tejada, Marco 32.79  33.89 q
RMSC-PV/GISC 1211 Neal, Henry 32.93  34.45 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1212 Schroeder, Austin 33.01  33.58 q
NCAP-PV/Burke 12*13 Hayden, Alex 33.04  32.35 q
Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 12*13 Basilio, Max 33.04  33.38 q
Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 11*15 Edmondson, Austin 33.46  34.12 q
Mako Swimming-PV 12*15 Herbert, Mason 33.46  33.61 q

All Star Aquatics-PV 1117 Musser, Graham 33.49  33.85
Machine Aquatics-PV 1118 Bui, James 33.50  33.12

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1219 Greer, Alex 33.60  33.38
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1220 Glasson, Pierson 33.66  34.30
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1221 Asgill, Dele 33.84  34.64
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1122 Lincoln, Tripp 33.90  33.98
Potomac Marlins-PV 1223 LePore, Drew 33.91  34.34
Machine Aquatics-PV 1224 DeLuke, Ethan 33.94  33.12
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1225 Boyar, Grant 33.99  33.02
Mako Swimming-PV 1226 Guthner, Lucas 34.03  35.08
DC Wave Swim Team-PV 1227 Lewis, Connor 34.24  33.37
Dragon Swim Team-PV 1128 Ye, Marco 34.25  34.61
RMSC-PV/MLK 1229 Coffman, Matthew 34.27  35.07
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1230 McCarthy, Oliver 34.33  34.46
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1231 Stewart, Will 34.44  35.04
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1132 Jaffee, Carter 34.49  34.81
Prince George's Parks and Recr-PV 1233 Williams, Dylan 34.50  36.26
RMSC-PV/GISC 1234 Ivarsson Omar, Dante 34.58  33.51
The St. James-PV 11*35 Hergenroeder, Matthew 34.68  33.91
The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 12*35 Somov, Maxim 34.68  35.14
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1137 Wall, Nicholas 34.82  36.63
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1238 Newell, Dylan 35.00  35.01
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1239 Dew, Brayden 35.03  34.32
The Fish-PV 1240 Klaiber, Owen 35.07  34.54
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Mako Swimming-PV 1241 Majiros, Chanler 35.15  36.25
DC Wave Swim Team-PV 1242 Griffin, Za Kari 35.16  34.64
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1143 Conjura, Chase 35.52  35.71
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1244 Craine, Danny 35.54  34.50
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1245 Meng, Michael 35.58  36.02
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1246 Maria, Michael 35.79  37.11
Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1247 Harper, Colt 35.82  36.24
Hydra Aquatics-PV 1248 Iacobucci, Evan 35.87  36.48
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1249 Mahes, Luckshay 35.89  33.91
Machine Aquatics-PV 1250 Kwong, Bobby 35.92  35.49
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1251 Tsegai, Yohannes 35.97  37.50
Machine Aquatics-PV 1252 Couzens, Liam 36.03  36.76
Machine Aquatics-PV 1253 Fry, James 36.12  36.09
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1254 Gerner, Liam 36.18  36.16
RMSC-PV/MLK 1155 Tinsley, Chase 36.36  35.95
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 12*56 Wei, Owen 36.38  36.68
RMSC-PV/MLK 12*56 Chouzouris, Konstantinos 36.38  37.14
Moons Aquatics Club-PV 1258 Mayers, Desta 36.46  37.10
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1259 Gonzalez, Joseph 36.54  36.49
Machine Aquatics-PV 1260 McLean, Liam 36.64  36.25
RMSC-PV/MLK 11*61 Duplisea, Joseph 36.70  36.57
Occoquan Swimming-PV 12*61 Willis, Ethan 36.70  36.71
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1263 Reiter, Cameron 36.71  36.63
RMSC-PV/MLK 12*64 Benitez, Alonso 36.72  37.05
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 11*64 Aliabadi, Aiden 36.72  36.58
Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1166 Pineiro, Tiago 36.88  37.11
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1167 Silva, Dhiren 36.92  36.41
Occoquan Swimming-PV 12*68 Savage, Mason 36.96  36.83
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 12*68 Friedman, Benjamin 36.96  36.19
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1170 Fogel, Leon 37.00  37.32
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1271 Lindroos, Ciaran 37.05  35.02
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1272 Phucas, Elias 37.26  36.14
Mako Swimming-PV 1173 Tibulschii, Michael 37.36  37.38
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw-PV 1274 Ozouf, Christopher 37.42  37.07
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1275 Fair, Wilkes 37.47  36.57
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1276 Kidder, Vince 37.49  37.57
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1277 Philogene, Noah 37.55  37.53
Mako Swimming-PV 1178 Devlin, Jack 37.57  37.57
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1279 Radhakrishnan, Neel 37.63L  43.63
All Star Aquatics-PV 1180 Bello, Bruce 37.64  37.41
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1281 Kuo, Khelen 37.71  36.78
All Star Aquatics-PV 1182 Ji, Ian 37.85  35.48
Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1183 King, Ryan 37.86  37.48
RMSC-PV/GISC 11*84 Gleichmann, Joseph 37.89  37.57
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 12*84 Caraos, Vincent 37.89  36.95
The Fish-PV 1286 Hylton, Bryson 37.94  36.97
Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 1287 Yoon, Gio 38.16  37.03
RMSC-PV/GISC 1288 Joung, Jeremy 38.23  37.05
Mako Swimming-PV 1289 Wahl, Liam 38.77  37.47
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim-PV 11--- Fullwood, John NS  36.04
RMSC-PV/MLK 11--- Domire, Reid NS  36.45
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 11--- Chen, Ethan NS  34.62
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Men 11-12 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Mako Swimming-PV 121 Moh, Evan 1:05.29 201:07.61

34.0031.29

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 122 Acholonu, Arinze 1:06.56 171:07.81
35.0131.55

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 123 Yanoff, Max 1:09.65 161:09.11
37.1732.48

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 124 Pierre-Canel, Tobias 1:09.98 151:10.07
37.5332.45

Potomac Marlins-PV 115 Sherry, Bennett 1:10.25 141:10.57
36.9133.34

RMSC-PV/GISC 126 Neal, Henry 1:10.26 131:11.13
36.9033.36

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 127 Tejada, Marco 1:10.74 121:11.23
37.3933.35

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 128 Aldonas, Jancsi 1:11.12 111:11.27
38.1033.02

B - Final
All Star Aquatics-PV 119 Musser, Graham 1:11.69 91:11.86

37.7933.90

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1210 Schroeder, Austin 1:11.71 71:11.90
37.2834.43

NCAP-PV/Burke 1211 Hayden, Alex 1:11.80 61:11.71
38.3433.46

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1212 Basilio, Max 1:12.83 51:11.94
38.2634.57

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1213 Demirxhiu, Noah 1:12.90 41:12.69
37.4035.50

RMSC-PV/GISC 1214 Ivarsson Omar, Dante 1:13.41 31:12.81
38.9034.51

Potomac Marlins-PV 1215 LePore, Drew 1:13.81 21:13.08
39.6334.18

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1116 Edmondson, Austin 1:13.93 11:13.11
39.5534.38

 
Men 11-12 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Mako Swimming-PV 121 Moh, Evan 1:07.61  1:06.74 q

35.0532.56

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 122 Acholonu, Arinze 1:07.81  1:05.64 q
35.1532.66

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 123 Yanoff, Max 1:09.11  1:10.01 q
36.9932.12

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 124 Pierre-Canel, Tobias 1:10.07  1:10.42 q
37.4132.66

Potomac Marlins-PV 115 Sherry, Bennett 1:10.57  1:13.98 q
37.2233.35

RMSC-PV/GISC 126 Neal, Henry 1:11.13  1:14.13 q
37.2333.90

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 127 Tejada, Marco 1:11.23  1:10.93 q
37.9033.33
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 11-12 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 128 Aldonas, Jancsi 1:11.27  1:11.43 q
38.0133.26

NCAP-PV/Burke 129 Hayden, Alex 1:11.71  1:12.24 q
38.4433.27

All Star Aquatics-PV 1110 Musser, Graham 1:11.86  1:13.64 q
37.3734.49

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1211 Schroeder, Austin 1:11.90  1:12.53 q
37.6534.25

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1212 Basilio, Max 1:11.94  1:13.06 q
37.8134.13

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1213 Demirxhiu, Noah 1:12.69  1:13.53 q
37.7434.95

RMSC-PV/GISC 1214 Ivarsson Omar, Dante 1:12.81  1:11.40 q
38.3734.44

Potomac Marlins-PV 1215 LePore, Drew 1:13.08  1:14.96 q
39.0334.05

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1116 Edmondson, Austin 1:13.11  1:15.94 q
38.0735.04

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1217 McCarthy, Oliver 1:13.96  1:13.94
38.1935.77

Prince George's Parks and Recr-PV 1218 Williams, Dylan 1:14.00  1:15.59
38.4635.54

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1219 Wright, Edison 1:14.18  1:12.89
39.0635.12

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1220 Greer, Alex 1:14.36  1:15.11
39.3135.05

Machine Aquatics-PV 1221 DeLuke, Ethan 1:14.39  1:13.62
39.4434.95

Dragon Swim Team-PV 1122 Ye, Marco 1:14.68  1:15.78
39.9534.73

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1123 Lincoln, Tripp 1:14.88  1:14.57
39.8934.99

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1224 Mahes, Luckshay 1:15.11  1:15.01
39.5335.58

RMSC-PV/MLK 1225 Coffman, Matthew 1:15.18  1:17.24
39.9335.25

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1226 Newell, Dylan 1:15.32  1:16.26
39.8035.52

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1227 Asgill, Dele 1:15.49  1:15.99
39.3336.16

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 11*28 Jaffee, Carter 1:15.66  1:19.22
40.0835.58

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 12*28 Glasson, Pierson 1:15.66  1:17.30
39.3536.31

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1130 Wall, Nicholas 1:15.82L  1:31.63
39.8036.02

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1231 Craine, Danny 1:16.49  1:15.00
39.7636.73

Mako Swimming-PV 1232 Guthner, Lucas 1:16.71  1:16.19
40.6936.02

Machine Aquatics-PV 1133 Bui, James 1:16.75  1:19.38
39.3937.36
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 11-12 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

The St. James-PV 1134 Hergenroeder, Matthew 1:16.99  1:16.45
40.5236.47

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1235 Meng, Michael 1:17.09  1:18.90
39.9337.16

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1236 Iacobucci, Evan 1:17.19  1:19.67
40.2836.91

Machine Aquatics-PV 1237 Couzens, Liam 1:17.23  1:20.79
40.2836.95

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1238 Stewart, Will 1:17.41  1:19.15
40.0837.33

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1239 Dew, Brayden 1:17.44  1:15.25
41.2436.20

The Fish-PV 1240 Klaiber, Owen 1:17.46  1:16.69
41.4336.03

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1241 Patten, Brandon 1:17.74  1:18.54
40.4237.32

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1142 Lam, Ethan 1:18.66  1:21.23
41.1437.52

DC Wave Swim Team-PV 1243 Lewis, Connor 1:18.68  1:13.54
42.3736.31

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1144 Le, Andy 1:18.71  1:19.81
41.6037.11

Machine Aquatics-PV 1245 Fry, James 1:18.73  1:19.45
41.4537.28

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1246 Wong, Alexander 1:18.77  1:20.95
41.7737.00

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1247 Somov, Maxim 1:18.86  1:20.29
42.1636.70

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1248 Harper, Colt 1:18.87  1:20.65
41.8137.06

Mako Swimming-PV 1249 Majiros, Chanler 1:18.89  1:20.65
40.4038.49

RMSC-PV/MLK 1150 Domire, Reid 1:18.90  1:20.01
40.8338.07

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1251 Phucas, Elias 1:18.93  1:20.77
40.9937.94

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1152 Shah, Bennett 1:19.17  1:21.37
40.9538.22

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1253 Kuo, Khelen 1:19.42  1:20.57
41.6037.82

RMSC-PV/MLK 1154 Tinsley, Chase 1:19.48  1:16.29
41.0838.40

RMSC-PV/GISC 1255 Glenn, Oliver 1:19.52  1:21.20
41.5737.95

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 12*56 Gerner, Liam 1:19.59  1:18.77
41.8637.73

Occoquan Swimming-PV 12*56 Savage, Mason 1:19.59  1:20.10
41.5638.03

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1258 Friedman, Benjamin 1:19.69  1:18.74
41.4538.24

Machine Aquatics-PV 1259 Lee, Nathan 1:19.78  1:21.44
41.1638.62

Mako Swimming-PV 1160 Devlin, Jack 1:19.83  1:19.54
43.1036.73
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 11-12 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1161 Fogel, Leon 1:20.09  1:21.08
41.8038.29

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1262 Fritz, Cole 1:20.21  1:20.22
41.8938.32

Machine Aquatics-PV 1263 Kwong, Bobby 1:20.27  1:19.65
42.9537.32

RMSC-PV/MLK 1164 Duplisea, Joseph 1:20.57  1:21.52
41.9938.58

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1265 Maria, Michael 1:20.68  1:20.83
43.1137.57

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1266 Klett, Daniel 1:20.72  1:13.24
43.2837.44

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1167 Conjura, Chase 1:20.82  1:20.31
41.8239.00

DC Wave Swim Team-PV 12*68 Griffin, Za Kari 1:20.95  1:20.27
42.8138.14

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 12*68 Barba, Matias 1:20.95  1:20.23
42.7638.19

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1270 Lapham, Finn 1:21.15  1:21.22
41.4139.74

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1171 Silva, Dhiren 1:21.30  1:21.36
42.3738.93

Machine Aquatics-PV 1272 McLean, Liam 1:22.01  1:21.00
43.1138.90

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 11--- Pineiro, Tiago DQ  1:19.13
Scissors kick

41.8137.31

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 12--- Boyar, Grant NS  1:13.62
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 12--- Gonzalez, Joseph NS  1:18.70
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 11--- Chen, Ethan NS  1:14.74
RMSC-PV/GISC 12--- Joung, Jeremy NS  1:21.48
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 12--- Lindroos, Ciaran NS  1:17.44

 
Men 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly Swim-off

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

  - Swim-off
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 121 Soukup, Aidan 27.62  27.86
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 112 Erdas, Aaron 27.74  27.86

 
Men 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 121 Lee, Colin 26.29 2026.32
Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 122 Yanoff, Max 26.38 1726.15
NCAP-PV/Burke 123 Bell, Declan 26.70 1627.24
The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 124 Fulton, Simon 26.93 1526.93
Moons Aquatics Club-PV 115 Kim, Ethan 27.25 1427.44
Mako Swimming-PV 126 Moh, Evan 27.51 1327.83
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 127 Gash, Jacob 27.58 1227.80
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 128 Soukup, Aidan 27.82 1127.86

B - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 119 Erdas, Aaron 27.59 927.86
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1210 Murphy, Sean 27.64 727.89
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B - Final ...   (Men 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1211 Soderlund, Josh 27.89 628.14
Machine Aquatics-PV 1212 Spans, Matthew 27.92 527.95
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1113 Lee, Nathan 27.99 428.23
Mako Swimming-PV 1214 Wahl, Liam 28.37 328.39
NCAP-PV/Burke 1215 Hayden, Alex 28.39 228.44
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1116 Elag, Mahmoud 28.49 128.55

 
Men 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 121 Yanoff, Max 26.15  27.66 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 122 Lee, Colin 26.32  26.74 q
The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 123 Fulton, Simon 26.93  27.99 q
NCAP-PV/Burke 124 Bell, Declan 27.24  27.14 q
Moons Aquatics Club-PV 115 Kim, Ethan 27.44  27.59 q
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 126 Gash, Jacob 27.80  27.88 q
Mako Swimming-PV 127 Moh, Evan 27.83  27.32 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 128 Soukup, Aidan 27.86  28.18 q

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 119 Erdas, Aaron J27.86  27.71 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1210 Murphy, Sean 27.89  28.24 q
Machine Aquatics-PV 1211 Spans, Matthew 27.95  27.88 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1212 Soderlund, Josh 28.14  28.09 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1113 Lee, Nathan 28.23  27.49 q
Mako Swimming-PV 1214 Wahl, Liam 28.39  28.42 q
NCAP-PV/Burke 1215 Hayden, Alex 28.44  28.14 q
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1116 Elag, Mahmoud 28.55  29.00 q

Machine Aquatics-PV 1217 Bagley, Michael 28.65  29.59
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1218 Li, Marcus 28.72  27.92

RMSC-PV/GISC 12*19 Ivarsson Omar, Dante 28.76  28.65
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 12*19 Wei, Owen 28.76  31.13
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1221 Romero-Zermeno, Alex 28.78  29.12
Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 1222 Casteel, Zach 28.86  28.70
The St. James-PV 1123 Giangrandi, Ralph 28.91  29.17
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1224 Hu, Oliver 28.97  28.96
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1225 Greer, Alex 29.39  28.74
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1226 Wright, Edison 29.40  29.29
Potomac Marlins-PV 1227 Dresch, Logan 29.54  30.84
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 12*28 Wong, Alexander 29.60  30.57
RMSC-PV/MLK 12*28 Hoppe, Theodore 29.60  29.39
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 11*30 Li, Jonathan 29.61  28.92
Mako Swimming-PV 11*30 Flook, Liam 29.61  29.92
The St. James-PV 1232 Suarez, Davidson 29.68  31.22
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1233 Martinez Rivera, Dylan 29.70  29.90
Machine Aquatics-PV 1234 Korolev, Ilya 29.72  30.15
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1235 Nguyen, Gabriel 29.75  30.83
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1236 Pierre-Canel, Tobias 29.80  29.86
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1237 Meng, Michael 29.86  30.60
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim-PV 1238 McKinley, Jackson 29.92  28.69
Machine Aquatics-PV 1239 Fletcher, Aiden 29.98  30.21
DC Wave Swim Team-PV 12*40 Winter, Simon 30.01  29.68
Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 12*40 Harper, Colt 30.01  31.09
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1242 Kennedy, Brody 30.09  29.18
RMSC-PV/MLK 1243 Worley, Nick 30.17  30.65
Dragon Swim Team-PV 1144 Chen, Luohan 30.20  29.97
All Star Aquatics-PV 1245 Jiang, Brayden 30.21  31.77
NCAP-PV/Burke 1246 Bae, Asher 30.22  29.87
DC Wave Swim Team-PV 1247 Peterson Arias, Owen 30.25  30.77
DC Wave Swim Team-PV 12*48 Lewis, Connor 30.28  29.32
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 11*48 Samra, Nathan 30.28  30.25
The St. James-PV 12*50 Powell-Switaj, Benton 30.37  30.80
The St. James-PV 11*50 Hergenroeder, Matthew 30.37  31.21
Machine Aquatics-PV 1252 Gordeziani, Alex 30.42  30.79
Hydra Aquatics-PV 1253 Bittenbender, Reid 30.46  31.14
Hydra Aquatics-PV 1254 Waisberg, Max 30.51  31.61
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1155 Kelly, Charlie 30.62  31.36
RMSC-PV/KSAC 12*56 Levenson, Troy 30.65  30.83
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 11*56 Bu, Daniel 30.65  31.89
All Star Aquatics-PV 1158 English, Noah 30.67  30.29
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1259 Chang, Jacob 30.73  30.58
Potomac Marlins-PV 12*60 Mancari, Ezra 30.75  30.08
Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 12*60 Kumbang, Zach 30.75  31.38
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1162 Shaffer, Avery 30.77  29.86
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1263 Asgill, Dele 30.78  29.63
NCAP-PV/Burke 1164 Saraswat, Riaan 30.85  31.70
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1265 Gerner, Liam 30.86  30.76
RMSC-PV/MLK 1166 Hamilton-Nortrup, Ayden 30.88  31.04
Potomac Marlins-PV 1267 Amaya, Cristiano 30.95  31.36
Machine Aquatics-PV 1168 Bui, James 30.96  30.61
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1269 Toczylowski, RJ 31.03  31.07
RMSC-PV/KSAC 1270 Huth, Rhys 31.06  31.89
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1171 Fout, Cameron 31.09  30.60
RMSC-PV/GISC 1272 Adler, Shane 31.11  31.66
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 12*73 Barba, Matias 31.13  30.82
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 12*73 Newell, Dylan 31.13L  36.15
Machine Aquatics-PV 1275 McLean, Liam 31.16  30.49
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1276 Li, Evan 31.19  31.89
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1277 Craine, Danny 31.41  30.93
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1278 Cho, Cayden 31.43  31.79
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw-PV 1279 Murphy, George 31.52  31.54
RMSC-PV/GISC 1280 Killen, Shane 31.54  31.29
RMSC-PV/MLK 1181 Tinsley, Chase 31.55  31.54
Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 1282 Yoon, Gio 31.76  30.25
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1283 Deininger, Sam 31.81  31.22
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1284 Friedman, Benjamin 31.84  31.56
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1185 Liu, Caden 31.87L  36.14
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1286 Be, Kai 31.90  30.96
RMSC-PV/MLK 1287 Benitez, Alonso 31.95  30.99
Machine Aquatics-PV 12*88 Morse, Brecken 31.96  31.49
RMSC-PV/GISC 11*88 Graber, Ethan 31.96  31.58
Machine Aquatics-PV 1290 Ta, Preston 32.03  31.84
The Fish-PV 1291 Huey, Carter 32.04  31.03
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1292 Schmidt, Matthew 32.05  31.88
RMSC-PV/GISC 1193 Sanders, Roy 32.10  31.60
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Potomac Marlins-PV 1294 White, Eli 32.13  31.31
All Star Aquatics-PV 1195 Tropea, Beamish 32.21  31.25
Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1196 Bracken, Luke 32.30  31.23
Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1297 Rodriguez, Victor 32.32  31.82
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw-PV 1198 Neykov, Phillip 32.48  31.66
The Fish-PV 1299 Hylton, Bryson 33.12  31.14
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 12--- Loftis, Graysen DQ  31.80

Non-simultaneous arms

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 12--- Powell, Brooks NS  31.31
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 12--- Gonzalez, Joseph NS  31.57
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 11--- Chen, Ethan NS  30.01
RMSC-PV/GISC 12--- Shevtsov, Miron NS  30.96

 
Men 11-12 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 121 Lee, Colin 57.57 2059.94

29.9327.64

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 122 Xu, Jason 58.23 1759.82
30.7627.47

NCAP-PV/Burke 123 Bell, Declan 58.46 1659.34
31.2827.18

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 124 Soderlund, Josh 1:00.03 151:02.15
31.9928.04

Moons Aquatics Club-PV 115 Kim, Ethan 1:00.67 141:02.51
32.4428.23

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 116 Lee, Nathan 1:01.74 131:02.70
33.0928.65

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 127 Murphy, Sean 1:02.10 121:02.47
33.1528.95

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 118 Erdas, Aaron 1:02.41 111:02.20
33.9028.51

B - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 129 Soukup, Aidan 1:02.33 91:03.14

33.0929.24

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1210 Li, Marcus 1:03.19 71:03.83
33.7229.47

NCAP-PV/Burke 1211 Hayden, Alex 1:03.23 61:03.60
34.0729.16

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1112 Elag, Mahmoud 1:03.33 51:03.74
34.0529.28

Mako Swimming-PV 1213 Wahl, Liam 1:03.73 41:04.19
32.8330.90

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1214 Fulton, Simon 1:04.13 31:03.54
35.9628.17

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1215 Tejada, Marco 1:04.52 21:04.12
35.0029.52

RMSC-PV/MLK 1216 Hoppe, Theodore 1:04.84 11:04.37
35.3929.45
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Men 11-12 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
NCAP-PV/Burke 121 Bell, Declan 59.34  1:00.71 q

31.7227.62

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 122 Xu, Jason 59.82  59.08 q
31.4128.41

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 123 Lee, Colin 59.94  58.89 q
31.8628.08

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 124 Soderlund, Josh 1:02.15  1:01.89 q
32.9829.17

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 115 Erdas, Aaron 1:02.20  1:01.23 q
33.2928.91

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 126 Murphy, Sean 1:02.47  1:02.77 q
32.8229.65

Moons Aquatics Club-PV 117 Kim, Ethan 1:02.51  1:02.03 q
33.8828.63

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 118 Lee, Nathan 1:02.70  1:01.60 q
33.0629.64

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 129 Soukup, Aidan 1:03.14  1:03.82 q
33.2029.94

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1210 Fulton, Simon 1:03.54  1:03.86 q
33.5829.96

NCAP-PV/Burke 1211 Hayden, Alex 1:03.60  1:03.46 q
34.5529.05

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1112 Elag, Mahmoud 1:03.74  1:05.98 q
33.6630.08

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1213 Li, Marcus 1:03.83  1:03.22 q
34.2229.61

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1214 Tejada, Marco 1:04.12  1:03.84 q
34.4529.67

Mako Swimming-PV 1215 Wahl, Liam 1:04.19  1:05.26 q
32.9431.25

RMSC-PV/MLK 1216 Hoppe, Theodore 1:04.37  1:07.27 q
34.2530.12

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1217 Williamson, Charlie 1:04.71  1:06.19
34.8929.82

Machine Aquatics-PV 1218 Spans, Matthew 1:04.82  1:05.12
35.0029.82

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1219 Chen, Ryan 1:04.86  1:03.60
33.3031.56

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1220 Schroeder, Austin 1:05.01  1:08.10
34.7630.25

RMSC-PV/MLK 1221 Worley, Nick 1:05.49  1:08.49
34.7030.79

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1222 Romero-Zermeno, Alex 1:05.52  1:05.85
34.7430.78

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1223 Harper, Colt 1:05.80  1:06.49
35.6830.12

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1224 Greer, Alex 1:05.99  1:04.25
35.5130.48

The St. James-PV 1125 Giangrandi, Ralph 1:06.14  1:07.28
35.1830.96
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 11-12 100 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1226 Wei, Owen 1:06.66  1:08.75
36.2730.39

Dragon Swim Team-PV 1127 Chen, Luohan 1:06.71  1:06.16
36.0430.67

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1128 Li, Jonathan 1:06.72  1:04.70
36.4130.31

The Fish-PV 1229 Klaiber, Owen 1:07.22  1:08.73
35.3831.84

Shark Tank Racing Squad-PV 1230 Reyes Aun, Sebastien 1:07.53  1:05.96
35.7031.83

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1231 Nguyen, Gabriel 1:07.71  1:06.52
35.7631.95

All Star Aquatics-PV 1132 DeLuca, Taylor 1:07.74  1:06.71
35.1732.57

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1233 Pierre-Canel, Tobias 1:07.84  1:07.13
35.8531.99

NCAP-PV/Burke 1134 Basata, Adem 1:08.13  1:08.90
36.4931.64

Dragon Swim Team-PV 1235 Martin del Campo, Gabriel 1:08.25  1:11.68
35.3932.86

All Star Aquatics-PV 1236 Jiang, Brayden 1:08.27  1:11.81
35.5432.73

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1237 Meng, Michael 1:08.30  1:09.68
35.9032.40

Machine Aquatics-PV 1238 Fletcher, Aiden 1:08.36  1:08.39
37.0231.34

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1239 Gerner, Liam 1:08.69  1:08.30
37.4631.23

All Star Aquatics-PV 1140 English, Noah 1:08.77  1:07.30
36.4232.35

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1241 Berry, Jack 1:09.00  1:10.23
35.5633.44

The Fish-PV 1242 Eubanks, Gavin 1:09.03  1:08.83
36.9132.12

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1243 Wong, Alexander 1:09.07  1:08.56
36.9632.11

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1144 Samra, Nathan 1:09.15  1:10.02
37.0432.11

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1245 Martinez Rivera, Dylan 1:09.30  1:06.90
38.6630.64

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1246 Moncton, Theo 1:09.47  1:08.19
37.5331.94

Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 1247 Kumbang, Zach 1:09.70  1:09.23
36.4033.30

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1248 Levenson, Troy 1:09.78  1:08.31
37.1232.66

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1249 Barba, Matias 1:09.82  1:09.81
37.7132.11

RMSC-PV/MLK 1250 Velazquez, Oliver 1:09.85  1:10.03
36.9032.95

RMSC-PV/GISC 1151 Sanders, Roy 1:09.94  1:11.92
37.3132.63

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1252 Waisberg, Max 1:09.99  1:10.06
37.3132.68
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 11-12 100 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

NCAP-PV/Burke 1253 Bae, Asher 1:10.00  1:10.85
37.5132.49

RMSC-PV/MLK 1154 Tinsley, Chase 1:10.32  1:08.26
36.9433.38

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1155 Wen, Travis 1:10.46  1:08.94
36.4634.00

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1256 Toczylowski, RJ 1:10.77  1:08.53
38.4832.29

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1157 Liu, Caden 1:10.96  1:10.69
37.1933.77

RMSC-PV/GISC 1258 Shevtsov, Miron 1:11.19L  1:21.65
38.0733.12

Machine Aquatics-PV 1159 Bui, James 1:11.33  1:11.70
39.1532.18

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1260 Newell, Dylan 1:11.71  1:10.98
38.0333.68

All Star Aquatics-PV 1261 Hutson, Tommy 1:11.79  1:11.30
37.7734.02

DC Wave Swim Team-PV 1262 Winter, Simon 1:12.03  1:09.67
39.5832.45

All Star Aquatics-PV 11*63 Woo, Elliot 1:12.40  1:12.17
37.9734.43

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 12*63 Li, Evan 1:12.40  1:12.15
38.3034.10

RMSC-PV/GISC 1165 Graber, Ethan 1:12.59  1:10.21
38.9333.66

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1266 Patten, Brandon 1:12.71  1:10.71
39.2633.45

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim-PV 1267 McKinley, Jackson 1:12.85  1:10.80
39.0933.76

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1268 Rodriguez, Victor 1:12.86  1:11.64
38.2534.61

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1269 Loftis, Graysen 1:13.00  1:12.18
39.0333.97

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1270 Chang, Jacob 1:13.28  1:11.74
39.7633.52

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1271 Be, Kai 1:13.44  1:10.97
40.4932.95

NCAP-PV/Burke 1272 Palmer, Carson 1:13.55  1:12.16
40.5732.98

Mako Swimming-PV 1173 Flook, Liam 1:13.75  1:10.60
41.1232.63

Machine Aquatics-PV 1274 Korolev, Ilya 1:15.83  1:07.76
43.6932.14

Potomac Marlins-PV 12--- Mancari, Ezra DQ  1:09.85
Re-Submerged

38.1132.51

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 12--- Gash, Jacob DQ  1:04.88
Re-Submerged

35.2829.75

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 12--- Boyar, Grant NS  1:10.01
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Men 11-12 100 Yard IM

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 121 Acholonu, Arinze 1:00.01 201:01.72

31.9928.02

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 122 Adriano, Adrian 1:00.79 171:01.77
32.7828.01

NCAP-PV/Burke 123 Bell, Declan 1:01.05 161:02.58
32.4128.64

Mako Swimming-PV 124 Moh, Evan 1:01.92 151:03.13
32.9129.01

NCAP-PV/Burke 125 Hayden, Alex 1:03.21 141:03.87
35.1028.11

Mako Swimming-PV 126 Herbert, Mason 1:03.56 131:04.17
33.0230.54

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 127 Li, Marcus 1:04.06 121:04.26
33.9830.08

The St. James-PV 128 Butler, Henry 1:04.37 111:03.56
33.4830.89

B - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 129 Tejada, Marco 1:03.16 91:04.30

33.7929.37

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1210 Demirxhiu, Noah 1:03.53 71:04.69
33.9629.57

Machine Aquatics-PV 1211 Spans, Matthew 1:04.50 61:05.80
35.1529.35

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1212 Zakorchemny, Lyon 1:05.76 51:05.51
36.6129.15

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1213 Kennedy, Brody 1:05.92 41:06.48
34.5531.37

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1214 Klett, Daniel 1:06.54 31:06.27
36.2030.34

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1215 McCarthy, Oliver 1:06.66 21:06.63
35.9230.74

Prince George's Parks and Recr-PV 1216 Williams, Dylan 1:06.97 11:06.09
35.7831.19

 
Men 11-12 100 Yard IM

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 121 Acholonu, Arinze 1:01.72  1:01.37 q

32.7728.95

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 122 Adriano, Adrian 1:01.77  1:01.08 q
33.6328.14

NCAP-PV/Burke 123 Bell, Declan 1:02.58  1:03.40 q
34.2628.32

Mako Swimming-PV 124 Moh, Evan 1:03.13  1:03.03 q
33.1929.94

The St. James-PV 125 Butler, Henry 1:03.56  1:04.92 q
34.3229.24

NCAP-PV/Burke 126 Hayden, Alex 1:03.87  1:03.89 q
35.1628.71

Mako Swimming-PV 127 Herbert, Mason 1:04.17  1:05.19 q
33.1031.07
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RMSC-PV/RVILLE 128 Li, Marcus 1:04.26  1:04.79 q
34.1530.11

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 129 Tejada, Marco 1:04.30  1:03.22 q
34.6129.69

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1210 Demirxhiu, Noah 1:04.69  1:04.87 q
34.3230.37

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1211 Zakorchemny, Lyon 1:05.51  1:06.72 q
35.4730.04

Machine Aquatics-PV 1212 Spans, Matthew 1:05.80  1:04.42 q
35.7030.10

Prince George's Parks and Recr-PV 1213 Williams, Dylan 1:06.09  1:07.85 q
35.0831.01

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1214 Klett, Daniel 1:06.27  1:03.43 q
35.5130.76

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1215 Kennedy, Brody 1:06.48  1:08.41 q
35.8630.62

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1216 McCarthy, Oliver 1:06.63  1:08.49 q
35.6930.94

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1217 Greer, Alex 1:06.82  1:04.79
36.0430.78

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1218 Pierre-Canel, Tobias 1:06.92  1:07.65
34.3232.60

The Fish-PV 12*19 Eubanks, Gavin 1:07.01  1:07.94
36.2530.76

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 12*19 Asgill, Dele 1:07.01  1:08.49
34.6432.37

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1221 Wright, Edison 1:07.12  1:09.61
37.2029.92

NCAP-PV/Burke 1122 Basata, Adem 1:07.29  1:10.34
35.5431.75

All Star Aquatics-PV 1123 Musser, Graham 1:07.42  1:08.83
34.2933.13

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1124 Lee, Nathan 1:07.51  1:07.05
37.6529.86

The St. James-PV 1125 Giangrandi, Ralph 1:07.58  1:09.98
36.9030.68

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1126 Cahill, Theo 1:07.71  1:07.96
35.0032.71

Moons Aquatics Club-PV 1127 Kim, Ethan 1:07.76  1:11.16
36.7231.04

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1128 Lincoln, Tripp 1:07.96  1:07.94
35.5032.46

DC Wave Swim Team-PV 1229 Lewis, Connor 1:08.10  1:05.99
36.4331.67

Potomac Marlins-PV 1230 White, Eli 1:08.29  1:09.44
36.8631.43

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1231 Romero-Zermeno, Alex 1:08.33  1:09.54
36.8831.45

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim-PV 1232 McKinley, Jackson 1:08.40  1:09.25
38.1530.25

Mako Swimming-PV 1133 Maier, Will 1:08.60  1:08.79
37.4531.15
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AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Potomac Marlins-PV 1234 Mancari, Ezra 1:08.78  1:07.87
36.8331.95

Machine Aquatics-PV 1235 DeLuke, Ethan 1:08.79  1:09.03
35.9132.88

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1236 Nguyen, Gabriel 1:08.83  1:08.55
37.1131.72

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1237 Basilio, Max 1:08.92  1:08.76
35.3933.53

The St. James-PV 1138 Hergenroeder, Matthew 1:09.01  1:08.36
36.2332.78

Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 1239 Yoon, Gio 1:09.14  1:10.27
36.9032.24

NCAP-PV/Burke 1240 Bae, Asher 1:09.23  1:10.37
37.7531.48

Machine Aquatics-PV 1241 Korolev, Ilya 1:09.27  1:08.00
38.0131.26

Mako Swimming-PV 1242 Wahl, Liam 1:09.39  1:10.95
37.3832.01

Machine Aquatics-PV 1143 Bui, James 1:09.43  1:09.04
36.8632.57

RMSC-PV/MLK 1144 Tinsley, Chase 1:09.62  1:09.26
36.2933.33

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1245 Meng, Michael 1:09.68  1:10.73
35.9833.70

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1146 Fout, Cameron 1:09.72  1:10.42
36.7932.93

Machine Aquatics-PV 1247 Gordeziani, Alex 1:09.75  1:10.74
38.1231.63

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1248 Chen, Ryan 1:09.89  1:07.78
35.8934.00

Dragon Swim Team-PV 1249 Norcross, Logan 1:09.97  1:09.63
37.9032.07

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1250 Barba, Matias 1:10.13  1:11.05
36.4233.71

The Fish-PV 1151 Pelaez, Andrew 1:10.16  1:09.76
38.2131.95

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 12*52 Gerner, Liam 1:10.45  1:10.64
37.0033.45

Mako Swimming-PV 12*52 Guthner, Lucas 1:10.45  1:10.67
36.2334.22

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 12*54 Stewart, Will 1:10.68  1:11.21
35.5735.11

Hydra Aquatics-PV 12*54 Bittenbender, Reid 1:10.68  1:10.53
38.5632.12

Mako Swimming-PV 1256 Majiros, Chanler 1:10.72  1:09.92
38.1632.56

All Star Aquatics-PV 1157 Tropea, Beamish 1:10.79  1:09.53
37.6833.11

Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 12*58 Casteel, Zach 1:10.92  1:10.32
40.0730.85

DC Wave Swim Team-PV 12*58 Peterson Arias, Owen 1:10.92  1:10.29
37.6733.25

DC Wave Swim Team-PV 1260 Winter, Simon 1:10.95  1:10.48
38.5232.43
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Machine Aquatics-PV 1261 McLean, Liam 1:11.15  1:10.51
37.6933.46

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 12*62 Whisenant, Andrew 1:11.72  1:10.36
39.7831.94

Potomac Marlins-PV 12*62 Amaya, Cristiano 1:11.72  1:11.29
39.7631.96

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1264 Parks, Nicholas 1:11.92  1:10.88
39.1932.73

Machine Aquatics-PV 1165 Hanson, Lucas 1:12.18  1:11.24
39.8132.37

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1266 Dew, Brayden 1:12.55  1:10.74
38.6033.95

Hydra Aquatics-PV 12*67 Waisberg, Oli 1:12.68  1:10.31
39.9432.74

Occoquan Swimming-PV 11*67 Shaffer, Avery 1:12.68  1:09.95
37.8634.82

Blue Wave Swim Team PV-PV 1269 Lee, Caleb 1:13.14  1:09.72
40.8432.30

RMSC-PV/GISC 1170 Graber, Ethan 1:13.29  1:11.06
39.8733.42

Machine Aquatics-PV 1271 Maender, Tyler 1:13.35  1:10.98
38.1335.22

RMSC-PV/GISC 12--- Killen, Shane DQ  1:09.70
False start - Misc

36.1933.89

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 12--- Lindroos, Ciaran NS  1:09.77
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 12--- Gonzalez, Joseph NS  1:10.61
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 11--- Chen, Ethan NS  1:09.29

 
Men 11-12 200 Yard IM

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 121 Adriano, Adrian 2:11.91 202:14.64

31.4639.4832.9528.02

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 122 Acholonu, Arinze 2:13.78 172:15.98
31.8040.0433.8128.13

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 123 Soderlund, Josh 2:14.79 162:16.78
29.5542.2534.6928.30

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 124 Tejada, Marco 2:17.13 152:19.54
32.2740.2935.1929.38

Potomac Marlins-PV 115 Sherry, Bennett 2:18.90 142:20.62
32.1740.1635.9230.65

Tollefson Swimming-PV 126 Demirxhiu, Noah 2:19.05 132:19.57
31.9941.0936.1029.87

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw-PV 127 Edwards, Vincent 2:19.53 122:19.55
31.7941.1036.9229.72

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 118 Erdas, Aaron 2:20.82 112:19.57
32.6443.5235.4829.18

B - Final
The Fish-PV 129 Cooper, Henry 2:20.93 92:23.46

32.4842.6134.9030.94

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1110 Cahill, Theo 2:22.02 72:21.33
32.2942.6836.2230.83
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B - Final ...   (Men 11-12 200 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1211 Chen, Ryan 2:23.13 62:21.41
31.5343.0737.2031.33

All Star Aquatics-PV 1112 Musser, Graham 2:23.27 52:24.46
33.2439.6938.0432.30

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1213 McCarthy, Oliver 2:24.88 42:24.34
33.4443.1236.7431.58

The Fish-PV 1214 Eubanks, Gavin 2:27.74 32:23.40
31.8544.3338.6132.95

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1215 Romero-Zermeno, Alex 2:28.26 22:25.43
33.7447.2038.5228.80

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 12--- Zakorchemny, Lyon DQ  2:25.22
Not on back off wall - back

32.6144.2738.7930.61

 
Men 11-12 200 Yard IM

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 121 Adriano, Adrian 2:14.64  2:13.05 q

31.2139.9134.9528.57

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 122 Acholonu, Arinze 2:15.98  2:14.75 q
32.1239.7034.7229.44

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 123 Soderlund, Josh 2:16.78  2:16.41 q
30.1942.9734.6828.94

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 124 Tejada, Marco 2:19.54  2:18.89 q
32.1941.1236.2629.97

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw-PV 125 Edwards, Vincent 2:19.55  2:20.70 q
31.4940.4437.4530.17

Tollefson Swimming-PV 12*6 Demirxhiu, Noah 2:19.57  2:22.72 q
31.4241.6837.2729.20

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 11*6 Erdas, Aaron 2:19.57  2:17.84 q
31.9442.5435.3129.78

Potomac Marlins-PV 118 Sherry, Bennett 2:20.62  2:23.86 q
33.0640.0236.3431.20

Hydra Aquatics-PV 119 Cahill, Theo 2:21.33  2:21.72 q
31.8541.5736.9930.92

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1210 Chen, Ryan 2:21.41  2:22.19 q
30.9342.5036.6631.32

The Fish-PV 1211 Eubanks, Gavin 2:23.40  2:23.85 q
32.8244.1535.6730.76

The Fish-PV 1212 Cooper, Henry 2:23.46  2:24.10 q
32.9744.0035.1431.35

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1213 McCarthy, Oliver 2:24.34  2:29.14 q
32.7842.8536.7831.93

All Star Aquatics-PV 1114 Musser, Graham 2:24.46  2:26.57 q
32.8240.4438.3132.89

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1215 Zakorchemny, Lyon 2:25.22  2:21.76 q
32.5842.7036.9433.00

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1216 Romero-Zermeno, Alex 2:25.43  2:29.98 q
31.9445.4536.9031.14

RMSC-PV/GISC 1217 Neal, Henry 2:25.73  2:27.29
35.6942.4936.1631.39

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1218 Harper, Colt 2:26.10  2:28.83
33.3244.2337.4731.08
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AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1219 Endo, Issei 2:26.14  2:29.33
31.5645.6135.4633.51

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1220 Schroeder, Austin 2:26.48  2:28.17
34.3940.6939.7231.68

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1221 Nguyen, Gabriel 2:26.55  2:27.11
32.9144.5037.5231.62

The Fish-PV 1222 Klaiber, Owen 2:26.97  2:24.32
33.2642.2939.8031.62

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1223 Williamson, Charlie 2:26.98  2:24.20
32.4347.5236.3830.65

Shark Tank Racing Squad-PV 1224 Reyes Aun, Sebastien 2:27.28  2:31.05
31.4745.1139.8230.88

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1225 Cho, Cayden 2:27.32  2:27.05
32.6643.8438.4032.42

RMSC-PV/GISC 1226 Killen, Shane 2:27.97  2:30.53
32.3845.1137.9832.50

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1227 Klett, Daniel 2:28.05  2:20.54
35.6244.8336.3231.28

Mako Swimming-PV 1128 Maier, Will 2:28.08  2:27.64
31.8047.6935.6032.99

All Star Aquatics-PV 1229 Hutson, Tommy 2:28.49  2:31.48
34.2544.5937.6532.00

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1230 Boyar, Grant 2:28.82  2:23.06
34.4442.9038.7232.76

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1231 Patten, Brandon 2:29.27  2:31.20
34.2144.3638.3532.35

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1232 Basilio, Max 2:29.71  2:30.31
34.3641.8838.0335.44

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1133 Wen, Travis 2:29.86  2:31.90
32.3345.2538.0834.20

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1234 Moncton, Theo 2:29.87  2:30.18
33.0146.2838.7831.80

NCAP-PV/Burke 1135 Basata, Adem 2:29.92  2:29.60
33.1045.6638.4932.67

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1236 Fritz, Cole 2:30.78  2:31.59
32.6844.4140.8432.85

Machine Aquatics-PV 1237 DeLuke, Ethan 2:31.21  2:31.51
35.5942.9738.9733.68

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1138 Le, Andy 2:31.58  2:31.42
35.0144.0739.0833.42

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1239 Radhakrishnan, Neel 2:31.86  2:32.61
36.2144.5936.4534.61

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1140 Shah, Bennett 2:31.87  2:31.87
32.3845.8038.2135.48

RMSC-PV/GISC 1141 Zheng, Julian 2:31.91  2:30.56
32.1544.5839.9935.19

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1142 Elag, Mahmoud 2:33.04  2:27.80
34.7046.2640.4731.61

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1243 Wong, Alexander 2:33.23  2:30.10
36.6243.8040.5032.31

All Star Aquatics-PV 1144 Woo, Elliot 2:33.63  2:32.83
33.5947.4338.2534.36

Potomac Marlins-PV 1245 LePore, Drew 2:33.92  2:30.17
35.6344.3340.5833.38
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AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1246 Newell, Dylan 2:35.69  2:32.71
35.9743.1742.1734.38

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1147 Johnson, Reid 2:35.78  2:31.88
34.5245.8140.2035.25

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1148 King, Ryan 2:37.15  2:32.33
35.6847.3438.9635.17

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1249 Cohen, Hugh 2:38.61  2:32.90
34.6649.8340.5333.59

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1150 Fout, Cameron 2:38.78  2:31.43
35.4247.6639.3936.31

Machine Aquatics-PV 1251 Maender, Tyler 2:40.36  2:32.19
33.9848.4242.2335.73

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 12--- Gonzalez, Joseph NS  2:30.33
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 11--- Chen, Ethan NS  2:29.37

 
Men 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV 1:40.06 401:36.63
1) Gash, Jacob 12 2) Smugeresky, Michael 12 3) Li, Marcus 12 4) Xu, Jason 12

24.9725.0524.8125.23

    A2 Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 1:42.20 341:41.56
1) Lee, Colin 12 2) Soukup, Aidan 12 3) Soderlund, Josh 12 4) Acholonu, Arinze 12

25.8225.5525.5225.31

    B3 Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 1:43.53 321:44.87
1) Williamson, Charlie 12 2) Wright, Edison 12 3) Erdas, Aaron 11 4) Bell, Declan 12

25.3625.8826.1126.18

    A4 Mako Swimming-PV 1:45.04 301:45.82
1) Moh, Evan 12 2) Wahl, Liam 12 3) Maier, Will 11 4) Herbert, Mason 12

24.8826.9527.2925.92

    B5 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV 1:45.06 281:41.33
1) Barresi, Nicolas 12 2) Chang, Jacob 12 3) Ivarsson Omar, Dante 12 4) Wei, Owen 12

26.1226.4126.6425.89

    C6 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV x1:45.42  1:46.55
1) Hamilton-Nortrup, Ayden 11 2) Zakorchemny, Lyon 12 3) Li, Jonathan 11 4) Begin, Wes 11

26.2426.7225.6426.82

    A7 Dragon Swim Team-PV 1:45.68 261:49.39
1) Chen, Luohan 11 2) Ye, Marco 11 3) Norcross, Logan 12 4) Wu, Leo 12

25.7726.7526.0227.14

    A8 Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1:45.80 241:46.35
1) Adriano, Adrian 12 2) Kennedy, Brody 12 3) Harper, Colt 12 4) Bracken, Luke 11

27.9526.6326.2724.95

    A9 Machine Aquatics-PV 1:46.67 221:45.20
1) Bagley, Michael 12 2) Couzens, Liam 12 3) Fletcher, Aiden 12 4) Redfern, Declan 12

27.1226.7727.0625.72

    A10 Hydra Aquatics-PV 1:46.70 181:48.26
1) Cahill, Theo 11 2) Endo, Issei 12 3) Klett, Daniel 12 4) Bittenbender, Reid 12

26.1026.3626.8927.35

    A11 Tollefson Swimming-PV 1:46.90 141:47.28
1) Demirxhiu, Noah 12 2) Hu, Oliver 12 3) Fout, Cameron 11 4) Thorpe, Dixon 12

27.5225.4927.4926.40

    A12 The St. James-PV 1:47.25 121:49.80
1) Giangrandi, Ralph 11 2) Powell-Switaj, Benton 12 3) Hergenroeder, Matthew 11 4) Butler, Henry 12

25.8227.6526.8626.92
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(Men 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A13 Potomac Marlins-PV 1:47.65 101:48.38
1) Dresch, Logan 12 2) LePore, Drew 12 3) White, Eli 12 4) Mancari, Ezra 12

26.4527.0626.9427.20

    A14 Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1:48.12 81:49.20
1) Basilio, Max 12 2) Wen, Travis 11 3) King, Ryan 11 4) Yanoff, Max 12

24.6727.6627.5428.25

    A15 DC Wave Swim Team-PV 1:48.57 61:48.48
1) Lewis, Connor 12 2) Maness-Blakney, Mikhi 11 3) Petrini, Stefano 11 4) Peterson Arias, Owen 12

27.1027.4327.7126.33

    A16 All Star Aquatics-PV 1:48.70 41:49.85
1) DeLuca, Taylor 11 2) English, Ewan 12 3) Ou, Ian 11 4) English, Noah 11

27.1827.9326.9426.65

    A17 The Fish-PV 1:48.98 21:49.47
1) Cooper, Henry 12 2) Pelaez, Andrew 11 3) Klaiber, Owen 12 4) Eubanks, Gavin 12

27.2827.6727.0227.01

    A18 The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1:49.35  1:51.81
1) Fulton, Simon 12 2) Johnson, Reid 11 3) Gowel, Joey 12 4) Schlotterer, Patrick 12

27.6026.8029.3825.57

    A19 Occoquan Swimming-PV 1:49.74  1:50.58
1) Wall, Nicholas 11 2) Shaffer, Avery 11 3) Brown, Lincoln 11 4) Craine, Danny 12

27.3227.2128.1927.02

    B20 Machine Aquatics-PV 1:50.18  1:51.67
1) Gordeziani, Alex 12 2) Nenashev, Oleg 12 3) Bui, James 11 4) Maender, Tyler 12

27.7727.5827.2927.54

    B21 Hydra Aquatics-PV 1:52.27  1:54.25
1) Waisberg, Oli 12 2) Waisberg, Max 12 3) Couchara, Henry 12 4) Iacobucci, Evan 12

27.6427.8228.3228.49

    A22 York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1:52.37  1:52.26
1) Friedman, Benjamin 12 2) Lindroos, Ciaran 12 3) Parks, Nicholas 12 4) Nguyen, Gabriel 12

27.0028.2628.4128.70

    B23 All Star Aquatics-PV 1:52.45  1:53.96
1) Tropea, Beamish 11 2) Weinberg, Dean 11 3) Jiang, Brayden 12 4) Musser, Graham 11

27.8028.0828.3328.24

    B24 Mako Swimming-PV 1:52.64  1:54.31
1) Devlin, Jack 11 2) Guthner, Lucas 12 3) Flook, Liam 11 4) Majiros, Chanler 12

27.5228.9327.2928.90

    B25 The Fish-PV 1:53.53  1:53.23
1) Umashankara, Shishir 12 2) Huey, Carter 12 3) Hylton, Bryson 12 4) Williams, Archer 11

26.9629.2928.6628.62

    B26 Tollefson Swimming-PV 1:54.41  1:55.48
1) Kline, Gabe 12 2) Philogene, Noah 12 3) Reiter, Cameron 12 4) Silva, Dhiren 11

28.4229.1428.8927.96

    A27 Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 1:55.10  1:52.75
1) Yoon, Gio 12 2) Kumbang, Zach 12 3) Harrell, Gavin 12 4) Casteel, Zach 12

28.3029.3529.1128.34

    B28 Occoquan Swimming-PV 1:56.10  1:59.15
1) Willis, Ethan 12 2) Phucas, Elias 12 3) Savage, Mason 12 4) Toczylowski, RJ 12

27.2530.0230.0128.82

    B29 York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1:58.06  1:57.84
1) Maria, Michael 12 2) Kelly, Charlie 11 3) Major, Henry 11 4) Jenks, Chase 11

29.5729.3829.2429.87

    C30 York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV x1:58.07  1:59.76
1) Bradley, Finn 12 2) Ross, Liam 12 3) Rasmussen, Henry 12 4) McCall, Jack 11

30.2828.9230.2228.65
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Men 11-12 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 3:38.39 403:40.82
1) Soderlund, Josh 12 2) Lee, Colin 12 3) Acholonu, Arinze 12 4) Bell, Declan 12

25.88 53.6654.8426.3054.9726.2254.9226.83

    A2 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV 3:38.48 343:36.34
1) Gash, Jacob 12 2) Xu, Jason 12 3) Barresi, Nicolas 12 4) Smugeresky, Michael 12

25.36 53.7955.3526.1853.6225.6255.7226.54

    B3 Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 3:47.86 323:49.35
1) Soukup, Aidan 12 2) Williamson, Charlie 12 3) Cho, Cayden 12 4) Erdas, Aaron 11

26.87 57.1357.7026.9757.1127.1355.9226.79

    B4 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV 3:51.73 303:44.25
1) Li, Marcus 12 2) Chang, Jacob 12 3) Ivarsson Omar, Dante 12 4) Levenson, Troy 12

28.20 58.8758.3527.6258.0128.0756.5027.24

    C5 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV x3:52.09  3:52.33
1) Zakorchemny, Lyon 12 2) Li, Jonathan 11 3) Wei, Owen 12 4) Begin, Wes 11

27.12 57.0758.5427.2158.4127.1358.0727.46

    A*6 Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 3:54.32 274:02.27
1) Harper, Colt 12 2) Kennedy, Brody 12 3) Pineiro, Tiago 11 4) Adriano, Adrian 12

25.25 54.171:02.6529.7257.3326.701:00.1728.32

    A*6 Dragon Swim Team-PV 3:54.32 273:55.10
1) Ye, Marco 11 2) Wu, Leo 12 3) Chen, Luohan 11 4) Norcross, Logan 12

26.91 57.7058.8527.4459.0927.7758.6827.87

    A8 Machine Aquatics-PV 3:54.92 243:53.12
1) Bagley, Michael 12 2) Fletcher, Aiden 12 3) Couzens, Liam 12 4) Gordeziani, Alex 12

27.91 59.6958.9428.1359.3627.7856.9327.41

    A9 Mako Swimming-PV 3:55.04 223:55.49
1) Moh, Evan 12 2) Maier, Will 11 3) Majiros, Chanler 12 4) Herbert, Mason 12

20.55 49.391:08.2228.9159.8528.2057.5827.44

    A10 Tollefson Swimming-PV 3:56.38 183:55.68
1) Hu, Oliver 12 2) Demirxhiu, Noah 12 3) Fout, Cameron 11 4) Thorpe, Dixon 12

28.12 59.741:00.5728.3557.5927.2458.4827.97

    A11 Hydra Aquatics-PV 3:56.71 143:57.88
1) Endo, Issei 12 2) Cahill, Theo 11 3) Bittenbender, Reid 12 4) Klett, Daniel 12

26.73 58.2159.9928.2359.4628.3859.0528.31

    A12 Potomac Marlins-PV 3:57.46 123:59.63
1) LePore, Drew 12 2) Sherry, Bennett 11 3) White, Eli 12 4) Mancari, Ezra 12

26.84 57.391:00.0428.411:00.4128.9959.6228.12

    A13 The Fish-PV 3:58.49 103:55.88
1) Pelaez, Andrew 11 2) Cooper, Henry 12 3) Klaiber, Owen 12 4) Eubanks, Gavin 12

27.36 58.6859.5227.7158.5627.611:01.7328.85

    A14 Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 3:59.75 84:00.10
1) Wen, Travis 11 2) Basilio, Max 12 3) King, Ryan 11 4) Yanoff, Max 12

26.69 57.281:01.2728.651:00.7128.701:00.4928.93

    A15 All Star Aquatics-PV 4:00.55 64:01.08
1) DeLuca, Taylor 11 2) English, Ewan 12 3) English, Noah 11 4) Ou, Ian 11

28.78 1:00.801:01.4729.1659.7827.9958.5027.84

    A16 The St. James-PV 4:01.85 44:00.19
1) Giangrandi, Ralph 11 2) Powell-Switaj, Benton 12 3) Montgomery, Luke 11 4) Butler, Henry 12

26.76 56.331:03.3829.321:01.9529.321:00.1929.06

    A17 DC Wave Swim Team-PV 4:03.56 24:08.41
1) Peterson Arias, Owen 12 2) Petrini, Stefano 11 3) Winter, Simon 12 4) Lewis, Connor 12

27.27 57.591:03.3429.401:02.5728.491:00.0629.17

    A18 The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 4:03.82  4:10.08
1) Gowel, Joey 12 2) Fulton, Simon 12 3) Johnson, Reid 11 4) Sharron, Kai 11

30.38 1:05.191:01.9729.5456.1926.271:00.4728.40



Tollefson Swimming HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 2:45 PM  3/16/2026  Page 190

2026 PV SC 14 & Under Championships - copied - 3/12/2026 to 3/15/2026

Results

(Men 11-12 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A19 Occoquan Swimming-PV 4:04.09  4:02.99
1) Brown, Lincoln 11 2) Craine, Danny 12 3) Wall, Nicholas 11 4) Shaffer, Avery 11

28.22 1:01.181:00.1828.391:02.0129.411:00.7228.93

    B20 Machine Aquatics-PV 4:05.19  4:02.61
1) Maender, Tyler 12 2) Nenashev, Oleg 12 3) Morse, Brecken 12 4) Bui, James 11

29.24 1:02.081:01.4129.211:01.2729.061:00.4328.54

    A21 York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 4:07.29  4:11.38
1) Friedman, Benjamin 12 2) Nguyen, Gabriel 12 3) Lindroos, Ciaran 12 4) Parks, Nicholas 12

29.14 1:02.481:02.2429.651:00.2029.261:02.3729.55

    A22 Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 4:07.94  4:10.82
1) Kumbang, Zach 12 2) Yoon, Gio 12 3) Dumas, Calibro 11 4) Casteel, Zach 12

27.72 58.131:03.5129.491:01.4929.481:04.8130.54

    B23 All Star Aquatics-PV 4:08.04  4:08.43
1) Musser, Graham 11 2) Tropea, Beamish 11 3) Weinberg, Dean 11 4) Hutson, Tommy 12

30.63 1:03.821:01.3329.051:02.2028.861:00.6929.18

    B24 Hydra Aquatics-PV 4:09.40  4:15.58
1) Waisberg, Oli 12 2) Couchara, Henry 12 3) Iacobucci, Evan 12 4) Waisberg, Max 12

28.52 1:00.991:01.5929.141:03.3229.921:03.5030.13

    B25 Tollefson Swimming-PV 4:12.37  4:14.12
1) Kline, Gabe 12 2) Philogene, Noah 12 3) Reiter, Cameron 12 4) Aubrey, Ezra 12

30.28 1:04.651:05.5131.091:03.4130.6658.8028.31

 
Men 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 1:50.50 401:49.77
1) Lee, Colin 12 2) Acholonu, Arinze 12 3) Bell, Declan 12 4) Soderlund, Josh 12

24.7927.2031.1527.36

    A2 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV 1:51.19 341:47.35
1) Xu, Jason 12 2) Pierre-Canel, Tobias 12 3) Li, Marcus 12 4) Gash, Jacob 12

24.2827.4332.1327.35

    A3 Mako Swimming-PV 1:52.09 321:54.32
1) Maier, Will 11 2) Moh, Evan 12 3) Wahl, Liam 12 4) Herbert, Mason 12

24.6427.9029.9329.62

    B4 Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 1:54.63 301:55.64
1) Williamson, Charlie 12 2) Hayden, Alex 12 3) Lee, Nathan 11 4) Soukup, Aidan 12

25.4828.1832.3928.58

    A5 Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1:55.36 281:58.19
1) Adriano, Adrian 12 2) Aldonas, Jancsi 12 3) Harper, Colt 12 4) Kennedy, Brody 12

23.1031.3532.3228.59

    B6 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV 1:56.80 261:52.44
1) Barresi, Nicolas 12 2) Boyar, Grant 12 3) Ivarsson Omar, Dante 12 4) Smugeresky, Michael 12

24.3328.2534.2030.02

    A7 Dragon Swim Team-PV 1:58.81 242:02.06
1) Wu, Leo 12 2) Ye, Marco 11 3) Chen, Luohan 11 4) Norcross, Logan 12

26.2929.0033.6829.84

    C8 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV x1:58.96  1:57.46
1) Begin, Wes 11 2) Neal, Henry 12 3) Elag, Mahmoud 11 4) Chang, Jacob 12

26.5228.8033.3730.27

    A9 The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1:59.07 222:03.57
1) Johnson, Reid 11 2) Somov, Maxim 12 3) Fulton, Simon 12 4) Gowel, Joey 12

26.6126.5834.4131.47

    A10 Hydra Aquatics-PV 1:59.19 182:00.81
1) Bittenbender, Reid 12 2) Klett, Daniel 12 3) Endo, Issei 12 4) Cahill, Theo 11

26.1229.9133.6029.56
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    A11 The St. James-PV 1:59.32 142:00.22
1) Butler, Henry 12 2) Hergenroeder, Matthew 11 3) Giangrandi, Ralph 11 4) Powell-Switaj, Benton 12

26.5428.3534.1030.33

    A12 The Fish-PV 1:59.36 122:01.57
1) Cooper, Henry 12 2) Klaiber, Owen 12 3) Pelaez, Andrew 11 4) Eubanks, Gavin 12

25.7129.8634.3929.40

    A13 Machine Aquatics-PV 1:59.42 101:58.77
1) Spans, Matthew 12 2) DeLuke, Ethan 12 3) Bagley, Michael 12 4) Couzens, Liam 12

26.7328.5133.9130.27

    A14 Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1:59.60 82:00.85
1) King, Ryan 11 2) Basilio, Max 12 3) Yanoff, Max 12 4) Wen, Travis 11

27.3526.0332.9733.25

    A15 Potomac Marlins-PV 2:00.45 62:01.88
1) White, Eli 12 2) Sherry, Bennett 11 3) Mancari, Ezra 12 4) Dresch, Logan 12

26.6930.4132.3531.00

    A16 All Star Aquatics-PV 2:00.76 42:01.95
1) DeLuca, Taylor 11 2) Musser, Graham 11 3) English, Noah 11 4) English, Ewan 12

26.4830.4532.7531.08

    A17 Tollefson Swimming-PV 2:00.94 22:03.45
1) Hu, Oliver 12 2) Demirxhiu, Noah 12 3) Fout, Cameron 11 4) Thorpe, Dixon 12

27.2731.1333.5329.01

    A18 DC Wave Swim Team-PV 2:03.28  2:01.35
1) Petrini, Stefano 11 2) Griffin, Za Kari 12 3) Winter, Simon 12 4) Lewis, Connor 12

25.5130.0936.1231.56

    B19 Mako Swimming-PV 2:03.43  2:05.71
1) Majiros, Chanler 12 2) Guthner, Lucas 12 3) Flook, Liam 11 4) Devlin, Jack 11

28.3629.2934.2831.50

    B20 Machine Aquatics-PV 2:04.62  2:02.41
1) Kwong, Bobby 12 2) Bui, James 11 3) McLean, Liam 12 4) Fletcher, Aiden 12

26.4830.0935.4532.60

    B21 Hydra Aquatics-PV 2:04.98  2:07.77
1) Waisberg, Oli 12 2) Iacobucci, Evan 12 3) Waisberg, Max 12 4) Couchara, Henry 12

27.4230.2035.5131.85

    A22 Occoquan Swimming-PV 2:05.03  2:03.91
1) Brown, Lincoln 11 2) Craine, Danny 12 3) Shaffer, Avery 11 4) Wall, Nicholas 11

26.3330.9535.0732.68

    A23 York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 2:05.62  2:06.40
1) Parks, Nicholas 12 2) Lindroos, Ciaran 12 3) Nguyen, Gabriel 12 4) Friedman, Benjamin 12

27.3429.2636.6832.34

    A24 Moons Aquatics Club-PV 2:05.87  2:09.07
1) Thomas, John 11 2) Mayers, Desta 12 3) Kim, Ethan 11 4) Kil, Andy 11

28.0628.9035.7933.12

    A25 Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 2:06.06  2:08.82
1) Harrell, Gavin 12 2) Yoon, Gio 12 3) Casteel, Zach 12 4) Kumbang, Zach 12

22.0434.1237.1132.79

    B26 Occoquan Swimming-PV 2:07.40  2:12.23
1) Phucas, Elias 12 2) Savage, Mason 12 3) Toczylowski, RJ 12 4) Willis, Ethan 12

26.8930.2837.5932.64

    B27 York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 2:07.87  2:12.12
1) Somensatto, Marc 12 2) Maria, Michael 12 3) Kelly, Charlie 11 4) Major, Henry 11

29.2330.7334.6433.27

    B28 The Fish-PV 2:08.34  2:08.51
1) Huey, Carter 12 2) Hylton, Bryson 12 3) Umashankara, Shishir 12 4) Williams, Archer 11

27.4331.8836.1232.91
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    B29 Tollefson Swimming-PV 2:09.50  2:08.66
1) Aubrey, Ezra 12 2) Silva, Dhiren 11 3) Deininger, Sam 12 4) Kline, Gabe 12

27.1731.9736.9033.46

    C30 All Star Aquatics-PV 2:09.71  2:10.06
1) Hutson, Tommy 12 2) Bello, Bruce 11 3) Jiang, Brayden 12 4) Weinberg, Dean 11

28.9330.3137.4333.04

    B31 All Star Aquatics-PV x2:09.87  2:06.49
1) Woo, Elliot 11 2) Ji, Ian 11 3) Tropea, Beamish 11 4) Ou, Ian 11

28.1032.2236.8032.75

    C32 York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV x2:13.33  2:12.34
1) Underdown, Reid 12 2) DiGaudio, Luke 12 3) Jenks, Chase 11 4) Bradley, Finn 12

28.191:11.3833.76

    B--- The Capitol Sea Devils-PV NS  2:08.75
1) Schlotterer, Patrick 12 2) Sapriza, Sebastian 11 3) Melmed, Ian 11 4) Crawford, Jose 11

    A--- Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw-PV NS  2:06.55
1) Neykov, Phillip 11 2) Ozouf, Christopher 12 3) Murphy, George 12 4) Edwards, Vincent 12

 
Men 11-12 400 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 4:03.75 404:01.20
1) Lee, Colin 12 2) Acholonu, Arinze 12 3) Lee, Nathan 11 4) Bell, Declan 12

25.80 53.941:03.7028.851:07.4431.1458.6728.66

    A2 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV 4:05.97 343:59.74
1) Xu, Jason 12 2) Pierre-Canel, Tobias 12 3) Li, Marcus 12 4) Gash, Jacob 12

25.34 54.011:03.5228.101:09.8932.5658.5528.71

    B3 Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 4:09.39 324:10.10
1) Williamson, Charlie 12 2) Tejada, Marco 12 3) Murphy, Sean 12 4) Soderlund, Josh 12

26.26 56.071:02.0028.921:09.3531.071:01.9729.97

    A4 Mako Swimming-PV 4:09.77 304:11.85
1) Maier, Will 11 2) Moh, Evan 12 3) Wahl, Liam 12 4) Herbert, Mason 12

25.83 54.731:03.8030.031:07.0430.871:04.2031.18

    A5 Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 4:16.51 284:16.39
1) Adriano, Adrian 12 2) Aldonas, Jancsi 12 3) Harper, Colt 12 4) Kennedy, Brody 12

26.67 57.261:05.4729.611:13.0032.781:00.7829.65

    A6 Dragon Swim Team-PV 4:21.68 264:25.18
1) Wu, Leo 12 2) Ye, Marco 11 3) Chen, Luohan 11 4) Norcross, Logan 12

27.54 57.501:05.4130.411:13.8833.321:04.8931.52

    A7 Machine Aquatics-PV 4:23.62 244:21.98
1) Spans, Matthew 12 2) DeLuke, Ethan 12 3) Hanson, Lucas 11 4) Couzens, Liam 12

27.57 58.191:04.5531.241:15.1733.811:05.7132.05

    A8 All Star Aquatics-PV 4:24.04 224:25.17
1) English, Ewan 12 2) Musser, Graham 11 3) English, Noah 11 4) DeLuca, Taylor 11

27.40 58.261:06.9931.141:12.5435.221:06.2531.94

    A9 The Fish-PV 4:26.24 184:24.90
1) Cooper, Henry 12 2) Klaiber, Owen 12 3) Pelaez, Andrew 11 4) Eubanks, Gavin 12

27.63 58.341:09.6631.331:15.7934.491:02.4530.34

    A10 Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 4:26.67 144:24.49
1) King, Ryan 11 2) Basilio, Max 12 3) Wen, Travis 11 4) Yanoff, Max 12

26.08 55.811:09.0030.951:12.1533.511:09.7133.65

    A11 Hydra Aquatics-PV 4:27.65 124:27.39
1) Endo, Issei 12 2) Klett, Daniel 12 3) Cahill, Theo 11 4) Bittenbender, Reid 12

27.72 58.851:08.1631.391:15.4434.821:05.2031.56
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    A12 Potomac Marlins-PV 4:28.05 104:29.30
1) White, Eli 12 2) LePore, Drew 12 3) Sherry, Bennett 11 4) Mancari, Ezra 12

27.50 58.131:08.6231.261:14.4434.701:06.8632.22

    A13 The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 4:29.29 84:37.34
1) Johnson, Reid 11 2) Somov, Maxim 12 3) Fulton, Simon 12 4) Gowel, Joey 12

28.44 1:00.571:01.3826.281:18.6536.071:08.6933.00

    A14 Tollefson Swimming-PV 4:33.53 64:32.85
1) Hu, Oliver 12 2) Demirxhiu, Noah 12 3) Fout, Cameron 11 4) Thorpe, Dixon 12

28.81 1:01.491:12.3133.571:13.1033.761:06.6331.80

    A15 The St. James-PV 4:34.10 44:36.28
1) Suarez, Davidson 12 2) Hergenroeder, Matthew 11 3) Giangrandi, Ralph 11 4) Powell-Switaj, Benton 12

29.68 1:01.371:05.7529.861:16.2834.801:10.7033.60

    B16 Machine Aquatics-PV 4:34.21 24:35.81
1) Webb, Ethan 12 2) Bui, James 11 3) Fletcher, Aiden 12 4) Gordeziani, Alex 12

19.09 50.161:16.5231.471:16.7334.931:10.8033.47

    A17 DC Wave Swim Team-PV 4:34.78  4:45.59
1) Petrini, Stefano 11 2) Lewis, Connor 12 3) Winter, Simon 12 4) Peterson Arias, Owen 12

27.55 58.181:10.3632.301:16.8335.321:09.4133.66

    A18 York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 4:37.43  4:36.06
1) Parks, Nicholas 12 2) Maria, Michael 12 3) Nguyen, Gabriel 12 4) Friedman, Benjamin 12

29.16 1:01.691:06.6730.321:18.7735.911:10.3034.15

    B19 Hydra Aquatics-PV 4:38.14  4:39.94
1) Couchara, Henry 12 2) Iacobucci, Evan 12 3) Waisberg, Max 12 4) Waisberg, Oli 12

28.59 1:01.851:10.6432.171:16.4235.271:09.2333.23

    A20 Moons Aquatics Club-PV 4:39.41  4:42.06
1) Thomas, John 11 2) Gautam, Vivaan 12 3) Kim, Ethan 11 4) Kil, Andy 11

28.99 1:02.431:02.6129.001:10.7127.111:23.66

    B21 All Star Aquatics-PV 4:40.28  4:47.38
1) Woo, Elliot 11 2) Bello, Bruce 11 3) Jiang, Brayden 12 4) Ou, Ian 11

29.43 1:03.401:08.2731.191:19.4338.441:09.1833.43

    A22 Occoquan Swimming-PV 4:42.53  4:35.05
1) Brown, Lincoln 11 2) Craine, Danny 12 3) Shaffer, Avery 11 4) Wall, Nicholas 11

28.03 59.811:10.7132.951:20.8937.841:11.1234.27

    B23 Tollefson Swimming-PV 4:47.06  4:44.80
1) Aubrey, Ezra 12 2) Kuo, Khelen 12 3) Butters, Andrew 11 4) Kline, Gabe 12

28.10 59.871:14.8933.571:21.7737.991:10.5333.99

    B24 York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 4:49.05  4:49.00
1) Underdown, Reid 12 2) Lindroos, Ciaran 12 3) Kelly, Charlie 11 4) Ross, Liam 12

31.72 1:06.581:11.6233.011:19.3836.481:11.4734.08

    C25 All Star Aquatics-PV x4:53.97  4:48.90
1) Tropea, Beamish 11 2) Ji, Ian 11 3) Rawson, Fritz 11 4) Weinberg, Dean 11

29.06 1:02.011:15.0034.321:26.0339.151:10.9333.88

    B--- Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV DQ  4:07.58
Stroke Infraction swimmer #3: Re-Submerged - fly

1) Zakorchemny, Lyon 12 2) Ivarsson Omar, Dante 12 3) Li, Jonathan 11 4) Barresi, Nicolas 12

26.08 55.571:06.1930.281:13.4934.161:04.9831.36

    C--- Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV DQ  4:15.62
Stroke Infraction swimmer #1: Delay initiating turn - back

1) Killen, Shane 12 2) Neal, Henry 12 3) Elag, Mahmoud 11 4) Smugeresky, Michael 12

26.01 55.641:08.2031.621:10.2132.551:05.1732.56
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Men 12 & Under 200 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 121 Xu, Jason 2:06.14 202:09.39

31.4132.9032.0529.78

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 122 Lee, Colin 2:06.68 172:10.11
31.6132.9832.5029.59

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 123 Adriano, Adrian 2:08.23 162:12.20
32.9132.4932.8629.97

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 124 Williamson, Charlie 2:12.09 152:13.31
33.2334.5233.5030.84

The Fish-PV 125 Cooper, Henry 2:15.49 142:18.18
35.0235.2034.1031.17

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 126 Fulton, Simon 2:16.82 132:18.67
35.4436.7434.2130.43

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 127 Zakorchemny, Lyon 2:16.95 122:19.46
34.7435.7234.8931.60

Mako Swimming-PV 118 Maier, Will 2:17.27 112:19.70
35.1235.0935.0132.05

B - Final
Blue Wave Swim Team PV-PV 129 Lee, Caleb 2:18.27 92:23.39

34.2935.3335.7832.87

RMSC-PV/MLK 1210 Smugeresky, Michael 2:19.54 72:21.40
35.1036.8635.2932.29

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1211 Berry, Jack 2:19.69 62:20.74
34.9636.6635.5432.53

All Star Aquatics-PV 1112 DeLuca, Taylor 2:20.18 52:21.03
35.2735.9935.5833.34

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1213 Endo, Issei 2:20.34 42:20.74
35.5036.2135.5633.07

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1114 Cahill, Theo 2:21.21 32:22.80
35.3536.6935.9633.21

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1215 Be, Kai 2:22.91 22:21.71
36.6037.1836.0633.07

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1116 Johnson, Reid 2:24.10 12:22.29
36.9337.8136.0933.27

 
Men 12 & Under 200 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 121 Xu, Jason 2:09.39  2:11.32 q

31.9733.9833.1430.30

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 122 Lee, Colin 2:10.11  2:09.81 q
33.4833.8233.3129.50

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 123 Adriano, Adrian 2:12.20  2:09.82 q
33.8833.9133.6430.77

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 124 Williamson, Charlie 2:13.31  2:16.10 q
33.4034.7833.8431.29

Dragon Swim Team-PV 125 Wu, Leo 2:15.77  2:15.48 q
34.4035.1434.3131.92

The Fish-PV 126 Cooper, Henry 2:18.18  2:15.36 q
35.9336.1334.4131.71

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 127 Fulton, Simon 2:18.67  2:21.55 q
36.4736.2734.4331.50
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 12 & Under 200 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 128 Zakorchemny, Lyon 2:19.46  2:17.11 q
35.0735.4735.7633.16

Mako Swimming-PV 119 Maier, Will 2:19.70  2:20.45 q
34.9936.1035.9332.68

Hydra Aquatics-PV 12*10 Endo, Issei 2:20.74  2:21.91 q
36.1336.2735.7232.62

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 12*10 Berry, Jack 2:20.74  2:24.23 q
35.3336.6435.9632.81

All Star Aquatics-PV 1112 DeLuca, Taylor 2:21.03  2:21.01 q
35.2435.9136.0333.85

RMSC-PV/MLK 1213 Smugeresky, Michael 2:21.40  2:22.07 q
35.5636.9736.2132.66

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1214 Be, Kai 2:21.71  2:29.55 q
36.3737.1435.7732.43

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1115 Johnson, Reid 2:22.29  2:25.35 q
34.8835.5837.3034.53

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1116 Cahill, Theo 2:22.80  2:23.51 q
35.5136.7636.7133.82

Blue Wave Swim Team PV-PV 1217 Lee, Caleb 2:23.39  2:19.21
35.9637.3936.8133.23

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1218 Chen, Ryan 2:23.56  2:23.83
35.2437.6636.7633.90

RMSC-PV/MLK 1119 Sandstrom, Damian 2:24.25  2:27.21
1:15.18

All Star Aquatics-PV 1220 Hutson, Tommy 2:24.31  2:23.55
36.1237.1936.6534.35

All Star Aquatics-PV 1221 English, Ewan 2:24.36  2:23.58
36.8337.6936.2533.59

The Fish-PV 1122 Pelaez, Andrew 2:24.62  2:23.69
37.1937.4936.3333.61

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 12*23 Yu, Bernard 2:25.26  2:30.02
35.0837.0137.8535.32

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 12*23 Radhakrishnan, Neel 2:25.26  2:31.19
36.8837.6936.4534.24

RMSC-PV/GISC 1125 Zheng, Julian 2:26.06  2:30.18
36.9338.0036.8734.26

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1226 Masiulis, Joey 2:26.93  2:29.89
37.8638.0437.5533.48

Machine Aquatics-PV 1127 Tinnin, Charlie 2:27.06  2:29.85
37.7836.9737.4234.89

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1228 Patten, Brandon 2:27.64  2:30.68
37.5938.8037.1634.09

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1129 Shah, Bennett 2:28.13  2:30.59
36.8838.1537.9435.16

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1130 Shaffer, Avery 2:28.75  2:28.45
37.9238.4237.2335.18

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1231 Whisenant, Andrew 2:29.21  2:28.17
38.0739.8337.6833.63

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1132 Brown, Lincoln 2:30.45  2:29.68
36.2740.1138.6935.38

All Star Aquatics-PV 1133 Woo, Elliot 2:30.55  2:28.20
37.0538.6138.7936.10
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 12 & Under 200 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1234 Waisberg, Oli 2:30.61  2:27.28
38.4640.0337.8734.25

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1135 King, Ryan 2:31.36  2:28.49
37.4339.0838.7236.13

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1236 Aubrey, Ezra 2:31.64  2:28.84
37.8239.3238.8435.66

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1237 Couchara, Henry 2:33.44  2:32.17
39.3940.2539.1834.62

All Star Aquatics-PV 1138 English, Noah 2:35.59  2:31.22
38.7639.8739.8537.11

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 12--- Mahes, Luckshay DQ  2:32.40
Delay initiating turn

37.7440.1239.7236.21

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 12--- Murphy, Sean NS  2:16.39
 
Men 12 & Under 200 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Mako Swimming-PV 121 Moh, Evan 2:24.40 202:30.09

38.9437.1936.4031.87

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 122 Adriano, Adrian 2:27.65 172:32.11
37.7038.6938.2033.06

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 123 Acholonu, Arinze 2:29.86 162:31.93
42.7738.8736.0132.21

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 124 Yanoff, Max 2:31.72 152:37.01
39.0839.1739.0034.47

All Star Aquatics-PV 115 Musser, Graham 2:33.04 142:32.53
39.6240.6938.3934.34

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 126 Pierre-Canel, Tobias 2:35.36 132:35.02
41.5241.4737.9234.45

Potomac Marlins-PV 117 Sherry, Bennett 2:36.54 122:33.42
41.3340.7740.0934.35

Machine Aquatics-PV 128 Bagley, Michael 2:37.61 112:37.45
40.8441.3840.9134.48

B - Final
Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 129 Basilio, Max 2:34.43 92:38.03

38.2440.2040.7835.21

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1210 Greer, Alex 2:34.63 72:38.28
38.9140.9639.9634.80

RMSC-PV/GISC 1211 Neal, Henry 2:34.90 62:40.63
38.6540.8440.5334.88

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1212 Schroeder, Austin 2:35.50 52:39.51
38.0642.5439.1635.74

RMSC-PV/GISC 1213 Ivarsson Omar, Dante 2:36.44 42:41.80
39.8041.1240.3235.20

RMSC-PV/MLK 1214 Coffman, Matthew 2:40.80 32:41.94
40.9542.3641.2436.25

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1215 McCarthy, Oliver 2:41.96 22:42.82
42.5142.5640.8436.05

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1216 Demirxhiu, Noah 2:42.22 12:42.84
42.4042.1040.4737.25
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Men 12 & Under 200 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Mako Swimming-PV 121 Moh, Evan 2:30.09  2:28.22 q

38.9539.0438.5833.52

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 122 Acholonu, Arinze 2:31.93  2:26.44 q
40.5640.4238.0732.88

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 123 Adriano, Adrian 2:32.11  2:31.69 q
39.1639.6438.8634.45

All Star Aquatics-PV 114 Musser, Graham 2:32.53  2:35.88 q
39.1038.7939.6135.03

Potomac Marlins-PV 115 Sherry, Bennett 2:33.42  2:36.87 q
38.6840.7739.5034.47

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 126 Pierre-Canel, Tobias 2:35.02  2:34.83 q
41.0140.4638.9834.57

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 127 Yanoff, Max 2:37.01  2:35.02 q
40.8440.1440.7335.30

Machine Aquatics-PV 128 Bagley, Michael 2:37.45  2:43.46 q
39.4441.3540.4436.22

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 129 Basilio, Max 2:38.03  2:37.66 q
39.1342.1441.0135.75

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1210 Greer, Alex 2:38.28  2:43.53 q
40.0742.0040.7735.44

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1211 Schroeder, Austin 2:39.51  2:41.32 q
40.7942.3640.9735.39

RMSC-PV/GISC 1212 Neal, Henry 2:40.63  2:50.48 q
40.3243.9041.0735.34

RMSC-PV/GISC 1213 Ivarsson Omar, Dante 2:41.80  2:37.73 q
42.1042.3740.9836.35

RMSC-PV/MLK 1214 Coffman, Matthew 2:41.94  2:50.42 q
41.0442.5440.9937.37

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1215 McCarthy, Oliver 2:42.82  2:46.22 q
41.8442.2742.0436.67

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1216 Demirxhiu, Noah 2:42.84  2:48.43 q
42.0442.8041.1736.83

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1117 Cahill, Theo 2:43.43  2:47.33
41.5942.4341.9637.45

Machine Aquatics-PV 1218 DeLuke, Ethan 2:44.08  2:49.28
42.4943.7241.5236.35

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1119 Edmondson, Austin 2:44.09  2:48.12
42.8142.0342.7136.54

Mako Swimming-PV 1220 Herbert, Mason 2:44.18  2:41.41
41.3442.6943.3636.79

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1221 Glasson, Pierson 2:44.58  2:50.63
40.7843.0143.1337.66

Potomac Marlins-PV 1222 LePore, Drew 2:44.85  2:46.41
41.9443.5642.9836.37

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1223 Chen, Ryan 2:45.26  2:50.63
41.0743.3442.7038.15

The Fish-PV 1224 Klaiber, Owen 2:45.80  2:49.55
41.6344.0243.1636.99

Mako Swimming-PV 1225 Guthner, Lucas 2:46.04  2:49.76
44.6542.9841.9236.49
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 12 & Under 200 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1226 Wong, Alexander 2:47.20  2:46.29
41.6943.6843.1138.72

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1227 Patten, Brandon 2:47.58  2:48.92
42.5044.2842.7038.10

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1228 Newell, Dylan 2:47.99  2:45.94
43.7944.6542.6836.87

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1229 Stewart, Will 2:49.05  2:47.38
43.4644.6043.5937.40

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1230 Fritz, Cole 2:49.15  2:46.73
44.1244.4042.3638.27

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1231 Meng, Michael 2:49.65  2:51.12
42.3744.9943.9838.31

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1232 Iacobucci, Evan 2:49.91  2:51.79
44.4744.6543.2637.53

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1233 Kuo, Khelen 2:49.92  2:49.57
42.9343.7043.1940.10

Machine Aquatics-PV 1234 Couzens, Liam 2:50.12  2:52.69
42.1945.6843.6138.64

Machine Aquatics-PV 1135 Bui, James 2:50.81  2:51.09
44.6245.6443.2737.28

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1136 Shah, Bennett 2:50.85  2:53.48
42.0645.6143.4439.74

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1137 Lam, Ethan 2:50.99  2:50.49
44.4144.8443.4438.30

RMSC-PV/MLK 1138 Tinsley, Chase 2:51.41  2:50.69
43.5943.5044.8139.51

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1239 Friedman, Benjamin 2:51.86  2:47.05
44.5743.9544.2739.07

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1240 Nguyen, Gabriel 2:51.89  2:52.07
42.0245.9443.1540.78

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1241 Maria, Michael 2:52.27  2:53.63
44.0445.7444.9037.59

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1142 Pineiro, Tiago 2:52.65  2:50.22
45.0744.7942.9439.85

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1243 Lindroos, Ciaran 2:53.37  2:50.01
44.4644.8844.4339.60

RMSC-PV/MLK 1144 Domire, Reid 2:54.14  2:50.30
44.9345.5544.5939.07

RMSC-PV/MLK 1145 Duplisea, Joseph 2:55.75  2:51.53
45.9445.6644.4139.74

Moons Aquatics Club-PV 1246 Gautam, Vivaan 2:57.74  2:53.28
45.2047.3944.4740.68

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1247 Wang, Ethan 2:58.49  2:53.12
45.6247.9845.1339.76

Dragon Swim Team-PV 11--- Ye, Marco DQ  2:49.99
Non-simultaneous arms

41.8344.0742.7637.73

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 12--- Boyar, Grant NS  2:37.13
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 11--- Chen, Ethan NS  2:42.18
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 12--- Dew, Brayden NS  2:46.52
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 11--- Lincoln, Tripp NS  2:43.29
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Men 12 & Under 200 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 121 Lee, Colin 2:09.65 202:13.49

33.9433.9732.8728.87

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 122 Soderlund, Josh 2:11.25 172:14.50
33.4333.7634.2529.81

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 123 Murphy, Sean 2:18.65 162:21.74
34.7837.4936.1430.24

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 124 Soukup, Aidan 2:19.61 152:21.36
33.7837.5336.1532.15

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 125 Chen, Ryan 2:20.87 142:22.10
36.0337.5035.7531.59

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 116 Elag, Mahmoud 2:22.66 132:26.48
38.4437.6835.6530.89

Machine Aquatics-PV 117 Hanson, Lucas 2:24.14 122:26.21
36.4137.6636.8133.26

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 128 Harper, Colt 2:25.75 112:26.26
37.3239.0636.8632.51

B - Final
Dragon Swim Team-PV 119 Chen, Luohan 2:24.99 92:32.68

38.2338.9137.3930.46

All Star Aquatics-PV 1210 Hutson, Tommy 2:28.12 72:31.82
39.6138.5437.1632.81

The Fish-PV 1211 Klaiber, Owen 2:29.03 62:29.72
38.8739.8737.9032.39

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1212 Levenson, Troy 2:30.19 52:34.43
39.9340.2737.2932.70

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1213 Gerner, Liam 2:30.85 42:34.31
38.0639.6738.9734.15

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1214 Nguyen, Gabriel 2:31.05 32:30.24
39.7040.1037.6933.56

All Star Aquatics-PV 1115 English, Noah 2:31.16 22:33.20
38.2441.2238.4333.27

RMSC-PV/MLK 1216 Velazquez, Oliver 2:32.80 12:32.90
40.9640.4137.9633.47

 
Men 12 & Under 200 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 121 Lee, Colin 2:13.49  2:16.77 q

36.1134.3033.1129.97

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 122 Soderlund, Josh 2:14.50  2:17.25 q
33.7636.5534.3129.88

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 123 Soukup, Aidan 2:21.36  2:24.27 q
35.0637.3937.7231.19

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 124 Murphy, Sean 2:21.74  2:23.86 q
38.0438.5634.6130.53

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 125 Chen, Ryan 2:22.10  2:20.66 q
34.4037.1937.9032.61

Machine Aquatics-PV 116 Hanson, Lucas 2:26.21  2:40.29 q
36.0238.2738.2333.69

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 127 Harper, Colt 2:26.26  2:38.15 q
37.2437.8937.8733.26
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 12 & Under 200 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 118 Elag, Mahmoud 2:26.48  2:25.24 q
39.2039.7736.0131.50

The Fish-PV 129 Klaiber, Owen 2:29.72  2:30.01 q
39.0339.3938.8332.47

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1210 Nguyen, Gabriel 2:30.24  2:29.35 q
38.1339.8837.8634.37

All Star Aquatics-PV 1211 Hutson, Tommy 2:31.82  2:32.48 q
40.4740.4138.0032.94

Dragon Swim Team-PV 1112 Chen, Luohan 2:32.68  2:23.89 q
38.4342.3938.6733.19

RMSC-PV/MLK 1213 Velazquez, Oliver 2:32.90  2:40.27 q
42.1739.7637.4433.53

All Star Aquatics-PV 1114 English, Noah 2:33.20  2:36.92 q
38.7439.8640.6733.93

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1215 Gerner, Liam 2:34.31  2:37.96 q
38.7639.8840.3935.28

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1216 Levenson, Troy 2:34.43  2:38.64 q
41.9840.7939.0132.65

RMSC-PV/MLK 1217 Hoppe, Theodore 2:34.83  2:30.38
41.7742.0339.2931.74

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1118 Li, Jonathan 2:35.04  2:35.37
40.7443.8638.1432.30

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1219 Williams, Jack 2:35.52  2:43.47
41.0641.2539.4333.78

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1220 Rodriguez, Victor 2:37.45  2:36.29
39.7842.0942.7932.79

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 12*21 Be, Kai 2:37.81  2:41.76
42.3142.8038.4934.21

Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 12*21 Kumbang, Zach 2:37.81  2:36.73
41.8741.8839.2234.84

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1123 Wen, Travis 2:39.50  2:41.61
43.8042.7338.9134.06

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw-PV 1224 Edwards, Vincent 2:39.65  2:27.91
49.2242.4037.5830.45

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1225 Cohen, Hugh 2:42.82  2:41.58
44.2142.6042.5433.47

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1226 Cohn, Shoham 2:48.86  2:40.96
45.7145.5142.4035.24

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 12--- Wong, Alexander DQ  2:38.39
Alternating Kick

42.5242.1939.8433.64

Centreville Swim Club-PV 12--- Siegmund, Roro NS  2:41.86
 
Men 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
RMSC-PV/MLK 14*1 Ericson, Selim 21.36 18 . 5021.59
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 14*1 Hillman, Logan 21.36 18 . 5021.95
Dragon Swim Team-PV 143 Mourad, Suleiman 21.61 1621.85
Occoquan Swimming-PV 144 Hochard, Jacob 22.18 1522.74
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 145 Dockett, Landon 22.46 1422.71
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 146 Fortunato, Chase 22.67 1322.74
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A - Final ...   (Men 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

RMSC-PV/MLK 147 Thomas, Tripp 22.77 1223.06
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 138 Nishnianidze, Nickolas 22.83 1122.95

B - Final
RMSC-PV/GISC 139 Hu, Ethan 23.06 923.20
Machine Aquatics-PV 1410 Damian, Vlad 23.15 723.22
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1311 Hall, David 23.23 623.19
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1412 Lesly, Zaiah 23.39 523.45
Machine Aquatics-PV 1413 Sim, Jake 23.40 423.56
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1414 Yuryev, Clement 23.41 323.44
All Star Aquatics-PV 1415 Huaman, Nico 23.62 223.60
NCAP-PV/Burke 1316 O'Hara, Declan 24.12 123.58

 
Men 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
RMSC-PV/MLK 141 Ericson, Selim 21.59  20.84 q
Dragon Swim Team-PV 142 Mourad, Suleiman 21.85  21.42 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 143 Hillman, Logan 21.95  21.49 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 144 Dockett, Landon 22.71  22.77 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 14*5 Fortunato, Chase 22.74  23.71 q
Occoquan Swimming-PV 14*5 Hochard, Jacob 22.74  22.47 q
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 137 Nishnianidze, Nickolas 22.95  22.59 q
RMSC-PV/MLK 148 Thomas, Tripp 23.06  22.42 q

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 139 Hall, David 23.19  23.58 q
RMSC-PV/GISC 1310 Hu, Ethan 23.20  23.13 q
Machine Aquatics-PV 1411 Damian, Vlad 23.22  24.75 q
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1412 Yuryev, Clement 23.44  23.54 q
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1413 Lesly, Zaiah 23.45  23.65 q
Machine Aquatics-PV 1414 Sim, Jake 23.56  23.54 q
NCAP-PV/Burke 1315 O'Hara, Declan 23.58  24.31 q
All Star Aquatics-PV 1416 Huaman, Nico 23.60  23.53 q

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1417 Guo, Peter 23.62  23.87
Mako Swimming-PV 1418 Sorden, Connor 23.70  23.68

RMSC-PV/MLK 1419 Buns, Jacob J23.70  23.51
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 14*20 Cleary, Patrick 23.71  24.09
Occoquan Swimming-PV 14*20 Herbin, Nick 23.71  23.74
DC Wave Swim Team-PV 1422 Dence, Joseph 23.74  23.55
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 14*23 Scott, Liam 23.75  23.86
Quince Orchard Swim Academy-PV 14*23 Speicher, Liam 23.75  23.80
Machine Aquatics-PV 14*23 Goddard, Sam 23.75  24.08
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1426 Stenberg, Charlie 23.83  24.58
RMSC-PV/KSAC 1427 Baxter, Jake 23.87  23.89
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1428 Hussain, Karim 23.88  23.56
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1429 Han, Ewan 23.95  24.69
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1330 Hartman, Charlie 23.97  24.44
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw-PV 14*31 Richardson, Cullen 24.01  24.23
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 13*31 Kim, Aden 24.01  24.23
Machine Aquatics-PV 14*33 Adams, Cj 24.02  23.89
NCAP-PV/Burke 13*33 Davis, Renner 24.02  24.21
Potomac Marlins-PV 1435 Gallagher, James 24.06  24.25
RMSC-PV/GISC 1436 Garcia, Jovanni 24.11  24.46
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Machine Aquatics-PV 1437 Chiranjeevi, Aadi 24.13  24.09
RMSC-PV/KSAC 1438 McCullough, Connor 24.14  24.16
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 14*39 Sachdev, Om 24.15  23.90
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 14*39 Rall, Preston 24.15  24.27
Potomac Marlins-PV 1441 Van Buskirk, Brady 24.16  23.80
Herndon Aquatic Club-PV 1442 Alhambra, Kendal 24.18  24.83
Mako Swimming-PV 1443 Barry, Declan 24.19  24.39
RMSC-PV/GISC 1444 Zhao, Jingwei 24.20  24.69
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 13*45 Wai, Anthony 24.24  24.34
Dragon Swim Team-PV 14*45 Ye, Willy 24.24  24.25
Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 13*47 Hsu, Isaac 24.25  24.02
Machine Aquatics-PV 14*47 Liu, Zeke 24.25  24.42
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1449 Lu, Aiden 24.33  24.73
The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1450 Klepper, Ari 24.35  24.47
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones-PV 1351 Brock, Paxton 24.36L  28.42
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1452 Zein, Nicco 24.37  24.21
Fairland Aquatics S.T.-PV 1453 Tsai, Jayden 24.38  24.44
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 14*54 Kelly, Joseph 24.39  24.76
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 14*54 Gilliland, Patrick 24.39  24.05
The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 14*56 Pardo, Benjamin 24.40  24.42
NCAP-PV/Burke 13*56 Carnaggio, Charlie 24.40  24.51
Potomac Marlins-PV 14*56 Hanlon, Lucas 24.40  24.52
Mako Swimming-PV 1459 Dean, Boone 24.47  24.42
RMSC-PV/KSAC 1460 Hsieh, Ryan 24.48  24.51
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1461 Cory, Maddox 24.49  24.38
Machine Aquatics-PV 1462 Eaton, Bryce 24.51  24.38
Potomac Marlins-PV 1363 Nguyen, Paul 24.55  24.44
Machine Aquatics-PV 1464 Teufel, Pierce 24.59  24.70
RMSC-PV/MLK 1365 Hernandez-Fuentes, Jordan 24.61  24.70
The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 14*66 Bussey, Joseph 24.62  24.60
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 14*66 Hambey, Max 24.62  24.37
All Star Aquatics-PV 1368 Kottak, Danis 24.64  24.41
Dragon Swim Team-PV 1369 Toner, Liam 24.77  24.60
Dragon Swim Team-PV 1470 Xie, Grant 24.82L  28.16
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1371 Rabe, Brandon 24.85  24.88
NCAP-PV/Burke 1472 Chung, Eugene 24.86  24.85
RMSC-PV/KSAC 1473 Fogel, Aden 24.89  24.37
Machine Aquatics-PV 1474 Gehrmann, Henning 24.92  24.82
The Fish-PV 1375 Pizzamiglio, Alex 24.96  24.63
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1476 Marsh, Solomon 25.09L  28.06
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1477 Ward, Evan 25.12  24.57
Mako Swimming-PV 1478 Penwell, William 25.17  24.85
RMSC-PV/GISC 1479 Banks, Asa 25.23  24.74
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1480 Wellington-Menzie, London 25.43L  28.32
Shark Tank Racing Squad-PV 1481 McNeil, Hampton 25.51L  28.95
Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1382 Sumrow, Logan 25.55L  28.66
Mako Swimming-PV 14--- Sayasithsena, Vincent DQ  24.43

False start

RMSC-PV/KSAC 13--- Wu, Mason NS  24.66
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 14--- Hua, Jason NS  24.64
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Men 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 141 Hillman, Logan 47.16 2048.19

24.6422.52

Occoquan Swimming-PV 142 Hochard, Jacob 48.23 1750.23
24.8723.36

RMSC-PV/MLK 143 Gravell, John 48.30 1648.78
25.2523.05

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 134 Coleman, Edward 49.01 1549.29
25.3723.64

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 145 Dockett, Landon 49.10 1449.35
25.5423.56

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 146 Fortunato, Chase 49.81 1350.13
26.1423.67

Dragon Swim Team-PV 147 Mourad, Suleiman 50.37 1249.28
27.1723.20

RMSC-PV/MLK 148 Thomas, Tripp 51.43 1148.66
27.0224.41

B - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 149 Kim, Aiden 49.69 950.33

26.1023.59

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1410 Zand, David 49.87 750.59
25.8724.00

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1311 Nishnianidze, Nickolas 50.52 650.63
26.4724.05

Machine Aquatics-PV 1312 Lin, Logan 50.78 550.71
26.5524.23

Mako Swimming-PV 1413 Sorden, Connor 51.09 450.96
26.8124.28

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1414 Scott, Liam 51.18 351.24
26.5624.62

Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 1315 Fishman, Ori 51.42 250.83
26.9424.48

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1416 Herbin, Nick 52.34 151.31
27.9324.41

 
Men 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 141 Hillman, Logan 48.19  47.73 q

25.3022.89

RMSC-PV/MLK 142 Thomas, Tripp 48.66  50.53 q
25.3723.29

RMSC-PV/MLK 143 Gravell, John 48.78  49.86 q
25.3523.43

Dragon Swim Team-PV 144 Mourad, Suleiman 49.28  50.55 q
26.0423.24

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 135 Coleman, Edward 49.29  50.19 q
25.3723.92

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 146 Dockett, Landon 49.35  49.32 q
25.3324.02

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 147 Fortunato, Chase 50.13  51.02 q
26.1823.95
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Occoquan Swimming-PV 148 Hochard, Jacob 50.23  49.32 q
26.4723.76

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 149 Kim, Aiden 50.33  49.99 q
26.1324.20

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1410 Zand, David 50.59  51.20 q
26.1024.49

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1311 Nishnianidze, Nickolas 50.63  50.50 q
26.3524.28

Machine Aquatics-PV 1312 Lin, Logan 50.71  52.23 q
25.9824.73

Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 1313 Fishman, Ori 50.83  52.95 q
26.5024.33

Mako Swimming-PV 1414 Sorden, Connor 50.96  51.48 q
26.7624.20

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1415 Scott, Liam 51.24  51.15 q
26.8224.42

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1416 Herbin, Nick 51.31  52.36 q
27.0324.28

NCAP-PV/Burke 1417 Bell, Zachary 51.36  50.50
26.9024.46

Machine Aquatics-PV 1418 Adams, Cj 51.48  52.04
26.7324.75

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1319 Hall, David 51.49  51.69
26.3725.12

Machine Aquatics-PV 1420 Damian, Vlad 51.51  52.21
27.1024.41

Dragon Swim Team-PV 1421 Ye, Willy 51.58  52.97
26.6924.89

Potomac Marlins-PV 1422 Chan, David 51.63  53.99
26.9724.66

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1423 Greer, Tommy 51.80  51.35
27.3924.41

Machine Aquatics-PV 1424 Goddard, Sam 51.82L  1:01.85
27.0524.77

The Fish-PV 1425 Zhao, Darren 51.84  52.53
26.7125.13

RMSC-PV/MLK 1426 Buns, Jacob 51.92  51.89
27.3124.61

Machine Aquatics-PV 1327 Kwon, Brandon 51.99  52.64
26.6525.34

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1428 Lesly, Zaiah 52.12  50.12
27.3324.79

Fairland Aquatics S.T.-PV 1429 Tsai, Jayden 52.15  52.47
27.1225.03

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw-PV 1430 Richardson, Cullen 52.20  53.14
26.8525.35

Machine Aquatics-PV 1431 Chiranjeevi, Aadi 52.21  51.96
27.0425.17

Potomac Marlins-PV 1432 Gallagher, James 52.23  52.83
26.9425.29

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 14*33 Schwieters, Daniel 52.28  52.05
26.9125.37
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 14*33 Mikhailov-Bakker, Dmitry 52.28  51.35
27.4824.80

Machine Aquatics-PV 1435 Eaton, Bryce 52.43  53.47
27.2825.15

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1336 Washburn, RJ 52.44  51.32
26.9825.46

RMSC-PV/GISC 1337 Hu, Ethan 52.53  51.79
27.2225.31

DC Wave Swim Team-PV 1438 Dence, Joseph 52.56  51.72
27.6524.91

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1439 Stenberg, Charlie 52.61  52.81
27.3325.28

NCAP-PV/Burke 13*40 Carnaggio, Charlie 52.70  53.10
27.1725.53

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 14*40 Gilliland, Patrick 52.70  53.24
27.2725.43

Quince Orchard Swim Academy-PV 14*42 Speicher, Liam 52.74  53.38
27.2925.45

Potomac Marlins-PV 14*42 Van Buskirk, Brady 52.74  52.18
27.6625.08

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1444 Lu, Aiden 52.75  53.44
27.3925.36

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1345 Kim, Aden 52.78  53.18
27.8624.92

All Star Aquatics-PV 14*46 Solazzo, Danny 52.86L  1:01.18
27.1425.72

NCAP-PV/Burke 13*46 Davis, Renner 52.86  53.41
28.0724.79

RMSC-PV/GISC 1448 Garcia, Jovanni 52.90  53.62
27.1325.77

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1449 Hambey, Max 52.93  53.20
27.5225.41

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 14*50 Mahadevan, Vilva 53.00  53.48
27.9025.10

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 14*50 Zein, Nicco 53.00  53.00
27.4325.57

Machine Aquatics-PV 1452 Liu, Zeke 53.13  53.31
27.8725.26

Occoquan Swimming-PV 14*53 Coughenour, Evan 53.32  52.71
27.8025.52

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 13*53 Kojanov, Daniil 53.32  53.52
27.4725.85

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 14*53 Bussey, Joseph 53.32  53.44
28.0325.29

Mako Swimming-PV 1456 Cotter, Everett 53.34  53.21
27.6625.68

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1457 McCullough, Connor 53.36  53.97
27.9625.40

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1458 Baxter, Jake 53.38  52.73
27.7725.61

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1459 Cory, Maddox 53.44  53.43
27.8725.57

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1460 Fogel, Aden 53.46L  1:02.24
27.5225.94
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AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Mako Swimming-PV 1461 Barry, Declan 53.47  53.53
27.6425.83

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1362 Hsu, Isaac 53.54  52.23
27.9625.58

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1463 Ege, Jonathan 53.60  53.12
27.7725.83

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1364 Hadley, James 53.61  53.61
27.1126.50

All Star Aquatics-PV 1465 Huaman, Nico 53.65  52.24
28.5225.13

Potomac Marlins-PV 1366 Nguyen, Paul 53.68  53.16
27.9925.69

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1467 Pardo, Benjamin 53.73  52.54
27.8825.85

RMSC-PV/MLK 1368 Hernandez-Fuentes, Jordan 53.87  53.91
28.4825.39

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1369 Huang, Christopher 53.95  53.26
Machine Aquatics-PV 1470 Polutta, Noah 53.99  53.48

28.1725.82

Dragon Swim Team-PV 1471 Xie, Grant 54.10L  1:02.55
27.6226.48

Potomac Marlins-PV 1472 Hanlon, Lucas 54.19  53.87
28.8125.38

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1473 Roberts, Layne 54.29  53.59
28.0326.26

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1474 Marsh, Solomon 54.40  53.88
28.1926.21

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1475 Thorpe, Parker 54.49  53.80
28.7325.76

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1476 Yuryev, Clement 54.51  52.88
28.4826.03

All Star Aquatics-PV 1377 Schmitt, Andrew 54.81  53.79
28.5326.28

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1478 Klepper, Ari 54.88  53.61
28.8925.99

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones-PV 1379 Brock, Paxton 54.89L  1:02.54
29.3525.54

NCAP-PV/Burke 1480 Chung, Eugene 55.12  53.92
29.0626.06

The Fish-PV 1381 Pizzamiglio, Alex 55.48  53.96
28.1427.34

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1482 Pangilinan, Xavier 56.70  52.95
30.3426.36

Machine Aquatics-PV 14--- Sim, Jake NS  49.94
NCAP-PV/Burke 13--- Love, Elijah NS  51.45
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 13--- Wai, Anthony NS  53.43

 
Men 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle Swim-off

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

  - Swim-off
Occoquan Swimming-PV 141 Coughenour, Evan 1:52.41  1:52.83

28.9729.3028.2125.93

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 142 Li, Ryan 1:54.77  1:52.83
29.8129.7028.8126.45
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Men 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
RMSC-PV/MLK 141 Gravell, John 1:44.35 201:47.30

26.9227.0226.5223.89

Occoquan Swimming-PV 142 Hochard, Jacob 1:45.01 171:47.05
27.5727.0226.6223.80

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 143 Hillman, Logan 1:46.20 161:47.85
26.9327.5126.8324.93

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 144 Moncton, Wesley 1:46.45 151:48.38
27.2727.9626.9224.30

All Star Aquatics-PV 145 Stone, William 1:46.71 141:47.74
27.0727.6927.2124.74

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 136 Coleman, Edward 1:47.83 131:48.62
27.1128.2927.5624.87

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 147 Ahuja, Riaan 1:48.05 121:48.37
27.6228.0827.3724.98

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 148 Dockett, Landon 1:49.02 111:48.23
28.4328.6927.3724.53

B - Final
RMSC-PV/MLK 149 Pica, Zander 1:47.79 91:49.36

27.7028.2127.4124.47

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1410 Greer, Tommy 1:49.28 71:50.52
28.4628.1527.8024.87

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1411 Zand, David 1:50.07 61:50.61
28.5728.5427.8025.16

Machine Aquatics-PV 1312 Lin, Logan 1:50.70 51:51.42
28.7428.5828.2825.10

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1413 Tempelhoff, Grayson 1:50.82 41:49.48
28.6428.7028.1725.31

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1314 Nishnianidze, Nickolas 1:52.56 31:50.77
29.4429.6628.2325.23

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1415 Fortunato, Chase 1:53.79 21:51.96
29.1129.5929.1625.93

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1416 Coughenour, Evan 1:54.01 11:52.83
29.4829.6328.5726.33

 
Men 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Occoquan Swimming-PV 141 Hochard, Jacob 1:47.05  1:49.74 q

27.4427.5127.4924.61

RMSC-PV/MLK 142 Gravell, John 1:47.30  1:50.21 q
26.7527.6627.7625.13

All Star Aquatics-PV 143 Stone, William 1:47.74  1:46.95 q
26.9527.5627.7825.45

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 144 Hillman, Logan 1:47.85  1:51.76 q
27.1028.0527.1325.57

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 145 Dockett, Landon 1:48.23  1:48.14 q
28.3227.8127.0325.07

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 146 Ahuja, Riaan 1:48.37  1:49.15 q
27.6227.9127.3625.48

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 147 Moncton, Wesley 1:48.38  1:46.16 q
27.3128.3427.8624.87
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 138 Coleman, Edward 1:48.62  1:49.85 q
27.1128.6727.7225.12

RMSC-PV/MLK 149 Pica, Zander 1:49.36  1:50.01 q
27.6928.2527.9125.51

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1410 Tempelhoff, Grayson 1:49.48  1:56.08 q
28.0428.0927.8825.47

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1411 Greer, Tommy 1:50.52  1:48.92 q
28.4928.7028.1425.19

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1412 Zand, David 1:50.61  1:52.25 q
28.7428.6027.7325.54

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1313 Nishnianidze, Nickolas 1:50.77  1:52.46 q
28.6128.7127.9625.49

Potomac Marlins-PV 1414 Heron, Taran 1:51.18  1:52.48 q
28.6728.7627.7825.97

Machine Aquatics-PV 1315 Lin, Logan 1:51.42  1:52.68 q
28.0828.6428.7325.97

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1416 Fortunato, Chase 1:51.96  1:53.94 q
28.7128.9828.5625.71

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1417 Coughenour, Evan 1:52.83  1:54.92
28.6729.3928.4826.29

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1418 Li, Ryan J1:52.83  1:54.72
28.4629.2028.7626.41

Dragon Swim Team-PV 1319 Pan, Aiden 1:52.95  1:52.32
29.9629.7028.1425.15

NCAP-PV/Burke 1420 Bell, Zachary J1:52.95  1:55.73
29.3229.6928.6725.27

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1421 Mikhailov-Bakker, Dmitry 1:53.01  1:53.92
29.5829.3528.3625.72

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1422 Cory, Maddox 1:53.41  1:56.95
29.3629.1728.7626.12

Potomac Marlins-PV 1423 Chan, David 1:53.63  1:55.65
29.4430.0628.5525.58

All Star Aquatics-PV 1424 Musser, Wyatt 1:54.08  1:54.76
28.7429.4928.9226.93

RMSC-PV/MLK 1425 Buns, Jacob 1:54.09  1:54.11
28.9930.3428.8225.94

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 14*26 Pardo, Benjamin 1:54.29  1:53.59
29.5729.7528.5426.43

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 13*26 Hall, David 1:54.29  1:54.79
28.7829.8529.1326.53

Machine Aquatics-PV 1328 Kwon, Brandon 1:54.54  1:55.79
30.2930.1328.3525.77

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1329 Kojanov, Daniil 1:54.69  1:55.75
28.1530.1829.6426.72

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1330 Buchalla, Chase 1:54.86  1:55.52
29.0729.9129.3426.54

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1331 Britton, Dexter 1:54.87  1:55.54
29.1530.1729.0526.50

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1432 Roberts, Layne 1:54.89  1:56.59
30.1830.0628.4326.22

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1433 Rubin, Jack 1:54.90  1:52.49
29.7530.1528.9326.07
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

The Fish-PV 1434 Zhao, Darren 1:54.98  1:54.76
29.4929.1829.4426.87

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1435 Scott, Liam 1:55.18  1:51.62
29.6330.0028.9126.64

Potomac Marlins-PV 1436 Gallagher, James 1:55.22  1:55.62
29.0530.2429.6326.30

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1437 Stenberg, Charlie 1:55.68  1:56.32
30.4029.9929.2926.00

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1338 Nguyen, Henry 1:55.87  1:55.88
29.6730.1328.8727.20

Machine Aquatics-PV 1339 Kurowski, Liam 1:55.99  1:53.93
29.4430.0329.6126.91

RMSC-PV/GISC 1340 Sunjaya, Brian 1:56.07  1:54.18
30.2330.6529.4825.71

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1341 Washburn, RJ 1:56.24  1:53.13
30.1130.2128.8627.06

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1442 Zein, Nicco 1:56.65  1:52.72
30.5830.3729.0626.64

All Star Aquatics-PV 1343 Kottak, Danis 1:56.93  1:56.85
29.8930.7929.7026.55

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1444 McGuire, Jeffrey 1:57.68  1:53.37
30.7831.1229.6426.14

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1345 Song, Chenglin 1:57.76  1:54.41
30.9931.0629.0026.71

Machine Aquatics-PV 1446 Damian, Vlad 1:57.77  1:56.05
30.1130.8729.8026.99

RMSC-PV/GISC 1447 Zhao, Jingwei 1:58.20  1:56.75
30.2930.7729.7027.44

Machine Aquatics-PV 1448 Adams, Cj 1:58.60  1:56.84
31.3231.1329.9526.20

 
Men 13-14 500 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
RMSC-PV/MLK 141 Pica, Zander 4:41.23 204:48.28

28.74 28.7728.7528.7228.8528.7728.2724.99

27.82 27.55

All Star Aquatics-PV 142 Stone, William 4:47.10 174:49.55
29.29 29.3029.1429.0629.1229.3428.4025.64

29.17 28.64

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 143 Ahuja, Riaan 4:47.92 164:54.88
29.26 29.0329.5029.5429.3429.0628.5225.91

29.26 28.50

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 144 Greer, Tommy 4:48.77 154:54.42
29.53 29.5329.5829.5229.6029.1727.9025.62

29.44 28.88

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 145 Francisco, Julian 4:54.42 144:51.76
30.27 30.1030.1129.6629.4629.7928.6326.27

30.89 29.24

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 146 Moncton, Wesley 4:57.37 134:52.26
30.86 31.3530.6630.6930.0129.2828.9325.85

30.94 28.80
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A - Final ...   (Men 13-14 500 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 137 Kojanov, Daniil 4:57.63 124:58.58
30.30 30.3030.8530.4530.6530.2729.6526.69

30.20 28.27

Machine Aquatics-PV 138 Kurowski, Liam 4:58.07 114:57.34
30.51 30.5430.1630.4030.5829.8629.3027.02

30.24 29.46

B - Final
RMSC-PV/MLK 149 Walsh, Jackson 4:56.42 95:04.61

30.83 30.5230.6430.8030.3730.0029.0325.77

30.61 27.85

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1410 Phillips, Logan 4:57.35 74:59.21
30.35 30.4030.1030.0830.0129.9829.7627.44

30.21 29.02

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1411 Farley, Evan 4:58.44 65:02.28
30.11 30.0730.1130.0630.0629.9830.3227.69

29.96 30.08

All Star Aquatics-PV 1412 Musser, Wyatt 4:59.15 55:02.16
30.78 29.8930.5030.2730.5930.4229.6327.40

30.32 29.35

NCAP-PV/Burke 1413 Bell, Zachary 4:59.59 45:00.43
30.54 30.3730.3730.4330.2130.0430.3527.59

30.28 29.41

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1414 Li, Ryan 5:02.23 35:08.62
30.76 31.1730.6330.5130.3130.0830.0327.31

31.45 29.98

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1315 Britton, Dexter 5:02.55 25:07.72
30.94 31.3931.2530.7330.8230.2129.4126.57

31.17 30.06

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1416 Coughenour, Evan 5:03.67 15:00.44
30.79 30.7830.6031.0830.4330.7130.0827.78

31.07 30.35

 
Men 13-14 500 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
RMSC-PV/MLK 141 Pica, Zander 4:48.28  4:43.84 q

29.35 29.4229.4829.2029.3929.3028.9926.93

29.27 26.95

All Star Aquatics-PV 142 Stone, William 4:49.55  4:46.55 q
29.53 29.4029.7029.8629.7129.1828.8625.95

29.43 27.93

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 143 Francisco, Julian 4:51.76  4:50.73 q
29.51 29.1330.5230.4429.9129.9029.5327.43

28.85 26.54

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 144 Moncton, Wesley 4:52.26  4:58.42 q
29.53 29.9730.0029.6929.9129.4629.0526.62

29.56 28.47

Potomac Marlins-PV 145 Heron, Taran 4:54.06  5:00.38 q
29.23 29.4829.7829.6930.2329.9429.5427.60

29.53 29.04

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 146 Greer, Tommy 4:54.42  4:52.78 q
30.32 29.5129.9930.1630.1229.9028.8526.47

29.65 29.45
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 13-14 500 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 147 Ahuja, Riaan 4:54.88  4:53.87 q
29.93 30.3629.8430.2430.4329.7129.0126.58

29.10 29.68

Machine Aquatics-PV 138 Kurowski, Liam 4:57.34  5:02.23 q
30.32 30.3930.0230.4330.4830.0329.5526.72

30.34 29.06

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 139 Kojanov, Daniil 4:58.58  5:07.82 q
30.53 30.2230.8430.4330.9330.7530.1627.12

29.79 27.81

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1410 Phillips, Logan 4:59.21  5:02.57 q
30.92 30.8130.7730.2730.1330.0329.3626.99

30.58 29.35

NCAP-PV/Burke 1411 Bell, Zachary 5:00.43  5:08.90 q
31.09 30.8630.6530.6030.6129.9229.9227.34

30.56 28.88

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1412 Coughenour, Evan 5:00.44  5:08.60 q
30.69 30.8730.8630.8730.6330.4929.8326.93

30.48 28.79

All Star Aquatics-PV 1413 Musser, Wyatt 5:02.16  5:08.03 q
31.39 31.4830.8330.7530.6230.6429.3127.02

30.92 29.20

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1414 Farley, Evan 5:02.28  5:04.78 q
30.66 31.3330.9330.2530.4130.1029.7227.11

31.08 30.69

RMSC-PV/MLK 1415 Walsh, Jackson 5:04.61  5:05.11 q
31.32 31.6031.6331.0430.6330.7830.7826.22

30.99 29.62

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1316 Britton, Dexter 5:07.72  5:08.49 q
31.99 31.5831.6431.4331.4931.2030.0026.40

31.20 30.79

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1417 Li, Ryan 5:08.62  5:13.36
31.77 31.6531.6231.3231.3531.3030.5327.96

31.29 29.83

RMSC-PV/MLK 1418 Buns, Jacob 5:10.21  5:10.27
32.41 32.3231.8431.5831.5031.5129.9027.69

31.41 30.05

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1319 Song, Chenglin 5:10.34  5:12.79
31.59 32.1831.8531.5331.8531.0130.3227.13

31.93 30.95

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1420 McGuire, Jeffrey 5:10.73  5:06.81
32.03 32.3131.9831.5331.7131.1829.9126.83

32.21 31.04

Machine Aquatics-PV 14*21 Gehrmann, Henning 5:10.83  5:13.07
31.63 32.0931.7931.3231.4331.3030.6427.33

32.00 31.30

Tollefson Swimming-PV 14*21 Kuran, Bora 5:10.83L  4:56.96
31.69 31.7631.7431.7931.6131.6830.8428.18

31.44 30.10

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1323 Nguyen, Henry 5:11.83  5:13.19
31.15 31.7331.7731.9132.1931.8831.3328.44

31.73 29.70



Tollefson Swimming HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 2:45 PM  3/16/2026  Page 212

2026 PV SC 14 & Under Championships - copied - 3/12/2026 to 3/15/2026

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Men 13-14 500 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1324 VerWest, Ryan 5:14.51L  4:56.63
32.32 32.8032.2731.5931.5531.2830.7327.99

32.34 31.64

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1425 Valle, Max 5:16.11  5:13.05
32.17 32.8532.0832.5032.4831.9630.4727.64

32.77 31.19

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1426 Salvado, Nacho 5:16.23L  4:53.92
32.33 32.3632.0632.1831.5431.6331.6128.67

32.54 31.31

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1327 Kenyon, Harrison 5:16.35L  4:50.48
32.89 32.8832.5532.3231.8731.8130.5428.05

32.48 30.96

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1428 Rubin, Jack 5:16.43  5:02.55
33.23 33.7332.9332.3631.5230.5629.8626.76

33.22 32.26

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1429 Jauss, Henry 5:17.09  5:13.22
32.68 32.6732.1332.3231.3531.7431.1327.32

33.21 32.54

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1430 Nigri, Eli 5:28.02L  4:57.00
34.06 33.9633.9933.2033.0832.5831.6028.81

33.74 33.00

 
Men 13-14 50 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 141 Daniel, Jaxson 23.69 2024.57
Dragon Swim Team-PV 142 Mourad, Suleiman 24.30 1724.76
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 133 Coleman, Edward 24.81 1624.97
Occoquan Swimming-PV 144 Hochard, Jacob 25.48 1525.16
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 145 Cory, Maddox 25.54 1426.22
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 146 Gilliland, Patrick 25.81 1326.01
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 147 Medina, Angelo 26.27 1226.25
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 138 Puchek, Jackson 26.36 1126.29

B - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 149 Zand, David 26.18 926.80
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1410 Tempelhoff, Grayson 26.26 727.00
Mako Swimming-PV 1411 Sorden, Connor 26.36 626.51
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1412 Hambey, Max 26.78 526.78
RMSC-PV/KSAC 1313 Wu, Mason 26.97 426.68
DC Wave Swim Team-PV 1414 Dence, Joseph 27.05 327.05
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1415 Pangilinan, Xavier 27.34 226.97
Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 1316 Fishman, Ori 27.46 127.23

 
Men 13-14 50 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 141 Daniel, Jaxson 24.57  24.15 q
Dragon Swim Team-PV 142 Mourad, Suleiman 24.76  24.92 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 133 Coleman, Edward 24.97  26.16 q
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 144 Gilliland, Patrick 26.01  26.22 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 145 Cory, Maddox 26.22  26.88 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 146 Medina, Angelo 26.25  26.76 q
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 137 Puchek, Jackson 26.29  26.71 q



Tollefson Swimming HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 2:45 PM  3/16/2026  Page 213

2026 PV SC 14 & Under Championships - copied - 3/12/2026 to 3/15/2026

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Men 13-14 50 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

NCAP-PV/Burke 138 Love, Elijah 26.33  28.27 q

Mako Swimming-PV 149 Sorden, Connor 26.51  27.21 q
RMSC-PV/KSAC 1310 Wu, Mason 26.68  26.90 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1411 Hambey, Max 26.78  27.08 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1412 Zand, David 26.80  26.79 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1413 Pangilinan, Xavier 26.97  26.94 q
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1414 Tempelhoff, Grayson 27.00  26.83 q
DC Wave Swim Team-PV 1415 Dence, Joseph 27.05  26.93 q
Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 1316 Fishman, Ori 27.23  27.43 q

Mako Swimming-PV 1417 Dean, Boone 27.26  27.83
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 13*18 Mount, Jameson 27.38  28.09
Tollefson Swimming-PV 14*18 McGuire, Jeffrey 27.38  28.29

Swim-Off Required

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1320 Hartman, Charlie 27.43  27.70
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1321 Buchalla, Chase 27.52  28.29
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1422 Han, Ewan 27.58  28.12
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1423 Lesly, Zaiah 27.60  27.20
Mako Swimming-PV 1424 Penwell, Lawrence 27.63  27.86
All Star Aquatics-PV 1325 Schmitt, Andrew 27.64  27.92
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1426 Rall, Preston 27.83  28.50
Potomac Marlins-PV 14*27 Van Buskirk, Brady 27.85  27.89
Occoquan Swimming-PV 14*27 Ege, Jonathan 27.85  27.87
Dragon Swim Team-PV 13*27 Toner, Liam 27.85  28.00
All Star Aquatics-PV 1330 Kottak, Danis 27.90  27.74
RMSC-PV/GISC 1331 Herbert, Dawson 27.98  28.51
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 13*32 Collazo, Isaiah 28.03  28.25
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 14*32 Hua, Jason 28.03  27.42
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1334 Jenkins, Silas 28.27  28.35
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones-PV 1435 Lei, Noah 28.28  28.19
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1336 Hoops, Finnley 28.37  28.39
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1437 McCall, Billy 28.50L  39.68
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones-PV 13*38 Brock, Paxton 28.58L  33.60
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 14*38 De Angelis, Emanuele 28.58  27.75
The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1440 Pardo, Benjamin 28.68  28.30
Mako Swimming-PV 1441 Cotter, Everett 28.71  28.39
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1442 Kelly, Joseph 28.84  28.43
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1343 Paczkowski, Walter 29.10  28.56
Hydra Aquatics-PV 1444 Grundhoefer, Mason 29.12  28.14
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1345 Andrews, Evan 29.20L  35.85
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1446 Herbin, Nick 29.37  28.46
NCAP-PV/Burke 1447 Lion, Grayson 29.50L  36.08
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1448 Ward, Evan 30.14L  40.48
Occoquan Swimming-PV 14--- Hochard, Jacob DQ  24.76

False start

DC Wave Swim Team-PV 13--- Johnson, Jason DQ  28.08
False start

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 13--- MacKay, Bryce NSL  36.21
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Men 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
RMSC-PV/MLK 141 Ericson, Selim 52.52 2054.27

27.1025.42

All Star Aquatics-PV 142 Stone, William 53.60 1754.97
27.3926.21

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 143 Hillman, Logan 53.94 1655.73
27.7426.20

RMSC-PV/MLK 144 Pica, Zander 54.07 1554.57
27.8426.23

NCAP-PV/Burke 145 Bell, Zachary 54.32 1454.65
28.3325.99

NCAP-PV/Burke 136 Love, Elijah 55.41 1356.35
28.5226.89

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 147 Cory, Maddox 55.87 1256.61
29.0326.84

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 148 Zand, David 56.23 1155.65
29.1327.10

B - Final
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 149 Tempelhoff, Grayson 55.36 956.68

28.4426.92

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1410 Gilliland, Patrick 56.01 757.19
29.0326.98

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1411 Smyth, Caleb 56.46 656.71
28.7627.70

Dragon Swim Team-PV 1312 Pan, Aiden 56.50 557.34
29.2727.23

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1413 McGuire, Jeffrey 56.66 456.63
29.5627.10

Mako Swimming-PV 1414 Sorden, Connor 57.24 356.92
29.7027.54

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1415 Medina, Angelo 57.26 257.02
29.2028.06

Machine Aquatics-PV 1416 Sim, Jake 58.38 157.88
29.4428.94

 
Men 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
RMSC-PV/MLK 141 Ericson, Selim 54.27  52.66 q

27.7526.52

RMSC-PV/MLK 142 Pica, Zander 54.57  55.51 q
27.9326.64

NCAP-PV/Burke 143 Bell, Zachary 54.65  55.02 q
28.1726.48

All Star Aquatics-PV 144 Stone, William 54.97  55.02 q
27.9227.05

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 145 Zand, David 55.65  57.25 q
28.4327.22

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 146 Hillman, Logan 55.73  54.94 q
29.0726.66

NCAP-PV/Burke 137 Love, Elijah 56.35  57.23 q
29.0727.28
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 148 Cory, Maddox 56.61  59.05 q
29.3227.29

Tollefson Swimming-PV 149 McGuire, Jeffrey 56.63  57.42 q
29.0627.57

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1410 Tempelhoff, Grayson 56.68  56.99 q
28.9927.69

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1411 Smyth, Caleb 56.71  56.68 q
28.5528.16

Mako Swimming-PV 1412 Sorden, Connor 56.92  57.42 q
29.1927.73

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1413 Medina, Angelo 57.02  57.78 q
29.1627.86

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1414 Gilliland, Patrick 57.19  57.56 q
28.9728.22

Dragon Swim Team-PV 1315 Pan, Aiden 57.34  57.77 q
29.3527.99

Machine Aquatics-PV 1416 Sim, Jake 57.88  57.23 q
29.1728.71

RMSC-PV/MLK 1417 Thomas, Tripp 57.91  58.84
29.9128.00

Machine Aquatics-PV 1318 Lin, Logan 58.04  58.50
29.4428.60

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1319 Mount, Jameson 58.11  59.54
29.6728.44

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1320 Hartman, Charlie 58.13  58.77
29.6528.48

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1421 Ege, Jonathan 59.01  59.55
30.0129.00

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1422 George, Nathan 59.12  1:00.59
30.3528.77

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1323 Hoops, Finnley 59.27  58.97
29.8929.38

RMSC-PV/GISC 1324 Herbert, Dawson 59.31  1:01.09
30.7228.59

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1425 Schwieters, Daniel 59.35  1:00.07
30.3329.02

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 14*26 Farabee, Max 59.36  1:00.05
30.4328.93

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 13*26 Buchalla, Chase 59.36  59.85
30.2529.11

Mako Swimming-PV 1428 Dean, Boone 59.37  58.53
30.6228.75

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 13*29 Washburn, RJ 59.38  57.04
30.1529.23

All Star Aquatics-PV 13*29 Schmitt, Andrew 59.38  59.17
30.5828.80

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1331 Nguyen, Henry 59.52  1:02.07
30.6028.92

Machine Aquatics-PV 1432 Gaddi, Ryan 59.53  1:01.26
30.0229.51

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 14*33 Han, Ewan 59.60  1:00.86
31.3128.29
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 13*33 Jenkins, Silas 59.60  1:00.77
30.2029.40

RMSC-PV/MLK 1435 Sanders, Kevin 59.65  1:01.40
30.5329.12

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1436 Marsh, Solomon 59.69  59.79
30.7028.99

Machine Aquatics-PV 1337 Kwon, Brandon 59.81  1:01.76
30.8928.92

Machine Aquatics-PV 1438 Adams, Cj 59.83  1:00.59
30.4629.37

DC Wave Swim Team-PV 1439 Dence, Joseph 59.90  1:00.69
30.2629.64

Machine Aquatics-PV 1440 McLean, Bradley 59.93L  1:11.90
30.5429.39

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1441 Mikhailov-Bakker, Dmitry 59.96  1:01.03
31.0828.88

Machine Aquatics-PV 1342 Edwards, Henry 59.97  59.85
30.7829.19

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1343 Rattenbury, Torin 1:00.09  1:01.24
30.7929.30

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1344 Collazo, Isaiah 1:00.21  59.45
31.3028.91

Potomac Marlins-PV 1445 Chan, David 1:00.54  59.14
31.6428.90

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1446 Jauss, Henry 1:00.57  1:01.61
30.6029.97

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1347 Magro, Ethan 1:00.59  1:01.70
31.1929.40

Machine Aquatics-PV 1448 Cornell, Andrew 1:00.60  1:01.04
30.7529.85

All Star Aquatics-PV 1349 Rawson, Rory 1:00.67  1:01.92
31.5729.10

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1450 Pangilinan, Xavier 1:00.75  58.01
32.1828.57

Mako Swimming-PV 14*51 Penwell, Lawrence 1:00.80  59.89
31.2029.60

All Star Aquatics-PV 13*51 Kottak, Danis 1:00.80  58.09
31.4529.35

DC Wave Swim Team-PV 1353 Johnson, Jason 1:00.82  1:00.51
31.5729.25

RMSC-PV/MLK 1354 Navarrete, Nicholas 1:00.85  1:01.33
30.8430.01

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1455 De Angelis, Emanuele 1:00.96  1:01.48
31.5129.45

Machine Aquatics-PV 1456 Lyden, Ryan 1:01.11  1:00.19
31.9629.15

Mako Swimming-PV 1457 Cotter, Everett 1:01.14  1:00.35
30.9830.16

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1458 Nielsen, Grant 1:01.20  1:01.53
31.9129.29

Machine Aquatics-PV 1359 Miller, Moss 1:01.24  1:01.57
31.4829.76

RMSC-PV/MLK 1460 Walsh, Jackson 1:01.30  59.53
31.6229.68
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1361 Sumrow, Logan 1:01.33  1:01.51
31.1830.15

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1362 Wai, Anthony 1:01.58  1:01.09
31.9729.61

Machine Aquatics-PV 1463 Chiranjeevi, Aadi 1:01.59  1:01.51
31.7729.82

Machine Aquatics-PV 1464 Jassal, Aman 1:01.62  1:01.43
31.1930.43

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1365 Hsu, Isaac 1:01.68  1:02.10
31.9829.70

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones-PV 1466 Lei, Noah 1:01.75  1:02.15
32.1629.59

Potomac Marlins-PV 1467 Van Buskirk, Brady 1:02.03  1:01.54
32.7129.32

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1468 Kelly, Joseph 1:02.13  1:01.49
31.4930.64

Hydra Aquatics-PV 1469 Grundhoefer, Mason 1:02.19  1:01.31
31.8730.32

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 14*70 Nigri, Eli 1:02.25L  1:13.64
31.8730.38

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 14*70 Cleary, Patrick 1:02.25  1:02.11
31.9330.32

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1472 Forkin, Nathan 1:02.33  1:01.06
32.6329.70

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1473 Pardo, Benjamin 1:02.46  1:01.30
32.4230.04

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1474 Boynton, Eddie 1:02.47  1:02.10
32.0530.42

Dragon Swim Team-PV 1375 Toner, Liam 1:02.48L  1:14.19
32.0930.39

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 14--- Hambey, Max DQ  58.80
False start

30.8428.97

All Star Aquatics-PV 14--- Lesniewicz, Ben NSL  1:14.05
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 14--- Hua, Jason NS  58.45
RMSC-PV/KSAC 13--- Wu, Mason NS  58.90

 
Men 13-14 200 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 141 Daniel, Jaxson 1:50.55 201:58.43

28.0628.9327.7425.82

All Star Aquatics-PV 142 Stone, William 1:53.40 171:59.20
28.8529.0328.8126.71

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 133 Coleman, Edward 1:56.02 161:59.46
29.4430.1329.5226.93

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 144 Moncton, Wesley 1:57.68 152:00.96
30.4330.9329.4526.87

NCAP-PV/Burke 145 Bell, Zachary 1:58.25 141:59.80
30.5430.2129.9027.60

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 146 Tempelhoff, Grayson 1:59.17 132:01.84
30.9030.7729.8327.67

RMSC-PV/MLK 147 Pica, Zander 1:59.61 121:59.55
30.3430.9730.2728.03
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A - Final ...   (Men 13-14 200 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 148 Phillips, Logan 1:59.79 112:00.44
30.6030.6930.0328.47

B - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 149 Ahuja, Riaan 2:01.53 92:03.31

30.9331.4430.6428.52

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1410 Zand, David 2:01.74 72:01.84
30.6631.8130.7828.49

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1411 Medina, Angelo 2:02.05 62:03.98
31.0531.5130.5828.91

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1412 Cory, Maddox 2:03.09 52:04.71
31.3531.9130.7529.08

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1413 McGuire, Jeffrey 2:03.91 42:04.44
32.2832.1030.9928.54

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1414 Farabee, Max 2:05.13 32:04.90
32.2232.2231.5729.12

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1315 Hoops, Finnley 2:05.65 22:03.79
32.2032.2931.4229.74

RMSC-PV/MLK 1416 Sanders, Kevin 2:10.91 12:06.93
34.0534.5032.8129.55

 
Men 13-14 200 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 141 Daniel, Jaxson 1:58.43  1:51.28 q

29.5531.1730.1227.59

All Star Aquatics-PV 142 Stone, William 1:59.20  1:56.74 q
29.7630.3230.9128.21

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 133 Coleman, Edward 1:59.46  1:58.90 q
29.6931.0630.4628.25

RMSC-PV/MLK 144 Pica, Zander 1:59.55  1:58.86 q
30.1330.7030.1928.53

NCAP-PV/Burke 145 Bell, Zachary 1:59.80  2:00.96 q
30.7231.0530.3327.70

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 146 Phillips, Logan 2:00.44  2:01.95 q
30.1330.9930.6728.65

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 147 Moncton, Wesley 2:00.96  1:57.41 q
31.4831.0430.2928.15

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 148 Tempelhoff, Grayson 2:01.84  2:01.94 q
31.1131.1430.8128.78

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 149 Zand, David J2:01.84  2:02.89 q
31.5531.7930.4628.04

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1410 Smyth, Caleb 2:02.57  2:02.52 q
31.2231.6230.7628.97

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1411 Ahuja, Riaan 2:03.31  2:02.68 q
31.6332.1930.9328.56

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1312 Hoops, Finnley 2:03.79  2:04.64 q
31.6431.7131.0629.38

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1413 Medina, Angelo 2:03.98  2:03.07 q
32.1732.0531.0928.67

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1414 McGuire, Jeffrey 2:04.44  2:04.37 q
32.8831.8531.0528.66

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1415 Cory, Maddox 2:04.71  2:10.94 q
30.9232.3832.1429.27
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 13-14 200 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1416 Farabee, Max 2:04.90  2:06.01 q
32.1432.2931.2929.18

RMSC-PV/MLK 1417 Ericson, Selim 2:05.81  2:00.75
33.4732.9331.2728.14

Machine Aquatics-PV 1418 Zhou, Owen 2:05.98  2:05.55
32.5232.8131.4229.23

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1319 Nguyen, Henry 2:06.00  2:09.97
32.5432.0231.5529.89

Mako Swimming-PV 1420 Sorden, Connor 2:06.11  2:08.38
31.8632.7132.1029.44

Machine Aquatics-PV 1421 Gaddi, Ryan 2:06.24  2:08.61
32.5132.1031.7229.91

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1322 Mount, Jameson 2:06.29  2:08.85
31.2532.6532.3030.09

RMSC-PV/MLK 1423 Walsh, Jackson 2:06.76  2:04.47
31.8333.5232.2929.12

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1324 Washburn, RJ 2:06.87  2:03.04
32.2632.2631.8630.49

RMSC-PV/MLK 1425 Sanders, Kevin 2:06.93  2:11.47
32.2532.9832.1529.55

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1426 Jauss, Henry 2:07.01  2:11.35
32.6832.6732.0329.63

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1427 Ege, Jonathan 2:07.37  2:09.90
31.3933.1432.4230.42

All Star Aquatics-PV 1328 Schmitt, Andrew 2:07.82  2:11.94
31.7433.6032.8229.66

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1429 Smith, Henry 2:08.79  2:10.82
32.6633.6032.4930.04

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1430 McCullough, Connor 2:08.89  2:10.05
33.6433.9332.0729.25

RMSC-PV/MLK 1331 Navarrete, Nicholas 2:09.34  2:10.23
32.5034.2032.3730.27

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1332 Wu, Mason 2:09.66  2:09.22
32.0433.6333.2430.75

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1433 Marsh, Solomon 2:10.04  2:07.25
33.8133.6232.7929.82

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1434 Schwieters, Daniel 2:10.07  2:09.31
34.1233.4532.4830.02

Mako Swimming-PV 1435 Penwell, Lawrence 2:11.03  2:11.72
33.8034.0732.5730.59

All Star Aquatics-PV 1336 Kottak, Danis 2:11.12  2:08.43
33.1934.2233.2130.50

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1337 Collazo, Isaiah 2:11.69  2:11.66
33.4633.9533.5130.77

Machine Aquatics-PV 1338 Kwon, Brandon 2:12.18  2:11.97
34.0734.2633.0830.77

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1439 Pangilinan, Xavier 2:12.52  2:05.83
34.2834.6433.8529.75

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1440 Forkin, Nathan 2:12.65  2:10.12
36.2034.3631.9030.19

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones-PV 1441 Lei, Noah 2:13.99  2:11.91
34.6134.7233.7730.89
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 13-14 200 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Machine Aquatics-PV 1342 Edwards, Henry 2:14.01  2:11.60
34.2334.4634.0931.23

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1443 Pardo, Benjamin 2:16.99  2:11.63
35.3235.2834.4831.91

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1444 Hua, Jason 2:21.53  2:09.13
38.9037.8734.3030.46

Machine Aquatics-PV 14--- Lyden, Ryan DQ  2:11.29
Delay initiating turn

33.3133.9633.7331.37

Mako Swimming-PV 14--- Cotter, Everett NS  2:11.37
Dragon Swim Team-PV 13--- Pan, Aiden NS  2:06.38
All Star Aquatics-PV 14--- Lesniewicz, Ben NS  2:11.28
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 13--- Buchalla, Chase NS  2:10.99
Potomac Marlins-PV 14--- Chan, David NS  2:06.78
Machine Aquatics-PV 14--- Sim, Jake NS  2:01.65
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 14--- Hillman, Logan NS  2:05.57

 
Men 13-14 50 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
RMSC-PV/GISC 131 Sunjaya, Brian 27.52 2027.89
RMSC-PV/MLK 142 Thomas, Tripp 27.95 1727.86
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 143 Mikhailov-Bakker, Dmitry 28.25 1628.12
Dragon Swim Team-PV 144 Mourad, Suleiman 28.29 1528.57
Machine Aquatics-PV 145 Goddard, Sam 28.39 1428.55
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 136 Coleman, Edward 28.63 1328.80
Dragon Swim Team-PV 147 Ye, Willy 28.80 1229.14
Tollefson Swimming-PV 148 Thorpe, Parker 28.82 1129.12

B - Final
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 139 Puchek, Jackson 28.82 929.20
Machine Aquatics-PV 1410 Polutta, Noah 29.25 729.37
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1311 Hall, David 29.28 629.56
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1412 Russell, Wyatt 29.33 529.35
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1413 Scott, Liam 29.40 429.72
Machine Aquatics-PV 1414 Cornell, Andrew 29.43 329.83
All Star Aquatics-PV 1415 Solazzo, Danny 29.82 229.83
RMSC-PV/KSAC 1416 Fogel, Aden 30.22 129.58

 
Men 13-14 50 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
RMSC-PV/MLK 141 Thomas, Tripp 27.86  28.29 q
RMSC-PV/GISC 132 Sunjaya, Brian 27.89  27.82 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 143 Mikhailov-Bakker, Dmitry 28.12  30.50 q
Machine Aquatics-PV 144 Goddard, Sam 28.55  31.34 q
Dragon Swim Team-PV 145 Mourad, Suleiman 28.57  29.13 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 136 Coleman, Edward 28.80  29.95 q
Tollefson Swimming-PV 147 Thorpe, Parker 29.12  29.55 q
Dragon Swim Team-PV 148 Ye, Willy 29.14  30.52 q

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 139 Puchek, Jackson 29.20  28.81 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1410 Russell, Wyatt 29.35  30.79 q
Machine Aquatics-PV 1411 Polutta, Noah 29.37  29.23 q
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 13-14 50 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1312 Hall, David 29.56  31.53 q
RMSC-PV/KSAC 1413 Fogel, Aden 29.58  29.74 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1414 Scott, Liam 29.72  29.59 q
Machine Aquatics-PV 14*15 Cornell, Andrew 29.83  30.88 q
All Star Aquatics-PV 14*15 Solazzo, Danny 29.83  30.50 q

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1417 Guo, Peter 29.87  29.77
The Fish-PV 1318 Pizzamiglio, Alex 29.93  29.79

Machine Aquatics-PV 1419 Raybon, Xavier 30.00  30.59
Machine Aquatics-PV 1420 Zhou, Owen 30.03  31.58
Quince Orchard Swim Academy-PV 1421 Speicher, Liam 30.06  30.22
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1422 Kiselev, Philip 30.09  30.46
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1323 Huang, Christopher 30.11  29.79
The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 13*24 Kelly, Charlie 30.19  30.70
Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 14*24 Asambiani, Artur 30.19  29.89
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1426 Zein, Nicco 30.22  30.62
RMSC-PV/GISC 1327 Joung, Joshua 30.24  29.93
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1328 Kim, Aden 30.36L  40.37
Shark Tank Racing Squad-PV 1429 Elder, Sean 30.41  31.62
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1430 Hannett, Gavin 30.51  30.52
Mako Swimming-PV 13*31 Chan, Jaxon 30.52  30.95
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 13*31 Wu, Evan 30.52  30.51
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1433 Sachdev, Om 30.54  31.76
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1434 Hussain, Karim 30.56  31.20
The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 13*35 Suggs, Dylan 30.70  30.91
The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 14*35 Bussey, Joseph 30.70  30.92
Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 14*35 Hunter, Eli 30.70  30.37
NCAP-PV/Burke 1438 Nguyen, Landon 30.73  31.80
Machine Aquatics-PV 14*39 Eaton, Bryce 30.83  31.47
All Star Aquatics-PV 14*39 Bangert, Michael 30.83  30.79
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1441 Shi, Eli 30.88  31.66
RMSC-PV/GISC 1342 Hu, Ethan 30.91  31.26
RMSC-PV/GISC 1443 Tran-Dai, Ben 30.92  30.14
RMSC-PV/MLK 1344 Wang, Ray 30.93  31.07
Tollefson Swimming-PV 14*45 McCullough, Will 30.94  31.73
RMSC-PV/GISC 14*45 Banks, Asa 30.94  30.66
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 13*47 Nishnianidze, Nickolas 31.00  30.61
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 14*47 Ullmann, Theo 31.00  30.69
Potomac Marlins-PV 1449 Gallagher, James 31.02  31.61
NCAP-PV/Burke 1450 Chung, Eugene 31.11  31.38
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1451 Anderson, Oliver 31.12  31.66
Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 13*52 Hsu, Isaac 31.21  30.88
Machine Aquatics-PV 13*52 Yeh, Reid 31.21  31.74
Machine Aquatics-PV 1354 Roddin, Jacob 31.26  31.95
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1455 Roberts, Layne 31.29  30.48
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1356 Pino, Brandon 31.32  31.59
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1457 Tempelhoff, Grayson 31.34  31.33
Mako Swimming-PV 1458 Barry, Declan 31.41  31.57
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1459 Han, Ewan 31.48  31.95
RMSC-PV/GISC 1360 Chen, Joseph 31.56  31.39
Mako Swimming-PV 1461 Sayasithsena, Vincent 31.57  31.95
All Star Aquatics-PV 1462 Musser, Wyatt 31.62  31.14
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 13-14 50 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

All Star Aquatics-PV 1363 Kottak, Danis 31.69  30.14
RMSC-PV/MLK 13*64 Nadelhaft, Daniel 31.72  30.71
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 14*64 Fletcher, Ben 31.72  31.28
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1466 De Angelis, Emanuele 31.76  31.69
DC Wave Swim Team-PV 1467 Peterson Arias, Ian 31.83  31.66
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 14*68 Whang, Christopher 31.98  31.59
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw-PV 14*68 Richardson, Cullen 31.98  31.68
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1470 Yuryev, Clement 31.99  30.91
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1471 Salvado, Martin 32.00  31.85
Mako Swimming-PV 1472 Penwell, Lawrence 32.06  31.50
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1373 Howell, Landon 32.31  31.98
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1474 Smith, Henry 32.34  31.58
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1375 Heeb, Gavin 32.36  31.30
Mako Swimming-PV 1476 Kim, Jonah 32.43  31.60
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1477 Nguyen, Ashton 32.54  31.54
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1478 Sandoval, Matthew 32.58  31.77
Mako Swimming-PV 1379 King, Andrew 32.62  31.94
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1380 MacKay, Bryce 33.07L  49.35
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones-PV 1481 Lei, Noah 34.48L  43.59
Potomac Marlins-PV 14--- Hanlon, Lucas DQ  31.63

False start

All Star Aquatics-PV 13--- Rawson, Rory NS  31.99
Machine Aquatics-PV 14--- Kim, Dylan NS  31.47
NCAP-PV/Burke 13--- Love, Elijah NS  29.84

 
Men 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 141 Kim, Aiden 1:00.01 201:00.54

31.5928.42

RMSC-PV/GISC 132 Sunjaya, Brian 1:00.21 171:01.47
31.9828.23

RMSC-PV/MLK 143 Ericson, Selim 1:00.35 161:02.50
31.9528.40

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 134 Puchek, Jackson 1:00.88 151:02.01
32.0328.85

Machine Aquatics-PV 145 Goddard, Sam 1:02.19 141:02.67
32.9629.23

Dragon Swim Team-PV 146 Ye, Willy 1:02.57 131:02.54
33.3029.27

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 147 Russell, Wyatt 1:02.76 121:02.45
32.8429.92

Tollefson Swimming-PV 148 Thorpe, Parker 1:02.90 111:02.68
33.5129.39

B - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 139 Coleman, Edward 1:02.00 91:03.13

32.5729.43

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1310 Huang, Christopher 1:02.79 71:04.07
33.3829.41

Machine Aquatics-PV 1411 Polutta, Noah 1:03.21 61:03.26
33.6929.52

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1412 Scott, Liam 1:03.30 51:03.11
33.4129.89
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B - Final ...   (Men 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

All Star Aquatics-PV 1413 Solazzo, Danny 1:04.08 41:03.82
33.9530.13

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1314 Kelly, Charlie 1:04.91 31:04.47
34.0530.86

Machine Aquatics-PV 1415 Raybon, Xavier 1:05.27 21:04.35
34.5930.68

Machine Aquatics-PV 14--- Zhou, Owen DQ  1:04.10
False start

34.5330.49

 
Men 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke Swim-off

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

  - Swim-off
The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 131 Kelly, Charlie 1:04.34  1:04.47

33.4130.93

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 142 Fletcher, Ben 1:05.19  1:04.47
34.2330.96

 
Men 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 141 Kim, Aiden 1:00.54  1:00.90 q

31.9928.55

RMSC-PV/GISC 132 Sunjaya, Brian 1:01.47  1:00.28 q
32.5128.96

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 133 Puchek, Jackson 1:02.01  1:02.70 q
32.2729.74

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 144 Russell, Wyatt 1:02.45  1:01.14 q
32.7429.71

RMSC-PV/MLK 145 Ericson, Selim 1:02.50  1:06.62 q
33.0929.41

Dragon Swim Team-PV 146 Ye, Willy 1:02.54  1:04.31 q
32.8329.71

Machine Aquatics-PV 147 Goddard, Sam 1:02.67  1:06.46 q
33.3029.37

Tollefson Swimming-PV 148 Thorpe, Parker 1:02.68  1:03.60 q
33.1929.49

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 149 Scott, Liam 1:03.11  1:02.59 q
33.2929.82

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1310 Coleman, Edward 1:03.13  1:05.91 q
Machine Aquatics-PV 1411 Polutta, Noah 1:03.26  1:02.41 q

33.5529.71

All Star Aquatics-PV 1412 Solazzo, Danny 1:03.82  1:06.13 q
33.5230.30

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1313 Huang, Christopher 1:04.07  1:03.67 q
33.5430.53

Machine Aquatics-PV 1414 Zhou, Owen 1:04.10  1:04.48 q
33.9230.18

Machine Aquatics-PV 1415 Raybon, Xavier 1:04.35  1:04.69 q
33.7630.59

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1316 Kelly, Charlie 1:04.47  1:05.93 q
33.3031.17
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1417 Fletcher, Ben J1:04.47  1:06.43
33.1831.29

NCAP-PV/Burke 1318 Love, Elijah 1:04.52  1:07.63
34.4630.06

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1419 Zein, Nicco 1:05.03  1:06.43
34.2330.80

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1320 Suggs, Dylan 1:05.25  1:06.32
34.4030.85

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1421 Hannett, Gavin 1:05.34  1:04.08
34.2831.06

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1322 Hall, David 1:05.40  1:06.83
34.8030.60

RMSC-PV/GISC 1423 Banks, Asa 1:05.80  1:04.92
35.2830.52

Machine Aquatics-PV 1424 Eaton, Bryce 1:05.82  1:05.56
34.3331.49

Machine Aquatics-PV 1425 Cornell, Andrew 1:05.92  1:05.90
35.0030.92

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1426 Roberts, Layne 1:05.97  1:04.81
Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 1427 Asambiani, Artur 1:06.19  1:05.03
DC Wave Swim Team-PV 1428 Peterson Arias, Ian 1:06.50  1:08.23

35.4731.03

Machine Aquatics-PV 13*29 Yeh, Reid 1:06.51  1:05.53
34.0332.48

The Fish-PV 13*29 Pizzamiglio, Alex 1:06.51  1:04.08
35.5830.93

NCAP-PV/Burke 1431 Nguyen, Landon 1:06.54  1:07.66
35.4531.09

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1432 Hunter, Eli 1:06.59  1:05.77
35.5331.06

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1433 Guo, Peter 1:06.66  1:04.32
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1334 Wu, Evan 1:06.67  1:06.43

35.3031.37

RMSC-PV/MLK 1335 Wang, Ray 1:06.79  1:08.10
34.0732.72

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1336 Pino, Brandon 1:06.86  1:06.06
34.7332.13

Machine Aquatics-PV 1437 Kim, Dylan 1:06.90  1:06.20
35.6231.28

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1438 Bussey, Joseph 1:07.03  1:06.73
35.8131.22

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1339 Kim, Aden 1:07.04  1:08.45
35.2431.80

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1440 Ege, Jonathan 1:07.20  1:06.04
35.8631.34

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1441 Hussain, Karim 1:07.33  1:07.27
35.5631.77

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1442 Farabee, Max 1:07.52  1:09.30
36.1131.41

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1343 Jenkins, Silas 1:07.58  1:08.62
35.4832.10

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1444 Fogel, Aden 1:07.68  1:05.71
36.2531.43
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1445 Shi, Eli 1:07.69  1:09.16
36.1831.51

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1446 Han, Ewan 1:07.78  1:09.20
36.2531.53

Mako Swimming-PV 1447 Barry, Declan 1:07.87  1:06.84
35.0532.82

Machine Aquatics-PV 1348 Roddin, Jacob 1:07.91  1:09.35
34.9232.99

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1349 Britton, Dexter 1:07.94  1:06.52
35.9432.00

Quince Orchard Swim Academy-PV 1450 Speicher, Liam 1:07.96  1:06.14
35.8332.13

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1451 McCall, Billy 1:07.98  1:09.55
35.2332.75

Mako Swimming-PV 1352 Chan, Jaxon 1:07.99  1:07.32
34.8833.11

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1453 De Angelis, Emanuele 1:08.01  1:08.76
36.4331.58

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1454 Smyth, Caleb 1:08.14  1:06.70
35.7932.35

Potomac Marlins-PV 14*55 Gallagher, James 1:08.30  1:09.45
36.4531.85

RMSC-PV/GISC 14*55 Tran-Dai, Ben 1:08.30  1:08.25
36.9131.39

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1457 Anderson, Oliver 1:08.40  1:09.68
36.3332.07

RMSC-PV/GISC 1358 Hu, Ethan 1:08.64  1:07.08
36.8131.83

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1359 Rios, Ian 1:08.71  1:08.01
36.2332.48

RMSC-PV/GISC 1360 Chen, Joseph 1:08.90  1:08.06
36.0032.90

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1461 Smith, Henry 1:09.04  1:08.60
36.9832.06

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1462 Whang, Christopher 1:09.06  1:09.58
36.4132.65

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1363 Hsu, Isaac 1:09.11  1:06.94
37.1132.00

Shark Tank Racing Squad-PV 1464 Elder, Sean 1:09.25  1:09.68
36.1433.11

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1465 Sachdev, Om 1:09.29  1:08.65
37.4231.87

Machine Aquatics-PV 1466 Liu, Zeke 1:09.47  1:07.72
36.1533.32

RMSC-PV/GISC 1367 Joung, Joshua 1:09.60  1:04.90
36.6632.94

Mako Swimming-PV 1368 King, Andrew 1:09.63  1:09.71
36.3833.25

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1369 Heeb, Gavin 1:09.72  1:07.91
37.0432.68

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1470 Salvado, Martin 1:09.81  1:08.64
37.7432.07

Mako Swimming-PV 1371 Maier, Jack 1:10.04  1:09.19
37.2232.82
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1372 Wai, Anthony 1:10.22L  1:20.53
36.3633.86

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1473 Valle, Max 1:10.30  1:09.56
36.5533.75

Machine Aquatics-PV 1474 Daniel, Aman 1:10.68  1:08.95
36.8233.86

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1375 Thai, Brandon 1:10.79  1:09.18
37.4933.30

RMSC-PV/GISC 1476 Wei, James 1:11.06L  1:21.01
37.2033.86

RMSC-PV/GISC 1477 Zhao, Jingwei 1:11.37  1:09.29
37.8033.57

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1478 McCullough, Will 1:11.81  1:09.52
38.5233.29

Mako Swimming-PV 1479 Kim, Jonah 1:12.42  1:09.34
36.8835.54

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1480 Yuryev, Clement 1:12.80  1:08.71
39.7833.02

RMSC-PV/GISC 13--- Wong, Grady DQ  1:08.37
Scissors kick

36.8632.72

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 14--- Kiselev, Philip NS  1:06.79
All Star Aquatics-PV 13--- Rawson, Rory NS  1:09.17
Machine Aquatics-PV 14--- McLean, Bradley NS  1:06.45

 
Men 13-14 200 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 141 Kim, Aiden 2:08.37 202:12.61

33.4532.8632.6329.43

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 142 Daniel, Jaxson 2:09.44 172:13.38
33.8433.7332.5629.31

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 133 Puchek, Jackson 2:11.60 162:13.92
34.2133.9333.2730.19

Tollefson Swimming-PV 144 Thorpe, Parker 2:16.69 152:18.10
35.9635.5835.0430.11

Machine Aquatics-PV 145 Raybon, Xavier 2:17.84 142:18.29
35.3535.0035.2232.27

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 136 Kelly, Charlie 2:18.33 132:17.64
36.1035.7835.1131.34

All Star Aquatics-PV 147 Solazzo, Danny 2:18.62 122:18.55
36.9935.9434.9630.73

Machine Aquatics-PV 148 Goddard, Sam 2:21.89 112:18.65
37.3637.1036.5030.93

B - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 149 Russell, Wyatt 2:17.35 92:18.74

35.1836.5534.6430.98

Dragon Swim Team-PV 1410 Ye, Willy 2:17.98 72:18.67
36.3836.4434.7130.45

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1311 Huang, Christopher 2:18.09 62:20.58
37.3535.6534.8530.24

Machine Aquatics-PV 1412 Zhou, Owen 2:19.46 52:19.83
36.2936.3735.4631.34



Tollefson Swimming HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 2:45 PM  3/16/2026  Page 227

2026 PV SC 14 & Under Championships - copied - 3/12/2026 to 3/15/2026

Results

B - Final ...   (Men 13-14 200 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1413 Roberts, Layne 2:19.55 42:18.70
37.2836.7734.5530.95

NCAP-PV/Burke 1414 Nguyen, Landon 2:21.45 32:21.13
37.4336.8235.7931.41

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1415 Scott, Liam 2:21.83 22:18.84
38.5037.6335.5630.14

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1416 Zein, Nicco 2:23.95 12:20.81
38.3136.8437.2831.52

 
Men 13-14 200 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 141 Kim, Aiden 2:12.61  2:10.39 q

34.6434.6933.6129.67

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 142 Daniel, Jaxson 2:13.38  2:09.62 q
33.6334.9134.1630.68

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 133 Puchek, Jackson 2:13.92  2:14.14 q
34.7434.4234.0830.68

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 134 Kelly, Charlie 2:17.64  2:16.66 q
35.5735.5834.7731.72

Tollefson Swimming-PV 145 Thorpe, Parker 2:18.10  2:18.99 q
35.5436.2435.2631.06

Machine Aquatics-PV 146 Raybon, Xavier 2:18.29  2:19.59 q
35.7335.6935.2731.60

All Star Aquatics-PV 147 Solazzo, Danny 2:18.55  2:24.32 q
36.0535.5935.3831.53

Machine Aquatics-PV 148 Goddard, Sam 2:18.65L  2:55.65 q
37.0636.6334.5030.46

Dragon Swim Team-PV 149 Ye, Willy 2:18.67  2:22.24 q
36.7636.3835.0330.50

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1410 Roberts, Layne 2:18.70  2:20.29 q
36.7036.3134.6831.01

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1411 Russell, Wyatt 2:18.74  2:14.10 q
35.7036.6335.8230.59

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1412 Scott, Liam 2:18.84  2:16.51 q
37.0436.2234.9530.63

Machine Aquatics-PV 1413 Zhou, Owen 2:19.83  2:19.12 q
36.4636.3035.4531.62

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1314 Huang, Christopher 2:20.58  2:18.01 q
36.8836.2935.9031.51

Machine Aquatics-PV 1415 Polutta, Noah 2:20.77  2:20.35 q
36.8837.1835.5231.19

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1416 Zein, Nicco 2:20.81  2:25.80 q
36.1536.5736.3431.75

NCAP-PV/Burke 1417 Nguyen, Landon 2:21.13  2:28.47
36.8636.5135.5632.20

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1318 Pino, Brandon 2:21.31  2:24.34
36.8236.6436.1031.75

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1419 Fletcher, Ben 2:22.07  2:27.41
37.7436.9735.6531.71

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1420 Hannett, Gavin 2:22.66  2:21.41
37.1137.0736.3232.16
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 13-14 200 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Machine Aquatics-PV 1421 Cornell, Andrew 2:22.69  2:22.76
38.3437.0935.6031.66

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 13*22 Suggs, Dylan 2:23.56  2:25.09
37.4037.8936.3131.96

Occoquan Swimming-PV 14*22 Coughenour, Evan 2:23.56  2:28.74
37.6337.6536.1132.17

Machine Aquatics-PV 1424 Daniel, Aman 2:23.64  2:25.66
37.3437.5236.5532.23

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1325 Jenkins, Silas 2:24.08  2:27.33
37.2637.2636.4533.11

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1426 Ullmann, Theo 2:24.15  2:22.45
37.1437.7436.9432.33

Mako Swimming-PV 1327 Chan, Jaxon 2:24.36  2:25.66
36.3637.9436.7433.32

RMSC-PV/GISC 1428 Banks, Asa 2:24.55  2:23.04
38.7937.5736.2031.99

The Fish-PV 1329 Pizzamiglio, Alex 2:24.91  2:26.65
37.6738.1737.2331.84

Machine Aquatics-PV 1430 Kim, Dylan 2:25.12  2:29.43
37.1637.8536.8333.28

RMSC-PV/MLK 1331 Wang, Ray 2:25.21  2:26.14
36.8037.5037.9732.94

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 14*32 Bussey, Joseph 2:25.25  2:25.79
38.1138.8435.6532.65

All Star Aquatics-PV 14*32 Musser, Wyatt 2:25.25  2:29.55
37.7738.2935.9233.27

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1334 Britton, Dexter 2:25.27  2:23.68
37.6938.1336.7132.74

Machine Aquatics-PV 1435 Eaton, Bryce 2:26.39  2:23.46
38.1438.0137.5832.66

DC Wave Swim Team-PV 1436 Peterson Arias, Ian 2:26.56  2:25.95
38.9238.1936.9932.46

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1437 Hunter, Eli 2:26.75  2:25.52
39.0737.9936.8232.87

Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 1438 Asambiani, Artur 2:26.87  2:23.87
39.5337.5337.3932.42

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1439 McCall, Billy 2:27.49  2:29.67
36.9639.2937.5333.71

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1440 Ege, Jonathan 2:27.95  2:30.13
38.2638.7338.3432.62

RMSC-PV/MLK 1341 Nadelhaft, Daniel 2:28.15  2:23.05
38.8438.7237.2833.31

RMSC-PV/GISC 1342 Joung, Joshua 2:28.30  2:23.57
39.3839.2637.3432.32

NCAP-PV/Burke 1443 Chung, Eugene 2:28.43  2:29.86
38.9638.9537.3533.17

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1344 Wu, Evan 2:28.54  2:27.00
40.7138.8737.0131.95

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1345 Nhu, Paxton 2:28.60  2:30.08
39.7938.5137.2333.07

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1446 Han, Ewan 2:28.92  2:28.63
40.2839.3436.6632.64

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1347 Thai, Brandon 2:29.15  2:27.44
38.4739.5437.4533.69
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 13-14 200 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Machine Aquatics-PV 1348 Roddin, Jacob 2:29.21  2:28.06
38.7739.0738.0633.31

Machine Aquatics-PV 1449 Abughrara, Yusef 2:29.38  2:30.76
39.2539.9536.6933.49

RMSC-PV/GISC 1350 Chen, Joseph 2:29.42  2:29.60
38.3438.6938.7533.64

Mako Swimming-PV 1351 Maier, Jack 2:30.15  2:29.18
38.4737.8239.7634.10

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1352 Coleman, Will 2:30.24  2:29.73
39.0938.8937.7334.53

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1453 Valle, Max 2:30.62  2:30.57
39.5239.4737.7433.89

RMSC-PV/GISC 1354 Wong, Grady 2:30.66  2:28.56
39.4139.3438.3733.54

Machine Aquatics-PV 1355 Yeh, Reid 2:30.75  2:26.58
38.3440.0938.2134.11

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1456 Fogel, Aden 2:31.22  2:28.95
38.9738.8639.6733.72

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1357 Heeb, Gavin 2:32.00  2:28.81
38.0439.5340.5433.89

Mako Swimming-PV 1358 King, Andrew 2:32.09  2:30.38
39.4939.4139.1834.01

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1459 Smith, Henry 2:33.45  2:30.32
40.6540.1438.7733.89

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1460 Guo, Peter 2:35.97  2:22.00
42.4041.9339.2532.39

All Star Aquatics-PV 13--- Rawson, Rory NS  2:27.05
 
Men 13-14 50 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
RMSC-PV/MLK 141 Ericson, Selim 22.52 2023.36
Dragon Swim Team-PV 142 Mourad, Suleiman 23.08 1723.24
Occoquan Swimming-PV 143 Hochard, Jacob 23.71 1624.47
RMSC-PV/MLK 144 Thomas, Tripp 24.01 1524.30
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 145 Fortunato, Chase 24.64 1424.76
DC Wave Swim Team-PV 146 Dence, Joseph 24.87 1324.80
Occoquan Swimming-PV 147 Lesly, Zaiah 25.11 1225.18
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 138 Nishnianidze, Nickolas 25.13 1124.97

B - Final
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones-PV 139 Brock, Paxton 25.02 925.21
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1410 Dockett, Landon 25.08 725.19
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1411 Hussain, Karim 25.26 625.71
Quince Orchard Swim Academy-PV 1412 Speicher, Liam 25.27 525.38
RMSC-PV/GISC 1313 Sunjaya, Brian 25.37 425.36
RMSC-PV/GISC 14*14 Garcia, Jovanni 25.65 2 . 5025.65
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 14*14 Zand, David 25.65 2 . 5025.66
Machine Aquatics-PV 1416 Goddard, Sam 25.92 125.37

 
Men 13-14 50 Yard Butterfly Swim-off Swim off

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

  - Swim-off
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 141 Gilliland, Patrick 25.12  NT
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  - Swim-off ...   (Men 13-14 50 Yard Butterfly Swim-off Swim off)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

DC Wave Swim Team-PV 132 Johnson, Jason 25.88  NT
 
Men 13-14 50 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Dragon Swim Team-PV 141 Mourad, Suleiman 23.24  23.88 q
RMSC-PV/MLK 142 Ericson, Selim 23.36  22.69 q
RMSC-PV/MLK 143 Thomas, Tripp 24.30  24.41 q
Occoquan Swimming-PV 144 Hochard, Jacob 24.47  23.75 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 145 Fortunato, Chase 24.76  26.22 q
DC Wave Swim Team-PV 146 Dence, Joseph 24.80  25.41 q
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 137 Nishnianidze, Nickolas 24.97  25.11 q
Occoquan Swimming-PV 148 Lesly, Zaiah 25.18  25.41 q

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 149 Dockett, Landon 25.19  26.01 q
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones-PV 1310 Brock, Paxton 25.21  26.04 q
RMSC-PV/GISC 1311 Sunjaya, Brian 25.36  26.50 q
Machine Aquatics-PV 1412 Goddard, Sam 25.37  27.41 q
Quince Orchard Swim Academy-PV 1413 Speicher, Liam 25.38  25.47 q
RMSC-PV/GISC 1414 Garcia, Jovanni 25.65  26.48 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1415 Zand, David 25.66  26.91 q
Tollefson Swimming-PV 1416 Hussain, Karim 25.71  25.65 q

Mako Swimming-PV 1417 Sorden, Connor 25.75  27.18
Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1418 Gyor, Brennan 25.84  26.40

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1419 Gilliland, Patrick 25.86  26.40
DC Wave Swim Team-PV 1320 Johnson, Jason J25.86  25.91
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 14*21 Greer, Tommy 25.91  26.87
RMSC-PV/KSAC 14*21 McCullough, Connor 25.91  26.32
RMSC-PV/GISC 1423 Zhao, Jingwei 25.95  25.86
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1424 Pangilinan, Xavier 25.97  25.79
Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1425 Rubin, Jack 25.98  25.73
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1426 Farabee, Max 26.00  26.96
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1327 Hartman, Charlie 26.01  27.23
RMSC-PV/KSAC 1428 Hsieh, Ryan 26.03  26.45
NCAP-PV/Burke 1329 Davis, Renner 26.11  25.37
Potomac Marlins-PV 1430 Van Buskirk, Brady 26.12  25.87
Mako Swimming-PV 1431 DeCerbo, Jackson 26.15  26.70
RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1432 Lu, Aiden 26.17  26.84
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1333 Kim, Aden 26.18  26.77
Potomac Marlins-PV 1434 Gallagher, James 26.24  27.32
All Star Aquatics-PV 14*35 Hu, Jonah 26.31  26.14
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 13*35 Rios, Ian 26.31  27.32
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1337 Andrews, Evan 26.41  27.30
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1438 Spinelli, Michael 26.45  26.77
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 14*39 Rall, Preston 26.47  27.10
The Fish-PV 14*39 Hill, Owen 26.47  26.35
RMSC-PV/KSAC 1441 Fogel, Aden 26.56  27.59
All Star Aquatics-PV 1442 Bangert, Michael 26.57  26.40
Machine Aquatics-PV 1443 Chiranjeevi, Aadi 26.63  27.46
RMSC-PV/GISC 1344 Gleichmann, Johan 26.66  27.06
Mako Swimming-PV 14*45 Barry, Declan 26.68  27.43
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 14*45 Kelly, Joseph 26.68  27.44
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 13-14 50 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

All Star Aquatics-PV 14*45 Huaman, Nico 26.68  26.61
Machine Aquatics-PV 1348 Roddin, Jacob 26.71  27.26
NCAP-PV/Burke 1449 Nguyen, Landon 26.80  27.41
Dragon Swim Team-PV 1350 Toner, Liam 26.81  26.77
Machine Aquatics-PV 14*51 Gehrmann, Henning 26.91  27.31
RMSC-PV/GISC 13*51 Wong, Grady 26.91  26.84
The Fish-PV 1353 Eden, Owen 26.92  27.50
Machine Aquatics-PV 1454 Liu, Zeke 26.96  26.88
RMSC-PV/MLK 1355 Navarrete, Nicholas 26.98  26.99
Machine Aquatics-PV 1456 Teufel, Pierce 27.05  27.56
RMSC-PV/MLK 1357 Nadelhaft, Daniel 27.12  27.42
Fairland Aquatics S.T.-PV 1458 Tsai, Jayden 27.22  27.30
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1459 Fletcher, Ben 27.25L  32.06
Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1460 Finnerty, Brendan 27.27  27.18
RMSC-PV/GISC 1461 Lin, Kent 27.28  27.09
RMSC-PV/GISC 1362 Chen, Joseph 27.29  27.55
Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1463 Smith, Axel 27.32  27.24
Mako Swimming-PV 1464 Penwell, William 27.40  27.48
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1365 Jenkins, Silas 27.49  27.53
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1366 Magro, Ethan 27.50  27.19
Mako Swimming-PV 1467 Cotter, Everett 27.62  27.31
York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1368 MacKay, Bryce 27.68L  34.80
Occoquan Swimming-PV 1469 Wellington-Menzie, London 27.75  27.42
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones-PV 1470 Lei, Noah 27.80  27.58
Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1371 Hadley, James 27.89  27.53
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1372 Kenyon, Harrison 28.14  27.20
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 14--- Nielsen, Grant DQ  27.28

False start

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 14--- Hua, Jason NS  26.78
The Fish-PV 14--- Zhao, Darren NS  25.86
Machine Aquatics-PV 14--- Salvetti, Sebastian NS  27.14

 
Men 13-14 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
RMSC-PV/MLK 141 Ericson, Selim 50.65 2052.96

27.2723.38

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 142 Francisco, Julian 52.71 1752.71
27.7524.96

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 143 Moncton, Wesley 52.94 1654.10
28.3424.60

RMSC-PV/MLK 144 Pica, Zander 52.95 1553.69
28.3224.63

Dragon Swim Team-PV 145 Mourad, Suleiman 52.99 1453.68
28.9424.05

NCAP-PV/Burke 146 Bell, Zachary 53.67 1354.42
28.6625.01

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 147 Kim, Aiden 54.05 1253.93
28.7625.29

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 148 Fortunato, Chase 54.30 1154.46
28.8325.47
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B - Final ...   (Men 13-14 100 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

B - Final
All Star Aquatics-PV 149 Stone, William 54.22 954.73

28.9425.28

Dragon Swim Team-PV 1310 Pan, Aiden 55.23 755.93
29.3725.86

The Fish-PV 1411 Zhao, Darren 55.28 655.20
29.5025.78

All Star Aquatics-PV 1412 Hu, Jonah 55.74 556.30
29.4226.32

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1413 Pangilinan, Xavier 55.80 455.21
29.0726.73

Machine Aquatics-PV 1414 Raybon, Xavier 56.39 355.92
29.9626.43

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1415 Greer, Tommy 56.52 255.98
29.7826.74

DC Wave Swim Team-PV 1416 Dence, Joseph 56.58 156.18
30.3326.25

 
Men 13-14 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 141 Francisco, Julian 52.71  52.65 q

27.5525.16

RMSC-PV/MLK 142 Ericson, Selim 52.96  49.88 q
28.1324.83

Dragon Swim Team-PV 143 Mourad, Suleiman 53.68  55.99 q
29.3924.29

RMSC-PV/MLK 144 Pica, Zander 53.69  54.94 q
28.1325.56

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 145 Kim, Aiden 53.93  54.72 q
29.0424.89

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 146 Moncton, Wesley 54.10  53.33 q
28.7025.40

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 147 Hillman, Logan 54.22  54.80 q
29.3024.92

NCAP-PV/Burke 148 Bell, Zachary 54.42  54.78 q
29.2225.20

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 149 Fortunato, Chase 54.46  56.79 q
28.6825.78

All Star Aquatics-PV 1410 Stone, William 54.73  54.48 q
29.2425.49

The Fish-PV 1411 Zhao, Darren 55.20  54.94 q
29.2325.97

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1412 Pangilinan, Xavier 55.21  55.75 q
29.7725.44

Potomac Marlins-PV 1413 Heron, Taran 55.31  57.18 q
29.6025.71

Machine Aquatics-PV 1414 Raybon, Xavier 55.92  56.34 q
29.8226.10

Dragon Swim Team-PV 1315 Pan, Aiden 55.93  56.01 q
29.9625.97

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1416 Greer, Tommy 55.98  56.95 q
29.8726.11
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 13-14 100 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

DC Wave Swim Team-PV 1417 Dence, Joseph 56.18  55.86
29.7026.48

All Star Aquatics-PV 1418 Hu, Jonah 56.30  57.42
29.8626.44

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1419 Ullmann, Theo 56.41  1:00.15
30.0926.32

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones-PV 1320 Brock, Paxton 56.53  57.98
30.2426.29

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1321 Nishnianidze, Nickolas 56.58  57.14
30.4726.11

RMSC-PV/MLK 1422 Thomas, Tripp 56.62  55.01
30.9025.72

RMSC-PV/GISC 1423 Zhao, Jingwei 56.70  56.81
30.7625.94

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1424 Lesly, Zaiah 56.82  56.60
29.9426.88

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1425 Li, Ryan 56.93  56.52
29.7627.17

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1326 Hartman, Charlie 57.20  58.86
29.5827.62

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1427 Gilliland, Patrick 57.27  57.62
30.3626.91

Potomac Marlins-PV 1428 Chan, David 57.29  56.69
30.5226.77

All Star Aquatics-PV 1429 Bangert, Michael 57.39  57.46
31.0026.39

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1330 Kim, Aden 57.46  1:00.41
30.9226.54

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/JM 1431 Cleary, Patrick 57.52  58.28
30.3227.20

RMSC-PV/GISC 1432 Garcia, Jovanni 57.72  57.99
30.0927.63

Dragon Swim Team-PV 1333 Toner, Liam 57.75  59.49
30.4727.28

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1334 Washburn, RJ 57.82  56.25
31.2726.55

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 14*35 Lu, Aiden 57.87  1:00.53
30.8727.00

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 14*35 Spinelli, Michael 57.87  58.75
31.0526.82

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1337 Rios, Ian 57.96  1:00.65
30.3827.58

All Star Aquatics-PV 14*38 Solazzo, Danny 58.13  1:00.10
30.7427.39

RMSC-PV/KSAC 14*38 McCullough, Connor 58.13  58.66
31.0427.09

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1340 Andrews, Evan 58.21  58.75
30.1628.05

Machine Aquatics-PV 1441 Salvetti, Sebastian 58.24  59.66
30.7627.48

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1342 Wu, Mason 58.35  58.42
30.8627.49



Tollefson Swimming HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 2:45 PM  3/16/2026  Page 234

2026 PV SC 14 & Under Championships - copied - 3/12/2026 to 3/15/2026

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Men 13-14 100 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1443 Hussain, Karim 58.36  57.92
30.6927.67

RMSC-PV/MLK 1444 Buns, Jacob 58.37  59.61
31.0027.37

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1445 Schwieters, Daniel 58.38  1:00.24
30.5627.82

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1446 Rubin, Jack 58.58  56.32
31.5827.00

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1447 Hsieh, Ryan 58.66  59.66
31.0927.57

Quince Orchard Swim Academy-PV 1448 Speicher, Liam 58.72  58.40
31.6127.11

Machine Aquatics-PV 1449 Chiranjeevi, Aadi 58.92  59.16
31.2927.63

The Fish-PV 1350 Eden, Owen 58.95  59.88
31.6227.33

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1351 Collazo, Isaiah 59.02  59.57
31.7227.30

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1452 Marsh, Solomon 59.05  1:00.16
31.5827.47

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1453 Gyor, Brennan 59.06  59.79
31.3527.71

RMSC-PV/GISC 1454 Lin, Kent 59.08  59.25
31.1827.90

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1455 Rall, Preston 59.11  1:00.49
31.3827.73

NCAP-PV/Burke 1456 Nguyen, Landon 59.18  59.29
30.9428.24

Machine Aquatics-PV 1357 Kwon, Brandon 59.28  59.54
31.4427.84

NCAP-PV/Burke 1358 Davis, Renner 59.40  58.71
31.8327.57

Machine Aquatics-PV 1459 Daniel, Aman 59.42  58.31
31.8127.61

Mako Swimming-PV 1460 Cotter, Everett 59.45  59.41
31.6927.76

Potomac Marlins-PV 1461 Van Buskirk, Brady 59.53  58.73
32.1627.37

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1462 Mikhailov-Bakker, Dmitry 59.54  58.70
32.5427.00

RMSC-PV/GISC 1463 Wilson, Max 59.84  59.39
32.2527.59

RMSC-PV/GISC 1364 Hu, Ethan 59.87  59.17
32.1027.77

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1465 George, Nathan 59.92L  1:10.96
32.5227.40

RMSC-PV/MLK 1366 Nadelhaft, Daniel 59.95  59.84
31.5828.37

Mako Swimming-PV 1467 Barry, Declan 1:00.48  1:00.46
31.5128.97

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1368 Palavecino, Leo 1:00.51  1:00.15
32.0728.44

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1369 Wai, Anthony 1:00.55L  1:07.54
32.3128.24
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 13-14 100 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

RMSC-PV/MLK 1470 Sanders, Kevin 1:00.56  1:00.27
32.5827.98

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1371 Kenyon, Harrison 1:00.83L  1:10.04
32.5428.29

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1472 Kelly, Joseph 1:00.89  1:00.30
32.9027.99

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1473 Finnerty, Brendan 1:01.01  1:00.32
32.5328.48

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1474 Nigri, Eli 1:01.35L  1:09.98
32.2729.08

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1375 Hadley, James 1:02.51  59.70
32.8729.64

All Star Aquatics-PV 1476 Huaman, Nico 1:03.01  1:00.07
34.9128.10

Machine Aquatics-PV 1477 Polutta, Noah 1:03.02  1:00.12
33.5829.44

Machine Aquatics-PV 1478 Liu, Zeke 1:03.76  1:00.16
35.4428.32

Machine Aquatics-PV 13--- Lin, Logan NS  57.50
Occoquan Swimming-PV 14--- Roccograndi, Landon NSL  1:09.05

 
Men 13-14 200 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 141 Francisco, Julian 1:55.18 202:01.81

28.9630.5629.6925.97

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 142 Daniel, Jaxson 1:55.60 172:03.19
29.7530.5729.8725.41

All Star Aquatics-PV 143 Stone, William 1:59.43 162:01.47
32.2031.7929.6025.84

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 144 Li, Ryan 2:01.93 152:02.33
32.1931.6130.4227.71

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 145 Moncton, Wesley 2:02.04 142:02.23
32.1033.0331.0225.89

All Star Aquatics-PV 146 Hu, Jonah 2:02.85 132:03.40
32.7631.7730.9827.34

Machine Aquatics-PV 137 Lin, Logan 2:03.33 122:03.98
32.9331.5131.5827.31

Machine Aquatics-PV 148 Raybon, Xavier 2:05.64 112:03.86
32.9833.4331.5327.70

B - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 149 Greer, Tommy 1:59.84 92:06.18

30.8731.2730.6327.07

RMSC-PV/MLK 1410 Walsh, Jackson 2:00.70 72:04.02
31.2331.6130.7527.11

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1411 Fortunato, Chase 2:05.21 62:04.58
32.7032.7231.4728.32

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1412 Phillips, Logan 2:05.81 52:07.04
32.4932.7732.0128.54

All Star Aquatics-PV 1413 Bangert, Michael 2:06.80 42:06.00
35.2432.5731.4727.52

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1414 Rall, Preston 2:08.43 32:09.06
33.4033.8632.7728.40



Tollefson Swimming HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 2:45 PM  3/16/2026  Page 236

2026 PV SC 14 & Under Championships - copied - 3/12/2026 to 3/15/2026

Results

B - Final ...   (Men 13-14 200 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Potomac Marlins-PV 1415 Heron, Taran 2:09.20 22:04.78
34.3933.6632.5428.61

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1316 Hartman, Charlie 2:09.76 12:09.07
33.9835.0232.3828.38

 
Men 13-14 200 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
All Star Aquatics-PV 141 Stone, William 2:01.47  1:58.93 q

32.0131.7631.1226.58

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 142 Francisco, Julian 2:01.81  1:58.62 q
31.0231.9831.0427.77

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 143 Moncton, Wesley 2:02.23  1:58.33 q
31.1032.3931.4627.28

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 144 Li, Ryan 2:02.33  2:03.28 q
30.5532.3331.2528.20

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 145 Daniel, Jaxson 2:03.19  1:57.14 q
31.4832.9431.5027.27

All Star Aquatics-PV 146 Hu, Jonah 2:03.40  2:05.18 q
32.3730.9832.2627.79

Machine Aquatics-PV 147 Raybon, Xavier 2:03.86  2:06.57 q
33.2831.7031.2227.66

Machine Aquatics-PV 138 Lin, Logan 2:03.98  2:05.70 q
32.4932.2031.8127.48

RMSC-PV/MLK 149 Walsh, Jackson 2:04.02  2:03.33 q
31.3832.3132.2028.13

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1410 Fortunato, Chase 2:04.58  2:06.66 q
33.2832.4531.0727.78

Potomac Marlins-PV 1411 Heron, Taran 2:04.78  2:06.23 q
32.5631.5732.1328.52

All Star Aquatics-PV 1412 Bangert, Michael 2:06.00  2:10.09 q
33.0732.3932.0228.52

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1413 Greer, Tommy 2:06.18  2:05.72 q
33.5232.6032.1227.94

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1414 Phillips, Logan 2:07.04  2:06.36 q
32.5033.1032.4728.97

Machine Aquatics-PV 1415 McLean, Bradley 2:08.09  2:12.96 q
33.1032.6733.1829.14

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1416 Rall, Preston 2:09.06  2:16.92 q
33.0834.3233.1028.56

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1317 Hartman, Charlie 2:09.07  2:12.21
34.3634.0432.3928.28

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1418 George, Nathan 2:09.18  2:16.52
33.6132.2233.3230.03

Machine Aquatics-PV 1419 Salvetti, Sebastian 2:09.21  2:16.74
1:07.1633.7028.35

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1320 Andrews, Evan 2:09.23  2:12.57
33.2434.8832.4128.70

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1421 Lesly, Zaiah 2:09.39  2:06.64
33.1134.3733.4728.44

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones-PV 1322 Brock, Paxton 2:09.52  2:08.93
34.5132.4733.6628.88
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 13-14 200 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1423 Hussain, Karim 2:09.78  2:11.04
34.8834.1632.4728.27

NCAP-PV/Burke 1424 Atkisson, Kurt 2:09.93  2:11.50
32.8234.6633.0029.45

RMSC-PV/MLK 1325 Nadelhaft, Daniel 2:10.73  2:10.88
34.0734.1733.0029.49

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1426 Farley, Evan 2:10.75  2:11.30
34.2633.7133.3229.46

The Fish-PV 1327 Eden, Owen 2:11.05  2:15.97
36.1134.9832.7427.22

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1328 Rios, Ian 2:11.25  2:14.50
35.5135.0632.3928.29

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1429 Hochard, Jacob 2:11.61  2:03.75
36.3434.5532.6728.05

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1430 Rubin, Jack 2:11.75  2:08.01
35.6835.6333.0627.38

NCAP-PV/Burke 1431 Nguyen, Landon 2:11.79  2:11.33
34.4933.7133.5530.04

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1332 Pineiro, Lucas 2:11.91  2:12.29
34.6634.3133.4329.51

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1333 Palavecino, Leo 2:11.97  2:13.05
34.7034.7833.3529.14

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1334 Kenyon, Harrison 2:12.52  2:14.50
36.0234.7532.3329.42

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1335 Rattenbury, Torin 2:13.92  2:15.40
36.2235.4033.2329.07

RMSC-PV/GISC 1436 Lin, Kent 2:14.01  2:12.50
35.4234.9234.0629.61

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1337 Coleman, Will 2:14.25  2:16.24
35.8735.3832.7730.23

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1438 Nigri, Eli 2:14.45  2:14.83
35.7135.0233.5930.13

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1439 House, CJ 2:14.58  2:15.99
36.6135.7933.4728.71

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1440 Lu, Aiden 2:15.37  2:14.61
37.4736.0533.5728.28

RMSC-PV/MLK 1341 Wang, Ray 2:15.77  2:16.39
35.8034.4234.4931.06

Machine Aquatics-PV 1342 Roddin, Jacob 2:17.07  2:17.59
37.2936.0334.7129.04

RMSC-PV/KSAC 1343 Wu, Mason 2:17.12  2:13.53
36.4936.8134.3629.46

All Star Aquatics-PV 1344 Rawson, Rory 2:17.49  2:17.63
37.5036.2934.2029.50

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1445 Mazen, Mizo 2:17.79  2:16.10
36.1036.0935.1530.45

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1346 Hoops, Finnley 2:19.86  2:14.80
36.4736.7136.0630.62

Machine Aquatics-PV 1447 Gehrmann, Henning 2:20.82  2:16.16
41.0637.2732.8129.68

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1448 Kuran, Bora 2:24.86  2:16.21
38.6538.2336.2931.69
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 13-14 200 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 13--- Kelly, Charlie DQ  2:09.00
Re-Submerged

35.0134.6733.0228.24

RMSC-PV/KSAC 14--- McCullough, Connor DQ  2:14.89
Re-Submerged

33.9135.6134.1829.43

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 13--- Collazo, Isaiah DQ  2:14.36
Re-Submerged

36.3735.4834.2828.75

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 14--- Hannett, Gavin DQ  2:08.96
Alternating Kick

32.9032.9532.8028.40

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 14--- Salvado, Nacho DQ  2:14.52
Non-simultaneous touch

35.8035.8134.2630.08

Machine Aquatics-PV 14--- Daniel, Aman DQ  2:14.57
One hand touch

35.1735.1432.5928.66

The Fish-PV 14--- Zhao, Darren DQ  2:07.53
Re-Submerged

34.0533.6731.4028.17

Dragon Swim Team-PV 13--- Pan, Aiden NS  2:05.35
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 13--- Wai, Anthony NS  2:12.76
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 14--- Medina, Angelo NS  2:10.05
Machine Aquatics-PV 14--- Sim, Jake NS  2:08.75
RMSC-PV/GISC 13--- Sunjaya, Brian NS  2:07.86
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 14--- Ullmann, Theo NS  2:06.86

 
Men 13-14 200 Yard IM

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 141 Daniel, Jaxson 1:53.49 202:01.83

27.4533.1427.9624.94

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 142 Kim, Aiden 1:57.05 172:00.98
27.5233.7030.7125.12

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 143 Moncton, Wesley 1:58.50 162:01.01
27.6635.7930.0924.96

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 144 Francisco, Julian 1:58.51 152:02.82
27.0536.1030.1225.24

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 135 Puchek, Jackson 2:01.93 142:03.95
28.7434.1531.2427.80

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 146 Ahuja, Riaan 2:02.56 132:03.56
28.2037.3730.2726.72

Machine Aquatics-PV 147 McLean, Bradley 2:05.63 122:05.01
29.1437.2431.8927.36

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 148 Schwieters, Daniel 2:06.46 112:04.51
29.2338.9030.9027.43

B - Final
RMSC-PV/OLNEY 149 Tempelhoff, Grayson 2:02.98 92:05.79

27.7737.2131.4326.57

Machine Aquatics-PV 1410 Sim, Jake 2:03.04 72:05.16
28.0437.6830.8326.49
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B - Final ...   (Men 13-14 200 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1411 Mikhailov-Bakker, Dmitry 2:03.48 62:06.55
29.1336.0631.5126.78

Machine Aquatics-PV 1412 Zhou, Owen 2:03.73 52:05.83
29.2435.6431.7427.11

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1313 Kelly, Charlie 2:04.95 42:05.95
29.1936.5531.7527.46

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1414 Medina, Angelo 2:05.01 32:06.71
28.1638.2230.3928.24

RMSC-PV/GISC 1315 Sunjaya, Brian 2:06.13 22:05.90
29.2735.6734.2126.98

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1416 Ullmann, Theo 2:11.19 12:05.31
29.9339.4333.6028.23

 
Men 13-14 200 Yard IM

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 141 Kim, Aiden 2:00.98  1:59.40 q

28.3136.0231.0125.64

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 142 Moncton, Wesley 2:01.01  1:59.10 q
29.0735.8530.7125.38

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 143 Daniel, Jaxson 2:01.83  1:55.03 q
29.9935.0630.2226.56

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 144 Francisco, Julian 2:02.82  1:59.49 q
29.3436.3831.2025.90

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 145 Ahuja, Riaan 2:03.56  2:04.13 q
28.4737.3530.6627.08

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 136 Puchek, Jackson 2:03.95  2:05.71 q
29.3135.2330.9628.45

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 147 Schwieters, Daniel 2:04.51  2:05.01 q
29.2738.2730.6026.37

Potomac Marlins-PV 148 Heron, Taran 2:04.72  2:06.70 q
28.2837.2232.4026.82

Machine Aquatics-PV 149 McLean, Bradley 2:05.01  2:07.74 q
29.6036.4031.6627.35

Machine Aquatics-PV 1410 Sim, Jake 2:05.16  2:05.42 q
27.6938.5631.8327.08

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1411 Ullmann, Theo 2:05.31  2:07.29 q
29.2337.4331.4827.17

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1412 Tempelhoff, Grayson 2:05.79  2:07.60 q
28.4638.9831.4426.91

Machine Aquatics-PV 1413 Zhou, Owen 2:05.83  2:04.61 q
29.7136.4232.1127.59

RMSC-PV/GISC 1314 Sunjaya, Brian 2:05.90  2:05.45 q
29.1235.5934.5226.67

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1315 Kelly, Charlie 2:05.95  2:07.20 q
29.4336.2532.7827.49

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1416 Mikhailov-Bakker, Dmitry 2:06.55  2:03.80 q
30.5236.5932.0727.37

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1417 Medina, Angelo 2:06.71  2:07.94
30.0939.4430.2826.90

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1318 Washburn, RJ 2:06.80  2:06.33
29.6136.8932.4627.84
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 13-14 200 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1419 Li, Ryan 2:07.09  2:05.54
29.7637.1333.0427.16

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1420 Hannett, Gavin 2:07.23  2:07.84
28.9738.2332.5527.48

Potomac Marlins-PV 1421 Chan, David 2:07.39  2:05.66
29.3937.4433.3527.21

Dragon Swim Team-PV 1322 Pan, Aiden 2:07.45  2:08.59
30.5938.8331.6526.38

RMSC-PV/MLK 1423 Donley, Logan 2:07.48  2:08.36
29.7637.5932.5427.59

Dragon Swim Team-PV 1424 Ye, Willy 2:07.63  2:11.43
30.3334.5134.6528.14

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1425 McGuire, Jeffrey 2:08.11  2:10.50
30.3838.3231.1328.28

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1426 Farabee, Max 2:08.29  2:10.10
30.8039.1231.7726.60

Machine Aquatics-PV 1327 Lin, Logan 2:08.82  2:09.47
28.3640.4231.8428.20

All Star Aquatics-PV 1428 Solazzo, Danny 2:09.19  2:10.83
28.2635.2536.9028.78

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1429 Thorpe, Parker 2:09.28  2:07.75
30.1835.3634.6529.09

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1430 Smyth, Caleb 2:09.31  2:05.07
30.1839.0631.1028.97

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1331 Kojanov, Daniil 2:09.36  2:10.45
27.9138.6933.6529.11

RMSC-PV/MLK 1332 Wang, Ray 2:10.02  2:11.65
29.4338.3333.2629.00

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1333 Pino, Brandon 2:10.04  2:11.75
31.4236.3433.4628.82

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1334 Huang, Christopher 2:10.07  2:11.51
30.6135.8235.0428.60

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1435 Roberts, Layne 2:10.15L  2:33.36
31.0036.1634.4228.57

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1436 McCall, Billy 2:10.33  2:12.39
29.4538.4233.3429.12

All Star Aquatics-PV 1437 Bangert, Michael 2:10.38  2:12.09
29.9539.6833.5327.22

All Star Aquatics-PV 1438 Hu, Jonah 2:10.79  2:10.90
31.1439.0033.1027.55

RMSC-PV/MLK 1439 Walsh, Jackson 2:11.02  2:07.95
29.7641.2233.2526.79

Machine Aquatics-PV 1340 Kurowski, Liam 2:12.25  2:11.92
28.7539.7932.7830.93

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1341 Collazo, Isaiah 2:12.31  2:11.45
31.9238.8933.7627.74

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1342 Palavecino, Leo 2:12.33  2:09.81
31.3739.8332.8728.26

Machine Aquatics-PV 1443 Polutta, Noah 2:12.41  2:10.38
31.1935.8236.0429.36

Machine Aquatics-PV 14*44 Gaddi, Ryan 2:12.65  2:11.03
29.8340.9831.4330.41

RMSC-PV/GISC 14*44 Zhao, Jingwei 2:12.65  2:10.42
31.4239.5234.2227.49
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 13-14 200 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1346 Hoops, Finnley 2:13.33  2:12.07
31.2841.6131.5728.87

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1347 Thai, Brandon 2:13.50L  2:37.77
30.8539.3934.6128.65

RMSC-PV/GISC 1348 Hu, Ethan 2:14.33  2:11.65
31.3038.7236.0828.23

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1449 Guo, Peter 2:14.58  2:07.45
33.4638.7834.6427.70

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1450 Marsh, Solomon 2:14.65  2:11.69
31.1141.8532.7228.97

RMSC-PV/GISC 1451 Wilson, Max 2:15.82  2:12.11
30.5042.2734.8428.21

NCAP-PV/Burke 13--- Davis, Renner DQ  2:10.25
Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

31.6241.4534.7727.66

NCAP-PV/Burke 13--- Love, Elijah DQ  2:06.62
One hand touch - fly

29.3037.5931.4426.85

Machine Aquatics-PV 13--- Kwon, Brandon DQL  2:37.79
Alternating Kick - fly

30.8941.0432.8927.87

The Fish-PV 14--- Zhao, Darren NS  2:08.18
 
Men 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 1:28.61 401:30.90
1) Coleman, Edward 13 2) Dockett, Landon 14 3) Moncton, Wesley 14 4) Hillman, Logan 14

21.3822.2322.4422.56

    A2 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV 1:29.30 341:26.76
1) Ericson, Selim 14 2) Thomas, Tripp 14 3) Nishnianidze, Nickolas 13 4) Gravell, John 14

21.9923.0022.6921.62

    B3 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV 1:32.09 321:30.98
1) Hu, Ethan 13 2) Pica, Zander 14 3) Buns, Jacob 14 4) Sunjaya, Brian 13

22.9622.8622.7223.55

    B4 Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 1:32.46 301:33.11
1) Bell, Zachary 14 2) Kim, Aiden 14 3) Hall, David 13 4) Mikhailov-Bakker, Dmitry 14

22.7922.7923.4023.48

    A5 Dragon Swim Team-PV 1:32.96 281:35.12
1) Pan, Aiden 13 2) Ye, Willy 14 3) Toner, Liam 13 4) Mourad, Suleiman 14

21.1324.4423.1624.23

    A6 Occoquan Swimming-PV 1:33.47 261:34.36
1) Lesly, Zaiah 14 2) Herbin, Nick 14 3) Coughenour, Evan 14 4) Hochard, Jacob 14

22.1624.3923.4623.46

    A7 Potomac Marlins-PV 1:33.84 241:35.75
1) Van Buskirk, Brady 14 2) Heron, Taran 14 3) Gallagher, James 14 4) Chan, David 14

22.8423.3523.7323.92

    A8 Machine Aquatics-PV 1:35.03 221:35.60
1) Adams, Cj 14 2) Goddard, Sam 14 3) Chiranjeevi, Aadi 14 4) Zhou, Owen 14

23.6223.9823.3024.13

    A9 Tollefson Swimming-PV 1:35.08 181:35.71
1) Yuryev, Clement 14 2) Hussain, Karim 14 3) McGuire, Jeffrey 14 4) Thorpe, Parker 14

24.5623.8623.1623.50
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(Men 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    C10 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV x1:35.22  1:34.76
1) Guo, Peter 14 2) Puchek, Jackson 13 3) Sachdev, Om 14 4) Tempelhoff, Grayson 14

23.9224.3923.0623.85

    B11 Machine Aquatics-PV 1:35.68 141:37.37
1) Lin, Logan 13 2) Eaton, Bryce 14 3) Liu, Zeke 14 4) Kwon, Brandon 13

24.0624.3023.6623.66

    A12 All Star Aquatics-PV 1:36.48 121:36.33
1) Huaman, Nico 14 2) Stone, William 14 3) Kottak, Danis 13 4) Musser, Wyatt 14

24.4224.3723.2324.46

    A13 Mako Swimming-PV 1:36.62 101:37.39
1) Barry, Declan 14 2) Dean, Boone 14 3) Penwell, William 14 4) Sorden, Connor 14

23.1324.3924.7524.35

    A14 York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1:37.87 81:38.29
1) Ward, Evan 14 2) Kelly, Joseph 14 3) MacKay, Bryce 13 4) Gilliland, Patrick 14

23.5524.9624.1325.23

    A15 Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1:38.19 61:39.57
1) Gyor, Brennan 14 2) Palavecino, Leo 13 3) Hadley, James 13 4) Rubin, Jack 14

24.0924.5024.8424.76

    A16 The Fish-PV 1:38.57 41:39.83
1) Hill, Owen 14 2) Pizzamiglio, Alex 13 3) Zhao, Darren 14 4) Eden, Owen 13

24.4124.1924.7125.26

    A17 Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 1:39.04 21:42.66
1) Jedrzejewski, Julian 13 2) Asambiani, Artur 14 3) Fishman, Ori 13 4) Dinh, Thien 14

24.5222.9925.8625.67

    B18 All Star Aquatics-PV 1:39.12  1:40.22
1) Bangert, Michael 14 2) Hu, Jonah 14 3) Schmitt, Andrew 13 4) Solazzo, Danny 14

24.4924.5325.4624.64

    A19 The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1:40.23  1:38.75
1) Klepper, Ari 14 2) Kelly, Charlie 13 3) Bussey, Joseph 14 4) Pardo, Benjamin 14

24.6324.6425.1425.82

    B20 Tollefson Swimming-PV 1:41.59  1:42.93
1) McCullough, Will 14 2) Shi, Eli 14 3) Kuran, Bora 14 4) Arteta-Chevalier, Clovis 14

25.2025.5425.4725.38

    B21 Mako Swimming-PV 1:42.92  1:43.36
1) Kim, Jonah 14 2) Chan, Jaxon 13 3) Maier, Jack 13 4) Cotter, Everett 14

24.5626.4426.2925.63

    C22 All Star Aquatics-PV x1:42.93  1:42.81
1) Lesniewicz, Ben 14 2) Bolgiano, Tyler 13 3) Burger, Ethan 14 4) Rawson, Rory 13

25.6325.9425.7225.64

    B--- The Capitol Sea Devils-PV NS  1:44.39
1) Maloney, Max 14 2) Hiscock, Will 14 3) Brinkerhoff-Molluzzo, Costas 14 4) Latcovich, Jack 13

    A--- Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV NS  1:41.30
 
Men 13-14 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 3:13.86 403:17.31
1) Dockett, Landon 14 2) Moncton, Wesley 14 3) Daniel, Jaxson 14 4) Hillman, Logan 14

22.82 48.2047.5322.6148.5722.9649.5623.85

    A2 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV 3:15.70 343:12.16
1) Ericson, Selim 14 2) Gravell, John 14 3) Pica, Zander 14 4) Nishnianidze, Nickolas 13

23.38 50.0449.4123.3948.6423.1147.6122.63

    B3 Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 3:21.83 323:22.35
1) Bell, Zachary 14 2) Kim, Aiden 14 3) Scott, Liam 14 4) Coleman, Edward 13

23.35 49.2750.6423.9050.0023.6651.9224.92
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(Men 13-14 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A4 Occoquan Swimming-PV 3:22.59 303:24.51
1) Lesly, Zaiah 14 2) Hochard, Jacob 14 3) Coughenour, Evan 14 4) Herbin, Nick 14

23.77 51.1051.9524.5248.8423.2350.7024.14

    B5 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV 3:24.31 283:18.77
1) Thomas, Tripp 14 2) Sunjaya, Brian 13 3) Hu, Ethan 13 4) Buns, Jacob 14

24.36 51.4952.0324.6151.3023.9049.4923.68

    A6 Machine Aquatics-PV 3:26.88 263:25.69
1) Chiranjeevi, Aadi 14 2) Sim, Jake 14 3) Zhou, Owen 14 4) Adams, Cj 14

27.171:16.5024.5750.7124.4852.5024.98

    B7 Machine Aquatics-PV 3:27.00 243:31.51
1) Damian, Vlad 14 2) Lin, Logan 13 3) Kwon, Brandon 13 4) Liu, Zeke 14

24.26 52.0552.3524.9150.5023.9752.1024.84

    A8 Dragon Swim Team-PV 3:27.72 223:27.87
1) Pan, Aiden 13 2) Ye, Willy 14 3) Toner, Liam 13 4) Mourad, Suleiman 14

23.06 49.5654.0925.4152.4725.0351.6024.76

    C9 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV x3:29.16  3:24.55
1) Puchek, Jackson 13 2) Schwieters, Daniel 14 3) Baxter, Jake 14 4) Huang, Christopher 13

24.43 52.5052.0424.7152.9625.4351.6625.07

    A10 Potomac Marlins-PV 3:30.17 183:30.92
1) Heron, Taran 14 2) Gallagher, James 14 3) Nguyen, Paul 13 4) Van Buskirk, Brady 14

24.69 52.2753.2024.8552.8125.3051.8924.95

    A11 Mako Swimming-PV 3:31.22 143:32.44
1) Penwell, Lawrence 14 2) Cotter, Everett 14 3) Sorden, Connor 14 4) Barry, Declan 14

25.23 52.5650.7623.9453.6025.8754.3025.99

    A12 The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 3:32.81 123:34.01
1) Bussey, Joseph 14 2) Kelly, Charlie 13 3) Klepper, Ari 14 4) Pardo, Benjamin 14

25.23 52.6553.5225.1453.0725.4453.5725.59

    A13 York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 3:33.62 103:37.00
1) Gilliland, Patrick 14 2) MacKay, Bryce 13 3) McCall, Billy 14 4) Kelly, Joseph 14

24.84 52.5653.9225.4453.4825.1053.6626.02

    A14 Tollefson Swimming-PV 3:33.82 83:32.54
1) Yuryev, Clement 14 2) McGuire, Jeffrey 14 3) Hussain, Karim 14 4) Thorpe, Parker 14

24.94 53.2853.1724.8353.4924.9653.8825.47

    A15 Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 3:34.47 63:36.15
1) Sumrow, Logan 13 2) Hsu, Isaac 13 3) Hunter, Eli 14 4) Washburn, RJ 13

24.29 51.1955.1725.3552.4224.5755.6926.93

    A16 All Star Aquatics-PV 3:36.34 43:29.05
1) Stone, William 14 2) Huaman, Nico 14 3) Kottak, Danis 13 4) Schmitt, Andrew 13

25.69 53.9254.1525.8555.1825.6153.0925.28

    A17 Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 3:37.14 23:35.88
1) Hadley, James 13 2) Palavecino, Leo 13 3) Mazen, Mizo 14 4) Rubin, Jack 14

24.58 51.8455.5626.1554.9525.8954.7926.42

    A18 Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 3:38.01  3:44.28
1) Dinh, Thien 14 2) Jedrzejewski, Julian 13 3) Casteel, Nick 14 4) Fishman, Ori 13

23.81 51.0456.3926.9655.7126.9354.8726.05

    B19 All Star Aquatics-PV 3:39.29  3:35.74
1) Bangert, Michael 14 2) Lesniewicz, Ben 14 3) Solazzo, Danny 14 4) Musser, Wyatt 14

26.08 55.0853.5925.6057.3627.3253.2625.50

    A20 The Fish-PV 3:40.35  3:38.77
1) Pizzamiglio, Alex 13 2) Price, August 13 3) Hill, Owen 14 4) Zhao, Darren 14

25.72 53.1855.6826.2356.5926.8854.9026.61

    B21 Occoquan Swimming-PV 3:40.52  3:44.22
1) Roberts, Layne 14 2) Vega, Dorian 13 3) Howell, Landon 13 4) Ege, Jonathan 14

24.89 52.1658.8828.3255.7326.2153.7525.95
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(Men 13-14 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    B22 Mako Swimming-PV 3:47.83  3:53.00
1) Sayasithsena, Vincent 14 2) King, Andrew 13 3) Kim, Jonah 14 4) Chan, Jaxon 13

27.06 56.5557.0826.7758.8027.9055.4025.64

    B23 Tollefson Swimming-PV 3:47.89  3:49.28
1) Ongsysia, Dominic 13 2) Agafitei, Teo 14 3) Shi, Eli 14 4) Kuran, Bora 14

26.32 54.8756.8426.0759.0127.3757.1727.23

    B24 The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 3:54.92  3:49.65
1) Brinkerhoff-Molluzzo, Costas 14 2) Suggs, Dylan 13 3) Linker, Owen 14 4) Hiscock, Will 14

27.70 58.941:02.6929.8556.8726.7856.4227.06

    C--- All Star Aquatics-PV NS  3:42.05
2) Rawson, Rory 13 3) Bolgiano, Tyler 13 4) Patrick, Robbie 13

 
Men 13-14 800 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 7:08.30 407:09.44
1) Dockett, Landon 14 2) Greer, Tommy 14 3) Moncton, Wesley 14 4) Daniel, Jaxson 14

1:20.80 1:48.4752.3119.641:48.381:20.2551.9524.94

1:44.3123.45 50.58 1:18.86 1:47.14 23.93 50.31 1:17.35

    B2 Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 7:21.49 347:19.00
1) Scott, Liam 14 2) Ahuja, Riaan 14 3) Zand, David 14 4) Francisco, Julian 14

1:20.39 1:48.1352.2625.011:50.601:21.9553.0325.16

1:52.1224.87 53.02 1:21.92 1:50.64 26.17 54.60 1:23.90

    A3 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV 7:32.25 327:13.05
1) Ericson, Selim 14 2) Sunjaya, Brian 13 3) Song, Chenglin 13 4) Thomas, Tripp 14

1:24.84 1:54.4954.7025.631:47.121:17.9749.7423.50

1:54.8326.24 55.60 1:26.61 1:55.81 25.26 54.12 1:24.20

    B4 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV 7:34.12 307:23.44
1) Tempelhoff, Grayson 14 2) Smyth, Caleb 14 3) Buchalla, Chase 13 4) Nguyen, Henry 13

1:23.20 1:52.5054.0225.401:49.261:20.9552.9125.07

1:56.9026.79 56.44 1:26.50 1:55.46 25.96 55.30 1:25.88

    A5 Machine Aquatics-PV 7:37.37 287:28.66
1) Lin, Logan 13 2) Damian, Vlad 14 3) Chiranjeevi, Aadi 14 4) Hayes, Asher 14

1:22.92 1:52.7453.1225.001:51.111:23.0354.3125.79

1:58.2524.99 53.42 1:23.73 1:55.27 27.60 57.66 1:28.18

    A6 Tollefson Swimming-PV 7:49.92 267:47.84
1) Hussain, Karim 14 2) Thorpe, Parker 14 3) McGuire, Jeffrey 14 4) Kuran, Bora 14

1:26.26 1:57.2655.3825.481:56.131:25.5054.8025.69

2:00.7425.39 54.60 1:25.28 1:55.79 27.39 58.00 1:29.51

    A7 The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 7:58.78 247:48.76
1) Bussey, Joseph 14 2) Suggs, Dylan 13 3) Klepper, Ari 14 4) Pardo, Benjamin 14

1:30.26 2:02.2357.7626.641:59.181:28.5257.7927.16

1:53.5027.38 57.90 1:30.65 2:03.87 25.87 54.50 1:24.16

    A8 The Fish-PV 7:59.00 228:03.01
1) Price, August 13 2) Eden, Owen 13 3) Hill, Owen 14 4) Zhao, Darren 14

1:26.82 1:57.2255.6426.172:03.911:31.4358.7428.02

1:54.9527.24 58.68 1:31.32 2:02.92 26.16 55.15 1:25.16

    B9 Tollefson Swimming-PV 8:22.38 188:27.35
1) Yuryev, Clement 14 2) Arteta-Chevalier, Clovis 14 3) Ongsysia, Dominic 13 4) Agafitei, Teo 14

1:31.83 2:04.6058.7827.521:57.331:26.9756.3826.73

2:13.6327.68 59.49 1:32.70 2:06.82 27.70 1:00.38 1:36.51
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Men 13-14 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 1:37.66 401:40.26
1) Daniel, Jaxson 14 2) Kim, Aiden 14 3) Francisco, Julian 14 4) Hillman, Logan 14

21.1724.3927.9224.18

    A2 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV 1:38.10 341:36.93
1) Gravell, John 14 2) Sunjaya, Brian 13 3) Ericson, Selim 14 4) Thomas, Tripp 14

21.9923.1227.8125.18

    B3 Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 1:39.83 321:43.45
1) Moncton, Wesley 14 2) Russell, Wyatt 14 3) Bell, Zachary 14 4) Coleman, Edward 13

22.0423.9828.7925.02

    B4 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV 1:41.61 301:41.55
1) Tempelhoff, Grayson 14 2) Puchek, Jackson 13 3) Pica, Zander 14 4) Nishnianidze, Nickolas 13

23.0824.2828.0326.22

    A5 Dragon Swim Team-PV 1:42.77 281:45.48
1) Toner, Liam 13 2) Ye, Willy 14 3) Pan, Aiden 13 4) Mourad, Suleiman 14

21.4025.0028.5827.79

    A6 Occoquan Swimming-PV 1:43.25 261:44.10
1) Hochard, Jacob 14 2) Roberts, Layne 14 3) Lesly, Zaiah 14 4) Herbin, Nick 14

23.5924.7730.0624.83

    A7 Tollefson Swimming-PV 1:44.47 241:47.03
1) McGuire, Jeffrey 14 2) Thorpe, Parker 14 3) Hussain, Karim 14 4) Yuryev, Clement 14

23.1725.3028.6827.32

    A8 Machine Aquatics-PV 1:45.07 221:46.56
1) Zhou, Owen 14 2) Polutta, Noah 14 3) Raybon, Xavier 14 4) Adams, Cj 14

23.5225.4229.0827.05

    C9 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV x1:46.02  1:46.57
1) Wu, Mason 13 2) Fogel, Aden 14 3) Zhao, Jingwei 14 4) Hu, Ethan 13

23.2026.2529.5926.98

    A10 Potomac Marlins-PV 1:47.19 181:47.92
1) Chan, David 14 2) Gallagher, James 14 3) Heron, Taran 14 4) Van Buskirk, Brady 14

23.5225.2330.9327.51

    A11 Mako Swimming-PV 1:47.26 141:49.77
1) Dean, Boone 14 2) Chan, Jaxon 13 3) Cotter, Everett 14 4) Sorden, Connor 14

23.1526.4930.0527.57

    B12 All Star Aquatics-PV 1:47.46 121:49.56
1) Schmitt, Andrew 13 2) Solazzo, Danny 14 3) Bangert, Michael 14 4) Musser, Wyatt 14

24.5025.6029.9627.40

    A13 The Fish-PV 1:47.95 101:49.28
1) Eden, Owen 13 2) Pizzamiglio, Alex 13 3) Hill, Owen 14 4) Zhao, Darren 14

24.1026.3229.5228.01

    A14 York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1:48.10 81:49.82
1) Gilliland, Patrick 14 2) Whang, Christopher 14 3) Kelly, Joseph 14 4) Ward, Evan 14

24.0126.4931.3926.21

    B15 Machine Aquatics-PV 1:48.20 61:49.49
1) Lin, Logan 13 2) Yeh, Reid 13 3) Daniel, Aman 14 4) Goddard, Sam 14

23.0426.5630.9727.63

    A16 All Star Aquatics-PV 1:48.37 41:45.97
1) Stone, William 14 2) Kottak, Danis 13 3) Hu, Jonah 14 4) Huaman, Nico 14

24.3126.0430.9727.05

    A*17 Fairfax Foxes Swimming-PV 1:49.03 11:54.10
1) Dowla, Dheva 13 2) Asambiani, Artur 14 3) Fishman, Ori 13 4) Jedrzejewski, Julian 13

24.9624.6630.0929.32

    A*17 The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1:49.03 11:50.97
1) Pardo, Benjamin 14 2) Suggs, Dylan 13 3) Kelly, Charlie 13 4) Klepper, Ari 14

24.0625.8930.6228.46
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(Men 13-14 200 Yard Medley Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A19 Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1:51.62  1:53.51
1) Gyor, Brennan 14 2) Palavecino, Leo 13 3) Finnerty, Brendan 14 4) Rubin, Jack 14

23.8826.6932.5028.55

    B20 Mako Swimming-PV 1:52.25  1:52.65
1) Penwell, Lawrence 14 2) King, Andrew 13 3) Kim, Jonah 14 4) Barry, Declan 14

23.7328.8032.3427.38

    B21 Tollefson Swimming-PV 1:52.91  1:54.05
1) Paczkowski, Walter 13 2) Shi, Eli 14 3) Kuran, Bora 14 4) McCullough, Will 14

25.0628.3830.1329.34

    C22 All Star Aquatics-PV x1:53.50  1:54.93
1) Rawson, Rory 13 2) Burger, Ethan 14 3) Bolgiano, Tyler 13 4) Patrick, Robbie 13

25.7527.5532.0228.18

    C23 Tollefson Swimming-PV x1:58.41  2:00.87
1) Flaherty, Michael 13 2) Zeng, Jalen 13 3) Akman, Noah 14 4) Arteta-Chevalier, Clovis 14

25.3028.3533.5531.21

    B--- The Capitol Sea Devils-PV NS  1:56.73
1) Hiscock, Will 14 2) Bussey, Joseph 14 3) Linker, Owen 14 4) Latcovich, Jack 13

    A--- Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV NS  1:49.50
 
Men 13-14 400 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 3:35.58 403:34.03
1) Daniel, Jaxson 14 2) Kim, Aiden 14 3) Francisco, Julian 14 4) Hillman, Logan 14

22.66 48.3553.2724.681:01.9728.8651.9925.05

    B2 Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 3:37.99 343:41.30
1) Moncton, Wesley 14 2) Mikhailov-Bakker, Dmitry 14 3) Bell, Zachary 14 4) Dockett, Landon 14

23.41 49.0354.1825.071:01.1828.3353.6025.92

    A3 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV 3:38.84 323:34.49
1) Pica, Zander 14 2) Sunjaya, Brian 13 3) Ericson, Selim 14 4) Nishnianidze, Nickolas 13

23.71 50.3652.8424.021:01.1328.2054.5126.48

    B4 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV 3:46.39 303:42.33
1) Smyth, Caleb 14 2) Puchek, Jackson 13 3) Thomas, Tripp 14 4) Hu, Ethan 13

24.63 52.4456.1825.791:01.3128.7456.4627.59

    C5 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV x3:46.47  3:50.97
1) Tempelhoff, Grayson 14 2) Huang, Christopher 13 3) Zhao, Jingwei 14 4) Buns, Jacob 14

23.93 51.2556.9426.401:02.9329.0955.3526.96

    A6 Machine Aquatics-PV 3:47.40 283:46.47
1) Zhou, Owen 14 2) Goddard, Sam 14 3) Raybon, Xavier 14 4) Sim, Jake 14

24.05 50.3556.8126.191:02.5129.1157.7328.01

    A7 Tollefson Swimming-PV 3:49.93 263:51.82
1) McGuire, Jeffrey 14 2) Thorpe, Parker 14 3) Hussain, Karim 14 4) Yuryev, Clement 14

24.59 53.0256.6626.191:03.3029.5356.9527.58

    B8 Machine Aquatics-PV 3:51.35 243:54.30
1) Lin, Logan 13 2) Polutta, Noah 14 3) Daniel, Aman 14 4) Chiranjeevi, Aadi 14

25.17 52.2657.9527.081:03.2029.1557.9428.21

    A9 Occoquan Swimming-PV 3:52.57 223:47.05
1) Hochard, Jacob 14 2) Roberts, Layne 14 3) Lesly, Zaiah 14 4) Herbin, Nick 14

24.86 52.8256.2925.721:05.4330.2658.0327.44

    A10 All Star Aquatics-PV 3:52.80 183:50.81
1) Stone, William 14 2) Solazzo, Danny 14 3) Hu, Jonah 14 4) Huaman, Nico 14

24.82 53.7656.8726.761:04.9630.1557.2127.72

    A11 Mako Swimming-PV 3:55.35 143:56.26
1) Dean, Boone 14 2) Barry, Declan 14 3) Cotter, Everett 14 4) Sorden, Connor 14

23.80 50.7059.1426.991:07.0530.8158.4627.68
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(Men 13-14 400 Yard Medley Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A12 Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 3:55.96 123:55.70
1) Sumrow, Logan 13 2) Hunter, Eli 14 3) Washburn, RJ 13 4) Hsu, Isaac 13

24.24 52.2057.2125.921:06.3830.231:00.1729.37

    B13 All Star Aquatics-PV 3:56.04 103:56.95
1) Kottak, Danis 13 2) Musser, Wyatt 14 3) Bangert, Michael 14 4) Schmitt, Andrew 13

24.85 53.0756.9526.111:06.2930.1259.7328.92

    A14 York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 3:56.89 84:01.62
1) Gilliland, Patrick 14 2) McCall, Billy 14 3) Kelly, Joseph 14 4) MacKay, Bryce 13

24.98 52.4958.4526.301:08.6632.3057.2928.17

    B15 Mako Swimming-PV 3:57.13 64:06.00
1) Penwell, Lawrence 14 2) Chan, Jaxon 13 3) DeCerbo, Jackson 14 4) Penwell, William 14

26.28 54.6558.1126.731:05.5031.1258.8728.49

    A16 Potomac Marlins-PV 3:57.79 43:57.95
1) Chan, David 14 2) Gallagher, James 14 3) Heron, Taran 14 4) Van Buskirk, Brady 14

24.79 52.2655.8725.951:09.5231.961:00.1429.01

    A17 The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 3:59.96 24:00.24
1) Pardo, Benjamin 14 2) Suggs, Dylan 13 3) Kelly, Charlie 13 4) Bussey, Joseph 14

24.99 53.2457.9526.861:07.8531.821:00.9229.48

    A18 The Fish-PV 4:01.24  3:57.53
1) Price, August 13 2) Pizzamiglio, Alex 13 3) Zhao, Darren 14 4) Hill, Owen 14

25.97 55.2956.7426.131:05.6030.511:03.6130.93

    A19 Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 4:05.48  4:05.63
1) Gyor, Brennan 14 2) Boynton, Eddie 14 3) Rubin, Jack 14 4) Hadley, James 13

26.04 54.6557.3126.341:10.9833.121:02.5430.09

    B20 Tollefson Swimming-PV 4:14.85  4:11.45
1) Paczkowski, Walter 13 2) Shi, Eli 14 3) Kuran, Bora 14 4) Ongsysia, Dominic 13

27.39 58.191:03.5029.561:10.0932.911:03.0730.50

    B--- The Capitol Sea Devils-PV NS  4:10.17
    C--- All Star Aquatics-PV NS  4:08.91

 
Men 14 & Under 1000 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

RMSC-PV/MLK 141 Pica, Zander 9:40.80 209:56.42
29.41 29.5829.5229.3329.6529.6228.9426.07

28.9429.35 29.26 29.26 29.37 29.26 29.34 29.15

29.43 29.16 28.16 28.00

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 142 Ahuja, Riaan 9:54.20 1710:15.19
29.88 29.9630.0230.0229.7129.9629.0726.65

30.1430.04 29.98 29.83 29.71 29.89 30.19 30.07

29.84 30.56 30.11 28.57

RMSC-PV/MLK 143 Donley, Logan 9:58.33 1610:10.12
30.36 30.1530.0730.3430.0829.9429.3926.90

30.0030.29 30.17 30.40 30.26 30.37 30.43 30.28

30.17 30.10 29.86 28.77

Machine Aquatics-PV 134 Kurowski, Liam 10:09.57 1510:26.74
30.81 31.1530.9830.7631.0130.4730.0727.06

30.4730.79 31.37 30.77 31.15 31.06 31.01 30.54

30.14 30.33 30.26 29.37

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 135 Kojanov, Daniil 10:12.27 1410:22.98
31.16 31.2931.4031.2331.1930.9030.2427.22

30.7531.35 30.66 30.84 30.92 30.99 30.96 31.10

30.80 30.48 30.26 28.53
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(Men 14 & Under 1000 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Potomac Marlins-PV 146 Heron, Taran 10:14.08 1310:21.33
30.67 30.8930.5330.5130.8230.4329.7227.32

30.7130.83 31.02 31.31 31.17 31.11 31.08 31.56

30.77 31.99 31.60 30.04

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 137 Britton, Dexter 10:25.34 1210:44.69
31.58 31.6531.7731.6431.2230.7830.6227.01

31.7232.15 31.59 32.10 32.05 31.88 31.66 31.73

31.69 31.26 31.30 29.94

RMSC-PV/MLK 148 Sanders, Kevin 10:29.25 1110:49.49
31.89 31.9631.7131.1031.0931.2530.2027.13

31.9932.89 31.71 31.97 32.54 32.10 31.33 31.82

31.85 31.99 31.84 30.89

Occoquan Swimming-PV 149 Coughenour, Evan 10:29.92 910:58.72
31.92 32.0632.0632.1031.9932.3731.7729.45

31.7131.99 31.64 31.74 31.92 32.12 31.53 31.52

31.40 31.07 30.68 28.88

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1410 Smyth, Caleb 10:32.45 710:41.31
31.95 32.1532.1231.7831.3631.1730.9127.21

32.1531.86 31.91 31.74 32.05 32.49 32.51 31.96

32.42 32.22 31.81 30.68

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1311 Song, Chenglin 10:33.71 610:55.98
32.24 32.0831.9131.9830.9931.7030.7727.02

31.8432.27 32.70 32.52 31.26 33.26 32.25 33.28

32.32 32.06 31.72 29.54

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1412 Kuran, Bora 10:38.58 510:51.90
32.24 32.2432.1232.0932.1631.6230.8728.11

32.3232.10 32.25 32.03 32.23 32.09 32.35 32.14

32.14 32.01 31.62 33.85

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1313 Nguyen, Henry 10:41.58 411:05.34
32.20 32.6132.1432.4032.7432.4931.7628.39

32.2732.71 32.18 32.07 32.40 32.62 32.93 32.83

32.15 32.25 31.54 30.90

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1414 Rubin, Jack 10:42.71 310:45.88
32.73 32.6533.1132.5232.1431.7330.5627.78

32.3732.79 32.48 32.44 32.65 32.30 32.42 32.05

32.36 32.80 32.65 32.18

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1415 Salvado, Nacho 10:43.87 211:00.58
32.60 32.8332.8332.5133.0032.7332.4129.52

32.1632.75 32.67 32.43 32.20 32.41 32.54 32.24

32.14 32.08 31.88 29.94

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1416 Jauss, Henry 10:44.64 111:02.76
32.17 32.7832.5232.1133.0432.3432.3530.16

32.2932.99 32.49 33.31 32.71 32.26 32.44 33.12

32.22 32.58 30.48 30.28

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1217 Soderlund, Josh 10:45.60L  10:00.92
32.56 32.3732.8232.5732.7832.2831.2327.79

32.5733.15 32.66 32.57 32.77 33.22 32.67 32.85

32.39 32.92 32.37 31.06

NCAP-PV/Burke 1418 Atkisson, Kurt 10:46.82  10:57.85
32.78 32.6732.2532.9932.6032.5533.0829.71

32.4632.84 32.72 32.59 32.85 32.57 33.09 32.59

32.57 31.50 31.83 30.58
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AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1319 Palavecino, Leo 10:49.98  10:53.13
33.30 32.9933.0132.9832.7732.0031.0428.25

32.8933.61 33.13 33.09 33.53 32.96 33.16 33.12

32.85 32.44 32.11 30.75

RMSC-PV/MLK 1420 Buns, Jacob 10:51.00  10:51.40
32.95 33.0832.4233.0032.9632.5731.3827.95

33.2233.77 33.17 32.98 33.38 33.48 33.05 33.24

33.39 32.82 32.58 29.61

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1321 VerWest, Ryan 10:53.51  10:54.12
32.53 32.7632.3532.2631.9132.1431.2328.09

33.4733.01 33.44 33.38 33.51 33.69 33.53 33.61

33.70 32.89 33.88 32.13

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1322 Kenyon, Harrison 10:55.34  11:05.12
32.94 33.1033.0332.7833.0332.7132.0628.69

33.5632.96 33.55 32.92 32.98 33.21 33.56 33.33

33.26 33.14 33.09 31.44

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1423 Valle, Max 10:56.36  11:05.76
32.89 33.5832.6832.8633.1632.4631.1027.50

33.5633.63 33.27 33.47 33.73 33.37 33.29 34.07

33.43 33.60 33.02 31.69

Machine Aquatics-PV 1424 Hayes, Asher 10:58.91  11:03.60
33.48 33.5933.3832.4634.1133.2631.7528.08

33.7333.32 32.80 33.94 33.59 33.78 33.28 33.06

33.18 33.01 32.87 32.24

All Star Aquatics-PV 1325 DeLuca, Avery 11:00.85  11:22.10
33.63 33.6833.7833.9833.9033.6132.7330.01

32.9733.96 33.68 33.64 33.52 33.65 33.40 33.28

32.51 32.07 32.24 30.61

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1426 House, CJ 11:02.47  11:02.33
33.62 33.8633.3433.7433.5533.3732.4228.87

33.8034.61 33.35 33.85 33.37 33.68 34.13 33.50

33.04 34.31 31.38 30.68

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1427 Forkin, Nathan 11:08.97  11:09.18
33.48 33.4433.2133.4633.8933.3332.6428.97

34.0933.65 33.71 33.70 33.57 34.15 33.89 34.05

33.92 34.43 34.09 33.30

All Star Aquatics-PV 1328 Bolgiano, Tyler 11:13.37  11:19.74
34.14 33.6933.7532.9533.6933.6933.0229.33

34.0934.24 34.31 33.80 34.28 33.87 34.37 34.46

34.36 34.31 34.28 32.74

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1329 Vega, Dorian 11:16.44  11:03.34
34.01 33.6433.8333.5933.5533.5232.3629.46

34.8333.90 34.18 34.44 34.38 34.56 34.68 34.82

34.50 34.57 34.28 33.34

All Star Aquatics-PV 14--- Lesniewicz, Ben DFS  10:48.51
Declared false start

 
Men 14 & Under 1650 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

RMSC-PV/MLK 141 Walsh, Jackson 16:43.29 2017:48.51
30.88 30.3230.2630.3630.3630.4229.5527.03

31.2830.61 30.52 30.88 30.41 30.95 30.70 30.60

30.3530.50 30.58 30.78 30.24 30.41 30.61 30.55

30.9530.64 30.84 31.02 30.31 30.95 30.74 30.51 28.18
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(Men 14 & Under 1650 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Machine Aquatics-PV 132 Kurowski, Liam 17:04.49 1718:13.73
31.39 31.5431.3930.9531.3131.2030.6627.95

31.2931.18 31.26 31.42 31.15 31.41 31.01 31.13

31.0631.20 31.25 31.54 31.38 31.06 30.91 31.32

31.0331.20 31.08 31.12 31.32 31.06 31.10 31.04 29.58

All Star Aquatics-PV 143 Musser, Wyatt 17:06.27 1617:44.15
31.03 30.7230.6030.4330.6330.3329.4427.14

31.5131.03 31.37 31.17 31.13 31.30 31.84 31.29

32.3431.81 31.82 31.77 31.55 32.19 31.70 31.63

30.6531.89 31.46 31.64 31.45 31.72 31.32 30.52 29.85

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 144 Phillips, Logan 17:12.26 1517:26.49
31.00 31.1730.9330.9230.7630.4430.1927.34

31.4731.10 31.22 31.06 31.20 31.32 31.48 31.67

31.6431.95 31.94 32.01 32.01 32.00 31.92 31.79

31.5431.64 31.98 31.81 31.75 31.55 31.57 31.41 30.48

Occoquan Swimming-PV 145 Coughenour, Evan 17:27.44 1418:25.01
31.40 31.9631.1831.3030.9330.9630.7528.01

31.9032.00 32.31 32.00 31.85 31.96 31.77 31.89

32.2332.30 31.74 32.10 31.72 32.06 32.48 32.65

31.7532.31 32.07 32.23 32.37 32.37 31.87 32.22 30.80

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 146 Farley, Evan 17:28.66 1317:45.13
31.00 31.3930.8131.0730.5530.3630.3427.57

32.1130.94 31.26 31.57 31.49 31.61 31.67 32.36

31.7732.77 31.89 32.90 32.33 32.63 32.71 31.77

32.3232.23 32.94 32.97 32.74 33.02 32.47 32.74 32.36

RMSC-PV/MLK 147 Sanders, Kevin 17:30.38 1218:10.84
32.28 32.2532.1231.5731.7931.3730.7127.85

32.2531.81 31.86 31.96 32.31 32.03 32.76 32.87

31.6232.31 32.17 32.17 31.91 32.37 32.10 31.98

31.7632.10 32.23 32.13 32.12 32.09 31.96 31.39 30.18

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 148 Salvado, Nacho 17:35.34 1118:03.26
31.99 32.6132.2532.7932.3031.9331.5729.00

32.2932.39 32.00 32.05 32.34 32.28 32.19 32.44

32.0332.19 31.59 31.88 31.69 32.01 32.24 31.97

31.8131.82 32.22 32.40 31.84 32.10 32.06 32.12 30.95

Machine Aquatics-PV 149 Raybon, Xavier 17:47.87 918:43.00
32.02 32.3331.7431.6931.4532.1031.4728.28

32.5432.23 32.29 32.32 32.26 32.76 32.40 32.40

32.6432.83 32.67 33.11 32.40 32.51 33.22 32.54

32.7932.89 32.86 33.23 33.47 33.19 32.92 32.77 31.55

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1410 Kuran, Bora 17:49.11 718:09.48
32.37 32.2632.4432.4432.1231.7031.3728.61

32.6832.35 32.41 32.28 32.56 32.36 32.49 32.45

32.9432.59 32.60 32.60 32.68 32.98 32.64 32.83

32.6232.85 32.95 32.89 32.97 33.05 32.86 32.53 31.64

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1311 VerWest, Ryan 17:53.80L 619:32.03
32.39 32.6131.8231.7931.7531.7631.3428.23

33.2132.55 32.71 32.83 33.19 33.08 33.19 32.93

32.8733.16 32.96 32.85 32.93 32.62 33.14 32.64

32.9332.69 32.86 32.94 32.91 33.06 32.94 33.20 31.72

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1312 Nguyen, Henry 17:54.71 511:05.34
33.30 33.4733.3533.6233.4333.2032.8829.63

32.8633.56 33.22 32.96 32.69 32.83 33.04 32.70

32.7933.05 32.72 32.48 32.62 32.89 32.75 32.28

30.5932.75 32.52 32.40 32.08 32.05 32.33 31.97 29.70
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(Men 14 & Under 1650 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1313 Hoops, Finnley 17:56.33 418:17.78
33.12 33.0732.7232.4032.8032.5332.0228.68

32.9532.90 33.71 33.44 32.77 33.25 32.74 32.32

33.0632.87 32.35 32.30 32.90 32.34 32.25 32.55

32.6232.82 32.76 32.44 32.64 33.01 32.62 33.18 32.20

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1314 Song, Chenglin 17:57.08 310:55.98
33.80 33.4533.2833.6133.3733.2732.7428.84

32.9733.99 33.42 33.20 33.08 33.22 32.54 32.83

32.6833.32 32.76 32.48 33.23 33.53 32.02 32.51

30.9833.55 32.17 32.25 32.10 31.79 32.36 31.42 30.32

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1315 Coleman, Will 17:58.59 218:41.20
32.89 32.9832.1932.8731.9432.6532.0329.92

33.1732.90 32.74 32.75 32.70 32.70 33.15 32.76

33.1632.83 32.65 32.51 32.38 32.49 32.90 32.86

32.3333.45 32.83 33.53 32.48 33.04 33.55 32.66 32.60

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1416 Schwieters, Daniel 18:00.48 117:50.96
33.14 33.0033.1432.5631.8431.4330.6227.43

33.7732.67 32.84 33.34 33.76 33.80 33.99 33.48

31.8633.75 33.00 32.54 34.78 34.64 33.65 31.70

33.2732.03 32.32 32.40 32.73 32.36 32.34 32.91 33.39

The Fish-PV 1317 Price, August 18:03.34  18:38.08
32.79 33.0032.7132.9332.4432.4131.8128.63

32.9133.17 33.22 33.03 33.25 32.68 33.09 32.58

33.3233.30 33.07 33.03 33.04 33.28 32.96 33.11

33.0533.23 33.39 33.54 33.36 33.05 33.17 32.89 31.90

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1418 Valle, Max 18:08.98  18:29.76
33.51 33.0533.0233.3433.1433.5331.8428.46

32.5632.96 33.11 33.34 33.05 32.65 33.19 33.32

33.6233.26 32.80 32.87 33.17 33.20 33.46 33.42

33.2132.98 33.40 32.94 33.74 33.16 33.54 33.94 32.20

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1319 Thai, Brandon 18:13.14  18:31.72
33.26 33.2733.7633.5433.5033.3532.6129.72

33.5133.60 33.84 33.49 33.49 33.54 33.33 33.33

33.3833.29 33.59 33.21 33.51 32.60 33.35 33.68

32.4433.28 34.02 32.90 32.56 33.36 33.03 32.97 30.83

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1320 Kenyon, Harrison 18:24.72  18:31.25
33.41 33.6633.1932.9632.6233.1431.5228.62

34.0833.73 33.57 33.66 33.89 33.86 34.24 33.89

34.2233.89 34.36 33.82 34.03 34.31 34.19 34.18

33.1033.96 34.24 34.43 33.93 33.77 33.67 33.45 31.13

All Star Aquatics-PV 1321 DeLuca, Avery 18:25.55  18:37.39
33.91 34.0734.1533.8834.0833.3032.7629.46

33.6634.63 34.03 34.10 34.12 33.80 34.08 34.08

33.7834.00 33.75 34.10 33.45 33.35 33.83 33.65

32.4433.18 33.91 34.06 33.54 33.05 33.10 33.12 31.13

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1422 House, CJ 18:27.77  18:38.22
34.79 34.0634.5834.0533.6032.8531.4328.35

34.6833.07 33.76 34.37 34.38 33.65 33.66 34.15

33.2833.70 33.92 34.48 33.66 34.11 34.54 34.14

33.1932.78 33.65 33.51 34.12 33.17 34.09 33.67 32.33

All Star Aquatics-PV 1323 Bolgiano, Tyler 18:33.32  18:41.39
33.44 34.2834.3533.9133.7433.8932.7530.25

33.5734.03 34.33 33.68 33.99 34.17 33.70 34.40

33.3533.27 34.22 33.48 33.57 34.12 33.94 33.90

33.8234.12 33.85 34.28 34.39 34.34 33.76 33.65 32.78
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(Men 14 & Under 1650 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1424 Forkin, Nathan 18:38.70  11:09.18
33.82 33.9433.4933.8033.6433.0332.5128.69

33.7333.63 33.67 33.64 33.76 33.50 33.89 33.54

34.6434.33 34.18 34.03 34.06 34.30 34.01 34.73

35.2834.53 34.60 34.74 34.86 34.56 34.58 35.14 33.85

Occoquan Swimming-PV 1325 Vega, Dorian 18:42.87  18:54.56
34.13 33.9233.9733.6933.7333.0432.1229.04

33.7034.50 34.50 34.27 34.54 34.49 34.58 34.94

34.7834.32 34.48 34.52 34.11 35.01 34.71 34.08

34.0234.68 34.74 34.42 34.91 33.96 34.09 34.69 32.19

 
Men 14 & Under 400 Yard IM

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 141 Daniel, Jaxson 4:02.81 204:12.42

29.03 28.0535.0834.9029.2629.5530.6426.30

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 142 Kim, Aiden 4:14.12 174:14.97
28.71 29.0536.9334.9933.6633.4230.4326.93

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 143 Francisco, Julian 4:14.92 164:14.55
30.22 26.3938.2037.2732.3033.7230.6226.20

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 144 Ahuja, Riaan 4:15.98 154:24.62
28.68 27.5737.3837.6932.4032.8632.3427.06

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 135 Puchek, Jackson 4:19.71 144:23.17
30.52 29.4635.9935.1433.5034.0632.7528.29

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 136 Kelly, Charlie 4:22.64 134:26.02
30.76 29.7437.5136.7132.9234.5232.5327.95

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 147 Medina, Angelo 4:23.98 124:24.51
30.38 30.1138.9939.3432.2532.5232.0628.33

Machine Aquatics-PV 148 Zhou, Owen 4:26.75 114:26.89
31.99 30.4537.8936.4533.5135.2233.3327.91

B - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 139 Kojanov, Daniil 4:26.02 94:31.18

30.01 28.3039.1838.8333.2333.8433.4629.17

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1410 Li, Ryan 4:28.01 74:31.02
31.01 29.6339.6739.7634.5634.2331.8827.27

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 1411 Smyth, Caleb 4:28.40 64:29.01
31.38 30.4340.4539.3432.4032.8333.2828.29

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1412 Phillips, Logan 4:30.10 54:30.89
30.82 29.5841.8741.8132.2332.6932.4128.69

All Star Aquatics-PV 1413 Hu, Jonah 4:30.12 44:29.72
30.75 30.0838.3838.0235.8436.3932.0528.61

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1414 Farley, Evan 4:33.72 34:33.99
33.05 32.3741.4240.0032.7932.3333.0428.72

All Star Aquatics-PV 1415 Musser, Wyatt 4:34.31 24:31.35
32.68 32.1740.0436.681:08.6428.11

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 14--- Farabee, Max DQ  4:30.31
Other - Misc

31.27 30.2340.2840.3633.4034.0732.8226.78

 
Men 14 & Under 400 Yard IM

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 141 Daniel, Jaxson 4:12.42  4:09.91 q

29.47 27.2836.4336.1730.7932.2832.5727.43
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 14 & Under 400 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 142 Francisco, Julian 4:14.55  4:14.58 q
31.22 25.5936.9436.5331.7133.4231.1228.02

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 143 Kim, Aiden 4:14.97  4:17.52 q
30.17 28.6136.2736.1732.6433.1131.0426.96

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 134 Puchek, Jackson 4:23.17  4:24.26 q
31.67 29.5236.4136.1533.2433.7733.7728.64

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 145 Medina, Angelo 4:24.51  4:30.31 q
30.21 29.7739.5339.1532.6032.3231.9029.03

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 146 Ahuja, Riaan 4:24.62  4:19.76 q
30.64 29.9538.1238.1732.8333.4133.1628.34

The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 137 Kelly, Charlie 4:26.02  4:26.20 q
30.56 30.5137.5336.8733.4435.4833.0528.58

Machine Aquatics-PV 148 Zhou, Owen 4:26.89  4:31.09 q
32.46 30.8837.9136.6333.5334.5232.4828.48

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 149 Smyth, Caleb 4:29.01  4:30.55 q
30.95 30.2039.9738.2633.2633.1933.9529.23

All Star Aquatics-PV 1410 Hu, Jonah 4:29.72  4:31.19 q
31.42 30.0437.9039.7334.9035.1731.7128.85

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1411 Farabee, Max 4:30.31  4:40.10 q
31.34 29.6140.5140.5833.7834.3332.6227.54

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1412 Phillips, Logan 4:30.89  4:27.27 q
30.24 29.4142.9242.2732.3432.7632.6328.32

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 1413 Li, Ryan 4:31.02  4:39.54 q
31.45 30.6538.7539.6134.8635.4132.2128.08

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1314 Kojanov, Daniil 4:31.18  4:37.94 q
30.94 28.6138.9639.0933.8935.4034.1730.12

All Star Aquatics-PV 1415 Musser, Wyatt 4:31.35  4:33.53 q
32.18 30.3439.3437.4034.5735.5533.3728.60

Machine Aquatics-PV 1316 Kurowski, Liam 4:32.79  4:36.31 q
30.22 29.2040.0639.7433.7033.9235.2730.68

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1417 Farley, Evan 4:33.99  4:33.08
32.13 32.1241.2739.6333.0533.6433.9928.16

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1318 Britton, Dexter 4:35.28  4:35.31
31.91 30.5240.2139.7135.0634.6534.6428.58

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 1319 Palavecino, Leo 4:35.38  4:38.97
31.07 30.9340.7439.4936.3434.7832.9929.04

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/LOU 1420 Hannett, Gavin 4:35.51  4:31.89
31.86 30.9339.2540.7034.9235.6232.8329.40

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1321 Rios, Ian 4:36.33  4:40.88
31.34 29.1039.9540.3835.6437.1633.5129.25

Tollefson Swimming-PV 1422 Thorpe, Parker 4:37.18  4:35.75
29.9137.8437.081:16.1035.8428.91

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/NoVA 1323 Coleman, Will 4:37.41  4:38.81
32.57 31.2438.9939.1735.4337.2833.3629.37

York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1424 McCall, Billy 4:37.58  4:40.64
32.94 29.9538.2538.4935.3535.5536.2330.82

DC Wave Swim Team-PV 1425 Peterson Arias, Ian 4:37.68  4:43.04
32.46 30.7241.8240.9735.5435.7631.8428.57

All Star Aquatics-PV 1426 Bangert, Michael 4:38.02  4:42.93
31.60 31.6141.1242.2335.3735.2132.6628.22

RMSC-PV/MLK 1327 Wang, Ray 4:39.45  4:34.98
32.58 32.1840.3738.3935.6235.3835.2529.68



Tollefson Swimming HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 2:45 PM  3/16/2026  Page 254

2026 PV SC 14 & Under Championships - copied - 3/12/2026 to 3/15/2026

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Men 14 & Under 400 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1428 George, Nathan 4:40.30  4:43.68
32.98 32.1640.7341.6533.6236.0133.2529.90

RMSC-PV/MLK 1429 Sanders, Kevin 4:40.62  4:37.83
32.98 32.0541.5140.6635.2834.6334.5428.97

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 1330 Andrews, Evan 4:41.20  4:42.28
32.22 31.2541.5141.2836.4135.9533.9428.64

Machine Aquatics-PV 1331 Roddin, Jacob 4:41.30  4:42.72
33.64 32.2940.1139.2835.7235.7535.1929.32

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1332 Huang, Christopher 4:41.38  4:38.00
33.79 34.2339.4936.6537.1837.1033.3829.56

Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1433 Hunter, Eli 4:42.42  4:40.54
34.30 32.5340.2039.1835.3936.1035.3729.35

RMSC-PV/MLK 1334 Nadelhaft, Daniel 4:42.50  4:40.04
33.69 31.8039.5039.3436.5537.1734.3430.11

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1335 Pino, Brandon 4:42.84  4:40.41
34.46 33.7538.7038.7736.6736.2634.3529.88

NCAP-PV/Burke 1336 Davis, Renner 4:43.63  4:39.32
33.14 31.2041.5041.5837.4137.6533.2927.86

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1337 Song, Chenglin 4:44.99  4:43.97
31.86 30.8943.6541.8835.8034.9436.3529.62

RMSC-PV/GISC 1438 Wilson, Max 4:47.93  4:37.63
1:06.0243.2443.5736.4935.3933.3129.91

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 1339 Thai, Brandon 4:48.90  4:42.15
32.46 32.0041.6541.0537.7537.6735.2531.07

RMSC-PV/RVILLE 1440 Guo, Peter 4:55.79  4:40.39
34.73 34.2642.9040.4037.9538.1837.3030.07

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 14--- Ullmann, Theo DQ  4:31.15
Non-simultaneous touch - breast

31.63 30.6539.8038.9933.7533.9832.2727.22

 
Mixed 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV 1:40.09 401:38.17
1) Alsina, Amelia W12 2) Sanders, Lily W12 3) Gash, Jacob M12 4) Smugeresky, Michael M12

23.8825.0826.1624.97

    A2 Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 1:40.69 341:42.38
1) Lee, Colin M12 2) Bearyman, Leah W11 3) Bester, Samantha W12 4) Acholonu, Arinze M12

24.7625.4025.4225.11

    A3 Machine Aquatics-PV 1:42.95 321:45.50
1) Spans, Matthew M12 2) Bagley, Michael M12 3) Bravery, Samantha W12 4) Clemans, Kara W12

25.8626.3325.4525.31

    A4 Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1:45.51 301:47.98
1) Yanoff, Max M12 2) Basilio, Max M12 3) Almassian, Laleh W12 4) Radford, Callie W12

27.0026.6627.2224.63

    A5 Hydra Aquatics-PV 1:45.72 281:46.11
1) Klett, Daniel M12 2) Passos-Androvic, Vivi W12 3) Wilcox, Reagan W11 4) Cahill, Theo M11

26.7126.9725.9626.08

    A6 Tollefson Swimming-PV 1:45.96 261:46.48
1) Demirxhiu, Noah M12 2) Hu, Oliver M12 3) Martinez, Gabriela W12 4) Bond, Caileigh W12

26.6724.6528.5926.05

    A7 The Fish-PV 1:48.11 241:51.03
1) Cooper, Henry M12 2) Moretz, Courtney W11 3) Negrelli, Ana W12 4) Eubanks, Gavin M12

25.3828.6527.2126.87
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(Mixed 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A8 Dragon Swim Team-PV 1:49.02 221:50.03
1) Norcross, Liam M12 2) Ye, Marco M11 3) Musni, Trisha W12 4) Li, Kate W12

25.3128.7726.8728.07

    A9 The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1:49.30 181:49.79
1) Johnson, Reid M11 2) Fulton, Simon M12 3) Aurilio, Natalie W12 4) Olsen, Ingrid W12

27.4928.2025.6327.98

    A10 The St. James-PV 1:49.80 141:50.62
1) Powell-Switaj, Benton M12 2) Leger, Leah W12 3) Verasin, Tasanee W12 4) Butler, Henry M12

25.7128.6927.9027.50

    A11 York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1:52.15 121:51.50
1) Andrews, Caroline W12 2) Parks, Nicholas M12 3) Walsh, Caitlin W12 4) Lindroos, Ciaran M12

28.0628.2928.1327.67

    A12 All Star Aquatics-PV 1:55.64 101:57.53
1) Gold-Brackat, Chloe W12 2) Bello, Bruce M11 3) Weinberg, Dean M11 4) Guerry, Siena W12

29.2028.5728.6529.22

 
Mixed 11-12 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV 3:39.75 403:36.01
1) Alsina, Amelia W12 2) McCullough, Maeve W12 3) Gash, Jacob M12 4) Xu, Jason M12

26.06 54.7954.4625.2557.1727.2053.3325.63

    A2 Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 3:42.17 343:43.98
1) Lee, Colin M12 2) Bester, Samantha W12 3) Robinson, Regan W11 4) Bell, Declan M12

25.09 52.6958.1227.2156.6827.0454.6826.32

    A3 Machine Aquatics-PV 3:49.96 323:51.83
1) Spans, Matthew M12 2) Clemans, Kara W12 3) Bagley, Michael M12 4) Bravery, Samantha W12

27.75 58.5257.1026.9158.6327.5355.7126.41

    A4 Hydra Aquatics-PV 3:52.32 303:52.66
1) Klett, Daniel M12 2) Gammell, Vickie W12 3) Cahill, Theo M11 4) Passos-Androvic, Vivi W12

26.82 56.1058.5627.7059.1128.0858.5527.31

    A5 Tollefson Swimming-PV 3:52.95 283:54.12
1) Hu, Oliver M12 2) Demirxhiu, Noah M12 3) Bizjak, Adele W12 4) Bond, Caileigh W12

27.48 58.201:00.5928.6555.9726.1458.1927.36

    A6 Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 3:57.15 263:57.35
1) Yanoff, Max M12 2) Wen, Travis M11 3) Almassian, Laleh W12 4) Radford, Callie W12

28.27 59.351:00.9329.0459.9828.6256.8926.88

    A7 The Fish-PV 3:59.02 243:59.51
1) Pelaez, Andrew M11 2) Moretz, Courtney W11 3) Erwin, Amelia W11 4) Eubanks, Gavin M12

27.89 58.691:00.7628.951:00.4028.8659.1728.07

    A8 The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 4:01.70 224:03.28
1) Fulton, Simon M12 2) Johnson, Reid M11 3) Aurilio, Natalie W12 4) Olsen, Ingrid W12

28.36 59.381:02.0129.501:04.0230.2856.2926.67

    A9 Occoquan Swimming-PV 4:04.85 184:00.64
1) Rossi, Isabella W11 2) Coleman, Esperanza W11 3) Brown, Lincoln M11 4) Shaffer, Avery M11

28.46 1:00.241:02.3229.2758.8127.591:03.4830.29

    A10 York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 4:07.48 144:08.21
1) Andrews, Caroline W12 2) Parks, Nicholas M12 3) Walsh, Caitlin W12 4) Friedman, Benjamin M12

28.85 1:01.371:02.4629.351:02.4529.191:01.2028.96

    A11 The St. James-PV 4:09.21 124:15.07
1) Young, Victoria W12 2) Suarez, Davidson M12 3) Leger, Leah W12 4) Hergenroeder, Matthew M11

29.34 1:02.641:02.0728.7158.2724.191:06.2328.71

    A12 All Star Aquatics-PV 4:13.90 104:14.66
1) Weinberg, Dean M11 2) Ou, Ian M11 3) Cypes, Sloane W12 4) Berger, Lianna W11

29.28 1:02.331:04.3130.461:04.3829.911:02.8830.18
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Mixed 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 1:50.30 401:50.22
1) Lee, Colin M12 2) Acholonu, Arinze M12 3) Elam, Peyton W12 4) Bester, Samantha W12

25.4626.7330.6427.47

    A2 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV 1:51.19 341:49.11
1) Xu, Jason M12 2) Shah, Salem W12 3) Alsina, Amelia W12 4) Gash, Jacob M12

24.6826.8632.0527.60

    A3 Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1:55.89 321:59.10
1) Almassian, Laleh W12 2) Basilio, Max M12 3) Yanoff, Max M12 4) Radford, Callie W12

27.0625.8232.0230.99

    A4 Hydra Aquatics-PV 1:56.99 301:58.97
1) Bittenbender, Reid M12 2) Wilcox, Reagan W11 3) Passos-Androvic, Vivi W12 4) Klett, Daniel M12

25.7828.5832.6230.01

    A5 Machine Aquatics-PV 1:57.58 281:56.63
1) Nguyen, Sloane W12 2) Bagley, Michael M12 3) Hanson, Lucas M11 4) Bravery, Samantha W12

25.9729.6532.3929.57

    A6 Tollefson Swimming-PV 1:58.44 261:59.33
1) Hu, Oliver M12 2) Winston, Fina W11 3) Smith, Maddie W12 4) Demirxhiu, Noah M12

25.8330.0532.4930.07

    A7 The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1:58.85 242:02.20
1) Segerson, Vivian W12 2) Somov, Maxim M12 3) Fulton, Simon M12 4) Olsen, Ingrid W12

26.7127.0034.3230.82

    A8 Dragon Swim Team-PV 1:58.86 221:56.05
1) Wu, Leo M12 2) Ye, Marco M11 3) Li, Kate W12 4) Patel, Priya W12

28.8526.8333.0630.12

    A9 The Fish-PV 2:01.72 182:01.88
1) Cooper, Henry M12 2) Klaiber, Owen M12 3) Negrelli, Ana W12 4) Moretz, Courtney W11

27.2030.5934.8829.05

    A10 The St. James-PV 2:02.88 142:04.41
1) Butler, Henry M12 2) Verasin, Tasanee W12 3) Giangrandi, Ralph M11 4) Schneider, Tinsley W11

28.5827.7534.7231.83

    A11 Occoquan Swimming-PV 2:03.04 122:02.52
1) Coleman, Esperanza W11 2) Wall, Nicholas M11 3) Schotter, Wren W11 4) Brown, Lincoln M11

27.1631.2934.1530.44

    A12 York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 2:06.03 102:06.73
1) Walsh, Caitlin W12 2) Friedman, Benjamin M12 3) Nguyen, Gabriel M12 4) Boyd, Charlie W12

28.3930.1135.4032.13

    A13 All Star Aquatics-PV 2:10.04 82:12.35
1) Cypes, Sloane W12 2) Russell, Quinn W11 3) Rawson, Fritz M11 4) Bello, Bruce M11

28.2432.1436.7532.91

 
Mixed 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke SPLIT REQUEST

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Arlington Aquatic Club-PV 13--- Dennis, Isabel DQ  NT
Delay initiating turn

42.0934.2532.76

 
Mixed 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 1:29.68 401:32.23
1) Moncton, Wesley M14 2) Shifflett, Jilly W14 3) Hillman, Logan M14 4) Brenner, Ellie W13

23.5620.9622.8922.27

    A2 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV 1:35.01 341:33.15
1) Thomas, Tripp M14 2) Young, Sara W13 3) Wilson, Zuri W13 4) Nishnianidze, Nickolas M13

22.7724.6624.2823.30



Tollefson Swimming HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 2:45 PM  3/16/2026  Page 257

2026 PV SC 14 & Under Championships - copied - 3/12/2026 to 3/15/2026

Results

(Mixed 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A3 Occoquan Swimming-PV 1:35.18 321:36.58
1) Hochard, Jacob M14 2) Herbin, Nick M14 3) Justus, Juliana W14 4) Clements, Emerie W13

24.9625.0023.1822.04

    A4 Machine Aquatics-PV 1:36.69 301:36.01
1) Goddard, Sam M14 2) Masten, Kennedy W13 3) Flores, Adrianna W14 4) Polutta, Noah M14

24.2124.4824.2223.78

    A5 Tollefson Swimming-PV 1:38.09 281:38.28
1) Yuryev, Clement M14 2) Hussain, Karim M14 3) Lionel, Caidyn W13 4) Hidalgo, Elise W13

25.0225.4323.8323.81

    A6 York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1:38.25 261:40.53
1) Gilliland, Patrick M14 2) Kelly, Joseph M14 3) Nicholakos, Sia W14 4) Ryan, Haley W13

25.5624.9424.1723.58

    A7 Metro Surge Aquatic Club-PV 1:39.13 241:40.63
1) Hsu, Isaac M13 2) Spano, Louisa W14 3) Manning, Virginia W14 4) Washburn, RJ M13

23.5225.2625.9924.36

    A8 The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1:41.38 221:42.36
1) Lopez Murphy, Emilia W14 2) Pardo, Benjamin M14 3) Klepper, Ari M14 4) Ruiz de Gamboa, Ana W13

27.0523.8624.7425.73

    A9 The Fish-PV 1:42.18 181:41.18
1) Pizzamiglio, Alex M13 2) Young, Jessica W14 3) McHenry, Ziva W13 4) Zhao, Darren M14

24.6226.3226.2624.98

    A10 Hydra Aquatics-PV 1:43.51 141:45.31
1) Grundhoefer, Mason M14 2) Hook, Ellie W13 3) Klapmust, Cole M14 4) Nagarajan, Sasha W14

26.4126.3524.0326.72

    A11 All Star Aquatics-PV 1:50.63 121:49.33
1) Burger, Ethan M14 2) Ndu, Isom M13 3) Goecke, Anna W13 4) Hicks, Jada W13

27.8829.0727.1826.50

 
Mixed 13-14 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV 3:21.05 403:23.59
1) Gravell, John M14 2) Young, Sara W13 3) Robey, Annabel W13 4) Ericson, Selim M14

22.21 46.8452.8825.0252.2825.1149.0523.39

    A2 Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 3:21.17 343:22.18
1) Dockett, Landon M14 2) Hillman, Logan M14 3) Sproule, Carleigh W14 4) Brenner, Ellie W13

24.28 50.8354.2525.8747.3722.4748.7223.83

    A3 Occoquan Swimming-PV 3:25.48 323:28.26
1) Lesly, Zaiah M14 2) Hochard, Jacob M14 3) Rossi, Aubrey W14 4) Justus, Juliana W14

25.54 53.4853.4925.5648.5722.6649.9423.85

    A4 Machine Aquatics-PV 3:29.31 303:27.60
1) Chiranjeevi, Aadi M14 2) Zhou, Owen M14 3) Masten, Kennedy W13 4) Flores, Adrianna W14

25.69 53.5052.6425.3451.5824.8451.5925.16

    A5 Tollefson Swimming-PV 3:34.24 283:35.99
1) Yuryev, Clement M14 2) Brooks, Khloe W14 3) Lionel, Caidyn W13 4) McGuire, Jeffrey M14

24.73 52.2955.0826.4954.3726.0452.5025.01

    A6 York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 3:38.63 263:41.67
1) Gilliland, Patrick M14 2) Ryan, Haley W13 3) Goodman, Olivia W14 4) Kelly, Joseph M14

24.59 53.1156.7727.0355.7126.0453.0424.85

    A7 The Fish-PV 3:41.59 243:40.23
1) Pizzamiglio, Alex M13 2) McHenry, Ziva W13 3) Young, Jessica W14 4) Zhao, Darren M14

25.35 52.7956.8827.2256.9827.3654.9426.11

    A8 The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 3:41.75 223:42.65
1) Pardo, Benjamin M14 2) Bussey, Joseph M14 3) Lopez Murphy, Emilia W14 4) Ruiz de Gamboa, Ana W13

27.83 59.3855.4626.3953.9025.5453.0125.52
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(Mixed 13-14 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A9 Hydra Aquatics-PV 3:47.49 183:52.90
1) Nagarajan, Sasha W14 2) Hook, Ellie W13 3) Grundhoefer, Mason M14 4) Klapmust, Cole M14

27.13 57.6757.4026.8853.8524.8958.5727.80

    A10 All Star Aquatics-PV 4:00.27 144:02.19
1) Berger, Colby M13 2) Burger, Ethan M14 3) Vallhonrat, Charlie W14 4) Hicks, Jada W13

27.5457.8126.691:01.0028.46

 
Mixed 13-14 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 1:41.36 401:41.22
1) Shifflett, Jilly W14 2) Mikhailov-Bakker, Dmitry M14 3) Fortunato, Chase M14 4) Brenner, Ellie W13

22.9623.9927.8426.57

    A2 Rockville Montgomery Swim Club-PV 1:41.77 341:44.09
1) Ericson, Selim M14 2) Sunjaya, Brian M13 3) Young, Sara W13 4) Wilson, Zuri W13

23.9525.9027.2824.64

    A3 Machine Aquatics-PV 1:44.17 321:45.84
1) Masten, Kennedy W13 2) Goddard, Sam M14 3) Raybon, Xavier M14 4) Flores, Adrianna W14

24.0525.2828.9825.86

    A4 Occoquan Swimming-PV 1:44.84 301:46.47
1) Hochard, Jacob M14 2) Heller, Zoe W14 3) Clements, Emerie W13 4) Lesly, Zaiah M14

22.6825.6331.6024.93

    A5 York Swim Club of Northern Vir-PV 1:49.31 281:51.26
1) Gilliland, Patrick M14 2) LaMonica, Eloise W13 3) Nicholakos, Sia W14 4) Kelly, Joseph M14

23.8126.9332.3126.26

    A6 The Capitol Sea Devils-PV 1:51.23 261:53.77
1) Pardo, Benjamin M14 2) Meth, Sophia W13 3) Kelly, Charlie M13 4) Lopez Murphy, Emilia W14

25.5525.7531.9627.97

    A7 The Fish-PV 1:53.39 241:52.72
1) McHenry, Ziva W13 2) Young, Jessica W14 3) Hill, Owen M14 4) Eden, Owen M13

24.7226.6132.7229.34

    A8 Hydra Aquatics-PV 1:55.65 221:57.12
1) Grundhoefer, Mason M14 2) Cully, Camryn W13 3) Hook, Ellie W13 4) Klapmust, Cole M14

26.2725.4535.2328.70

    A9 All Star Aquatics-PV 2:00.87 182:01.50
1) Vallhonrat, Charlie W14 2) Burger, Ethan M14 3) Brown, Carter M13 4) Hicks, Jada W13

27.6829.94

    A--- Tollefson Swimming-PV DQ  1:47.33
Stroke Infraction swimmer #3: Non-simultaneous arms - fly

1) Lionel, Caidyn W13 2) Thorpe, Parker M14 3) Han, Riley W14 4) Yuryev, Clement M14

24.0226.4428.8327.51

 
Mixed 14 & Under 1000 Yard Freestyle SPLIT REQUEST

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 141 Salvado, Nacho 10:39.77  NT
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 142 Kominski, Harper 10:46.38  NT
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/West 143 Richards, Ella 11:06.76  NT

33.70 33.6433.5333.8033.6232.9932.7029.80

33.5033.36 33.60 33.79 33.32 33.57 33.70 33.44

33.5233.87 33.89 33.68 33.26 33.66 33.51 33.25

32.5433.57 33.18 33.26 33.37 33.35 33.54 33.11

 
Mixed 200 Yard Freestyle Initial Split

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

RMSC-PV/OLNEY 141 DeBacker, Leila 2:02.36  NT
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Mixed 500 Yard Freestyle Initial Split

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Machine Aquatics-PV 141 Steber, Alexa 5:17.53  NT
 
Mixed 50 Yard Butterfly Initial Split 200IM

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/PREP 121 Romero-Zermeno, Alex 28.80  NT
 
Mixed 100 Yard Butterfly initial split 400IM

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV/AU 141 Shive, Keira 1:02.81  NT
 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 895

1. Nation's Capital Swim Club 5924.5 2. Rockville Montgomery Swim Club 5296

3. Machine Aquatics 2054 4. All Star Aquatics 1238

5. Occoquan Swimming 838.5 6. Mako Swimming 802

7. Tollefson Swimming 778.5 8. Hydra Aquatics 652

9. Arlington Aquatic Club 572 10. Dragon Swim Team 543

11. York Swim Club of Northern Vir 463.5 12. The Capitol Sea Devils 387

13. The Fish 376 14. The St. James 332

15. Metro Surge Aquatic Club 297 16. Potomac Marlins 231

17. Quince Orchard Swim Academy 92 18. Moons Aquatics Club 75

19. Herndon Aquatic Club 53 20. Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 42

21. DC Wave Swim Team 38 22. Fairland Aquatics S.T. 23

23. Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 20 24. Fairfax Foxes Swimming 17

25. Blue Wave Swim Team PV 11 26. Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 9

27. Centreville Swim Club 5 28. Prince George's Parks and Recr 1
 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 895

1. Nation's Capital Swim Club 2773.5 2. Rockville Montgomery Swim Club 2609

3. Machine Aquatics 1072 4. All Star Aquatics 748

5. Occoquan Swimming 483.5 6. Hydra Aquatics 402

7. Tollefson Swimming 360.5 8. Arlington Aquatic Club 304

9. Mako Swimming 263 10. York Swim Club of Northern Vir 183.5

11. Dragon Swim Team 161 12. Quince Orchard Swim Academy 74

13. The Capitol Sea Devils 68 14. The Fish 61

15. Moons Aquatics Club 44 16. Potomac Marlins 42

17. Fairland Aquatics S.T. 23 17. Herndon Aquatic Club 23

19. Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 9 19. Metro Surge Aquatic Club 9

21. The St. James 8 22. Centreville Swim Club 5

23. Fairfax Foxes Swimming 1
 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 895

1. Nation's Capital Swim Club 2929 2. Rockville Montgomery Swim Club 2465

3. Machine Aquatics 798 4. Mako Swimming 539

5. All Star Aquatics 418 6. Dragon Swim Team 338
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(Scores - Men)

7. The St. James 284 8. Tollefson Swimming 282

9. Arlington Aquatic Club 268 10. Occoquan Swimming 231

11. Potomac Marlins 189 12. The Capitol Sea Devils 185

13. The Fish 183 14. Metro Surge Aquatic Club 176

15. York Swim Club of Northern Vir 164 16. Hydra Aquatics 108

17. Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 42 18. DC Wave Swim Team 38

19. Moons Aquatics Club 31 20. Herndon Aquatic Club 30

21. Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 20 22. Quince Orchard Swim Academy 18

23. Fairfax Foxes Swimming 16 24. Blue Wave Swim Team PV 11

25. Prince George's Parks and Recr 1


